
Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50- 14%
takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In
Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Green ZoneÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Grazen - All Star Heart by Arch, CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

53 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Dean Pederson (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (9-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
18Oct25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¾¼ :45¿^ 1:10¾¹ 35klMsw 60000 26-53 1 4 4º¡ 4½¡ 5¿ 5¶º¡ Kimura K 122 bL 8.10 1097 Timekeeper's Charm122»¡ Joyful Mischief122¶¡ Sexy Blue122º¢ inside, no menace 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 28/77 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 25/61 15 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:15h 2/4 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 42/55

2
3-1 White

French Moonlight 64À (L)
Ch.f.4 Liam's Map - Claire de Lune (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), CA
Lime green, black "B" on back, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black stripe on lime green cap

79 Own: Brown, Klein or Lebherz
Trn: Leonard Powell (9-0-3-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (8-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $30,200
2025: 5 0 1 1 $30,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $30,200 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $29,700

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,600
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 67 96-80 10 6» 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¡ Ayuso A 122 L 4.10 1001 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬ w2-3wide,lost crop 1/4 10
05Sep25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46º½ 1:11º¿ 1:36¸¹ 3gklMsw 80000 88-83 6 7»¡ 7»¡ 5º¡ 4¼¡ 3¹£ Ayuso A 121 L 4.80 We the Hobby121¡ Ridegold121¹¢ French Moonlight121¶¢ wbpd/crowded st,ins-2w 10
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :46.4h 1/29 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 6/31 8 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49h 9/29 30 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48h 4/21

3
12-1 Blue

Mperfection 66À (L)
B.f.4 Richard's Kid - Alpine Yodel by Swiss Yodeler, CA
Red, sky blue "STL" on back, red cardinal on front, sky blue sleeves and cap

78 Own: Gindt or Ivory
Trn: J. C. Ivory (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (7-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $9,900
2025: 5 0 0 1 $9,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $9,900 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $9,400

Track: 2 0 0 1 $8,400
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 70 85-80 1 9¶^ 9»£ 7» 6» 3¶¢ Baze T 122 L 37.50 976 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬wstp slw,ins-2w,drftd 10
05Sep25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46º½ 1:11º¿ 1:36¸¹ 3gklMsw 80000 76-76 2 9¶^ 10¿ 8½¡ 7¶¶ 6½£ Frey K 121 L 43.60 We the Hobby121¡ Ridegold121¹¢ French Moonlight121¶¢ ins, angled into str 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 59/60 12 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:17.1h 5/5 5 Dec 25 SAo 6F ft 1:16.4h 1/1 26 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 7/10

4
15-1 Yellow

Sasafran 59À (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Tynagh Spirit by Candy Ride (ARG), CA
Blue, orange 'GU' and emblem on back, orange sleeves and cap

72 Own: Thom Nichols
Trn: Gary Mandella (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $12,300
2025: 4 0 0 1 $11,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $12,300 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $8,200

Track: 4 0 0 1 $11,800
05Sep25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46º½ 1:11º¿ 1:36¸¹ 3gklMsw 80000 78-62 8 10¶¸ 9¾¡ 10¿¢ 9¶º 8¶¼¡ Demuro M 121 L 14.70 We the Hobby121¡ Ridegold121¹¢ French Moonlight121¶¢wjumped start/off slow 10
26Apr25 SA11 gd p 6fº» :22¸¿ :45¿¶ 1:10¾º 35klMsw 60000 109-77 8 2 5º¡ 4º 5¹¡ 4»£ Frey K 118 L 8.70 1037 Wind Speed118¡ Godavri118¸ Clubhouse Cutie120¹¢ off pace,2w,churned on 11
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SAo 6F ft 1:14h 1/1 18 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 4/8 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 19/53 30 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.4h 9/16

5
2-1 Green

Warm Reception 60À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mr. Big - Central Heat by Unusual Heat, CA
Orange, yellow w-hoops, orange bars on yellow sleeves, yellow and orange cap

77 Own: Williamson Racing LLC
Trn: Peter Miller (3-0-1-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (19-3-4-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $30,100
2025: 3 0 2 0 $29,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $30,100 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $28,500

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 62 99-82 3 5» 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2«¬ Rispoli U 122 bL 4.90 979 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬ inside,late bid,denied 10
15Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1B¶¼^ :48¶½ 1:12¾¾ 1:44^» 3gklMsw 80000 88-82 6 5¹¡ 6º¢ 6º¡ 5½ 5½ Silvera R 120 bL 8.00 Just a Kiss120»¢ We the Hobby120¡ Goatski120¶¢ 2w,angld in2nd,mvd out 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.3h 22/26 3 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/2 26 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.4h 6/7 20 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02h 14/14

6
10-1 Black

Tis Sunrise 48À (L)
Ch.f.4 English Channel - Pleasing Sunrise by Speightstown, CA
Purple and black diamonds, black cuffs on white sleeves, purple and black cap

75 Own: SLO Racing Stable
Trn: Mike Puype (4-0-1-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (8-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,800
2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $5,800 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,300

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
27Jul25 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :47½¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gklMsw 80000 80-80 7 8º£ 10º¢ 9º£ 7º 4¹ Herrera D A 120 L 66.30 Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¢ Warm Reception120£ Sparta F. C.125«¬ w2wd,lack room ins 1/4 11
24May25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¹º 1:11½» 1:36½º 35klMsw 60000 88-76 2 5º 6¼¡ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 6¿¢ Orantes W R 113» L 36.20 889 O K Rose126£ Odies Memory Lane118º Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¡ 2wd,2wd-ins,no factor 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/16 7 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 7/17 30 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 11/21 21 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 4/9

7
7-2 Orange

Suntory Time 47À (L)
Ch.f.4 Clubhouse Ride - Lostintranzlation by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Orchid, black 'AH' front and back black bars on sleeves, orchid cap

81 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc. or Hesz
Trn: Richard Baltas (12-1-1-0)

MIKE SMITH (4-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,100
2025: 2 0 0 0 $5,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $5,100
23Mar25 SA7 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :48¹¿ 1:13¶¾ 1:50¹^ 3 klMsw 65000 78-80 1 8½ 8»¡ 7º 5¹ 4¶¢ Smith M E 122 L *1.40 1012 Wink and a Grin122«¬ We the Hobby122¨μ Hello Kid O Kid O122¶ woff slow,insd,2-3wd 8
22Feb25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46½¾ 1:11^½ 1:36»¹ 3 klMsw 60000 74-82 7 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 11¿£ 8¿¡ 5¹¡ Smith M E 122 L 14.30 967 Orange Thunder122«¬ Guiltyofhavingfun122¶ Odies Memory Lane122¶¢ wstep slow, mild rally 11
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49h 17/29 20 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.1h 19/26 13 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :48.4hg 9/13 6 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02h 23/28

8
6-1 Pink

Benster 57À (L)
B.m.6 I'll Have Another - Tangelo by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

74 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Simon Callaghan (4-1-1-2)

ARMANDO AYUSO (16-1-1-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $32,220
2025: 2 0 1 1 $19,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $32,220 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $30,000

Track: 4 0 1 1 $20,920
31Jan25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47¾¶ 1:12¸¼ 1:37¹¾ 45klMsw 60000 66-76 7 5¼ 5¾ 5» 3¹¡ 3¹ Gutierrez M 124 L *1.20 1071 Thirst for Passion124£ Danzig Til Dawn124¸¢ Benster124¶¡ ins,angled3w,gained3rd 7
01Jan25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :48¶» 1:12½¼ 1:37¹¾ 4gklMsw 60000 83-79 5 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ Dettori L 124 L *1.30 1030 Lita Way124¡ Benster124¶ Danzig Til Dawn124¸¢ wait 2nd trn,led,naild 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 32/36 21 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 14/26 6 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:02.3h 6/9 1 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/12

9
15-1 Aqua

Danzig Til Dawn 53À (L)
Ch.m.5 Vronsky - Halo Indygo by Indygo Shiner, CA
Turquoise, purple roller coaster hoop, purple cap

64 Own: Rollercoaster Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (3-0-0-0)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $20,700
2025: 3 0 1 1 $19,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $20,700 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $19,700

Track: 5 0 1 1 $20,700
28Mar25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47º¹ 1:12¹¿ 1:37^¿ 35klMsw 65000 69-37 5 8¶¶ 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¶º 9¸¼£ Pereira T J 126 bL 3.00 1107 Practical Dazzle126¸ Garden Party126¡ Turkey Bird121¶ wbobbled brk,ins,eased 9
31Jan25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47¾¶ 1:12¸¼ 1:37¹¾ 45klMsw 60000 93-80 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 2£ Gonzalez R 124 bL 3.40 1101 Thirst for Passion124£ Danzig Til Dawn124¸¢ Benster124¶¡ clear to1/8,grudgingly 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 10/21 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1hg 67/71 a30 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/6 23 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:02.4h 8/8

10
5-1

AE

Purple
SyntaxÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Pavel - Predicate by Congrats, CA
Red, yellow lion emblem on back, yellow bars on sleeves, yellow cap

82 Own: Albert, Marchosky or Shaw, et al
Trn: Edward Freeman (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21º¾ :44¿¹ 1:04¸¶ 3gklMsw 60000 52-82 4 6 5¼ 5½ 4º 2¸¡ Antongeorgi III W 122 L 3.80 Sexy Blue122¸¡ Syntax122¸¡ All in the Game122«¬ 3-2wide,rallied for2nd 6
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft :59.4h 1/10 16 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :51h 8/8 20 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01h 10/14 13 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :36.3hg 3/8

11 AE

Gray
Siempre Naman 59À 62 Own: Dapitan Star Racing, LLC or Carranza

Trn: Jeff Bonde (1-0-0-1) SCRATCHED
12Dec25 Lrc6 ft 1m¶¾» :48¼¾ 1:13¸¸ 1:38¼¸ 3gklMcl 12500 59 30-61 4 8½ 8¼¢ 6¾¡ 4¿ 3¶¸¢ Antongeorgi III W 122 bfL 23.20 Expressive Love122¹¢ Vronaway122¿ Siempre Naman122¹ trailed,along for 3rd 8
14Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:12¾^ 1:37¿¸ 3gklMcl 50000 57 67-70 5 10¾¢ 10¾¢ 10º£ 8»¡ 8¼ Orantes W R 122 bL 38.70 Dramaticattraction122¡ Dialing Destiny122¸¢ Jennys Wine Girl122£ inside, no factor 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49h 14/29 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 20/44 27 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 10/18 8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 15/30

12
30-1

AE

Lime
Silver Flirt 58À (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Prospect Park - Silver Minx by Thorn Song, CA
Green, brown horse on beige ball on back, beige hoop on front, beige bar on sleeves, green and beige cap

68 Own: Packsaddle Road LLC or Baker
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (3-0-0-0)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 0 1 2 $20,310
2025: 10 0 0 1 $12,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 0 3 4 $32,220 Distance: 26 0 1 4 $26,120

Track: 6 0 0 0 $4,560
12Dec25 Lrc6 ft 1m¶¾» :48¼¾ 1:13¸¸ 1:38¼¸ 3gklMcl 12500 72 42-41 8 6º 6¸£ 8¶¸ 8¶» 8¸º£ Frey K 125 L 4.10 Expressive Love122¹¢ Vronaway122¿ Siempre Naman122¹ wide trip, faded 8
14Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:12¾^ 1:37¿¸ 3gklMcl 50000 70 82-74 7 7¹£ 6¹¡ 5¸ 5¹ 4¹¡ Carmona S 125 L 17.40 Dramaticattraction122¡ Dialing Destiny122¸¢ Jennys Wine Girl122£ 2wd,3-5wd,needed more 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 36/44 3 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 5/9 26 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50h 47/67
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Benster will race with Blinkers On

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Maiden And
Claiming Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Contrary Chieftain 71À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Bold Chieftain - Mary Contrary by Mizzen Mast, CA
Black, royal blue, silver & teal diagonal stripes, black cap

77 $16,000 Own: Mia Familia Racing Stable
Trn: Librado Barocio (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (13-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 0 1 $22,700
2025: 12 3 4 0 $52,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 7 6 4 $113,556 Distance: 25 7 4 3 $103,526

Track: 8 3 2 0 $42,000
28Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1Bº» :48¼¹ 1:13½¼ 1:45¼¸ 3g Clm 5000-c 72 62-97 1 5¹ 4¶¡ 4¶ 2¡ 2¡ Kimura K 121 bL *2.00 Sea Dog121¡ Contrary Chieftain121¹¢ Northern Quest121¸¢ wstmbl,bid1/8,brush1/16 6

Claimed by Mia Familia Racing Stable from Schmitt Dennis for $5,000, McCanna Tim - Trainer
09Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :45¹^ 1:11¸¼ 1:38º¿ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 79 120-47 4 3¨μ 2«¬ 7¹¢ 8¶^ 8¹¸ Frey K 121 bL 7.60 Maniatic121¸¢ Nameless121¸¢ J T's Watch121¨© vied 3deep btwn, tired 8
26Oct25 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47¿¿ 1:12¶¿ 1:38º¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84 67-67 5 3¶ 4¸¡ 6º¡ 7¾ 7¶¿ Frey K 123 bfL 9.00 1204 Pass the Baton125¸£ The Gypsy Cowboy120¸ Kerry Gold125¶¢ wpulled/3-4w,3-2w,empty 7
23Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :45¿¶ 1:10»¶ 1:35½¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)-c 71-83 1 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¸ 5» 6¿£ Frey K 121 bL 4.20 Left Hand Man121«¬ Clooney121¼¡ Great King121«¬ in range inside,weaknd 7

Claimed by Schmitt Dennis from Seahawk Racing and Voss, Jacqueline for $20,000, Glatt Mark - Trainer
16Aug25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶º 1:10¿¼ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 92-101 7 3¨μ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Frey K 123 bL 3.30 Joint Venture121£ Contrry Chieftain123¹¡ Four O Six Creed121½£ btwn,duel outsd,gamely 8

Claimed by Seahawk Racing and Voss, Jacqueline from Mia Familia Racing Stable for $12,500, Barocio Librado - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/76 22 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/9 19 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/89 12 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 57/68

2
6-1 White

Big Juanito 79 (L)
B.g.6 Collected - Moon Dash by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, white "JLC" in white circle on back, white diamond on front, black "GKG" on white sleeves, white cap

81 $16,000 Own: Avansino, Hoover or Lambert, et al
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (3-0-0-1)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 0 1 $39,320
2025: 10 2 0 0 $40,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 0 1 $76,860 Distance: 12 3 0 0 $66,660

Track: 10 0 0 0 $7,720
16Nov25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¾ 1:12^^ 1:37º¼ 3g Str 16000cnd 78 80-72 4 6¸¡ 2«¬ 4¶ 9¼£ 9¶½£ Antongeorgi III W 125 bL 4.00 Low Expectations125¨© Joint Venture125¡ Feel the Magic125¹£w3-4w,tug,vied3w,tired 10
21Sep25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿» :45^½ 1:09¶¿ 1:35¿» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 76-88 6 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 5¾¡ 5½¡ 4¼¡ Antongeorgi III W 125 bL 7.20 Money Run125¹¡ Clooney123¶ Cathal123¸ 3w,2w-ins,angled str 8
28Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :47»¸ 1:12^¼ 1:36¸» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 40-97 6 6º 6¹ 3¨μ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Demuro M 125 bfL *.70 Big Juanito125º¢ Tamarando Star125¸¡ American Empire120¨μ wbk slw,bid4-3w,handily 8

Claimed by Avansino, James, Hoover, Kurt and Lambert, Jeffrey from Three Up Three Down Racing for $10,000, Papaprodromou George - Trainer
03Aug25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46»¿ 1:12»¹ 1:38»º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 70-88 5 8¾£ 7º 3¶ 1¶ 1¼ Demuro M 125 bL *2.50 Big Juanito125¼ Silver N Black125º£ Quebrancho125¹¡ wlack room1/4,surge clr 8
29Jun25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¿¶ 1:11¼^ 1:37¸¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 88-81 5 6¼¢ 4º¡ 3¶ 3¹ 4½ Herrera D A 124 bL 5.80 The Gypsy Cowboy120º Malibu Rocks124¡ Bid On the Prize124¸¡wstumbled,ins-3wd,3-5wd 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49h 17/29 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 67/76 11 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 9/19 1 Dec 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.4h 13/15

3
3-1 Blue

Crypto Ride 83À (L)
Ch.g.6 Clubhouse Ride - Wild Caroline by Wildcat Heir, CA
Navy blue, orange stripes on sleeves, navy blue cap

85 $16,000 Own: Amy Hobson
Trn: Simon Hobson (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (8-0-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 4 2 0 0 $25,960 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,400
Life: 19 3 2 2 $102,000 Distance: 10 2 1 0 $50,420

Track: 10 0 1 1 $30,960
07Nov25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46»» 1:11»^ 1:36¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 81 73-99 7 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1£ Herrera D A 125 bL 5.00 Crypto Ride125£ Resemblance125¶ Mongolian Max125¸¡ mets bids 2nd,gamely 8
20Sep25 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :45»» 1:10^¶ 1:35½¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 100-84 1 2¸ 2¶ 3¸¡ 5¹ 7¿£ Espinoza A 125 bL 31.50 Keep Dncin Nick120¶£ Mr. Disrespectful123«¬ The Gypsy Cowboy118£ stalk,chsd btwn,wknd 8
23Aug25 Emd7 ft 1m»¼ :45¼½ 1:09º^ 1:34½¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/9mx 79-88 5 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 4¸£ Krigger K 122 bL 20.20 Its Kraken Time122¶£ Executive Chef122¡ Firewalker122¡ chased, lacked rally 9
08Aug25 Emd6 ft 1m»¼ :46¼¸ 1:11¾º 1:37¼½ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 85-83 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¢ Krigger K 122 bL *2.26 Crypto Ride122¹¢ Pure Cane Sugar120¸¡ Red Leader121¶¡ vied, clear, widened 8
15Sep24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸½ :44¿¹ 1:16¿º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 65-76 5 6 5¸¡ 5º¢ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Herrera D A 124 bL 13.10 Known Idea118¡ Spiritual Advisor124¸ Rhino124£ w5-4-6w,altrd bit upper 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 1/1 29 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :39.3h 3/3 2 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.1h 20/21 17 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :51.2h 9/9

4
5-2 Yellow

Maniatic (IRE) 79 (L)
Ch.g.6 Intello (GER) - Hallucinante (GB) by Dubawi (IRE), IRE
Yellow, gray "RR" and horseshoe on back, gray frogs on front, gray and white bars on sleeves, yellow cap

99 $16,000 Own: R3 Racing LLC or Papaprodromou
Trn: George Papaprodromou (11-3-1-1)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (19-3-4-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 4 2 2 $155,084
2025: 5 1 0 1 $19,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 2 3 $173,204 Distance: 7 3 0 1 $57,873

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
05Dec25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿» :47»º 1:11½» 1:36½¿ 3g SOC 20000 - N 82 69-99 3 6¹¢ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Pereira T J 125 bL 4.50 Trusty Rusty125¨μ Low Expectations125¸¢ Maniatic125¶¡wstep slow,2-3w,mvd out 6
09Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :45¹^ 1:11¸¼ 1:38º¿ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 71 95-101 6 8¿¡ 8½£ 6¸¢ 3¡ 1¸¢ Demuro M 121 bL 3.50 Maniatic121¸¢ Nameless121¸¢ J T's Watch121¨© woff slow,2w,angled4wd 8

Claimed by R3 Racing, LLC and Papaprodromou, George from Wertheimer and Frere for $16,000, Mandella Richard E. - Trainer
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 64 105-92 10 4¶¢ 6¹ 6¸¢ 9¼£ 10¶^¢ Demuro M 125 bL 22.80 1015 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨μ Lammas125£ woff slow,3w,3-4w,empty 10
15Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^» :47¹¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:35»» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 92-103 9 9½¡ 7» 7¹¢ 8º¡ 10»£ Demuro M 121 bL 16.70 Nesso's Lastharrah121£ City Exile121¡ Twirling Point121£ wstep slow, 2wd, 3-4wd 10
02Mar25 SA11 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :46»¸ 1:11¶» 1:34º^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 78-94 6 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¾£ 10¿¢ 10¶^ Herrera D A 124 L 11.10 1032 Heart Headed122¨μ Genius Jimmy117«¬ Cathal122¡ inside, outrun 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :37h 2/5 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 9/36 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 48/78 a31 Oct 25 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 1/8

5
20-1 Green

Elegant Boy 78À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Big Bad Leroybrown - Trappers Magic by Trapper, CA
Red, white horseshoe and black horse emblem on front and back, black cuff on sleeves

83 $16,000 Own: Hector Ramiro Preciado
Trn: Jesus Nunez (0-0-0-0)

PABLO E. CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $21,075
2025: 11 3 1 0 $39,730 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,705
Life: 28 5 4 3 $104,706 Distance: 9 2 1 0 $41,875

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Lrc9 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸¶ :44¾º 1:15¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 86 68-69 8 7 8¸£ 8¼¢ 9¿ 9¶¹¢ OrdunaRojas F 123 bL 45.20 One Smokin Dude122¶¡ Cody Boy123¡ Special Club123£ 4-6wide, tired 9
13Oct25 Grp7 my 1L 2:09¸» 3g Stk - GrntsPsMle - 23k 84 ---95 5 2¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ Americano M 126 bL 2.70 Elegant Boy126¹¡ Creative Om126¹¢ Om Fire126º¡ wbrushed 1/4p, driving 6
15Sep25 Grp7 ft 5f :23¼½ :46¼^ :59¶¸ 3g Alw 8000cnd 3-67 6 7 6¹£ 5¹¡ 4¸ 1¶ McGregor K 126 bL *.80 Elegant Boy126¶ Res Ipsa Loquitur126¸ Polacco121£ bid 3w,steady run,dvng 8
06Sep25 Emd5 ft 1m»¼ :46¾¼ 1:10º¸ 1:35^º 3g Clm 20000 66-96 1 3º¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Haldar D J 125 bL 13.47 Dirt Road Red122¨μ Elegant Boy125¼£ Surprsinglyperfect122¸¡ 3-w bid 1/4, gamely 6
22Aug25 Emd8 ft 1m»¼ :45¿¾ 1:09¾¿ 1:35¾¿ 3g Clm 20000 73-77 8 6º¢ 6º¡ 8½¢ 8¾¡ 6¾¡ Orozco K E 125 bL 7.65 Surprsinglyperfect125£ Dynamic Secret122¶¡ Om Fire122¨μ bumped, no threat 8
Workout(s): a2 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :48h 1/3 27 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :35.1h 2/8

6
8-1 Black

Taishan 77 (L)
B.g.9 Twirling Candy - Grace Phil by Philanthropist, KY
Red, white diamond frame 'RB' on back, white stripes on sleeves, white cap

90 $16,000 Own: Richard Baltas
Trn: Owner (12-1-1-0)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 0 2 1 $116,334
2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,040 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $82,260
Life: 44 3 7 8 $409,448 Distance: 24 1 5 6 $114,620

Track: 14 1 2 1 $68,400
05Dec25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :47^» 1:11½» 1:37¼¶ 3g Clm 20000 78 78-88 7 7º 5¸¢ 5¹£ 3º¡ 3º Pereira T J 123 bL 2.80 Leyas Candy123¡ So I'm Told123¹¡ Taishan123¸¡ 4w-ins,ins,bested rest 7
20Jan25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¾¿ 1:11¸¶ 1:37»» 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 70-92 7 6¼¢ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 6½¡ 5¿¡ Carmona S 117» bL 12.10 1078 Touchdown Brown124» Ready to Pounce121¨μ Mongolian Max117¡ 3wd,3-2wd,weakened 7
09Nov24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¼¾ 1:10¾^ 1:37»¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 83-96 4 4¾¡ 4» 4» 3¹ 2¨μ Carmona S 116» bL 3.00 Fowler Blue121¨μ Taishan116¶¢ It's My House121£ broke in air,led late 5
19Oct24 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :46¿¹ 1:12¶¾ 1:38»¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 72-88 1 7½£ 7»¢ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ Carmona S 118» bL 5.20 1096 Joint Venture125¶ Taishan118¸£ Zimba Warrior123¶¶¡ gained inside, gamely 7
13Sep24 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :46¹¾ 1:11º¿ 1:36¿½ 3g Clm 25000 81-89 3 6º 6» 6º¡ 4»¡ 3¼¡ Frey K 126 bL 3.10 Birth of Cool126¡ Nauvoo126¼ Taishan126¸ 2-3w,3-5w,gained 3rd 6
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 12/29 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 21/63 29 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 12/26 20 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 9/14

7
5-1 Orange

Resemblance 83 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Nyquist - Deja Vu by Giant's Causeway, KY
Hot pink, black "TR" on back, black diamonds on sleeves, hot pink & black cap

89 $16,000 Own: Thomsen Racing, LLC
Trn: Steve Knapp (9-1-0-2)

TYLER BAZE (7-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $6,860
2025: 11 3 1 3 $63,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 2 5 $75,320 Distance: 12 3 2 3 $67,620

Track: 7 1 0 2 $27,260
13Dec25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¾» 1:11¹» 1:37¾¾ 3g Clm 16000 79 99-89 4 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Baze T 123 bfL 3.40 Resemblance123«¬ Please Focus123¨μ Speed Grazy123¹¡ ins,3-5w,dug in 3deep 7
07Nov25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46»» 1:11»^ 1:36¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 76 69-97 5 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¡ 2¡ 2£ Pereira T J 125 bfL 4.50 Crypto Ride125£ Resemblance125¶ Mongolian Max125¸¡ bid3deep,no late kick 8
21Sep25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿» :46¾½ 1:11¹^ 1:36½¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 59-86 7 7º¡ 6»¡ 5½ 4º¡ 3¹ Kimura K 123 bL 4.40 Mighty Kai123¶¢ Wild Recruit123¶£ Resemblance123¶¢ 2wd-inside,mild rally 7
31Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :21º» :44¼¸ 1:09½¾ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 37-67 3 9 10¿¢ 10¾¡ 9¿¡ 7¿£ Ayuso A 124 bfL 4.80 Last Call Zondlo121¡ Mandela Effect119º¢ Goldensunrise124£ saved ground,improved 11
20Jul25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^» :47¶^ 1:12¸¶ 1:38¹¿ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 71-84 5 4¶ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¹ 4º£ Ayuso A 125 bfL 5.30 Sunset Storm120¨μ Petesoldfashioned125«¬ Redemption Time125º¡ stalk3wd,2-4wd,wknd 6
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 17/45 27 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 6/43 20 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :51h 53/56

8
5-1 Pink

Spun Not Stirred 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Spun to Run - Wild Walkoff by Union Rags, FL
Navy blue, gold 'H' front and back, gold star on brown sleeves, navy blue & brown cap

80 $16,000 Own: Helm Racing Stable, Evenson or Lambert, et al
Trn: Peter Eurton (6-1-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (12-2-2-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $760
2025: 7 1 1 1 $30,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 1 $42,440 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $35,640

Track: 5 1 2 0 $31,840
07Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¹¶ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¿½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 78 75-82 6 6½ 6º£ 5º 3¼ 3¾ Pereira T J 120 bL 13.30 Gun Runner Charlie120¼¢ Scatify123¶£ Spun Not Stirred120¶¡ 3wd,3-4wd,gained 3rd 6
29Aug25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :47^º 1:11¶^ 1:35¼º 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 59-81 5 6¸£ 5¸¡ 6¼¡ 7¾¢ 5¶^£ Fresu A 121 bL 4.80 Hard to Figure125»¢ Skyquist121¡ It's a Factor121¹¢ bmpd early,3wd,2wd-ins 9
04Jul25 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46º¶ 1:10º½ 1:35½¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 78-81 9 8¼ 8º¢ 8¼£ 7¿¡ 7¶»¢ Pereira T J 120 bL 9.90 Stamp My Passport124£ Feel the Magic124¶¡ Tessuto124º wstp slw,5-2w,3-2w,angl 9
06Jun25 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¹¿ 1:11^¹ 1:37¹½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 81-88 1 4º 5¹¡ 3¹ 3¹ 2¹£ Pereira T J 120 bL 29.90 1127 Concord Bridge121¹£ Spun Not Stirred120£ Scatify126½ ins,tip out,gained 2nd 6
27Apr25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :47½½ 1:12^» 1:37¸º 3g SOC 50000 - N 53-84 5 6½¡ 6»¡ 6»¡ 5½ 5¶^¡ Pereira T J 119 bL 17.60 1129 Feel the Magic126¹¡ Mr. Leasure126º¢ Malibu Rocks126¨μ ins-2w,2w-ins,mvd out 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 53/77 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 26/31 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 14/58 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 52/70
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

3 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Eddie Logan Stakes (Listed)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, December 12, 2025, closed with 10 or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due
at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000
to fifth. Weight: 122 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A race other than Claiming or Starter at One Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. A
trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Brigante 75
Dk B/ Br.r.3 More Than Ready - Cheeky Charm by A.P. Indy, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

84 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (9-1-0-1)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (8-1-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $49,000
2025: 6 1 1 1 $67,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $67,500 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $36,500

Track: 2 0 1 0 $12,500
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 80 99-88 2 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 6º£ 6½¡ Fresu A 120 v 34.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£wins-2w,tight/check3/16 7
30Oct25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:37¶½ 2 Msw 60000 74 96-91 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Fresu A 122 v 4.00 Brigante122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ Keagman122¡ insd,edged clear late 8
04Oct25 SA10 fm p 5f¾^ :21¸¼ :44¶» :55¾» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 69 78-78 10 5 10¼£ 11½¢ 10½¢ 10¼¡ Ayuso A 118 b 8.70 1035 Later Than Planned122¡ Bacio122¶¡ Twilight Delight122¶¢ wins-2w,lacked room1/4 12
07Sep25 Dmr4 ft 7f»^ :21¾¾ :44»¹ 1:21¿¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 46-80 1 6 6¾ 6¿ 6½¡ 6¶^¢ Berrios H I 118 v 64.70 Brant120¶ Desert Gate123¹¢ Civil Liberty118¨©wbumped start,no impact 6
09Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22¸¼ :45¹¶ 1:10¹½ 2 Stk - BestPalG3 - 150k 60-68 1 5 5¸¢ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¿£ Berrios H I 118 8.40 Desert Gate120¾£ Pavlovian120¶ Brigante118º¡ ins-3w,outkickd for2nd 5
01Jun25 SA6 fm p¸^ 5f¶¸^ :21½¼ :44¿¼ :56¼¾ 2 Msw 60000 85-87 6 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Fresu A 119 2.10 1044 Hey Nay Nay119¶¡ Brigante119¹¡ Won for Lou119¸£ bid 2wd1/4,turned away 8
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :46.4h 1/29 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 2/31 23 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 13/20 16 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 4/37

2
7-5 White

Stark Contrast 76
B.c.3 Caravaggio - Catch the Eye by Quality Road, KY
Navy, white epaulets, white bars on navy sleeves, navy cap

95 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (10-2-0-3)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (13-2-1-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 1 0 $278,000
2025: 4 2 1 0 $282,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $282,800 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $278,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
31Oct25 Dmr10 fm p 1m½^ :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 71 105-108 8 4º¡ 4º¡ 4¶¢ 4¶ 2£ Kimura K 122 58.20 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢ wwaited2nd,lack rm uppr 14
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 52 104-97 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ Kimura K 122 3.60 1013 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º ins-2w,2-3w,best late 5
06Sep25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :47ºº 1:12¼¼ 1:36¿¼ 2 Msw 80000 77-88 9 6º¡ 6½ 5º 2¹ 1¶ Kimura K 122 *3.40 Stark Contrast122¶ Medici122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ 2-3wd, reeled in foe 10
03Aug25 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22^¼ :45^¿ 1:10¶½ 2 Msw 100000 65-62 5 4 4¸ 5»¢ 5¾¡ 4¶¶¡ Kimura K 122 17.80 Buetane122¹¡ Falcon Jet122½¢ Charlie's Curlin122£ 3deep btwn,3-2w,fade 6
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 3/29 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/92 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 38/71 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50h 61/70

3
5-1 Blue

Iriseach (IRE) 66
B.c.3 Ubettabelieveit (IRE) - Max's Dandy (IRE) by Dandy Man (IRE), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

92 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, Strand Beach LLC or Nentwig,
Trn: Philip D' Amato (8-0-1-3)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (19-3-4-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $58,369
2025: 4 1 1 0 $58,369 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $58,369 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $56,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 60 89-99 5 7»£ 7»¡ 7¹¡ 4¸¡ 2£ Rispoli U 120 10.10 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ ins-2w,2-3w,closd4deep 7
30Oct25 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:36ºº 2 Msw 60000 85-98 4 5º 6¹ 5¹¡ 3¶ 1¨μ Rispoli U 122 18.60 Iriseach122¨μ Army Man122¶£ Medici122¸£ ins,tipped out,up late 8
12Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22»» :45¸¹ 1:09»¿ 2 Msw 60000 55-78 7 10 8¼£ 8»¢ 7» 5º Fresu A 122 5.30 930 Migo122¶ Green Screen122¡ Cactus Charlie122£ woff slow,ins-3w,angled 11
13Jul25 eNav(IRE) gdp 6f 1:12¿^ 2 Msw - Irish EBF Auction Series -29k T-69 18 4¼¢ Sheridan J M 131 16.00 Star of Sapphire122¹ All Hail129¸¢ Chapel Lane133¶ weakened last 1/2f 14
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.2h 10/29 23 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.2h 7/9 a23 Nov 25 Dmrp 5F fm 1:01.3hd 1/11 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 35/41

4
6-1 Yellow

Unrivaled Time 66À
B.c.3 Not This Time - Margot Machance (GB) by Creachadoir (IRE), CA
Cardinal red, gold nuclear power emblem front and back, gold bar on sleeves, cardinal red cap

82 Own: Innergy Racing Corp or Pais
Trn: Leonard Powell (9-0-3-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (8-0-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $97,600
2025: 3 2 0 0 $97,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $97,600 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $97,600

Track: 1 1 0 0 $36,000
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 53 100-101 4 4¸¢ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1£ Herrera D A 120 5.50 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ 2-3w,bid btw,shft late 7
19Oct25 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:11¸º 1:35^» 2 lMsw 60000 86-87 3 7»¢ 7º¢ 5¸£ 3¸ 1º¡ Herrera D A 122 *2.00 1011 Unrivaled Time122º¡ John Metcalfe122«¬ Columnist122¡ ins,angld4w,big finish 11
29Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :49º^ 1:15½º 1:40¶¿ 2 lMsw 80000 40-58 4 10¿¡ 10½¢ 10¼¢ 9¼¢ 5¸£ Herrera D A 122 5.40 Third Beer122¡ No Joke Antares122«¬ Columnist117¶woff slow,trffc5/16-1/4 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 42/71 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 46/77 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59h 3/48 5 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :51.1h 15/15

5
2-1 Green

Plutarch 82
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Stellar Wind by Curlin, KY
Royal blue, orange ball, orange stripes on sleeves, royal stripes on orange cap

96 Own: Magnier, Tabor or Smith
Trn: Bob Baffert (13-3-2-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (14-3-3-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 1 $80,000
2025: 5 1 2 2 $132,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 2 $132,000 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $60,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $36,000
30Nov25 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :48^^ 1:13¹½ 1:49¼¿ 2 Msw 60000 82 104-105 11 8½ 7½¡ 6º¢ 1¡ 1º¡ Prat F 122 b *1.00 Plutarch122º¡ Rio Grande122«¬ Honey's Choice122¡ gained2-4w,going away 12
31Oct25 Dmr2 fm p 1m½^ :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 80 54-89 5 7» 7¼¢ 5º 6º¢ 3¸¡ Prat F 120 b *1.20 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ wbpd late2nd,bmps str 8
04Oct25 SA3 ft 1B¿^ :46½¼ 1:10¿½ 1:43¼½ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 65 84-100 3 5¸ 5¸£ 3¶ 2¶ 3£ Kimura K 122 b 8.30 1094 Intrepido122£ Desert Gate122¨© Plutarch122»£ wstep slw,pull,rail bid 6
07Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 80-94 4 12¶^ 13¿¡ 10» 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez J J 118 5.60 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨μwins,3-6w,drft thru str 13
23Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :47¹º 1:11¶¹ 1:35½¶ 2 Msw 100000 39-82 1 4¶¡ 5¸ 5º 3»¡ 2¹¢ Van Dyke D 122 b 9.00 Intrepido122¹¢ Plutarch122£ Provenance122¶^¡ ins-2w,2w-ins-5w,rally 5
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 3/62 27 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 6/29 21 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 8/26 13 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 15/17

6
12-1 Black

Caro Buono (FR) 73
B.c.3 Zelzal (FR) - Cherie Good (IRE) by Big Bad Bob (IRE), FR
Yellow, purple happy face on back, purple sleeves, purple and yellow cap

91 Own: Michael House
Trn: Leonard Powell (9-0-3-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (16-1-1-5) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 1 1 $49,361
2025: 8 1 1 1 $49,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 1 $49,361 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $18,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 78 92-97 3 6º£ 6º¡ 6¸¡ 7»¢ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 120 18.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ wins,traffic/alterd3/16 7
31Oct25 Dmr2 fm p 1m½^ :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 68 46-87 8 8¼¡ 8¾£ 7»¢ 7º£ 5¹¡ Gaffalione T 120 15.40 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ ins,angld,bp/tight str 8
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 105-88 2 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4»¢ Rispoli U 120 *1.30 926 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º stalk inside,flattened 5
07Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 87-92 11 11¾£ 10½¡ 11¼ 8» 4¹ Prat F 118 10.60 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨μ w2w,swung out,bpd uppr 13
01Jun25 eChy(FR) gsp 5f :57¿» 2 Stk - P la Fleche - 68k 8 5½ Lecoeuvre C 126 15.00 Graft126¡ Super Soldier126¶ Kimi Rey122¹ mid-division at best 8
17May25 eLyp(FR) fmp 6f 1:13¶¹ 2 Alw - P des Roses -26k 9 1£ Lecoeuvre C 122 *1.70 Caro Buono122£ Clea Chope125¨© Liwood121¸ battled for lead fnl f 9
01May25 eStc(FR) gsp 6f 1:13¾¼ 2 Alw - P Royal Hampton -34k 12 3¶¢ Lecoeuvre C 123 5.60 Viva La Skids118¨μ Kalkara121¶ Caro Buono123¶ ran on well near fin 12
08Apr25 eDea(FR) gsp 5f :59º^ 2 Msw - P du Premier Pas -55k 10 2¹ Lecoeuvre C 128 31.00 Imperial Me Cen128¹ Caro Buono128¨μ Moojeed128¸ no match for winner 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 14/71 23 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 9/20 24 Oct 25 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 2/10 a17 Oct 25 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 1/15

7
10-1Orange

Third Beer 66À
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mendelssohn - Siqueira by Curlin, CA
Red, cream "PL" on front, navy sleeves, navy cap

83 Own: Phil Lebherz
Trn: Tim Yakteen (4-2-0-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (13-2-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $68,000
2025: 3 1 1 0 $68,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $68,000 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $68,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
31Oct25 Dmr10 fm p 1m½^ :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 59 100-91 4 5»¡ 6¼ 7¸£ 10º£ 12¶¶ Fresu A 122 b 56.40 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢wbmpd1/4,lack room uppr 14
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 99-95 4 5¹ 5º 5¹ 3¶¡ 2¶ Fresu A 122 b 7.10 1046 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º ins-2w,ins-3w,up 2nd 5
29Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :49º^ 1:15½º 1:40¶¿ 2 lMsw 80000 53-63 7 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 1¡ Fresu A 122 b *2.20 Third Beer122¡ No Joke Antares122«¬ Columnist117¶ wshft in st&7/16,bp upr 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/92 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 22/71 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 47/70 24 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 18/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-5-3 SA-01/08/2026-3

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 4-9 ($2)

4 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Piney Woods (L1)
B.f.3 Cupid - Magic Empire by Empire Maker, KY
Royal blue, royal blue 'R' on orange star, royal blue bars on orange sleeves, orange cap

0.00 Own: Mike Rutherford
Trn: Michael McCarthy (10-2-0-3)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (5-1-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 53/77 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 63/104 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 14/37 4 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 2/35

2
12-1 White

Feisty Red Head (L1)
Ch.f.3 Curlin - Tin Type Gal by Tapit, KY
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

0.00 Own: Saints or Sinners, Freeman or Freeman
Trn: Mark Glatt (10-2-1-1)

MIKE SMITH (4-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/27 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4hg 38/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 9/76 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 56/71

3
6-1 Blue

Lady Detective (L1)
B.f.3 Speightstown - Late Bloom by American Pharoah, KY
Royal blue, gold & white "CALIFORNIA RACING PARTNERS" on back, gold & white horse on front, blue hoops on gold sleeves, blue cap

0.00 Own: California Racing Partners, O'Donnell or Rovner, et al
Trn: George Papaprodromou (11-3-1-1)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (19-3-4-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 5/71 a6 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft :58.4h 1/28 29 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 2/26 24 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 6/11

4
12-1 Yellow

Greys Over Bays (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Spun to Run - So Mischievous by Into Mischief, KY
Lime green, dark green "SAYJAY Racing" in mobius loop horse emblem front & back, dark green sleeves, lime green cap

0.00 Own: Sayjay Racing LLC
Trn: Sean McCarthy (2-0-1-0)

TYLER BAZE (7-0-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 5/71 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2hg 4/55 1 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/27 24 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 12/45

5
8-1 Green

Red Cherry (L1)
B.f.3 Rock Your World - Harbor Mist by Rockport Harbor, KY
Blue, orange "T" on back, orange stars on front, blue cuffs on orange sleeves, orange cap

0.00 Own: By Talla Racing LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (7-0-1-1)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (8-1-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.2h 4/6 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 18/92 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2hg 3/58 a7 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/17

6
8-1 Black

Tokala (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Yaupon - Comforter by Nobiz Like Shobiz, KY
Blue, black "G" on red diamond, red diamond stripe on white sleeves, blue cap

61 Own: Gardner, Hanson or Radigan
Trn: Ryan Hanson (5-1-0-1)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (13-2-1-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $700
17Oct25 SA9 ft 6K¾» :22¶º :45¹¹ 1:17¼¾ 2 kjMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 72-61 7 2 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 5º Escobedo A 122 9.20 1185 Cosmic Heat122£ Mimi's Memory122¨© Debby's Gal122¸¢ outsd,clr3/8,yield1/16 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 5/35 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 11/37 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 5/69 27 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 10/18

7
5-1 Orange

Kizazi 61 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Mitole - Pasito by More Than Ready, KY
Red, navy blue bar on sleeves, red cap

69 Own: Cutter Nehf Racing Stable LLC or California Thorough
Trn: Jay Nehf (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (16-1-1-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $10,100
2025: 4 0 1 2 $33,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 2 $33,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
06Sep25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45º½ 1:03¾¹ 2 k Msw 100000 68-70 2 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2»¡ Desormeaux K J 122 b 18.00 Revera122»¡ Kizazi122¨μ Sounds Lucky122¡ outsd,btw1/4,best rest 10
16Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¾º 1:12¼¹ 1:37¿^ 2 k Msw 80000 75-69 1 3¶ 4¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 7¹¡ Ayuso A 122 16.10 Yours Sincerely122¶¢ Improbable U122¨μ Tiz Grace122¶¢ antsy,rail,no late kck 10
26Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¿ 2 k Msw 80000 85-69 1 6º 6»¢ 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¹¢ Ayuso A 122 3.20 Soaring Angel122£ Got the Ring122¸¡ Kizazi122¹¢ settled,ins-2w,gain3rd 9
12Jun25 SA2 ft 5f½^ :22¶¹ :45¼º :57¾¼ 2 k Msw 60000 81-66 5 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3º 3¾¡ Ayuso A 119 20.30 988 Himika119¼ Bottle of Rouge119¸¡ Kizazi119¶ w3deep,drftd in bit str 5
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.1h 1/27 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48hg 6/76 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 27/39 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 5/30

8
20-1 Pink

Ethereal Quality (L1)
B.f.3 Quality Road - Mei Ling by Empire Maker, KY
Orange, yellow inverted chevrons, yellow sleeves, orange and yellow cap

66 Own: Manzanita Stables, LLC
Trn: Neil Drysdale (3-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (13-2-3-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :22º¿ :45^½ 1:16½» 2 k Msw 60000 26-66 4 8 8¼¢ 7½£ 4¶^ 3¶¶£ Ayuso A 122 f 62.30 Nimah122¶£ Miss Watermelon122¶^ Ethereal Quality122¨μ woff slow,4wd,gained3rd 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 31/35 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 43/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 48/76 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 8/55

9
4-1 Aqua

Cherry Cider 54 (L1)
B.f.3 Tiz the Law - Prehistory by Palace Malice, KY
Forest green, white horseshoe and dove emblem on back, white stripe on sleeves, red cap

74 Own: Kelly or Strauss
Trn: Bob Baffert (13-3-2-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 0 1 0 $16,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $16,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 80-66 8 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 6¶£ 12¶^ Berrios H I 122 *2.30 Total Val122¨μ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡ closest 2wd, weakened 12
19Jul25 Dmr6 ft 5f»» :21¿½ :45¼¶ :58¸» 2 k Msw 100000 82-81 6 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨© Hernandez J J 122 b *1.00 La Wally122¨© Cherry Cider122¸¢ Thank You India122£ pace inside, nailed 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:03.3h 29/29 27 Dec 25 SAo 3F ft :37.3h 2/5 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 40/60 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 15/41

10
5-2 Purple

French Blue (L1)
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Twenty Carat by Into Mischief, KY
Navy blue and red diamonds, white sleeves, navy blue cap

0.00 Own: Three Chimneys Farm
Trn: Bob Baffert (13-3-2-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (14-3-3-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 4/33 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 2/60 28 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 6/24 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 13/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tokala will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-9-7 SA-01/08/2026-4

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All Turf
Pick 3 Races 5-7-9 ($3- 15% takeout)

5 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $71,000. (Plus up to $21,300 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $80,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $80,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). Six Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Hoshiana (FR) 78 (L)
B.f.4 Dabirsim (FR) - Galtika Coat Frity (FR) by Doctor Dino (FR), FR
Royal blue, orange circled "R" front and back, royal blue hoops on orange sleeves, orange cap

85 Own: Repole Stable
Trn: Michael McCarthy (10-2-0-3)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (13-2-1-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 3 0 $82,726
2025: 5 1 1 0 $51,606 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 3 0 $86,128 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $64,288

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct25 WO7 fm h¸¸ 5fºº :22¸¹ :44¾¿ :56»º 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 83 44-85 1 5 5¼ 5»¡ 5»¡ 4¸¢ Aebly F 121 L 4.00 Miss Vyvyanne120¨μ Breezero121¸ Marian Cross125«¬ wtrailed,rally last1/8 5
06Sep25 WO9 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶¶ :45½½ 1:16¶¸ 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 57-78 2 5 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¹ 4»¡ Aebly F 122 L 2.80 Uphill Dance118¹¢ Miss Bodacious125¸ Ecstasy123¨μ wstp slw,brsh st,mildly 5
09Aug25 WO9 fm p¹^ 6fº^ :22º¼ :44»^ 1:08¸» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 46-91 6 8 8¶^ 8¹ 6¶£ 1¡ Aebly F 119 L 3.90 Hoshiana119¡ Shotgun Wedding119¹£ You Be the Judge117£ insd,6w 1/8,surge past 9
05Jul25 WO7 fm pº» 6Kº^ :22½¹ :44º¹ 1:13¿¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 61-82 5 8 5»¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 6º¢ Moran P 114» bL 2.25 Flashy Motor124£ Miss Demanding121¨μ Shotgun Wedding119¶¡ moved in5W1/4,stall1/8 9
07Jun25 WO9 fm pº» 6fº^ :22½º :44»^ 1:08º^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 64-86 3 5 5¼ 5¶¢ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Aebly F 118 b 6.15 Without Cause122¸¢ Hoshiana118º Shotgun Wedding118¶¡ wbrk in,chase,drifted 6
10Nov24 eStc(FR) hyp 7f 1:34º¶ 2 Stk - P Herod - 65k 6 4¹ Lemaitre A 122 22.00 Glamis Road122¶£ Griselda122¨μ Iron Bird122¶ 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 21/77 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 33/53 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 26/37 4 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 9/35

2
15-1 White

Donttellourwives 71 (L)
B.f.4 Khozan - My Princess Dawn by Master Command, FL
Royal blue, white 'JGK' on front and back, white sleeves, royal blue and white cap

75 Own: Gans, Jacobs or Katz
Trn: Leonard Powell (9-0-3-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (14-3-3-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,580
2025: 7 2 0 2 $65,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 3 $71,560 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $31,560

Track: 6 1 0 2 $32,680
27Sep25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :22¸¹ :44¹½ 1:12¿¾ 3 k Stk - JCHarrisG3 - 100k 75 56-57 7 9 11¾ 11¶^ 12¶^ 12¶¾¡ Herrera D A 120 b 93.30 968 Innovative120¨μ Lee's Baby Girl120¡ Warming120¨μwinside, jumped xing 12
24Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :21¾¸ :43¾¶ 1:15ºº 3gk Stk - RchBrdoHG3 - 100k 58-77 2 1 3» 3¾ 4¿ 4¶¸¡ Herrera D A 117 b 21.90 Sweet Azteca126¹¡ Formula Rossa117¸£ Chismosa119¼¢ 2-3wide, no response 4
29Jun25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼^ :21½¶ :44^¸ 1:03¹¿ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 72-97 2 5 3º 3º¡ 2¸¡ 1¨μ Herrera D A 120 bL 30.40 Donttellourwives120¨μ Mirinda124¨μ Over Attracted126¶¢ 2-4wide,rally,up late 8
10May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22½¶ :45½¹ 1:11º¶ 35kjMoc 62500cnd-N 31-79 4 4 5» 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¨© Hernandez J J 118 bL 3.30 977 Donttellourwives118¨© A Friend of Mine126¹ Guitar Girl121¸¡ bid4deep,duel/drft str 8
06Apr25 SA2 ft 6K¾» :22^» :45ºº 1:17¼½ 3 kjMoc 62500cnd-N 71-78 2 3 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ Lezcano A 122 bL 7.10 978 Maximun Gold117¡ Nikolina122¡ Donttellourwives122¶¶ wbid btw,bpd/tight late 6
08Mar25 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :44¾¾ 1:10º½ 3 k Moc 62500cnd-N 64-79 6 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¡ Lezcano A 122 bL 29.80 978 Happy Sue122¡ Maximun Gold117¨© Donttellourwives122½¡ prss,chsd3-2w,came bck 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :50h 31/36 27 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 22/29 19 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 6/16 12 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48h 4/15

3
6-1 Blue

Imaboutago (IRE) 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Calyx (GB) - Newtown Pippin (GB) by Dubawi (IRE), IRE
Yellow, gray cap

94 $80,000 Own: Mathilde Powell
Trn: Leonard Powell (9-0-3-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 3 0 0 $118,400
2025: 3 0 0 0 $10,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 0 0 $118,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,900
25Oct25 SA7 fm y *6K¾º :22¶º :44º^ 1:12º¿ 3gk Rhp 95-80/65000 83 115-97 2 1 2«¬ 2¶ 6¹ 4¸£ Rispoli U 122 L 6.60 1009 Spicybug123¶¢nMiss Lizzy125¶¡nLunar Impact123¶¡ wduel,chsd,lack rm uppr 6
29Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¾º :45¾½ :57¸^ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 107-90 1 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 8»¡ Herrera D A 120 L 4.00 Nay V Belle120¨μ Egyptian Mau120¸¢ Miss Roberts122¡ duel inside, gave way 9
26Jul25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22º¼ :45¶º :56¾¾ 3gk Stk - DasycutrHL - 100k 97-101 2 3 3¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ 4¶¢ Demuro M 120 *2.10 Pushiness120¨© Uncorked121£ Visually119¡ inside, no late kick 10
28Dec24 GP8 fm p½¹ 5f¶º¸ :20¹½ :42¼^ :54¶» 3gk Stk - AbundntiaB - 115k 106-82 7 6 2¶ 3¶ 5¶£ 9½£ Gaffalione T 118 4.70 Just a Care120¶¡ Karaya118¶¡ Shootoutthelights120¶¡ urged 2p btwn,gave way 11
03Nov24 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¾^ :45»½ :56¿¹ 3gk Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 102-105 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ Dettori L 118 L *1.50 Imaboutago118¶ Ma Rae's Girl120¸¢ Itzel120¨μ inside,clear,held well 6
11May24 CD10 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :21»¾ :44¿¾ 1:03¶¸ 3 k Stk - MamzelleL - 225k 124-70 9 5 2¡ 2«¬ 6º 11¶¹¢ Gaffalione T 118 b *2.82 Twirling Queen118£ Toupie118¡ Cloudwalker118¶¡ bmpd btw st,2wd,caved 12
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 14/29 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :50h 29/31 6 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :50.3h 11/16 a28 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 1/9

4
5-1 Yellow

Marian Cross (GB) 76 (L)
B.m.5 Zoustar (AUS) - Cross Pattee (IRE) by Oasis Dream (GB), GB
Claret, gold braid, gold tassel on claret cap

84 Own: Qatar Racing LLC
Trn: Dan Blacker (3-0-0-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (13-2-3-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 1 2 $96,903
2025: 5 1 1 1 $37,843 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 1 2 $99,227 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $488

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 Dmr4 fm p 5f¸» :22¹¸ :45¸¿ :56»½ 3gk Stk - SKMaddyL - 200k 87 113-97 7 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 5º¢ Murphy O 122 31.00 Queen Maxima124¶ Shoot It True120£ Nay V Belle122£ vie3deep,duel2wd,wknd 7
12Oct25 WO7 fm h¸¸ 5fºº :22¸¹ :44¾¿ :56»º 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 86 58-85 4 4 3º 3º 4º 3¸¢ Husbands P 125 L 5.55 Miss Vyvyanne120¨μ Breezero121¸ Marian Cross125«¬ wbrsh4W3/16,mildly 5
02Sep25 Ind8 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¹¿ :43»º :55¹½ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 75-83 1 1 1¡ 1¹ 1º¡ 1¶£ Roman E A 122 L *1.50 Marian Cross122¶£ Mom's Palace111¹£ Mascara118¶¢ drew off,mild urging 11
14Jul25 Ind5 gd p¸º 5f¶¶^ :21¾¸ :44¾¼ :57¹¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw1/x 77-78 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Roman E A 122 L *2.00 Slang118¶£ Marian Cross122£ Little Sister Sue122¨μ led inside,no match 8
01May25 Baq6 fm o¶¸ 6f»^ :22¶¿ :44»º 1:07¾» 3gk SOC 50000 - N 75-68 3 3 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 6º¢ Centeno D 123 L 3.30 Frances Stanley120£ Spirit of Esther118¶£ Quick Power Nap123«¬ bmp brk,out,2-3p,wknd 9
20Oct24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22¶¸ :44¿½ 1:02¼¼ 3gk Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 105-88 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Centeno D 123 L 14.10 Marian Cross123¶¢ Run Around Slew126¡ Wise and Elegant126£ ins,drift1/16,held 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 24/29 26 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 4/5 19 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49h 10/16 a11 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 1/4

5
3-1 Green

Bit's Tiger Magic 82À (L)
Ch.m.5 Smiling Tiger - Magic School by In Excess (IRE), CA
Navy blue, light blue griffin front & back, navy diamonds on light blue sleeves, light blue & navy cap

96 Own: Griffin Racing LLC
Trn: Peter Miller (3-0-1-0)

MIKE SMITH (4-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 3 0 1 $157,572
2025: 5 3 0 1 $146,172 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 4 1 1 $198,172 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $52,000

Track: 4 2 1 0 $94,600
12Oct25 SA1 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21½¿ :43»¶ 1:11½¹ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 92 112-94 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 4¹£ Hernandez J J 119 1.80 1095 Sneaker123«¬ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Issa Court118¹¢ inside, weakened 1/16 5
10Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22»¸ :44¿¶ :56»¸ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 99-99 2 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 3¡ Kimura K 124 bL *1.00 Miss Roberts120¡ Nay V Belle120¨© Bit's Tiger Magic124¶ ins,clear3/8,run down 8
27Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22½½ :45¶¼ :56»¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 89-103 2 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.20 Bit's Tiger Magic124¡ Miss Mandalay122«¬ Can't Sleep124¶¢ ins,bid btwn1/8,best 10
22Jun25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼^ :21¾^ :44½½ 1:02¿¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 92-100 8 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹¢ Hernandez J J 126 bL *1.10 Bit's Tiger Magic126¹¢ Can't Sleep124¶£ Petit Filet124¹ 3wd,confident handling 9
01Jun25 SA10 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¾¹ :43¼¿ 1:12¼¿ 3gklAlw 61000nw1$/x 106-92 5 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.00 1144 Bit's Tiger Magic124¡ Breve126¶¡ Blue Wildcat126«¬ drew away uppr,held on 9
07Apr24 SA7 fm p¶^ 6f½» :21¾» :44¼¼ 1:08¿^ 3 klMsw 65000 116-89 10 4 1¶ 1¸¡ 1» 1½ Hernandez J J 122 bL *1.20 1062 Bit's Tiger Magic122½ Breezy Blue122¡ Jane Kendeigh122¡ widened, handily 11
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :48h 1/15 17 Dec 25 Slr 6F ft 1:14.1h 1/2 10 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/1 3 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft :59.4h 1/2

6
8-1 Black

Tahini 71 (L)
B.m.5 American Pharoah - More Fun Again by Arch, KY
Black, white 'Scorpion' and emblem on back black bars on sky blue sleeves, black cap

90 Own: Kretz Racing LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (11-3-1-1)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 1 1 $118,560
2025: 6 0 0 1 $10,060 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 1 1 $120,860 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,800

Track: 12 0 1 1 $29,260
10Oct25 SA5 fm y¹^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¸¹ :43¸¶ 1:11¹¶ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 83 117-93 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¶ Demuro M 122 L 15.30 1013 Egyptian Mau124¡ Practical Dream120¡ Tahini122¶£ pace inside,dueled str 8
10Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22»¸ :44¿¶ :56»¸ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 96-93 7 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 6¹ Demuro M 120 bL 13.40 Miss Roberts120¡ Nay V Belle120¨© Bit's Tiger Magic124¶ prss outsd,chs2w,flatn 8
06Jun25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :46¶¶ 1:09º½ 1:34¶» 3gk Aoc 80000cnd-N 127-87 6 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 5¹ 7¶¹ Van Dyke D 124 bL 24.70 1013 Sunset Glory126¶ Certitude124¶¡ Mucho Macho Girl124¶¡ speed, gave way 9
17May25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :22¿¾ :45»½ 1:13¼¿ 4gk Stk - MizdrctinL - 100k 92-82 6 5 2¡ 4¶¡ 2º 7¿¢ Van Dyke D 120 b 31.30 1020 Lunar Impact122» Uncorked124¶£ Venganza122¶¡wbpd st,ceded,ins,angld 9
18Apr25 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼¿ :45¶½ 1:09º¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 79-79 1 6 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 6¾£ Kimura K 124 L 6.90 994 Granny Budgie126¡ Pushiness126¶¡ Visually124¸¢ stalkd inside,weakened 7
29Mar25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :46¿¿ 1:10¿» 1:34¼¶ 4gk Stk - WilshireG3 - 100k 93-85 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¹ 6¾¡ Kimura K 120 24.60 1007 Tirupati120¶ Alpha Bella124¶¢ Big Hug122¡ mild bid5/16,turnd awy 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 48/61 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/39 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 47/70 25 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 24/53

7
9-5 Orange

Gratefully 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Laoban - Selflessly by More Than Ready, KY
Black, silver horse emblem, black band on silver sleeves, silver cap

88 Own: Adelphi Racing Club, Hume or Hume
Trn: Robert Falcone, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (19-3-4-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $48,400
2025: 3 3 0 0 $114,400 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $66,000
Life: 3 3 0 0 $114,400 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $84,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 Baq8 fm o 6f¼» :21¾^ :44»¶ 1:07½¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 64 107-94 6 5 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¨© Davis D 120 bL 6.02 Gratefully120¨© Di Natale121¶¡ Epic Style120£ in hand ins, got bob 10
25Sep25 Baq3 mysu 6f»¸ :21¿¾ :44¿¹ 1:09½» 3gk SOC 50000 - N 107-89 2 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Davis D 120 bfL 2.49 Gratefully120£ Delightful Flame120» Sailaway120º 2p trn,3p1/4,duel,best 8
20Aug25 Sar9 sysu 5K»¹ :21¾¸ :45¶¼ 1:03¿¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 83-81 4 6 2¡ 2¡ 1¹ 1¼ Davis D 119 bfL 6.80 Gratefully119¼ Bolt House119½£ Kate Barry119º out,3p,lead3/16,drvng 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 17/60 13 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 13/16 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 28/44 29 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 5/6

8
10-1 Pink

Young Love 82À (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Grazen - That's the Idea by Diabolical, CA
Lime, blue stripes, blue sleeves, lime cap

90 Own: J. Kirk & Judy Robison
Trn: Peter Miller (3-0-1-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (9-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 3 0 0 $138,498
2025: 6 4 0 0 $191,856 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 4 0 0 $192,356 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $89,358

Track: 3 1 0 0 $41,258
23Nov25 Dmr5 gd p¶¸ 5f¸» :22º½ :46¶¿ :58¸¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 117-105 5 2 3¸ 3¹ 3¶¡ 1¡ Aguilar A 122 bL 7.90 Young Love122¡ Invincible Molly124¡ Dare to Fly120¨© brk well,ins-2w,dug in 11
17Oct25 SA3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶º :44º¼ 1:08¾¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79 66-86 3 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¾¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL 3.90 1060 Thermal122¹£ Artisma120¹¢ Scary Fast Ride124¶¢ brk well,aim2wd,weaknd 5
05Sep25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¼¹ :45»º :57º» 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 105-91 8 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¢ Rispoli U 124 bL 2.30 Lee's Baby Girl121¡ Baela121£ Tight Squeeze124¶ duel outsd,yield late 8
07Aug25 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :22^^ :45¹¼ 1:10¸º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84-91 4 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL *1.50 Young Love120¡ Danzingwith Maxine124º£ Lady Gregory124»£ wbobbl to front,vie ins 6
26Jul25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 5f¹^ :23¸¼ :46¹¾ :57¼¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 69-88 8 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹£ Hernandez J J 118 bL *1.20 Young Love118¹£ Petit Filet122¡ Dorie Miller122¡ inside, hand urging 10
15Jun25 SA12 fm p 6fº» :22^¹ :45¸¶ 1:08¿» 35klMsw 60000 127-96 9 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ Hernandez J J 120 bL 8.20 1038 Young Love120¶ Godavri120¹¢ Naturally Blonde126¸ outside, clear upper 10
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 3/4 5 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :50.1h 13/16 a6 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/4 30 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :49h 6/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Bit's Tiger Magic will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-5-4 SA-01/08/2026-5

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

6 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

My Bodacious BoyÀ (L1)
B.g.3 Tough Sunday - Carrie Rose by Old Topper, CA
Light blue, royal blue "JC" on back, royal blue blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

56 Own: Aselage, Bernardi or Cavalli, et al
Trn: Tim Yakteen (4-2-0-1)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (13-2-1-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
04Oct25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :45¶¾ 1:11¹¶ 2 lMsw 60000 48-56 3 6 7½£ 8¾ 8¿ 7¶¶¢ Kimura K 122 b 4.30 1130 Southern Melodee122¡ Tommy Norris122¡ Cruise Home117¶¢wbrush gate,svd ground 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 51/92 a7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47h 1/53 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 4/70 a23 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :46.3h 1/26

2
20-1 White

Carl ErskineÀ
Ch.g.3 Grazen - An Unusual Group by Unusual Heat, CA
White, navy blue yoke, orange hoop, orange "MM" on front, orange & white bars on navy sleeves, navy, orange & white cap

69 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Steven Miyadi (3-1-1-0)

TYLER BAZE (7-0-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59¹¼ 2 lMsw 60000 59-69 3 9 9¾¢ 9¶^ 9¶^ 7¼¢ Baze T 122 21.80 Uecker122¡ Sirnami122¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ wrub gate,ins,tipped3wd 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :52.3h 28/29 23 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.3hg 18/20 15 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.2h 12/15 8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3hg 26/30

3
5-1 Blue

Benny and the Jet 45À (L1)
Ch.g.3 Clubhouse Ride - Jen's Tribe by Tribal Rule, CA
Red, black sash on front, red "CAL" on black diamond on back, black polka dots on red sleeves and cap

65 Own: Robert E. Englekirk
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (1-0-0-1)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11»¿ 1:36¼º 2 lMsw 80000 69-66 3 8¿ 8¿£ 8½£ 7¾ 7¶^ Demuro M 122 b 4.90 Love the Pressure122¸¢ Oracle of Paradise122¸¢ Doing Time117¡ woff slow,ins,2wd-insd 9
19Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5f»» :21½¾ :45º^ :57¿½ 2 lMsw 100000 64-63 1 8 9¾¢ 8¾ 7¿ 5¿¢ Hernandez J J 122 7.10 Sammy Davis122¸¡ Mystic Moses122¶ Another Bulleit122¶£ ins-2wd,angled upper 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 17/63 11 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 15/19 4 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 24/35 29 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :37.1h 7/9

4
15-1 Yellow

Tiggrrr Whitworth 36À (L1)
B.g.3 Stay Thirsty - River Kiss by Awesome Gambler, CA
Royal blue, blue "Z" in diamond, white diamonds on royal blue sleeves, white and blue cap

48 Own: Zolotas or Romo-Zolotas
Trn: Steve Knapp (9-1-0-2)

ARMANDO AYUSO (16-1-1-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
29Nov25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45ºº 1:04¿¹ 2 lMsw 60000 55-61 1 8 5¹¡ 5¸£ 6»¡ 5»£ Fresu A 122 bf 15.20 Moonshiner122¶¡ Cornealeusthegreat122¶¢ Parnelli Jones122¨μ ins-3w,tipped out,wknd 8
04Oct25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :45¶¾ 1:11¹¶ 2 lMsw 60000 74-35 6 7 5¹£ 6º¡ 7¾¡ 8¸^£ Maldonado E A 122 bf 29.50 1024 Southern Melodee122¡ Tommy Norris122¡ Cruise Home117¶¢ chased 2-3wd, empty 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 25/63 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 32/39 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 28/69 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 31/40

5
15-1 Green

Positive TimesÀ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Tap Back - College Queen by Discreet Cat, CA
Gold, black circle "B" front and back, black sleeves, gold cap

0.00 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: Ryan Hanson (5-1-0-1)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (4-1-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 5/53 17 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03hg 15/20 1 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 6/27 24 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 17/45

6
4-1 Black

Joker Went Wild 52À (L1)
B.c.3 Practical Joke - Intimate Obsession by Elusive Quality, CA
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH' on back, green cuffs on ivory sleeves, green and ivory cap

69 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: Brian Koriner (1-0-0-0)

CESAR BELMONT (5-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45ºº 1:04¿¹ 2 lMsw 60000 68-67 7 2 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¹¡ 4¹ Herrera D A 122 b *2.30 Moonshiner122¶¡ Cornealeusthegreat122¶¢ Parnelli Jones122¨μ wfloated/bpd early,3wd 8
30Oct25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22^» :45^¶ 1:10º¼ 2 lMsw 60000 67-70 5 5 3¸ 4¸£ 3»¡ 3½¢ Herrera D A 122 b 5.50 Another Bulleit122¸£ Mystic Moses122º¡ Joker Went Wild122¸¢wbmpd st,chsd3w,no bid 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 12/29 26 Dec 25 SAo 3F ft :39h 3/4 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 19/37 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 6/41

7
20-1Orange

Rand GoodÀ
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Southern Image - Behavioral by Include, CA
Gray, blue "WT" brand, blue stars on sleeves, gray cap

0.00 Own: Gray Farms Inc.
Trn: Felix Rondan (1-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (13-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :37h 16/28 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48hg 5/86 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 67/71 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 39/70

8
30-1 Pink

OmissionÀ (L1)
Ch.c.3 Om - Sienna Sky by Sky Mesa, CA
Powder blue, red sash front and back, red chevrons on sleeves, blue cap

0.00 Own: Gloria Haley
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (2-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 25/45 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 28/76 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 6/78 8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02hg 22/30

9
5-2 Aqua

Tommy Norris 66À (L1)
Ch.g.3 Stanford - Minster'sadventure by Ministers Wild Cat, CA
Turquoise, black and tan Cat logo on back, black cuffs and cap

62 Own: David A. Bernsen, LLC or Rockingham Ranch
Trn: Librado Barocio (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (8-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 2 $32,590 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 2 $32,590 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
14Dec25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¼¹ 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¶ 2 lStk - KngGlriusB - 100k 68 87-57 5 1¶ 1¶ 3¡ 6» 8¸^ Maldonado E A 118 b 25.00 Smoovin Sturday117¶¢ John Metcalfe117¶£ Can't Help Myself117º challenged3/8,gave way 8
04Oct25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :45¶¾ 1:11¹¶ 2 lMsw 60000 59 91-80 2 4 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ Cohen D 122 5.20 1139 Southern Melodee122¡ Tommy Norris122¡ Cruise Home117¶¢ rail bid, denied 8
07Sep25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¶ :44¿¾ 1:03¿» 2 lMsw 100000 73-71 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸£ Cohen D 122 3.10 Ocean Bear122¡ Southern Melodee122¸¢ Tommy Norris122¹¢ dueled inside,weakened 9
08Aug25 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21¸¾ :45¶¼ 1:04½¸ 2 lMsw 100000 95-26 4 3 1¡ 1¡ 6º¢ 9¸^¡ Fresu A 122 b 3.30 Max Ciao122¼¢ Southern Melodee122¡ Another Bulleit122¸¢ dueled outside, folded 9
03May25 Tup9 ft 5f¹» :21¼º :45¹¾ :58½¸ 2 Stk - TupOpSpFtB - 60k 106-63 3 5 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¸¢ Corbett G W 121 b 2.30 Whiskey High118«¬ Cantcatchthiscat121¸¢ Tommy Norris121£ clear,faltered,held 3d 8
10Apr25 Tup4 ft 4K» :22»¼ :45¼º :51¿¿ 2 Trl 21000 77-60 8 9 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Hernandez H 121 *.80 Code of Valor119¶¢ Tommy Norris121¶¡ Run Your Mouth118¹£ speed,clear,game 10
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 4/36 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 6/78 18 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 51/66

10
7-2 Purple

Red HotÀ (L1)
Ch.g.3 Mitole - Obey by Desert Code, CA
Red, gold "CTR" on silver shield on back, black, gold & silver bars on right sleeve, black cuffs & collar, red cap

0.00 Own: C T R Stables LLC, Cady or Leatherman
Trn: Luis Mendez (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (14-3-3-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :36h 2/28 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48hg 5/86 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2hg 3/58 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 8/55
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Benny and the Jet will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-10-6 SA-01/08/2026-6

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3- 15% takeout) 3x3 ($1) / Leg 2 of
All Turf Pick 3

7 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Robert J. Frankel Stakes (Grade III)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, December 12, 2025, closed with 17 or by
Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry, closed with 2 (Starry Night & Willa T). $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000
to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000 to fifth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stake at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners
of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Public Assembly 86
Ch.m.5 More Than Ready - Enchanting Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Burgundy, gold bar on navy sleeves, navy cap

100 Own: Abbondanza Racing LLC, McNulty Thoroughbreds or M
Trn: Philip D' Amato (8-0-1-3)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (19-3-4-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 3 0 $306,166
2025: 7 2 2 0 $181,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 0 $306,166 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $21,000

Track: 3 2 0 0 $106,200
23Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¶¸ 1O¿^ :49¾¿ 1:41»¾ 2:18¾¼ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 94 111-101 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¸ 2¡ 2¨μ Fresu A 123 4.10 Mrs. Astor121¨μ Public Assembly123¶¡ Paradise Lake121¨μ stalked ins,led,nailed 9
01Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :46¸¿ 1:11^º 1:34¸¼ 3gk Stk - GldikovaG3 - 300k 94 95-103 4 5» 5¼¡ 6¸£ 6¹¡ 6¹¢ Fresu A 121 49.80 Special Wan123¶¢ Breath Away125¨μ Medoro121£wtight early,traffc upr 11
06Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :48^¶ 1:12»^ 1:48»» 3gk Stk - JCMabeeG2 - 250k 102-103 2 5» 6¼ 6¼¡ 3¹ 4¹¡ Fresu A 120 8.40 Gimme a Nother122¶¢ Medoro120¶£ Mission of Joy120¡ gained ins-3w,flatten 9
09Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :49½¹ 1:14¸» 1:42¿¸ 3gk Stk - YlwRbbnHG2 - 200k 62-97 4 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 2¸¢ Fresu A 121 6.80 Heredia120¸¢ Public Assembly121¨© Watchtower120¶¢ btwn,2-3w,bested rest 8
26May25 SA7 fm p 1Nº^ :46¶» 1:09½» 1:46¸¼ 3gk Stk - GamelyG1 - 300k 123-99 3 3¹ 3º¡ 3º¡ 4»¡ 5½¢ Fresu A 122 4.80 1086 Be Your Best124¸£ Lady Claypoole122¡ Liguria124¸¡ ins,tip out,no respons 7
26Apr25 SA7 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46¸¹ 1:10¿¿ 1:36¶¹ 4gk Stk - RylHrineG3 - 100k 127-104 1 5¹¡ 6º 5¸ 2«¬ 1¶£ Fresu A 120 8.00 1049 Public Assembly120¶£ Sun Of Hill124¶¢ Sneaker120¡ ins,bid btwn1/8,clear 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 13/29 23 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 10/20 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 64/76 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 19/53

2
8-1 White

Willa T 75 (O)
B.m.5 Oscar Performance - Willathewest by Gone West, KY
Pink, red pink circled horse emblem, pink sleeves and cap

88 Own: Southern California Equine Stables LLC
Trn: Tim Yakteen (4-2-0-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (13-2-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 1 3 $106,420
2025: 3 3 0 0 $68,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 1 3 $106,420 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,480

Track: 4 1 1 2 $45,560
24Nov25 Dmr5 gd p¸º 1m¶¶^ :48^¾ 1:12½½ 1:37º¹ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 81 88-99 7 4¹ 4¹ 4¶ 3¶ 1¨μ Fresu A 125 L *2.40 Willa T125¨μ Miss Meagher123¡ O K Rose123¶¢ 2wd,2-3wd,dug in late 7
25Oct25 SA1 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¾¿ 1:12º¼ 1:35ºº 3gk SOC 50000 - N 75 81-94 1 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨© Rispoli U 125 L 3.20 1135 Willa T125¨© With Love125¸¡ Time to Shine122¶¢ inside,cleared,won bob 6
17Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¶¸ 1:13¸¶ 1:36½» 3gk Mcl 62500 (62.5-50)-w 69-79 9 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¢ Fresu A 120 L *2.60 Willa T120¸¢ Rehearsal120¶ Storm Lady122¶¢ kicked away,kept busy 11
05Sep24 Dmr4 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :48¶¸ 1:13^^ 1:42¼¼ 3gk Mcl 50000 (62.5-50)-v 76-77 9 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 6º¡ 4¼£ Fresu A 118 L *1.30 Vibez118º Den of Iniquity125£ Matters117¸ wbothrd/4-3w1st,no rlly 11
27Jul24 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47½½ 1:12º¼ 1:36»½ 3gk Msw 75000 75-83 10 3¶ 5¸ 4¶£ 3¹ 6¸¢ Herrera D A 120 L 7.00 Baltic Fire120£ She'z the Law120¨μ Thea120«¬ wbrk thru gt,2-3w,even 12
26May24 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :48¼º 1:13º½ 1:36½¿ 35k Msw 54000 67-91 10 9¼ 8»¡ 6¸£ 6¶¢ 3¶¡ Herrera D A 118 L 7.40 1062 Loterie118¶ She'z the Law118¡ Willa T118¨μ 3-4wd turns,gained3rd 10
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 46/67 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/60 13 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 8/17 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 23/40

3
15-1 Blue

Ima Joker 78 (O)
B.m.5 Practical Joke - Rue de Cry by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Purple, gold Pegasus, purple "JB" on gold ball on purple sleeves, purple "PR" on gold cap

97 Own: Purple Rein Racing
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (9-1-0-1)

WILLIAM PYLE (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 3 4 4 $165,100
2025: 8 1 2 1 $52,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 4 4 $165,100 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $38,580

Track: 14 2 3 3 $114,780
24Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¸º 1O½^ :49¾» 1:40¿¸ 2:18¹¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 87 113-102 1 3¹ 4¸ 4¹ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Berrios H I 125 bL 5.90 Thebestisyettobe123¶¡ Resolve120¶ Ima Joker125¨© ins,bid2w,no late kick 8
10Oct25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¾¹ 1:10º¹ 1:33¾¾ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 84 96-100 1 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Berrios H I 125 bL *.70 1084 Ima Joker125¨μ Upcharge125¶ Tiaraqueen125«¬ ins,bid btw1/8,led,hld 5
31Aug25 Dmr7 fm p 1m½^ :47¾¼ 1:12¾» 1:36¶¶ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 78-96 8 6º¡ 6º 7¹£ 5¸¡ 2«¬ Berrios H I 123 bL 4.00 Mayacama123«¬ Ima Joker123¶¢ Miss Meagher125£ ins,angl,late bid,miss 10
14Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1O½» :47º^ 1:38^» 2:16¸¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 120-93 4 5¿ 5¿ 5º 6» 5º¡ Berrios H I 125 bL 9.50 Roselee May123¡ Thebestisyettobe123¶ Eternal Reign123¶¡ wins,lack room1/4-3/16 8
06Jun25 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :46¿¿ 1:10¿¿ 1:35^^ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 104-85 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¸ 5½£ Frey K 126 bL 3.50 1049 Thebestisyettobe126¶£ Mayacama126¨μ Port Ellen126¶ 3wd,bid3deep2nd,wknd 5
04Apr25 SA6 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48¸¸ 1:11»¿ 1:35^¹ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 75-99 8 3¸¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¶£ Fresu A 124 bL 12.50 1039 Roselee May124¶£ Ima Joker124¸¢ Annie's Joy124¨© keen,2-3p,shift 5w str 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 9/29 21 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48h 3/26 a13 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 1/4 12 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :52.2h 7/7

4
10-1 Yellow

Hannah Buckle (IRE) 82 (O)
Ch.m.5 Bated Breath (GB) - Thoughtless Moment (IRE) by Pivotal (GB), IRE
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

100 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: Leonard Powell (9-0-3-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (16-1-1-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 1 1 $112,564
2025: 3 1 1 0 $61,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $112,564 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,800
08Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46½¶ 1:11¸¶ 1:35º^ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 89 91-105 8 5»¡ 7¾¡ 6º 5¹ 2¶¡ Ayuso A 121 L 10.80 Princesa Moche121¶¡ Hannah Buckle121¡ Certitude121¨© 2wd,rallied,gained2nd 9
30Aug25 Dmr7 fm p 1m½^ :46¿¼ 1:11¹½ 1:34¾¶ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 88-100 1 9½ 9¼¢ 9» 8º¢ 6» Ayuso A 123 L 4.40 Vibez121¹¢ Spicybug121¡ Granny Budgie121¡ ins,2-5wd,no menace 11
19Jul25 Dmr11 fm p 1m¼º :47¿» 1:12¹¸ 1:36¸¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 93-103 3 4¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¶£ Ayuso A 123 L 3.50 Hannah Buckle123¶£ Quick Brown Fox123¨μ Defiance123¨μ ins,bid btw uppr,clear 11
12Oct24 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶º 1:10¿¾ 1:34¸¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80-99 4 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4¸¡ 4¶ 4¶£ Ayuso A 119 vL 4.30 858 Mahina123¶¢nUltimate Hy125¡nMontjica125¡ w2-3w,tip out,willingly 9
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 55-87 6 8»£ 8½¡ 9º 8¼¢ 7» Ayuso A 121 vL *2.60 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ wins,boxed2w2nd,tip out 12
02Aug24 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¾½ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¶¼ 3gk Msw 75000 79-92 3 6¹ 6¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¶ 1¶¡ Ayuso A 120 vL 5.90 Hannah Buckle120¶¡ Helga Brandt120¶ Sophisticate120£ waited,bid btwn,surged 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :50h 33/37 23 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :51.1h 8/8 15 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 7/22 8 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 15/29

5
2-1 Green

Paradise Lake 86
B.m.5 Uncle Mo - Terrific Treasure by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

99 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: Peter Eurton (6-1-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (14-3-3-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 3 1 4 $168,000
2025: 6 2 0 3 $104,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 4 $168,000 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $81,720

Track: 7 3 0 2 $130,960
23Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¶¸ 1O¿^ :49¾¿ 1:41»¾ 2:18¾¼ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 91 104-99 5 6º£ 6¹£ 5¹¡ 5¸ 3¶£ Hernandez J J 121 3.70 Mrs. Astor121¨μ Public Assembly123¶¡ Paradise Lake121¨μ 2w,3w into str,gain3rd 9
10Oct25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1N¶^^ :47»¸ 1:10¾¹ 1:46º¿ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 90 64-100 6 5º 5¾¡ 4¼¡ 2¶ 1£ Hernandez J J 123 L 1.90 980 Paradise Lake123£ Certitude123º£ Khinjani125¨© gained 2wd,best late 7
31Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1B¶¼^ :46¼¹ 1:11^¾ 1:41¿¿ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 111-106 3 5º¡ 8»¢ 7¹¢ 7¸£ 3¡ Demuro M 123 L 7.60 Baltic Fire121¡ Vibez121¨© Paradise Lake123¨© wtrffc3/16,bpd btw late 10
26May25 SA5 fm p 1Nº» :46º¾ 1:11¶º 1:47¶¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 114-97 1 6¶£ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ Dettori L 124 L 4.30 936 Paradise Lake124¡ The White Lady126¨μ Roselee May124¶¡ ins,drftd str,dug in 7
30Mar25 SA10 fm y¸^ 1L¶¾^ :47¿^ 1:37¹¸ 2:01¸¶ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 99-97 8 4¸ 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 5¸ Hernandez J J 122 L 4.10 941 Public Assembly122¶¢ Kentucky Gal124¡ Mizzyaan122¨© bid3deep,led,yielded 8
25Jan25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1N»^ :49¹¸ 1:13¾¹ 1:49¼¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88-98 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ Berrios H I 122 L 3.10 964 Lady Claypoole122¶ Strutting124¨© Paradise Lake122¶¢ ins,angl3w,bid,outkckd 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 75/92 16 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 3/37 8 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50h 57/66

6
12-1 Black

Sun Of Hill (BRZ) 79
B.m.6 Camelot Kitten - Positano (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
White, black blocks, yellow stripe and cuffs on blue sleeves, black and white quartered cap

94 Own: R Unicorn Stable
Trn: Philip D' Amato (8-0-1-3)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (13-2-1-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 1 2 $68,863
2025: 8 0 1 2 $52,620 Off (Dirt): 4 1 3 0 $6,988
Life: 19 3 4 2 $93,851 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $15,487

Track: 5 0 1 2 $40,120
23Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¶¸ 1O¿^ :49¾¿ 1:41»¾ 2:18¾¼ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 86 84-99 6 8¶^ 8½¢ 7»¢ 7º 4¸ Kimura K 121 44.00 Mrs. Astor121¨μ Public Assembly123¶¡ Paradise Lake121¨μ ins,2-3w3rd,angled out 9
13Oct25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :47»¿ 1:11¾¼ 1:34¿¹ 3gkjStk - SwingtimeB - 80k 89 60-90 10 10¼¢ 10¾¡ 10¼£ 11¼¢ 7¹£ Kimura K 126 35.00 1132 Vibez124¨μ Word Play122¡ Nadette126¨© 2-3wide, no menace 12
01Sep25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶^ 1:09¿» 1:34»» 3gkjStk - TranqLakeB - 100k 71-89 5 6» 6»¡ 6¾ 4¾¡ 4¶¹£ Berrios H I 119 23.90 Splendora121»¡ One Magic Philly121º£ Nothing Like You119¹¡ ins-2w,pass tired rvls 6
15Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¸º 1O½» :51»¶ 1:42¹¹ 2:17¹¸ 3gk Stk - CTTTOCL - 100k 64-94 7 9»¡ 9½ 10¼£ 10¿¢ 10¿¡ Gaffalione T 121 14.20 Alpha Bella121¸£ Starry Heavens121¨μ Mrs. Astor125¨μwpulled btwn,ins,empty 10
06Jun25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :46¶¶ 1:09º½ 1:34¶» 3gk Aoc 80000cnd-N 106-102 9 8¾ 8¼¢ 8¾¡ 7½¡ 4º Pereira T J 126 L 3.50 1105 Sunset Glory126¶ Certitude124¶¡ Mucho Macho Girl124¶¡won heels1/2,mild rally 9
26Apr25 SA7 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46¸¹ 1:10¿¿ 1:36¶¹ 4gk Stk - RylHrineG3 - 100k 98-101 7 11¶¸ 11¶¸ 10¾ 8¸ 2¶£ Pereira T J 124 28.40 1105 Public Assembly120¶£ Sun Of Hill124¶¢ Sneaker120¡ whopped st,traffic 3/16 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:03.2h 27/29 27 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :50.3h 28/29 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 28/92 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 31/53

7
15-1Orange

Starry Night 60 (O)
B.f.4 Justify - Shannon Faith by Discreet Cat, KY
Turquoise, pink hoop, pink bar on sleeves, turquoise cap

74 Own: X-Men Racing, Madaket Stables LLC or SF Racing LLC
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (8-2-1-1)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (5-1-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $73,343
2025: 2 2 0 0 $60,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $73,343 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $60,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Sep25 Cnl7 fm o¿^ 1N¹» :50º¾ 1:13¼¿ 1:50¼¶ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 67-73 5 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Russell S 120 L 6.80 Starry Night120¶¢ Whappen122¹¡ Souper Amusing120¡ pace inside,clear,held 6
30Jul25 Cnl5 fm h¹^ 1Nº» :50¼^ 1:14¼¼ 1:50¿¹ 3gk Mcl 40000 67-76 7 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶ Curtis B 118 L *2.40 Starry Night118¶ Sutton Suzie118£ Souper Roll118«¬ 3w,ask 3/8,led mid-str 7
13Oct24 Kee4 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :45¾º 1:11¼º 1:43¼¾ 2 k Msw 100000 73-75 4 10¾¡ 9¶¸ 9¾£ 8¼¢ 4¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 6.03 Smart Union119¶ Just Ruthless119¶¢ Necessity119«¬ ins,7p upr,miss show 12
29Aug24 KD1 fm p»^ 6K¹¹¾ :22½¾ :47¼^ 1:18¹» 2 k Msw 170000 14-56 11 10 9¾ 9¾¡ 7¶¸ 5¶^£ Ortiz J L 119 3.55 Flirting With Time119½£ Tickin Time Blonde119«¬ Exington119¸£ outside,mild improve 12
20Jul24 WO5 gd p 6fº^ :23½» :47¹¶ 1:10¾¼ 2 k Msw 81631 28-75 2 8 9¾£ 8º¢ 7»¢ 5¸£ Munger R 121 12.45 Shotgun Wedding121¨© Ready for Candy118¸ Keytothepark113¨© finished with purpose 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 3/29 17 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :52.1h 10/12 10 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 3/20 20 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.1h 19/26

8
9-2 Pink

Watchtower 73
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Zloty by Exchange Rate, KY
Royal blue, white seagulls front and back, gold cuffs on royal blue sleeves, royal blue and gold cap

93 Own: Abbondanza Racing, LLC, Aldabbagh or Iavarone
Trn: Richard Baltas (12-1-1-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 2 2 $185,435
2025: 5 0 0 1 $44,575 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 2 2 $185,435 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 0 $78,000
13Oct25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :47»¿ 1:11¾¼ 1:34¿¹ 3gkjStk - SwingtimeB - 80k 80 72-92 6 6º¢ 7» 7¹¢ 6¸¢ 6¸¡ Herrera D A 126 5.00 1006 Vibez124¨μ Word Play122¡ Nadette126¨© 2-3w btwn,evenly late 12
04Oct25 SA8 fm y 1L»¸ :48ºº 1:37¹¼ 2:00^¹ 3gk Stk - RodeoDrG2 - 200k 76 66--- 1 8¶¶ 8¶¹ -- -- -- Demuro M 124 12.60 998 Mission of Joy122«¬ Speed Shopper122¡ Starry Heavens122¶ wsaddle slipd,pulled up 8
04Sep25 KD9 fm p¸» 1ÇÀ ¶¶ 1:38»¼ 3gkjStk - OneDreamrL - 500k 15-86 5 4¶ 3¡ 3¨μ 3¨μ 5¹¡ Velazquez J R 126 7.59 Pharoah's Wine122¶¢ Sparkle Blue126£ Adrasteia122¶¢ 3-4w turn, bid 1/4 7
09Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :49½¹ 1:14¸» 1:42¿¸ 3gk Stk - YlwRbbnHG2 - 200k 49-97 5 7¾ 7¼¡ 7º¡ 7º£ 3¸¢ Demuro M 120 17.50 Heredia120¸¢ Public Assembly121¨© Watchtower120¶¢ wbpd/tight erly,2-4w2nd 8
25Jan25 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46¾¶ 1:09¾¶ 1:39^¼ 4gk Stk - PWCFMTIvG2 - 500k 73-91 4 10¶^ 10¶^ 11¶^ 10¶¹ 9¶¶ Rispoli U 120 40.10 Be Your Best120¨μ Sacred Wish123¶¡ In Our Time118¸¡wbmp st,ins,no tjhreat 11
26Dec24 SA11 fm y 1L»¸ :46¸» 1:36^¼ 1:58¼¿ 3 k Stk - AmrcnOksG1 - 300k 133-98 3 7º¢ 9º£ 7¸£ 4»¡ 5¿ Herrera D A 124 19.40 932 She Feels Pretty124¸¡ Kathynmarissa124¶¢ Medoro124¸¢wbpd btwn early,2w,3-4w 11
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49h 17/29 21 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02h 14/16 15 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/15 7 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.3h 16/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Late Double ($5- 15% takeout)

8 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Big Bet Jafinsafa 82À (L)
B.g.7 Mr. Big - Heat Trap by Unusual Heat, CA
Green, purple hoop, green and purple checked sleeves, green and purple cap

93 $50,000 Own: Devereaux or Gross
Trn: Carla Gaines (2-0-1-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (16-1-1-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $44,294
2025: 5 0 0 0 $8,318 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 0 1 $125,234 Distance: 8 3 0 0 $110,918

Track: 7 3 0 1 $114,940
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 85 73-100 7 10¿¡ 10¶¶ 11¼¢ 9»¢ 8¹¡ Ayuso A 125 L 22.40 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨μ 2w,swung7w,needed more 11
01Nov25 Dmr1 fm p 1B¶» :48½¼ 1:12º¸ 1:41¿¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 85 79-103 4 9½ 9¿ 9½ 8¹£ 7º Kimura K 125 75.90 Suchet125¹¢ Kansas Cat123«¬ Moonlit Sonata123¨μ insd,tip out,no menace 11
04Oct25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :48¶¹ 1:12º^ 1:34¿¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83 62-86 3 8¹£ 8º¢ 9º 8» 6» Herrera D A 125 L 43.50 1154 Cuban Confusion123£ Kansas Cat123¡ Charge for Gold125¨μ 2wd/btwn,no response 10
07Sep25 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :46¹¾ 1:10¿¾ 1:34½¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77-95 7 10¾£ 10¶^ 10»£ 10º£ 6¹¡ Herrera D A 125 L 27.50 Friendly Confines119¶ Cuban Confusion123¶ Takes Three125«¬ ins,2-5w,mild response 12
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :38h 14/20 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 26/52 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 51/60 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 6/77

2
15-1 White

Copp 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Blame - Sierra Olivia by Pulpit, KY
Yellow and red halves, red and yellow diamonds on yellow and red halved sleeves, yellow and red cap

83 Own: Jay W. Bligh
Trn: Michael McCarthy (10-2-0-3)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (8-1-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $92,590
2025: 5 1 1 1 $104,590 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $130,290 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,420

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1N»^ :49¿¸ 1:15¶¾ 1:50½º 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 82 67-84 6 8»¡ 8¼ 7º£ 8½¡ 8¿¡ Kimura K 122 58.60 Salamis122¨μ Tom's Magic122¨μ Test Score122¶¢ 2w,3w into str,empty 8
25Oct25 Kee5 fm p 1m¿¹ :46¼º 1:11^» 1:35¶½ 3g Alw 120000nw1/x 75 90-83 1 8¼¡ 8¼ 8½£ 6¾¡ 5½ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 3.55 Pineland122¡ Mount Horeb122¨© Joejoe Go118¹ saved ground, no avail 10
18Sep25 CD2 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :48¶º 1:11¹¶ 1:41½º 3g Msw 120000 68-87 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *1.02 Copp120¸ Altiplano120¸£ Pirandello120¡ stalk ins,3w upr,clear 7
11Aug25 Elp9 fm p¸^ 1B¸^» :45¿¶ 1:09¼½ 1:39¸½ 3g Msw 100000 83-81 6 7» 6»¡ 7º£ 5¸£ 2¹¢ Morales E 118 L 8.40 Bite and Strike118¹¢ Copp118¨μ Mr Bobo124£ ins,ranon 3wbtw,up plc 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :51.1h 35/36 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 45/99 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 22/76 23 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 6/27

3
5-1 Blue

Voldemort 72 (L)
B.c.4 Good Magic - Beauty Buzz by Bernardini, KY
Turquoise, pink hoop, pink bar on sleeves, turquoise cap

90 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (13-3-2-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (14-3-3-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $51,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $51,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $51,000
05Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶¸^ :22^½ :44»º 1:15¿^ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 59 97-84 5 4 2¡ 2¡ 5¸£ 7¾¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL *.60 Mining District123«¬ Normandy Landing123¨© R Heisman120¸¡ prss outsd,btwn,weaknd 8
14Mar25 SA3 ft 1B¾» :45½¾ 1:09¾^ 1:43¿º 3 Msw 65000 108-93 6 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 121 bL *1.60 1152 Voldemort121¶¢ Westwood121¶^¡ Tamino121¸£ clr 2nd turn,held safe 6
22Feb25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹º :45¹¿ 1:09¿¸ 3 Msw 60000 74-93 7 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º£ Prat F 122 bL *1.70 1146 Tiz Secure122º£ Voldemort122¶¢ King Stephen117£ bid btwn,led into str 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 3/29 21 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01h 3/8 14 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01h 9/19 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.4hg 4/36

4
8-1 Yellow

Clooney 87 (L)
B.g.6 City of Light - Azure Spring by Open Forum, KY
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

95 $50,000 Own: Saints or Sinners
Trn: Mark Glatt (10-2-1-1)

ABEL LEZCANO (3-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,520
2025: 4 0 2 0 $18,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 4 1 $100,760 Distance: 14 3 4 1 $100,260

Track: 8 2 2 1 $64,160
31Oct25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :45½¶ 1:10¸» 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88 74-100 3 6½¡ 8¼£ 10¶^ 8½¢ 6½¢ Fresu A 123 b 22.60 Vodka Vodka125¸£ Westwood120¡ Brazenly125¶¢ belated between foes 11
11Oct25 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46½½ 1:11^½ 1:36¾¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 85 87-104 1 5¾¡ 5¼ 5º¡ 5» 5º¢ Rispoli U 123 bfL 12.10 1232 Firmus120¶ Westwood120¶¢ Mining District123¶£ 2w-ins,ins-3w,no factr 5

Claimed by Saints or Sinners from Blake Les for $50,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
21Sep25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿» :45^½ 1:09¶¿ 1:35¿» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 90-93 8 5¾¡ 4½ 4½ 4¼¡ 2¹¡ Fresu A 123 bfL *2.40 Money Run125¹¡ Clooney123¶ Cathal123¸ 3wd,3-4wd,bested rest 8
23Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :45¿¶ 1:10»¶ 1:35½¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 74-99 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ Fresu A 121 bfL 4.80 Left Hand Man121«¬ Clooney121¼¡ Great King121«¬ bid3-2w,led3/16,gamely 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 21/35 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/76 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 46/71

5
5-2 Green

Normandy Landing 77 (L)
B.h.5 Gun Runner - Perfect Flute by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
Turquoise, pink hoop, pink bar on sleeves, turquoise cap

89 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (13-3-2-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (13-2-1-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $9,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $66,500 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $53,200

Track: 4 1 1 1 $57,100
05Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶¸^ :22^½ :44»º 1:15¿^ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 71 86-101 1 6 5¸¢ 5¸ 3¶ 2«¬ Gonzalez R 123 bL 19.60 Mining District123«¬ Normandy Landing123¨© R Heisman120¸¡ rail bid, game 2nd 8
20Apr24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :46^¼ 1:11¹¹ 1:38¿¿ 35 Msw 54000 100-84 1 4¶£ 4¶£ 3¨μ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Kimura K 118 bL 1.90 1155 Normandy Landing118¹¡ Mongolian Gold126º¡ Duran126¡ ins,bid4deep2nd,clear 5
24Mar24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :47¿¼ 1:12º¸ 1:38¸¾ 35 Msw 65000 65-91 4 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¶¢ 3¸ 2¹£ Prat F 118 bL 3.90 1156 Ashcroft126¹£ Normandy Landing118¨© Duran126¶¶£ ins,angled3wd,upfor2nd 5
25Feb24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :46º¼ 1:11^½ 1:37¿^ 3 Msw 65000 85-83 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ Dettori L 121 bL 3.10 1159 Tessuto121¸¡ Lake Superior121¹ Normandy Landing121¶¢ stalk2w,4-3w,flattened 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 3/29 21 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/8 14 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :49.3h 10/18 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.4hg 4/36

6
30-1 Black

Runaway Charlie 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Ghostzapper - Devine Aida by Unbridled's Song, ON
Orange and black halves, white 'JH', orange and black halved sleeves, orange cap

86 Own: Thelma and Louise Stable LLC or Hunsburger
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (19-3-4-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $23,567
2025: 3 1 1 1 $31,430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 3 1 $113,398 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,949

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01May25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47^» 1:12¶¸ 1:42»¿ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 90-92 7 5º¡ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Mojica O 122 L 3.80 Runway Charlie122«¬ Eternally Grateful122¶º Breakout Star122¹¡ 3deep-ins foe,determnd 8
13Apr25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¶º 1:13¾^ 1:43½¸ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 62-92 3 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¨μ Mojica O 122 L 1.50 Bttleoflexington122¨μ Runway Charlie122¶£ Caught Off Guard122¾¡ wsqz,bid5/16,duck in1/8 6
01Mar25 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:42¸¹ 4g Alw 53000nw1/x 74-92 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¿ 3¶º¢ McMahon C 120 L 51.40 Just a Touch120¶^¡ Orizzonte122¹£ Runaway Charlie120¨μ stalked ins,edged show 8
08Dec24 WO8 ft o 1Nº^ :48º½ 1:12»½ 1:50¹¿ 3g Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 68-65 7 9»¡ 9¶^ 7¹£ 12¶¹ 12¸¸¢ Contreras L 123 L 46.00 Legal Catch123¸£ Tiz Romantic123¨© Grande Soiree123¨© ridden 1/2,5-6w,tired 12
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 64/76 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 11/42 1 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 20/27

7
6-1 Orange

Feel the Magic 84 (L)
Ch.g.5 Good Magic - Twenty Six Acts by Strong Contender, KY
White, royal blue diamond 'B' on back, royal blue hoops and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

88 Own: Urbana Rio or Rusich
Trn: Jose R. Valdez (2-0-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (5-0-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $19,800
2025: 7 3 1 1 $66,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 1 $96,240 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $46,660

Track: 7 3 2 0 $74,180
16Nov25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¾ 1:12^^ 1:37º¼ 3g Str 16000cnd 86 74-101 10 4¶¡ 5¶£ 2¡ 1¶¡ 3¡ Kimura K 125 hfL 7.20 Low Expectations125¨© Joint Venture125¡ Feel the Magic125¹£ 5-3w,4-3w,clear,caught 10
12Oct25 SA5 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¾^ 1:12½¸ 1:38¼¹ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 80 80-97 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1º 1¼¢ Kimura K 125 bL *.50 993 Feel the Magic125¼¢ Petesoldfashioned125¡ American Empire120¼¡ rated ins,clr,drew off 7

Claimed by Urbana Rio and Rusich, Steve P. from ERJ Racing LLC, Madaket Stables LLC, Haymes, Neil A., Miller, Andrew and Verratt for $10,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
09Aug25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :45¶º 1:10¹º 1:36¹» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91-71 2 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5¼ 5¿¡ 5¸¸¢ Kimura K 123 bL 7.40 Privman118¡ Lyell's Song123¹¢ Tessuto123º¢ wbpd early,ins-2w,2-4w 6
04Jul25 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46º¶ 1:10º½ 1:35½¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 87-105 8 5º 5¶£ 3¶ 2¡ 2£ Kimura K 124 bL *2.00 Stamp My Passport124£ Feel the Magic124¶¡ Tessuto124º 4-3w,2-4w,bid,denied 9
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47h 1/35 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 57/63 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 2/42 a1 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :35.2h 1/23

8
7-2 Pink

Del Mar Jerry 88 (L)
B.g.6 Mastery - Xtra Spice by Quality Road, KY
Hot pink and purple halves, purple 'CL' on back, pink and purple cap

104 Own: Jpf Investments I LLC
Trn: Steven Miyadi (3-1-1-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (8-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $54,760
2025: 6 2 1 1 $77,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 6 1 1 $186,320 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $79,240

Track: 9 4 0 0 $108,840
11Oct25 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46½½ 1:11^½ 1:36¾¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 94 97-105 4 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸ 4º Maldonado E A 123 fL *1.00 1126 Firmus120¶ Westwood120¶¢ Mining District123¶£ speed2w-ins,weakened 5
06Sep25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :45¸º 1:10¶¸ 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 105-112 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¨© Maldonado E A 123 fL 4.40 Lyell's Song123¨© Del Mar Jerry123¶¡ Clouseau125¸¢ speed 2wd-ins,nailed 9
08Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :45¾º 1:10¾¾ 1:35¾» 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 99-116 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¹¡ 1º¢ Fresu A 121 L 3.40 Del Mar Jerry121º¢ Ghazaaly121½£ Father Delay119¶ 2w-insd,kept to task 6
20Jul25 Dmr3 fm p 5fº^ :22¸¾ :44»^ :56¸¹ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28) 68-92 7 9 7º¢ 5º¡ 2¼¡ 3º¡ Maldonado E A 120 L 4.30 Golden Ale120¸£ Tigerhon120¶£ Del Mar Jerry120¶ wstep slow,3-4w,held3rd 10
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/6 23 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:14.4h 2/2 a18 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:13.2h 1/4 5 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 5/11

9
5-1 Aqua

Katonah 80 (L)
Ch.g.7 Klimt - Ctimene by Consolidator, KY
Yellow, gray "RR" and horseshoe on back, gray frogs on front, gray and white bars on sleeves, yellow cap

95 $50,000 Own: R3 Racing LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (9-1-0-1)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (12-2-2-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,700
2025: 7 1 0 0 $142,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 5 3 2 $503,740 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $92,060

Track: 13 4 1 2 $297,680
28Dec25 SA7 gd y *6K¾º :21¾¼ :43¿¹ 1:12½½ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 84 106-99 12 10 9º¢ 9º£ 9¼ 4º Pereira T J 124 L 24.70 1215 Proof He Rides124¶ Yacowlef124¡ Ballyvaughan Gig124¸¡ 5-3w,angled out,mildly 12
27Jul25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶½ 1:10¹½ 1:35½¼ 3g Aoc 80000cnd 69-89 1 4¸ 4º¡ 4» 4½¡ 4¶¶£ Lezcano A 121 L 1.90 Arrowthegreat121¨μ Ultimate Gamble121¨μ Lure Him In123¶¶¢ svd ground,weakened 4
01Jun25 CD7 ft 1mº^ :46¿¼ 1:10¼¹ 1:34¶¿ 3g Aoc 175000cnd-N 46-89 4 7¹£ 5¶£ 5¸£ 5º¢ 5½ Bejarano R 122 L 17.94 Most Wanted122º Best Actor122¸ Full Screen122¨μwslw st,ins,vie shw,yld 7
02May25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:11¶¶ 1:40¼¼ 4g Stk - AlyshebaG2 - 750k 62-97 1 5¸¡ 5º 5» 6¾¡ 6¶¹ Fresu A 120 30.18 Fierceness118¶¡ Most Wanted118¸£ Hall of Fame120¸¡ saved grnd to no avail 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 14/71 30 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/10 23 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.4h 4/9 a12 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :48h 1/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

9 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Grandisimo 49À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Jeranimo - Carolina Grande by Sought After, CA
Black gold circle 'T' on front, back and shoulders, black cap

67 $50,000 Own: Daehling Farms LLC
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (3-0-0-1)

ABEL LEZCANO (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,160
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,660 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,160

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
07Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¶» 1:11¼¾ 1:36»¹ 3g lMcl 50000 43 72-81 7 8¼¡ 9»£ 9»¡ 7º£ 5¶£ Cohen D 122 bL 38.00 Highplainsdrifter125«¬ Shapoval122¶¢ Island Paradise122¨μ wcrowded erly,ins,angld 9
18Oct25 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¸¼ 35 Mcl 50000 92-74 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 7¸¡ 7½£ Baze T 122 bL 73.50 1177 Empire's Classic125¡ Sweet Odyssey125¸ Lorenzo Bernini122¶ wstalk ins,lack rm uppr 9
20Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¶ :45½º 1:09¿¹ 3 Mcl 30000 58-47 9 5 4¸ 7¶^ 8¶º 7¶¾¢ Franco G 124 bfL 43.10 Smiling Tizzy124¶¡ Going Viral124¡ Unique Power124¸¡ chased 4-5wd, faded 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :52.1h 84/86 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 19/53 1 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 36/46 11 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 33/37

2
3-1 White

Sweet Odyssey 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Twirling Candy - Bizzy Caroline by Afleet Alex, KY
Yellow, purple happy face on back, purple sleeves, purple and yellow cap

87 $50,000 Own: Michael House
Trn: Philip D' Amato (8-0-1-3)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 2 $17,060
2025: 2 0 1 1 $11,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 2 $17,060 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $15,980

Track: 3 0 1 1 $11,280
18Oct25 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¸¼ 35 Mcl 50000 70 86-87 8 5¸ 6º 6¹ 4¶ 2¡ Fresu A 125 bL 2.40 1070 Empire's Classic125¡ Sweet Odyssey125¸ Lorenzo Bernini122¶ 4-3deep, outclosed 9
01Sep25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¸¿ 1:37^^ 3g Mcl 62500 (62.5-50)-w 56-84 1 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3£ Fresu A 120 bL *1.50 Makutu121¡ Poor Connection121¨μ Sweet Odyssey120£ wpulled,inside,willngly 10
13Oct24 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :47¿^ 1:11»¾ 1:35¹¶ 35 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 74-94 8 10º£ 10» 6¹¢ 4¶£ 3¸¢ Hernandez J J 121 bL 7.20 1025 Russells Hustle125¶£ Empire's Classic121¡ Sweet Odyssey121¶¡ wadvncd ins-2w,willing 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 7/27 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 58/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.3h 68/76 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.4h 50/55

3
5-2 Blue

Lorenzo Bernini 61 (L)
Ch.g.4 Authentic - Unbridled Empire by Empire Maker, KY
Purple, white circled soccer player, purple and white cap

84 $50,000 Own: Amo Racing USA, LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (11-3-1-1)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (19-3-4-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $8,760
2025: 4 0 0 1 $13,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $13,960 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $10,360

Track: 2 0 0 1 $7,560
18Oct25 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¸¼ 35 Mcl 50000-v 67 98-83 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ 3¸¡ Rispoli U 122 bL *2.10 1058 Empire's Classic125¡ Sweet Odyssey125¸ Lorenzo Bernini122¶wkeen,prss2w,chs,outkck 9
24Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :46¿¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:36¸½ 3g Msw 100000 56-85 1 6¼ 6º 5¹¡ 5» 5½£ Rispoli U 121 L 14.40 Westwood121¹¢ Penalty Box121¸¡ Harmonique118¸ wins,on heels7/16,2-3w 6
26Jul25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¼¾ 1:11¿¹ 1:35»¼ 3g Msw 80000 93-91 1 3¶ 2¶ 3¹ 3»¡ 4½ Rispoli U 120 bL 5.20 Broski120¸¢ Tempus Volat120¹¢ Prank Zappa120¶¡wbrush,pull/rank,ins-2w 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 62/86 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 63/76 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 36/69 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 23/36

4
7-2 Yellow

Midway Lane (L)
B.g.4 Quality Road - Roxy Gap by Indian Charlie, KY
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

86 $50,000 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (7-0-1-1)

KYLE FREY (13-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :21¼^ :43»¾ 1:14¾¹ 3g Msw 60000 68-86 4 4 5º¢ 5º¡ 6¼£ 6¼£ Frey K 122 bL 26.10 Simple Song122¸¢ Running With Chaos122¶ Latitude122¸£ inside-2wd,no response 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 3/29 26 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 4/6 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 13/63 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 21/41

5
9-2 Green

Both Sides of Bad 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Medaglia d'Oro - Miss Ella by Exchange Rate, KY
Red and white checks, red and white striped sleeves, red cap

68 $50,000 Own: Jay McKee
Trn: Jeff Mullins (9-2-1-2)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (13-2-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,980
2025: 4 0 1 0 $8,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $8,460 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,620

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,980
18Oct25 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¸¼ 35 Mcl 50000 45 87-82 3 6¹ 5º 5¹ 5¶¡ 4¹¡ Berrios H I 125 bL 2.40 1224 Empire's Classic125¡ Sweet Odyssey125¸ Lorenzo Bernini122¶ wearly bmps,2wd/btwn 9
01Sep25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¸¿ 1:37^^ 3g Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 50-83 5 7¼ 7»¡ 7º 6º¡ 4¶¡ Berrios H I 120 bL 19.30 Makutu121¡ Poor Connection121¨μ Sweet Odyssey120£ 2w-ins,angled,late run 10
19Jul25 Wyo10 ft 6f 1:12½^ 35 Msw 13000 ---60 5 10 10º¡ 10¶^ 7¸ 2¶¡ Serrano K 126 bBL 8.10 Track Robber126¶¡ Both Sides of Bad126¸¢ Terry's Service126¹¡ followed late interest 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 11/29 22 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 16/16 15 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/15 8 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :50.1h 25/29

6
12-1 Black

Fight Back 65À (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Mrazek - Walkingonadream by Tapit, CA
Orange and black halves, white 'JH', orange and black halved sleeves, orange cap

83 $50,000 Own: Joel B. Hunsburger
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (13-2-1-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 0 1 1 $36,280
2025: 8 0 1 0 $22,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 1 1 $36,280 Distance: 10 0 1 1 $31,040

Track: 9 0 1 1 $30,800
07Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¶» 1:11¼¾ 1:36»¹ 3g lMcl 50000 77 77-82 9 9½ 7º 7º 6¹¢ 4¶¡ Rispoli U 125 bL *1.60 Highplainsdrifter125«¬ Shapoval122¶¢ Island Paradise122¨μwstep slow,2w,late gain 9
28Sep25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :45¼¸ 1:09¾¼ 1:34¹º 35 lMsw 60000 78 78-86 5 11¶¸ 9¶^ 8»¢ 8º 5¹ Rispoli U 125 vL 3.50 992 Mav Man122¨μ Kiss for Lulu125¡ Irish Element122¡ inside-2wd,mild rally 11
23Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :46½¸ 1:11¿» 1:43¿¶ 3g lMsw 80000 90-81 5 10¶^ 10¶^ 11¾¢ 9º¢ 6¸£ Fresu A 125 vL 6.20 Keep Dancin Nick121¡ Mav Man121¡ Bonneville Jim121£wtrffc ins-3w2nd,belatd 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 53/76 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 19/53 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 5/50

7
20-1Orange

Missile Cruiser 47 (L)
B.g.4 Street Sense - Battle Girl by Midshipman, KY
Turquoise, royal blue and teal mirrored horse heads emblem on back, royal blue and white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

57 $50,000 Own: Grayson, Jr. or Risi
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (1-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (7-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $14,240
2025: 5 0 1 1 $15,427 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $19,167 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $14,240

Track: 5 0 1 1 $17,980
07Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21º¸ :43¾^ 1:15»½ 3g Msw 45000 59 88-47 3 1 4¹¡ 4½¡ 5¶» 7¸¸£ Baze T 122 bL 39.00 Decapo122½ Attack Now122¶¢ Broheim125¡ saved ground, empty 8
23Apr25 Kee3 ft 1N»^ :47½^ 1:13º» 1:53»¼ 3g Mcl 50000 95-31 4 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 8½¡ 8¹º Cheminaud V 118 bL 22.03 Strategic Force118¨© Special Awakening118¶¢ Chachaching126¨μ prmpt 2w,vied btw,wknd 9
22Mar25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :48¹¶ 1:12¹½ 1:36¹¸ 3 Mcl 62500 (62.5-50) 70-94 6 4º¡ 5º 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ Lezcano A 122 bfL 12.10 949 Comininalittlehot122¶ Missile Cruiser122¡ Smiling Tizzy122¹£ ins,angl4w,bid,outkckd 6
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :36.3h 8/28 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/76 1 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/27 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 36/69

8
20-1 Pink

Wasting Aces 62À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tom's Tribute - Birthday Surprise by Henrythenavigator, CA
White, red 'BJK' in black diamond frame on back, red and black bars on sleeves, red, black and white cap

70 $50,000 Own: Koriner or Lyons
Trn: Brian Koriner (1-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (8-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $10,500
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $10,500 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
27Sep24 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :45¾¸ 1:10º¹ 1:35¸½ 35 lMsw 54000 111-45 9 5¹¡ 6º 9¾£ 9¶¸ 9¸¾£ Cedillo A 121 bfL 6.80 1009 I'llhaveanotherwon125¶£ Blame the Classic121¡ Fight Back121«¬ 4-3deep,3-2wd,empty 9
24Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:43º¸ 3g lMsw 75000 87-87 4 9¿ 9¾ 7¸¢ 6¸¡ 3¸ Cedillo A 121 bfL 28.80 Ghostly Act125¶¡ Blame the Classic121¡ Wasting Aces121£wtroubled trip,willing 9
28Jul24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¾¶ 1:11¼º 1:35¼¿ 3g lMsw 75000 81-77 2 9º£ 9º£ 10»¢ 8½¡ 8¾¡ Pereira T J 120 bfL 29.10 Stylishlyacclaimed125¶¡ Glorious Life125¶¢ Blame the Classic120¶ wbroke in, pulled badly 12
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 27/36 11 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.4h 4/4 5 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :51.3h 11/11 27 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :50.3h 5/5

9
8-1 Aqua

Iron (FR) 66 (L)
Ch.g.4 Sottsass (FR) - Melija (GER) by Monsun (GER), FR
Pink, white bars on blue sleeves, blue, pink and white striped cap

83 $50,000 Own: Feld Family Racing or Starry Night Racing
Trn: Michael McCarthy (10-2-0-3)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (5-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $7,500
2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $7,500 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
11Oct25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47^º 1:10½½ 1:34¿¶ 35 Msw 60000 69 80-88 5 6¾¡ 7¾ 5º 6¶£ 5¹ Gonzalez R 122 hL 15.30 1030 Poor Connection122¡ Never Ambling122¶¢ Legal Heir122¡ waltrd bit1st,3w,bid6dp 7
30Aug25 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :47^¶ 1:11¾¾ 1:35½º 3g Msw 80000 91-89 9 6¹¡ 6» 6º¢ 6»¡ 7¼¢ Gonzalez R 121 L 23.70 Tempus Volat121¶ Decapo121¹¢ Artic Power121¶ 3wd,2-3wd,4deep3/16 10
19Jul25 Dmr3 fm p 5f¹» :22^» :45¶¾ :57^¹ 3g Msw 80000 81-80 3 1 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 4¹¡ 4¹ Gonzalez R 120 L 33.00 Arrakis120¸¢ Reno124¡ Burning Rubber120¨μ tracked inside,miss3rd 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :49.2h 2/3 20 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 7/26 5 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :49.3h 6/16 29 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 11/26

10
2-1

AE

Purple
Mutaz 63 (L)
B.c.4 Nyquist - Acoma by Empire Maker, KY
Sky blue, red sash, white sleeves, red cap

80 $50,000 Own: Zedan Racing Stables, Inc.
Trn: Bob Baffert (13-3-2-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (14-3-3-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $20,400
2025: 4 0 1 1 $20,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $20,900 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $8,400

Track: 4 0 1 1 $20,900
10Oct25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¿¸ :44»¿ 1:10º» 35 Msw 60000 74 59-45 6 2 5½ 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 6¸»¢ Rispoli U 122 L 13.30 1198 Jude122¸¡ Simple Song122»£ Doc Bovie122¨μ jump shadow early,easd 7
15Jun25 SA1 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¾º 1:10½¹ 1:35¹º 35 Msw 60000 107-93 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3¹ 3¹¢ Hernandez J J 119 L 2.70 1193 Cuban Confusion126¨© Broski119¹¢ Mutaz119¨© prss2w,chsd,saved3rd 9
25May25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :48¼^ 1:12½¶ 1:48¾¸ 35 Msw 60000 95-96 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Hernandez J J 118 L 3.10 1180 Catch the Breeze118«¬ Mutaz118¸¡ Broski118¶¢ met bids,finallycaught 8
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 17/67 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 5/86 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/76 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 5/42

11
30-1

AE

Gray
Kiddo Light 43 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 City of Light - Bianco Tartufo by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, royal blue diamond 'B' on back, royal blue hoops and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

48 $50,000 Own: Benjie Stable or Urbana Rio
Trn: Jose R. Valdez (2-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (9-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
2025: 5 0 1 0 $5,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $5,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,200
28Dec25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54»º^ :54¹½» 3g Mdn 13000 43 ---38 6 3 3¹¢ -- 4» 4£ Sevilla R 124 bfL *.80 Warmhearted126¨© First to Fly124¨© Rachel's Gig124£ 3w,bid 4dp,need more 6
16Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53½¶¾ :53¸½º 3g Mdn 11000 52 ---55 1 2 2£ -- 2£ 2¸ Sevilla R 126 bL 7.40 Lord Dunmore124¸ Kiddo Light126¶ First to Fly124¡ pressed ins, stayed on 5
19Oct25 SA8 ft 5K¾» :22¸¹ :45¹¸ 1:03¿¶ 35 Mcl 12500 20-43 1 8 7½¢ 7¶^ 6¶¸ 7¶¾ Barandela S 122 bfL 37.20 1088 Beneficial124º£ Irish Whiskey122«¬ Seattle Surf124¸¡wbobbled/bpd st,ins-2wd 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 11/61 11 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 6/19 1 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :35.3h 3/23 13 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36.2h 2/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Iron (FR) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Fight Back,Kiddo Light will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



1 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50- 14%

takeout)
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000. For California
Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward.

1 GREEN ZONE (L) 20 Aguilar A 124
2 FRENCH MOONLIGHT 64 (L) 3 Jaramillo E 124
3 MPERFECTION 66 (L) 12 Baze T 124
4 SASAFRAN 59 (L) 15 Demuro M 124
5 WARM RECEPTION 60 (L) 2 Rispoli U 124
6 TIS SUNRISE 48 (L) 10 Herrera D 124
7 SUNTORY TIME 47 (L) 7/2 Smith M 124
8 BENSTER 57 (L) Blk-on 6 Ayuso A 124
9 DANZIG TIL DAWN 53 (L) 15 Espinoza V 124
10 AE-SYNTAX (L) 5 Antongeorgi III W 124
11 AE-SIEMPRE NAMAN 59 (L)SCRATCHED
12 AE-SILVER FLIRT 58 (L) 30 Garcia E 124

SELECTIONS: 5-2-7

2 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

One Mile - CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $26,000. For Four Year Olds and
Upward.

1 CONTRARY CHIEFTAIN 71 (L) 8 Frey K 122
2 BIG JUANITO 79 (L) 6 Demuro M 122
3 CRYPTO RIDE 83 (L) 3 Herrera D 122
4 MANIATIC (IRE) 79 (L) 5/2 Rispoli U 124
5 ELEGANT BOY 78 (L) 20 Castillo P **115
6 TAISHAN 77 (L) 8 Espinoza V 122
7 RESEMBLANCE 83 (L) 5 Baze T 124
8 SPUN NOT STIRRED 79 (L) 5 Pereira T 122

SELECTIONS: 4-3-7

3 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

Eddie Logan Stakes (Listed)
One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS.

1 BRIGANTE 75 20 Jaramillo E 120
2 STARK CONTRAST 76 7/5 Kimura K 122
3 IRISEACH (IRE) 66 5 Rispoli U 120
4 UNRIVALED TIME 66 6 Herrera D 122
5 PLUTARCH 82 2 Hernandez J 120
6 CARO BUONO (FR) 73 12 Ayuso A 118
7 THIRD BEER 66 10 Berrios H 120

SELECTIONS: 2-5-3

4 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races

4-9 ($2)
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000. (Plus up to
$21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 PINEY WOODS (L1) 20 Gonzalez R 122
2 FEISTY RED HEAD (L1) 12 Smith M 122
3 LADY DETECTIVE (L1) 6 Rispoli U 122
4 GREYS OVER BAYS (L1) 12 Baze T 122
5 RED CHERRY (L1) 8 Jaramillo E 122
6 TOKALA (L1) Blk-on 8 Kimura K 122
7 KIZAZI 61 (L1) 5 Ayuso A 122
8 ETHEREAL QUALITY (L1) 20 Berrios H 122
9 CHERRY CIDER 54 (L1) 4 Demuro M 122
10 FRENCH BLUE (L1) 5/2 Hernandez J 122

SELECTIONS: 10-9-7

5 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All

Turf Pick 3 Races 5-7-9 ($3- 15% takeout)
Six Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $80,000. - Purse
$71,000. (Plus up to $21,300 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or
Claiming Price $80,000.

1 HOSHIANA (FR) 78 (L) 10 Kimura K 122
2 DONTTELLOURWIVES 71 (L) 15 Hernandez J 122
3 IMABOUTAGO (IRE) 78 (L) 6 Demuro M 124
4 MARIAN CROSS (GB) 76 (L) 5 Berrios H 122
5 BIT'S TIGER MAGIC 82 (L) Blk-on 3 Smith M 124
6 TAHINI 71 (L) 8 Espinoza V 122
7 GRATEFULLY 72 (L) 9/5 Rispoli U 122
8 YOUNG LOVE 82 (L) 10 Aguilar A 124

SELECTIONS: 7-5-4

6 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000. For California
Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 MY BODACIOUS BOY (L1) 6 Kimura K 122
2 CARL ERSKINE 20 Baze T 122
3 BENNY AND THE JET 45 (L1) Blk-off 5 Demuro M 122
4 TIGGRRR WHITWORTH 36 (L1) 15 Ayuso A 122
5 POSITIVE TIMES (L1) 15 Escobedo A 122
6 JOKER WENT WILD 52 (L1) 4 Belmont C 122
7 RAND GOOD 20 Frey K 122
8 OMISSION (L1) 30 Herrera C 122
9 TOMMY NORRIS 66 (L1) 5/2 Maldonado E 122
10 RED HOT (L1) 7/2 Hernandez J 122

SELECTIONS: 9-10-6

7 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3- 15% takeout) 3x3 ($1) / Leg

2 of All Turf Pick 3
Robert J. Frankel Stakes (Grade III)

One Mile And One Eighth (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES
AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 PUBLIC ASSEMBLY 86 9/5 Rispoli U 124
2 WILLA T 75 (O) 8 Berrios H 120
3 IMA JOKER 78 (O) 15 Pyle W 120
4 HANNAH BUCKLE (IRE) 82 (O) 10 Ayuso A 120
5 PARADISE LAKE 86 2 Hernandez J 120
6 SUN OF HILL (BRZ) 79 12 Kimura K 124
7 STARRY NIGHT 60 (O) 15 Gonzalez R 120
8 WATCHTOWER 73 9/2 Demuro M 124

SELECTIONS: 1-5-8

8 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Late Double ($5- 15% takeout)

One Mile - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse $70,000.
(Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred
or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 BIG BET JAFINSAFA 82 (L) 10 Ayuso A 124
2 COPP 79 (L) 15 Jaramillo E 122
3 VOLDEMORT 72 (L) 5 Hernandez J 122
4 CLOONEY 87 (L) 8 Lezcano A 122
5 NORMANDY LANDING 77 (L) 5/2 Kimura K 122
6 RUNAWAY CHARLIE 77 (L) 30 Rispoli U 124
7 FEEL THE MAGIC 84 (L) 6 Franco G 122
8 DEL MAR JERRY 88 (L) 7/2 Maldonado E 122
9 KATONAH 80 (L) 5 Pereira T 124

SELECTIONS: 5-8-3

9 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse $35,000. For Maidens,
Four Years Old and Upward.

1 GRANDISIMO 49 (L) 20 Lezcano A 124
2 SWEET ODYSSEY 60 (L) 3 Demuro M 124
3 LORENZO BERNINI 61 (L) 5/2 Rispoli U 124
4 MIDWAY LANE (L) 7/2 Frey K 124
5 BOTH SIDES OF BAD 46 (L) 9/2 Berrios H 124
6 FIGHT BACK 65 (L) Blk-off 12 Kimura K 124
7 MISSILE CRUISER 47 (L) 20 Baze T 124
8 WASTING ACES 62 (L) 20 Jaramillo E 124
9 IRON (FR) 66 (L) Blk-on 8 Gonzalez R 124
10 AE-MUTAZ 63 (L) 2 Hernandez J 124
11 AE-KIDDO LIGHT 43 (L) Blk-off 30 Aguilar A 124

SELECTIONS: 10-3-2

SANTA ANITA PARK PREVIEW
Thursday, January 08, 2026
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$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Turf Paradise
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,300. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal Grant)(Plus $2,860 from ATBA for Certified Arizona Breds) For
Arizona Bred Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 125 Lbs (An additional 20% has been added to all overnight Arizona Bred races from the Arizona Horse Breeders Fund. This money will
be paid directly to the horse owner thru the ATBA not thru Turf Paradise. Contact ATBA for details.). 300 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Ib La Mosca(QH)
B.f.3 May Be Fantastic Sa - Adios Pelota(TB) by Stormin Fever(TB), AZ
Royal blue, white emblem, emblem on sleeves

4 Own: Evelyn Bejar
Trn: Heraclio Botello (6-0-1-0)

J. B. BOTELLO (2-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $563 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $563 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $393

Track: 4 0 0 0 $563
18Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :17¸¶¿ :15½¶½ 2 lMdn 14300 42--- 8 10 -- -- 10¾¡ 10¶^ Rodriguez J 126 bf 54.80 Heat Commander124£ Turn It Upp124¡ Mscartel124¶ veer brk,drift,outrun 10
28Apr25 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÄ :17¹^^ :16º¹¸ 2 lMdn 17000 40-13 4 7 -- -- 7» 7»£ Belloc A 130 b 35.50 One Cache Icon124¸ Little Miss Country124¨μ Cartels Most Wanted124¶¢ chase,drift,faded 10
08Apr25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :17»½» :16¶»¿ 2 Ftr 8000 30--- 2 7 -- -- 8¼ 8¿¡ Kellenberger K 124 bf 25.20 Block N Tell124¶£ Zm Jess124¨μ Texas Returns124£ wtroubled trip 8
17Mar25 Tup1 ft 250Y nw :14¿½½ :13½¼¿ 2 lMdn 17000 30--- 8 8 -- -- 8¾¢ 8½£ Rodriguez J 126 b 14.80 Invinsable124¨μ Famous in Lace128«¬ Heart On a Run124¶¢ showed little 8
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.29hg 6/7 2 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.71hg 9/14

2
6-1 White

Mscartel(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Tell Cartel - Straw Fly Dreams by Strawflyin Buds, AZ
White

60 Own: Julian Serrano
Trn: Diego Cervantes (13-2-0-2)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (14-3-1-1) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,287 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $1,287 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,287

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,287
18Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15¾¿¶ :15½¶½ 2 lMdn 14300 86-60 10 4 -- -- 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Arvizu R 124 bL 12.20 Heat Commander124£ Turn It Upp124¡ Mscartel124¶ wbmp brk,improved 10
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.34hg 9/11 8 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.99h 7/11

3
5-1 Blue

Ida Clair(QH) Ì (L)
Gr.f.3 Kvn Corona - Flying Thru Fire by Walk Thru Fire, AZ
Burgundy, white slash "M" on back, burgundy bars on white sleeves

16 Own: John L. Allred and Scott McDaniel
Trn: John M. Allred (4-0-1-1)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (37-4-8-4) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $930 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $930

Track: 2 0 0 0 $930
28Apr25 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÄ :16¿½¶ :16º¹¸ 2 lMdn 17000 50-32 8 6 -- -- 4¹ 4¹¡ Carbajal K 130 hL 3.20 One Cche Icon124¸ Little Miss Country124¨μ Crtels Most Wnted124¶¢ bmp brk,drift,improved 10
08Apr25 Tup3 ft 300Y nw :17¾¶¶ :15¿¹¼ 2 Ftr 8000 22--- 7 8 -- -- 8¶^ 8¶¸ Carbajal K 128 bL *1.90 Alcala One124¶ Alitlelesstalk124¸¡ True Tell128£ wstmbld st,lost chance 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.74h 3/7

4
12-1 Yellow

Amada Eagle(QH)
Sor.f.3 One Dashing Eagle - Dashing Righter by Righter, AZ
Yellow

36 Own: Adalberto Hernandez
Trn: Alvaro Monteverde (4-0-0-0)

BRANDON M. GUEVARA (32-5-1-5) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $803 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $803 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $715

Track: 2 0 0 0 $803
18Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16^»¶ :15½¶½ 2 lMdn 14300 81-51 4 2 -- -- 4¸ 4¸¢ Guevara B M 124 b 18.20 Heat Commander124£ Turn It Upp124¡ Mscartel124¶ kept on 10
03Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y hwÃ :18¿^½ :18^¸¸ 2 lFtr 8800 57-21 1 5 7»¢ -- 7»¢ 7¼ Guevara B M 124 b 15.00 Jess Revvin It Up124¶ Master of the Craft131¨μ Singles Corona129¸£ off bit slow,no kick 7
Workout(s): 10 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.78h 10/12 2 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :13.44bg 12/14

5
10-1 Green

Cyber Finale(QH) Ì
Sor.g.3 Cyber Monday - Corona Finale by Coronas Leaving You, AZ
Black, green "JG" on white diamond, green cuffs and collar

46 Own: Javier Gonzalez
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (24-2-3-1)

JOSE RODRIGUEZ (19-1-1-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 1 $4,915 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 1 $4,915 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,498

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,373
18Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16¶¾¹ :15½¶½ 2 lMdn 14300 77-43 1 6 -- -- 6¸£ 6¹ Jasso M A 124 bf 11.00 Heat Commander124£ Turn It Upp124¡ Mscartel124¶ chase,wkn 10
03Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y hwÃ :18¼º¶ :18^¸¸ 2 lFtr 8800 64-35 4 6 5¹¢ -- 5¹¢ 5º* Jasso M A 124 bf 12.50 Jss Revvin It Up124¶ Mster of the Crft131¨μ Singles Coron129¸£ woff bit slow,crowded,PL4th 7
10Nov25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15¾¿¾ :15¼¿½ 2 lMdn 14300 86-57 5 3 -- -- 4¨μ 4¶¡ Jasso M A 124 bf 15.70 Hw Tellum Sweetly124¶¢ Nonika Cartel124¨© Master of the Craft131¨μ even effort 9
13Aug25 Cby8 ft 330Y cwÃ :17½^¸ :17¹¾¸ 2 Mdn 16000 76-48 4 2 3¸¡ -- 3¹¡ 3¸ Jasso M A 124 bf 6.60 Hotskevin131¶¡ No Painted Desert124¡ Cyber Finale124¨μ chased on willingly 8
30Jul25 Cby9 ft 250Y twÅ :13¾¿¸ :13½^¹ 2 Mdn 16000 75-59 6 2 -- -- 4¨μ 5¶ Bowers J 124 bf 15.40 Dangerous One124¨μ Yes Way124¨μ Max Brand124«¬ bid, gave way 8
10Jul25 Cby6 ft 300Y nw :16¶¿» :15¿¶½ 2 Mdn 16000 78-38 3 2 -- -- 2¡ 5¶¡ Jasso M A 124 bf 8.20 Half a House128¶¢ Yes Way127«¬ Dg Iza Spicy Ivory124«¬ bumped start 8
29Apr25 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÆ :16»¼½ :16¹º^ 2 Fcn 22500 64-43 6 4 -- -- 5£ 5¶¡ Carbajal K 130 bfL 5.60 Jess Icon124¨© True Tell124¨μ Hw Tellum Sweetly124¨μwbroke in,bumpd,drifted 10
08Apr25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :16»»^ :16¶»¿ 2 Ftr 8000 65-52 7 5 -- -- 4¶¡ 4¸£ Lopez J A 129 bfL 5.60 Block N Tell124¶£ Zm Jess124¨μ Texas Returns124£ wstep slw,driftd,nd mre 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.02d 16/21

6
8-1 Black

Ps This Eagle Flys(QH) Ì
Sor.f.3 Eagles Fly Higher - Nimble by Walk Thru Fire, AZ
Red, blue horseshoe "GB" on back, white stars on blue sleeves

19 Own: Wilfrido Guillen
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (24-2-3-1)

RODOLFO ARVIZU (20-1-1-3) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,110 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $865

Track: 1 0 0 0 $715
01Dec25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸¿ :15ºº» 2 Mdn 14300 85-49 3 4 -- -- 3¸ 4¹¢ Arvizu R 124 bf 24.60 Royal D124¨μ The Dulce Tacha124¸£ Jm Shez My Lady124¨μ veered in start 8
07Aug25 Cby4 ft 350Y cwÇ :19¸^º :18¹¸½ 2 Ftr 7000 53-9 3 3 3¹ -- 5»¡ 5» Jasso M A 124 bf 38.70 McGreggor124«¬ Sophey124¶ Shes Got This124¨μ wforced in,bumped rival 7
28Jun25 Prm3 ft 300Y hwÅ :17º¿^ :15¿¶¿ 2 k Mdn 14000 26--- 1 4 -- -- 9º£ 9¿¡* FonsecaSoto F 124 bfB 15.30 Nme 123125¸nAxcel Rose124¶¢nShesa Sweetie Kat125¶¢ wbumped start,PL8th 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.09h 17/21

7
20-1Orange

La Potraa(QH) Ì (L)
B.f.3 Eagle Power - Firstqueen Cartel by Tee Cos, AZ
Orange

42 Own: Ricardo Cuellar
Trn: Justino Tarin Saenz (1-0-0-0)

JOSE J. OLIVO (16-1-1-2) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $143 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $143 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $143

Track: 1 0 0 0 $143
18Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16¸^º :15½¶½ 2 lMdn 14300 76-42 2 7 -- -- 7¸£ 7¹¢ Olivo J J 124 bfL 54.00 Heat Commander124£ Turn It Upp124¡ Mscartel124¶ duel,faded 10
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.57hg 7/7 17 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.41hg 7/7 3 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.07hg 8/13

8
3-1 Pink

Apollitical Tell(QH) (L1)
B.g.3 Tell Cartel - Mia Apollitical by Apollitical Blood, AZ
White, blue "DWM", blue sleeves

64 Own: Wells Racing, LLC
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (35-9-4-5)

MARK A. JASSO (26-2-4-3) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $3,575 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $3,575 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,663

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¾¹ :15»¼¸ 2 Mdn 8500 78-62 4 3 -- -- 3¶¢ 6¸£ Franco C 126 bf 4.00 Favorite Mojo126«¬ Destello126¶¡ Politically Potent127¡ broke in, outfinished 7
25Oct25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾^º :15¼¾¿ 2 Mdn 9500 84-76 8 1 -- -- 1«¬ 3£ Franco C 126 bf 7.10 Dragon Link126¨μ Special Sesson126¡ Apollitical Tell126¨μ alertly,drft in,outkck 8
20Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^½¿ :15¾¶^ 2 Mdn 8000 75-54 3 4 -- -- 4¶¡ 5¶£ Franco C 126 b *2.10 Artillary123£ Soldier 28126¡ Duplicate Kopy126¡ wfloat/lost path,saved 5
09Aug25 LA8 ft 110Y twÃ :07º¶^ :07¸¼¾ 2 Mdn 9500 60-61 4 2 -- -- -- 2¶ Franco C 126 b 10.20 Fancy Crystal123¶ Apollitical Tell126¡ Teller Army Mrl126«¬ whit gate/came in start 6

9
6-1 Aqua

Betz Cartel(QH) Ì
B.f.3 Tell Cartel - Delila Rose by Carters Cartel, AZ
Blue, yellow rabbit head emblem, gold diamonds on sleeves

44 Own: Justin B. Lewis
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (35-9-4-5)

ANDRES OSUNA (4-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,202 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,202 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,114

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,202
03Dec25 Tup2 ft 350Y hwÄ :18¼¼¿ :17¾¾¼ 2 lFtr 8800 64-33 7 8 8¹¢ -- 8º¡ 8»¢ Americano M 124 b 4.40 Alitlelesstalk124¨© Zm Jess124£ One Cache Icon125¡wreared start,trailed 9
03May25 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÈ :15¿½½ :15»¸» 2 AQROpSprFt -52k 84-57 2 4 -- -- 5¶¢ 8¹¢ Belloc A 130 b 18.60 Rue124¡ Heart On a Run124«¬ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130£wdrfited in, bumped 9
10Apr25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16¼¶¿ :16^¼¾ 2 Ftr 8000 62-43 3 6 -- -- 6º£ 6¹¡ Valenzuela L A 124 b 8.70 Rue124¨μ Lethal Eagle V128¡ Heart On a Run128¶¡ wbumped start, trailed 6
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.12hg 8/10 30 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.19hg 8/13

10
4-1 Purple

Say Its Not So(QH) Ì
Sor.f.3 Tell Cartel - Shiftin by Gol, AZ
Blue, white spear reverse "F" brand

56 Own: Ralph or Carolyn Fales
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (35-9-4-5)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (66-6-10-9) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,912 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,912 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,912

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,912
29Apr25 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÇ :16¹^¼ :15¿^^ 2 Fut 83600 73-59 8 9 -- -- 9º¡ 9¹* Arvizu R 131 b 22.00 First Down Karma124¨μ Alitlelesstalk124¡ Zm Jess124¨μ came out start,PL8th 9
08Apr25 Tup4 ft 300Y nw :16¸¾¾ :15¾º^ 2 Ftr 8000 73-53 5 7 -- -- 5¹ 5¹ Valenzuela L A 124 b 4.30 Ts Kiss My Tail128¶ Famous in Lace128£ Dangerous One124¨μ lost path, outrun 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.85hg 1/2 9 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.10hg 4/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ida Clair will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-10-3-2 TUP-01/08/2026-1

TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:15 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Turf Paradise
(QH) Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,600. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $3,320 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two
Races Since November 8 or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Weight, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $35,000. 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Seisponte(QH) (L)
Gr.g.5 Duponte - Senorita Tres by Tres Seis, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $21,000)
Black, red "Mendoza" on back, white diamonds on red sleeves

80 Own: Jose Aguilar Mendoza
Trn: Diego Cervantes (13-2-0-2)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (14-3-1-1) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $15,191 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 4 2 2 $63,156 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,550

Track: 5 2 1 1 $33,967
14Nov25 LS10 ft 350Y hwÃ :17¾¼» :17»^¼ 3g Ocl 50000cnd 87-72 4 7 8¸¡ -- 8¸¡ 7¸¢ Calderon F 128 bL 2.90 1298 Dm Chasing Money125¶ Apicasso Jess128«¬ This Eagles Armed125¨μ wbumped repeatedly 10
Workout(s): a16 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.23h 1/5

2
10-1 White

Hotte Shotte(QH) (L)
Br.g.6 Carters Cartel - Sinuous by Mr Jess Perry, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2023 $47,000)
Burgundy, white slash "M" on back, burgundy bars on white sleeves

73 Own: Scott McDaniel
Trn: John M. Allred (4-0-1-1)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (37-4-8-4) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $14,106 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $10,210
Life: 16 3 2 3 $41,881 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $7,651

Track: 11 2 1 2 $31,671
17Dec25 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :17¾¹¸ :17»¹» 3g Ocl 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 87-65 7 6 6¶¢ -- 6¶¢ 6¶£ Carbajal K 130 bL 23.80 Shiny Nova128¨μ Prizefighter V125¡ All Night Roc128£ outkicked 10
Workout(s): 17 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.79h 4/7 a5 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.61h 1/7

3
5-1 Blue

Fanci Fancy(QH) (L)
Sor.g.6 Im a Fancy Pyc - Fanci Candi(TB) by Wertaloona(TB), OK
Blue

77 Own: Jesus Garcia Solis
Trn: Angel E. Dominguez (8-2-1-0)

RAUL ORTEGA (8-2-2-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 0 $21,852 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $16,256
Life: 21 5 7 1 $108,021 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,080

Track: 3 1 1 0 $12,388
16Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :19¿¿½ :19¿»º 3g Ocl 15000 (20-15)nw2/x 93-77 2 5 5¡ -- 3¨μ 2¨μ Ortega R 128 bL *.80 Zeyah125¨μ Fanci Fancy128¨© Dasharoo128¨μ wbump,sqz,late surge 8
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.19h 7/23

4
4-1 Yellow

Freighttrain Cartel(QH) (L)
Sor.g.7 Freighttrain B - Miss Gray Cartel by Corona Cartel, CA
White, red horseshoe "JM" in green wreath on back, blue stars on sleeves

87 Own: Jose A. Moreno
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (8-2-3-1) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 0 $24,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 5 1 0 $63,255 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $23,685

Track: 5 4 0 0 $47,090
26Mar25 Tup2 ft 400Y hwÅ :19¼¹^ :19¼¹^ 3g Ocl 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 103-90 1 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Belloc A 130 bfkL *.20 Freighttrain Cartel130¡ Basking128£ Jessaprimadonna129¶ vied, led, held 9
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.24h 3/4 15 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.16h 5/15

5
15-1 Green

Cowboy Bar Cartel(QH) (L)
Ch.g.6 Five Bar Cartel - Oh So Sweet N Simple by Mighty Invictus, TX (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2022 $11,000)
Green

69 Own: Juvencio Aguilera Canales
Trn: Juvencio Canales (3-0-0-1)

JAYDEN R. IRONEYES (18-0-2-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 1 $11,246 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 3 1 $58,737 Distance: 8 2 1 0 $33,547

Track: 12 2 2 0 $44,873
17Dec25 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :18^¸º :17»¹» 3g Ocl 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 82-56 5 8 7¸£ -- 7¸£ 7¹ Enriquez J 128 hfkL 9.20 Shiny Nova128¨μ Prizefighter V125¡ All Night Roc128£ wbmp brk,no kick 10
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.87h 3/9

6
6-1 Black

Project Amazon(QH) (L)
Br.g.5 One Valiant Hero - Favorite Chamisa V by Good Reason Sa, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $11,000)
Red, blue horseshoe "GB" on back, white stars on blue sleeves

78 Own: Mario Gaudelupe Gonzales-Lopez
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (24-2-3-1)

RODOLFO ARVIZU (20-1-1-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 4 0 0 $41,162 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 6 0 1 $60,018 Distance: 8 3 0 1 $35,960

Track: 9 5 0 0 $53,908
22Apr25 Tup1 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¹¾¸ :17¹¾¸ 4g Ocl 15000nw2/x-c 101-85 7 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Valenzuela L A 128 bL *1.10 Project Amazon128¶¢ Relief Factor128¶ Magical Chic128¶ wbrk in/bpd,dueled,best 8

Claimed by Torres-Casas Alex from Guerrero Orlando for $15,000, Guerrero Orlando - Trainer
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.06hg 2/3 28 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.19hg 5/6 29 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.09hg 6/8

7
20-1Orange

Jessaprimadonna(QH) (L)
Sor.m.8 One Sweet Jess - Favorite Primadonna by Favorite Cartel, LA
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

63 Own: Juan Cesar Torres-Casas (Lessee)
Trn: Alex J. Torres-Casas (46-4-5-4)

J. B. BOTELLO (2-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,131 Off (Dirt): 6 4 0 0 $28,537
Life: 39 14 5 4 $155,694 Distance: 10 4 0 0 $38,874

Track: 5 1 0 1 $26,876
17Dec25 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :17½¾½ :17»¹» 3g Ocl 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 89-68 1 3 4£ -- 5£ 5¶¡ Guevara B M 128 bL 43.30 Shiny Nova128¨μ Prizefighter V125¡ All Night Roc128£ chase,wkn 10
Workout(s): a1 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.57h 1/16

8
3-1 Pink

Shiny Nova(QH) (L)
Sor.g.5 Racy Casanova - Alltheshine by First to Shine, ID
Blue, yellow rabbit head emblem, gold diamonds on sleeves

83 Own: J. P. Sample
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (35-9-4-5)

MARK A. JASSO (26-2-4-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 0 $13,404 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 10 1 1 $111,745 Distance: 6 4 0 1 $60,453

Track: 2 1 0 0 $11,184
17Dec25 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :17»¹» :17»¹» 3g Ocl 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 96-80 10 5 3¨μ -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Valenzuela L A 128 bL 2.40 Shiny Nova128¨μ Prizefighter V125¡ All Night Roc128£ chase,duel,up late 10
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.26hg 5/7 21 Oct 25 Tup 330Y ft :17.11h 1/1

9
12-1 Aqua

High Fling(QH) (L)
B.m.5 Apollitical Jess - Coronas First Diva by Corona Cartel, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $80,000)
Turquoise

72 Own: Licon Farm and Ranch LLC
Trn: Justino Tarin Saenz (1-0-0-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (11-0-1-1) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $7,647 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 3 1 $48,507 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $7,864

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Alb4 ft 400Y twÆ :19¿»¿ :19¹»¶ 3gk Stk - FallDistff - 40k 81-62 6 3 6¸ -- 6¶£ 5º Iturralde O 128 bfkL 4.60 Cd Favorite Lady126¡ Loose and Lethal128¶¡ Budder Off Friends128«¬ outkicked 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.33h 15/29 30 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.82h 8/9

10
8-1 Purple

Southern Fires(QH)
Sor.g.6 Highest Fire - Marys Southernpolicy by Shazoom, OK (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2023 $26,000)
Purple

76 Own: Abel Romero
Trn: Jesus E. Olivas-Valenzuela (15-0-2-2)

JOSE J. OLIVO (16-1-1-2) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $21,639 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 4 1 $75,062 Distance: 9 3 0 0 $54,260

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,024
28Nov25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15»¼^ht 3g Ocl 20000 (20-15)nw2/x-N -86 5 1 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨μ Figueroa C 128 bk 4.30 Fanci Fancy128¨μ Southern Fires128¨© Triple D Governor131¶¢wcame out brk,outfnshed 10
Workout(s): 10 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.72h 2/12

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Wave Carver Returns(QH) (L)
Sor.g.8 High Rate of Return - Kerrys Wave Carver by Wave Carver, NM (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2019 $6,200)
Grey

67 Own: Jose Arias
Trn: Jesus E. Olivas-Valenzuela (15-0-2-2)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (37-4-8-4) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,518
Life: 24 3 1 4 $78,700 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $9,534

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct23 Alb8 ft 350Y nw :17¼¶¹ :17¸º^ 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 88-72 7 7 7¶£ -- 7¸¡ 7¸£ Amaya D R 128 bfkL 34.20 Time Heist128¨μ Kj Wildthang128¡ Innocenti126¡ outran 8
Workout(s): a16 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.26b 1/16 8 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.09hg 8/11

12
6-1

AE

Lime
Mr Chiles(QH) (L)
Sor.g.5 Tres Seis - Pithia by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $48,000)
Lime

77 Own: Chris Mendoza
Trn: Diego Cervantes (13-2-0-2)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $11,695 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 4 1 $52,583 Distance: 5 0 3 1 $16,266

Track: 8 0 3 1 $19,161
03Oct25 LS6 ft 250Y hwÂ :12¿¾¶ :12¿¾¶ 3g Alw 16500nw3/L 102-88 6 3 -- -- 1¡ 1«¬ Calderon F 128 bkL 4.60 1162 Mr Chiles128«¬ Darling Secret128£ Fire in My Blood125¨μ early speed,just held 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.72h 4/8 13 Nov 25 LS 220Y ft :13.28b 10/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: High Fling will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Cowboy Bar Cartel will race with Flipping Halter Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-4-1-3 TUP-01/08/2026-2

TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 3-4-5-6) / $.20 Grand
Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs
Claiming Price $4,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $6,250. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Luna Linda 56 (L)
B.m.5 Dads Caps - Mahee Moon by Malibu Moon, CA
Blue, apple green "Trujillo" and map of Mexico on back, apple green stripe on sleeves

52 $4,500 Own: Floriberta Trujillo
Trn: Marcelino Trujillo (12-0-0-2)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (18-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $7,800
2025: 3 0 0 0 $490 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $12,200 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
18Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :46^º 1:05¿º 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 59 85-50 4 2 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 6¹¢ Amador S R 124 bfL 3.80 Top Review124£ Bluebird Cafe124£ Neon Wrangler122¶¡ led,2p,faded 7
22Aug25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :21¼¹ :44¸¶ 1:09»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 79-44 2 6 3¹ 3º 6¾¡ 8¶¾¢ Castellanos A 123 bfL 8.79 Clubhouse Drama125¼£ Valley Echo123¸ Bumping River123¶¢ inside, no threat 10
08Aug25 Emd5 ft 6f»¼ :22^¼ :45º» 1:12ºº 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 91-42 6 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 7¼¢ Haldar D J 123 bfL 12.48 My Little Lady123£ Hot Betty123¶¡ Shesayshello120¡ dueled, tired 8
26Jul24 Sac2 ft 5K¾» :22ºº :45¼¶ 1:04»^ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 84-60 1 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 4¿£ Gomez A 122 bfL 19.20 Magic Chrome125¹ Greatful Attitude122¹¡ Union Coach122¹¢ sent,faltered stretch 5
15Jun24 Pln7 ft 5K¶¶^ :23^¼ :46¹» 1:04»^ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 69-75 2 2 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 4»£ Gomez A 122 bfL 12.30 Giant Kid125¸¡ Greatful Attitude122¸ Hot Betty122¶¢ pace,weakened late 6
02Jun24 GG7 fm p 5f¶¿^ :21¹¿ :45¹» :57½¿ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 88-76 2 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¢ Gomez A 120 bfL 4.70 1016 Luna Linda120¸¢ Ann Loves Mark122¨μ Purple Mountain118¶¡ pace,clear,held sway 9
11May24 GG1 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21¿¸ :45½¹ 1:05¸¿ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 95-71 4 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 3¶¢ Herrera C 122 bfwL 7.50 997 Drewy119¡ Signora Vittoria121£ Luna Linda122º£ prssd,stubborn,wknd 7
20Apr24 GG1 ft o 5K¶¸» :22¶¹ :46¶¼ 1:04¼¸ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 62-57 4 3 3¹ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¾£ Herrera C 121 fwL 9.60 1071 Keepyourpranceon120¹¢ Simply Gracious120¶£ Drewy120¹¢ close up,ins-2w,tired 6
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 8/12 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :51.1h 35/44

2
15-1 White

Cantputapriceonfun 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Harbor the Gold - Impecunious by Vronsky, WA
Blue, "MR" diamond emblem on back, white diamonds on sleeves

39 $4,500 Own: Michael L. Radovich
Trn: Howard F. Gibson (28-4-5-3)

ALEX M. CRUZ (77-7-14-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 1 $7,376 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $7,376 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
31Dec25 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22¿» :46»¾ 1:11½¹ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 54 54-42 5 4 4¸ 6¹¢ 5¼¡ 6¶¸£ Castellanos A 119 bfL 26.10 Cestrand122«¬ Strawberry Zinger121» Screaming Virginia122¶¡ rail stretch,weakened 8
17Aug25 Emd1 ft 6Kº¶ :22º½ :46^¼ 1:19¹¹ 3gk Mcl 5000 80-44 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨© Americano M 121 bfL *1.72 nBetty Ryano121¨©nCantputapriceonfun121¨© Danzing Zella121½£ vied, DH 1st 6
02Aug25 Emd2 ft 5K»¼ :22^¸ :45¶½ 1:04^½ 3gk Mcl 5000 58-29 5 5 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 5¾ 7¶º£ Orozco K E 121 bfL 4.14 Internet Bidder116¾¡ Dont Cross the Kid121¨μ Sweet Beth121£ 3-w, tired 7
26Jul25 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :22^¼ :45º¹ 1:10¾^ 3gk Mcl 5000 81-49 2 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 4¶¶ Orozco K E 121 bfL 3.90 Stellzone121º¡ Peg's Choice121¼ I'lltakeitfromhere121¡ chased, lacked rally 10
12Jul25 Emd9 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¸ :45½¸ 1:12¿¹ 3gk Mcl 5000 82-44 6 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Orozco K E 121 bfL 6.00 Glimpse of Gold125¨μ Cantputapriceonfun121£ Peg's Choice121¶¢ dueled 2-w, gamely 11
28Jun25 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :22^¿ :45¸¹ 1:11¸¾ 3gk Mcl 5000 69-52 8 4 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Orozco K E 122 bL 8.91 Lady Mormont125¸¢ Lotsa Salita116¨© Cantputapriceonfun122¸¡ 3-w, steady effort 8
14Jun25 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¹ :44¿» 1:09¼¸ 3gk Mcl 5000-c 45-18 6 4 4¸ 3» 5¿ 5¸^ Haldar D J 121 bL 7.36 Toodle Loo116¶¶¢ Harry's Big Dream125¨μ Lady Mormont125º£ 3-w, tired 8

Claimed by Radovich Michael L. from No Bad Days Racing for $5,000, Wright Blaine D. - Trainer
25May25 Emd2 ft 5K»¼ :21¼¾ :44¹¹ 1:03^¼ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 70-40 6 3 2¶¡ 2º 3» 6¶¹ Haldar D J 121 bL 9.85 Chalkoneupformom125¼¢ Stormy Kiss117¸ Swift Caro122£ chased,weakened 8
03May25 Emd5 ft 5f»¼ :22^¶ :45¶¶ :57»» 3gk Msw 23000 58-35 10 10 7¸£ 6º£ 7¶¶ 8¶»¡ Haldar D J 121 bL 5.77 Kir Royale121¸¢ Curlin's Song125¸¢ Cape Blossom125¶¡ 4-w, lacked rally 10
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.4h 12/15 15 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 6/15 7 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 8/29 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 42/82

3
6-1 Blue

Lightsoutscarlett 56 (L)
B.f.4 City of Light - Starship Scarlett by Dixie Union, KY
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

43 $4,500 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (46-4-5-4)

FRANCISCO GARCIA (30-2-3-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $13,036 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 1 $15,061 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $95

Track: 2 0 0 0 $185
18Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :46^º 1:05¿º 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 58 75-40 1 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¹ 7½¢ Americano M 121 bL 4.50 Top Review124£ Bluebird Cafe124£ Neon Wrangler122¶¡ track,svd gnd,tired 7
29Nov25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22¼¸ :46¼¾ :59^º 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 51 78-51 2 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 6¿¡ Reyes F 121 L 7.60 Hippie Trail124º¢ Ethan's Girl124¶ Recycleyourheart121¸¢ dueled,tired upr str 8
06Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸º :46¶¾ 1:04¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 45 52-40 10 6 6¶£ 5¶¢ 5¿ 5¶¸ Cabrera D 119 2hL 3.00 Sheri's Prada118¸ Secured118¶£ Lottery Ticket119º¢ chased, 5w, no menace 12
27Sep25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¶» :46º¼ 1:05»¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 41 64-59 7 5 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¢ Cabrera D 120 2hL 17.50 Razors Edge118«¬ Business as Usual123¸¢ Lightsoutscarlett120¸£ pressed, 3w, faltered 10
04Sep25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¾ :46½¼ 1:06¾¼ 35k Mcl 7500 86-70 1 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1½ 1»¡ Medina J A 118 2L *.10 987 Lightsoutscarlett118»¡ So Whatro118¸¢ Presleys Volley118 set pace, much best 3
09Aug25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¹½ :46½¼ 1:12¿¼ 35k Mcl 7500 97-67 6 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹¢ Cabrera D 118 2ohL 4.50 972 Razors Edge120¹¢ Lightsoutscarlett118¶½ Irish Writ124¨μ bore out,2d best 8
22Apr25 Wrd5 ft 6f»» :22¹¸ :45½» 1:12^¹ 3gk Msw 22000 74-31 3 5 4¸ 3¹¡ 4½¡ 5¶½ Huckaby R 115» bhL 16.20 Miss Stilettos120¡ Wild Rover Lady125º¢ Gospel Cess120»¡ wmidpk,mild bid,flattnd 7
26Mar25 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º 1:43¸^ 3gk Msw 22000 ----- 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¹¡ 3¾ 4¹º Huckaby R 115» bhL 4.70 Karson Kay125¶¡ Joyful Image125¸^£ Tone of Silence125¶¶£ vied ins,weakened str 6
13Sep24 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :47^¶ 1:15»¸ 1:44^¼ 2 k Msw 34000 110--- 4 1¶¡ 1» 4¸¡ 5¶¿ 5¸¿¡ Cabrera D 118 bf 4.20 906 Crafty Aunt118»¡ Tizawiz118¶¡ Not a Word118¶¸£ set pace, gave way, 7
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 25/34

4
5-1 Yellow

Rabble 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mastery - Mystery Tale by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue and gray diamonds, "Thompson Racing" on back

52 $4,500 Own: Eliana Thompson
Trn: Jorge Rosales (63-11-3-5)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (69-12-4-7) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $606
2025: 14 1 3 2 $15,963 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $950
Life: 16 1 3 3 $18,633 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,508

Track: 1 0 0 0 $115
16Dec25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22½» :46^» 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 58 67-49 7 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 5º 6¿ Figueroa C 121 bfL 7.10 Recycleyourheart121¸ Max's Maxine124£ Burnin At Midnight124¶¢ vied/duel,gave way 1/4 7
11Nov25 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¿º :47¶^ 1:13½^ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 59 67-55 1 7 1¶ 1¹ 1¹ 3¹ Parker D L 121 bL *1.50 Babe in the Woods126¶ Flathead Finale126¸ Rabble121» weakened late 9
27Oct25 Ind8 ft 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:13¶¾ 1:40¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 57 75-57 4 6º¡ 7» 7½¡ 6½¡ 5¼¢ Villarreal O 119 bL 37.20 Randi Randi Randi119¹ Melly's Birkin119£ Yourgloriousdaylis122£ inside,faded1/2 9
27Sep25 Btp5 ft u 5f¹^ :22¿¿ :46¾^ :59º¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 63 35-44 6 5 5¹¡ 6» 5¼ 5½¡ Figueroa S 119 bL 3.80 Rye Smile123¶£ Sterling Class119¡ Serene Waters123¡ near back, no threat 6
11Sep25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¸ :46»¾ 1:12¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 76-59 3 4 3¶ 3º 3¨μ 2» Figueroa S 119 bL 2.50 Night Cry125» Rabble119¸¢ Prix123¸£ vied 1/8,2nd best 6
14Aug25 Btp4 ft 5f¹^ :22¸½ :45¾¹ :58¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 61-54 4 5 3º 4¼¡ 3¾ 2¼¡ Figueroa S 119 bL 2.70 Outrage114¼¡ Rabble119£ Calcetines114¡ angld in,re-bid for 2d 6
30Jul25 Btp5 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :48¼¼ 1:13»» 1:39¹¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 86-70 3 4¹¡ 3¸ 4º¡ 4¹ 5¹¢ Hernandez J N 119 bL 26.40 Flowery Path118¸¢ Captive Star123£ Cachaceira125¨μ wsteadied 1st turn 9
17Jul25 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22¸^ :46^¾ :58¶¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 62-56 1 7 7»¢ 6¼ 5¼¡ 4¼ Hernandez J N 119 bL 15.90 Chica Linda123¡ Galene119¹¢ Serene Waters123¸¢ mild rally late 8
24May25 Btp7 ft 5K¹^ :23¹¿ :47¼½ 1:06¾¶ 36k Mcl 5000 48-61 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Jimenez A 121 bL *.05 Rabble121¨© Court Star125º¢ Hey Macarena120¸¡ just held, gamely 4
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Ttc 4F gd :49b 8/55

5
5-1 Green

Valley Echo 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Parker's Storm Cat - Myladysabitshady by Harbor the Gold, WA
Royal blue, horsehead logo on back, pink and blue chevrons on lime green sleeves

54 $4,500 Own: Rage 'n RYDRX
Trn: Joe Toye (34-2-6-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (128-20-16-18) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $3,018 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,933
Life: 11 1 1 2 $17,353 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $9,698

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,283
16Dec25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22½» :46^» 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 58 42-54 5 1 6¹£ 7»£ 6¼¡ 5½ Lopez K 124 bL 6.80 Recycleyourheart121¸ Max's Maxine124£ Burnin At Midnight124¶¢ mild late bid,flattend 7
29Nov25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22¼¸ :46¼¾ :59^º 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 59 74-56 6 3 4£ 5¶£ 5¹ 4½¡ Americano M 124 bL 5.90 Hippie Trail124º¢ Ethan's Girl124¶ Recycleyourheart121¸¢ prssd3w,loom,flattnd 8
05Sep25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¼ :45¶¸ 1:09¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 41-37 1 4 7»¡ 7¿ 7¶¹ 7¸^¢ Morales A 122 bfL 2.04 C Her Beauty122¼ Ethan's Girl122º¡ Baby I'm a Star122¶ inside, no factor 7
22Aug25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :21¼¹ :44¸¶ 1:09»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 79-69 8 3 4¹ 4º 2» 2¼£ Morales A 123 bL 12.09 Clubhouse Drama125¼£ Valley Echo123¸ Bumping River123¶¢wstumbled, good try 10
22Jan25 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :21¾¼ :45¾¹ :58º¶ 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-v 58-57 11 7 7» 7¼ 9¸¡ 6¹£ Americano M 119» bL *2.50 Bango's Heat124¶£ Ila Veiw Too124¶ Aces Over Deuces124¨© 3w,bid5/16,outkicked 12
06Jan25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼¹ :45½^ 1:11»¶ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 68-44 5 3 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 8¾¡ Reyes L R 124 bL 4.10 Princess K119¶ Magic Tip124¡ Ila Veiw Too124¶¡ bmp,spd,prmpt 3w,wkn 8
04Dec24 Tup7 ft 6f¹¾ :22^¾ :45¶» 1:11^¾ 3gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 87-58 1 9 4¸ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 6¿¢ Americano M 114» bL 7.70 Veronica's Delight121¡ Minedandrefined122¹¢ Sky Sailing120¹ step slow,ins,bid,wknd 9
06Sep24 Emd3 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¾ :45¶¸ 1:10¼¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L-c 68-66 1 5 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ 3¹¢ Matias J 121 bL *.93 Monarca de Oro121¸£ Pocket Knife125¡ Valley Echo121¶£ 2,3-w, lacked rally 5

Claimed by Rage #2939 from Shady Valley Ranch for $15,000, Jenne Bonnie - Trainer
23Jun24 Emd6 ft 6Kº¶ :21¿¿ :44¶½ 1:16^¼ 3 k Aoc 30000nw1$/x-N 75-65 7 2 7¹¡ 7¹£ 6¹¡ 6¿¢ Matias J 118 bBL 15.52 Chai118¨μ Veronica's Delight120¸£ Rockit a Day121¶ angled in, no threat 7
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.2h 6/33 1 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :38.2h 8/11

6
5-2 Black

Coracoracora 54 (L)
Ch.f.4 Bodexpress - Vai by Tapizar, CA
White, black and gray sash, black stars on sleeves

50 $4,500 Own: Randy Morris
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (33-7-4-3)

TALLIYAH TIMENTWA (27-1-2-3) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $23,336 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $19,660

Track: 1 0 0 0 $160
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 8/13 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.4h 47/48 17 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 28/35 8 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 11/29

7
8-1 Orange

Gravitate to Laugh 39 (L)
B.m.5 Laugh Track - Gravitate by Bluegrass Cat, NM
White, gold "MICH MEX" and Eagle emblem on back, red sleeve, green sleeve

26 $4,500 Own: Roberto Baeza
Trn: Candelario Villamar (12-2-1-2)

HANNAH LEAHEY (23-3-1-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $11,173 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $11,661 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $4,144

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y hwÁÁ :48^¸» :46½¶¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 39 ---27 7 7 7» -- 7¾ 6½£ Lozano F 128 bL 25.30 Especially Toxic128¨μ Hotshot Luk126¶£ Fireball Ar128¶£ outside,6p,no bid 7
08Oct25 Alb7 ft 5f¸» :22º^ :46¼¾ :58¹¾ 3gklClm 8000nw2/L 39 59--- 1 1 1«¬ 3¸ 7º¢ 9¸¹£ Morales R 124 bL 18.40 Silver Abstract124¡ Runaway Goddess122¶£ Just Keep Laughin124«¬ led,svd gnd,tired 9
28Feb25 Sun8 ft 5f¹^ :22^^ :45½º :58»¶ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 99-61 10 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ Negron L 124 bL 15.60 Chama Storm124¶¡ Gravitate to Laugh124«¬ Cherokee Cherry124¸¡ wbmp,4p,stay on,caught 10
04Jan25 Sun1 ft 870Y twÁÂ :46¼½¿ :46¼½¿ 4g Mcl 6500 ---48 2 4 3¡ -- 1¶ 1¸¡ Enriquez J L 128 bL 9.60 Gravitate to Laugh128¸¡ Brave Toews131¸ Goinrogan128¨μ 2p,bid1/4,clear 6
11Dec24 Zia1 ft 870Y hwÁÇ :49»^½ :45º¹¿ 35 lMdn 55000 ----- 4 6 7¼£ -- 7¶º 7¸º Ramos C 126 bL Blooming Resource128«¬ Indian Jewel126º¢ West Tx Rain128£ off pace,5p,empty 7
13Oct24 Alb1 ft 5f¸» :22»¶ :45¹¿ :58¼¸ 3gklMcl 6500 51-16 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ 6¶¸¢ Medellin A 122 bL 14.40 Boldly Believe122¸ Mark the Date124½£ Alsono's Hunter124«¬ set pace, weakened 9
28Sep24 Alb3 ft 5K¸» :22½¹ :45¹¼ 1:06¸¾ 3gklMcl 8000 61-22 3 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 8¼ 11¶º Torres J L 122 bL 31.70 Pandora Who124¶£ Julia's Promise122¶¡ Mark the Date122¸¢ stalked,2pth,faded 11
12Sep24 Alb7 ft 5f¸» :21¿¼ :45¶» :57½¹ 3gklMsw 27000 34-1 2 7 6¼ 7¼ 8¶¸ 8¸¹¡ Corral D 122 bL 39.50 Raegan's Storm122¸ K P Surfnturf122¸£ Fauzeta's Flame122¸ wbumped into turn 8
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.4h 4/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-4-5 TUP-01/08/2026-3

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Turf Paradise
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $8,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price
$10,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

By the Law
B.f.3 By My Standards - Delete the Tweet by Cairo Prince, KY
Red and white blocks, white bars on red sleeves

0.00 $8,500 Own: Don Schnell
Trn: Owner (3-0-1-0)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (104-12-13-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $120 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $120
08Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45¾¶ 1:11¾¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 31--- 9 4 8¼¡ 10¶¾ 10¸¸ 10¹¸¢ Hernandez H 121 16.10 Song of Songs121¹ Joyriding121º Cheekwood121¶ wellback 5p, no menace 10
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49hg 5/29 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:04.1hg 27/28 10 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 11/11 5 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :51.1hg 31/33

2
4-1 White

Evans Valley Girl 33 (L)
Ch.f.3 Smiling Tiger - Gilmore Girl by Matty G, WA
Green, eight ball on back, black sleeves

31 $8,500 Own: Howard F. Gibson
Trn: Owner (28-4-5-3)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (69-12-4-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $290 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $290 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $170

Track: 2 0 0 0 $290
08Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45¾¶ 1:11¾¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 27-19 2 10 10½¢ 8¶¶ 9¶¹ 9¶¿¡ Americano M 121 b 5.20 Song of Songs121¹ Joyriding121º Cheekwood121¶wbump chk st,3p, no bid 10
10Nov25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22¶¾ :45¹½ :58¶½ 2 k Moc 30000-N 65-43 9 4 3¸¡ 4½ 4¿¡ 8¶¸¢ Americano M 121 b 3.80 Barbara's Moon121£ Run Your Mouth121½£ Danzing Mist121¨μ 3-w, weakened 10
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50h 12/29 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :54.4h 81/82 3 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48hg 8/18 27 Oct 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 3/6

3
8-5 Blue

Standard Pressure 45 (L1)
Ch.f.3 By My Standards - A Bit of Pressure by High Yield, KY
Red, red "G" on white star, white stripes on sleeves

41 $8,500 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (49-14-10-7)

ORLANDO MOJICA (75-16-17-12) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,424
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,274 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,274 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,104

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,020
16Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :22¾¸ :46¼» 1:31¾º 2 k Moc 30000-N 69-12 2 2 1«¬ 5¹¢ 7¸¸ 7¹º¡ Mojica O 122 b 2.40 Run Your Mouth121¡ Una Mirada121¸ Train Station116¸¢ brief speed, stopped 7
10Nov25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22¶¾ :45¹½ :58¶½ 2 k Moc 30000-N 65-52 4 5 4¸¡ 3» 3»¡ 4¾£ Mojica O 121 b 2.00 Barbara's Moon121£ Run Your Mouth121½£ Danzing Mist121¨μ inside, lacked rally 10
04Oct25 RP5 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21º» :44¿» :57¹¶ 2 k Msw 38000 53-60 1 4 4¸¢ 4¸ 6¸£ 4¹ Vazquez R A 118 5.90 Not a Lady120¶ Sugar Hill118¨μ Bank On Daisy119¶£wsteadied, angled 4w, 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 10/35 4 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 15/33 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 18/77

4
12-1 Yellow

Majestic Lace 3 (L)
Ch.f.3 Typhoon Slew - Santa Helena by Street Boss, WY
Red, black "SS", black hoops on sleeves

0.00 $8,500 Own: Cameron Simpson-McVay
Trn: Shannon Simpson (9-1-1-1)

ALEX M. CRUZ (77-7-14-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $116 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $116 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $116

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 Arp1 ft 5f¸^ :22¾¼ :48¶» 1:01¸¿ 2 Msw 11640 7 69--- 5 1 1¡ 2¡ 5¼¡ 6¸¹¡ Arana M 119 bBL 12.00 Let's Race Uhh Huh117º£ Sophie's Heart120¶¡ Speak the Truth121£ pace 3p, yielded 3/16 6
13Sep25 Swf2 ft 5K 1:09^¼ 2 Stk - SwfFuturty - 27k ----- 2 8 8º£ 10»¢ 10¾ 9º¿¡ Martinez R 128 BL 77.30 My Moroni128¹ Heckuva Gal127¡ Skyexpress128¾¡ no factor 10
13Jul25 Wyo5 ft 4K :52¼^ 2 Msw 13000 ----- 1 5 1¡ -- 9¶^ 9¹¾£ Dominguez V F 124 BL 17.80 Nick's Attitude124½¡ Cashed127»£ Mr My Hoyt126¶¡ big run first eased lu 9
28Jun25 Wyo7 ft 4K :55¼¹ 2 lMsw 13000 ----- 1 8 7¸¢ -- 7¸£ 9¸¼¡ Zavala J 126 CL 5.90 Text It to Me127¶£ Flying Cyclone124¶¡ Pleasure Ride121¸£ off slow followed thro 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 16/23 22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.4hg 9/15 8 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49hg 16/29 2 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.4h 8/9

5
3-1 Green

Winendineher 27 (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 The Factor - Rocky Headland by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, green and white diamond hoop

16 $8,500 Own: Christi Betz, Robert Baze and Wayde Gregory
Trn: Robert Baze (6-0-2-0)

KARLO LOPEZ (128-20-16-18) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jul25 Emd5 ft 5f»¼ :22¹º :46^½ :58º¸ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 60-19 4 2 1«¬ 4¼¡ 5¶^ 7¶» Cruz A M 119 b 21.93 Subtle Shimmer119»¡ Lotsa Kitty119½ Scarlett Letter119¨μ 2-w, no threat 8
12Jul25 Emd2 ft 5f»¼ :22½¾ :46»» :58»^ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 45-12 4 5 4¶¢ 5¹ 7½¡ 7¶¼£ Orozco K E 119 b 30.92 Deep Desires119¸¡ Bewitching Joy114¸ Scarlett Letter116¸¢ 4,5-w, tired 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 3/13 17 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4hg 9/32 10 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 10/24 4 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.4h 12/21

6
10-1 Black

Cyclone Blast
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Typhoon Slew - Swiss Gem by Swiss Yodeler, WY
Black

0.00 $8,500 Own: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo
Trn: Dayson LaVanway (24-0-2-3)

HANNAH LEAHEY (23-3-1-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 9/11 23 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.1h 16/21 10 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :35.3hg 2/10 15 Nov 25 Arp 3F ft :38.3bg 1/1

7
8-1 Orange

Margot's EffortÌ (L1)
B.f.3 Ez Effort - Witty Biddy by Sharp Humor, AZ
Blue, yellow rabbit head emblem, gold diamonds on sleeves

0.00 $10,000 Own: Rudy Romero
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (35-9-4-5)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (66-6-10-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :52h 64/69 9 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :38.1hg 7/9 29 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 5/21 11 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.4hg 8/10

8
12-1 Pink

Turpin Meadow
Ch.f.3 Potomac River - Swiss Affair by Swiss Yodeler, WY
Pink

0.00 $8,500 Own: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo
Trn: Dayson LaVanway (24-0-2-3)

TALLIYAH TIMENTWA (27-1-2-3) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 7/11 23 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 13/21 10 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :35.3h 2/10 9 Nov 25 Arp 3F ft :39.2bg 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: By the Law will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-2-7 TUP-01/08/2026-4

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 8, 2025 or Which Have Not
Won A Race Since October 8 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000 (Claiming Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Five
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Too Tall to Call 65 (L)
Ch.g.7 Lord Nelson - A. P. Indy Lover by Pure Prize, KY
White, blue diamond band on front, blue "RV" emblem on back, blue diamonds on sleeves

69 $4,000 Own: Rigoberto Velasquez or Jerry Carmody
Trn: Rigoberto Velasquez (7-1-0-0)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (66-6-10-9) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 13 2 4 1 $18,127 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 6 9 4 $60,489 Distance: 9 2 2 0 $12,772

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
15Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¸¸ :44¾¼ 1:04¼¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd 64 101-77 4 5 1¸¡ 1º 1¸ 7» Nunnally B 124 bL 29.40 Xtreme Mayhem124¨μ Saint Pio124¹ Coastal Fog124«¬ sent,2-3w,shorten strd 8
28Nov25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¸½ :57¿» 3g Clm 4000cnd 65 67-52 7 9 9»¡ 11¶¹ 11¶º 11¶½ Cruz A M 124 bL 20.80 Candy's Wildcat124»¡ Bertacchi124¨© Saint Pio124¡wbumps brk&early, empty 12
06Oct25 Grp7 ft 5K :21¿¾ :44½¸ 1:04º¸ 3g Clm 2500 61 88-84 6 3 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ Rodriguez J E 126 bL 4.40 Too Tall to Call126¡ Anna's Iron Man126£ Orth126¶ pace 2w,dug in,drvng 6
22Sep25 Grp4 ft 5K :22^¿ :45^¶ 1:04º¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/9mx 79-58 2 5 1¡ 2«¬ 7¹¢ 9¾¢ Samuels J 126 bL 7.20 Uncle Leon126¡ Mattawa N That126¶¢ Withee126¨© pace, gave way 9
07Sep25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¿ :45^¶ 1:10¶¼ 3g Clm 2500cnd 98-70 2 4 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 5¼£ Gutierrez J M 125 bL 4.25 Don't Have Another121¶¢ Anna's Iron Man125£ Gianola125£ set pace, weakemed 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 21/42 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 5/25 6 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 15/61

2
10-1 White

Gianola 71 (L)
B.g.6 Noble Mission (GB) - Vocal Arts by Good Journey, CA
Blue, white tepee emblem on black ball on back, black trim

73 $4,000 Own: Bern B. Kent
Trn: Shawna Christian (13-3-1-1)

ALLYSSA MORALES (28-1-0-3) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,420
2025: 9 1 0 3 $10,537 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $270
Life: 23 3 3 4 $42,812 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,920

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,100
01Jan26 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11¾º 4g Clm 4000cnd 71 87-70 5 7 10¼ 8¶^ 6¼¡ 6¼¡ Morales A 124 2L 10.50 Weekend Flame124¶ Our Bloke124¶¡ Magoo124¹ wfractious gt,3wd-ins 11
15Dec25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :44¿º 1:03¼º 3g Clm 4000cnd 72 45-71 5 7 7¼ 5¼¡ 4¼¡ 3½ Morales A 124 2L 30.30 Classic Cinema124¸¡ Bertacchi124º¡ Gianola124¨©wfractious gt,wllng btw 7
07Sep25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¿ :45^¶ 1:10¶¼ 3g Clm 2500cnd 70-81 5 6 6º¢ 4º¡ 3¶ 3¸ Morales A 125 L 20.45 Don't Have Another121¶¢ Anna's Iron Man125£ Gianola125£ inside, mild rally 8
23Aug25 Emd3 ft 6f»¼ :21¼¶ :43¾¼ 1:08»¾ 3g Clm 2500cnd 10-69 2 8 9¶¸ 8¶¹ 7¿¡ 5¾ McGregor K 125 L 24.80 Fort Necessity125º£ Beer Begone125¶¡ Don't Hve Another121¶¡ 5-w, improved posiiton 9
03Aug25 Emd10 ft 6f»¼ :22¸^ :45»¿ 1:10^½ 3g Clm 2500cnd-c ---73 4 6 8¼ 7»£ 5¹¡ 4¼ McGregor K 125 L 22.08 Gypsy Gun125¶£ Mirror Image125¹¡ Nation of Faith125£ inside, late gain 10

Claimed by Christian, Billy and Kent, Bern B. from WilWin Stable for $2,500, Van Horne Debbie - Trainer
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 5/82 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 21/69 6 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 19/33

3
6-1 Blue

Anniversaire d'Or 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Bolt d'Oro - High Maintenance (GB) by Danehill, KY
Purple and white quarters, Mexico patch on purple bars on white sleeves

70 $4,000 Own: Jose Puentes
Trn: Owner (12-2-2-2)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (104-12-13-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 1 1 0 $14,133 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,625
Life: 17 4 2 2 $40,901 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $110
22Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :21¾¼ :44¿» 1:09»» 3g SOC 4000/6250 82 108-69 4 10 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¡ 9¶¸ Americano M 122 bL 6.90 Stop and a Tres124¶£ Jaime's Commitment122¹¢ Major Tom122¨μ dueled, faltered str 11
13Oct25 Grp6 my 6f :22º¶ :46¸¸ 1:13¶¼ 3g Alw 15000 73 114-78 5 4 4¸ 3¨μ 3¹¡ 4»¡ Nunnally B 126 bfL 27.10 Fort Necessity126¸¢ Don't Hit Me Bash126¶£ Mattawa N That126¶¡ asked 2w, empty 8
23Feb25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53^½¾ :53^^¶ 3g Clm 8000 ---70 2 6 6¹ -- 4¸¢ 4¡ Hernandez E 126 bL *1.60 Half Right126¨© Vinny the Coin126¨© Southern Slang126¡ wstmbld st,3w,belated4p 7
08Feb25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¹½º :52¹½º 4g Alw 17000nw1/r/L ---78 1 2 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶ Hernandez E 126 bL 9.00 Anniversaire d'Or126¶ Grazen Sun126¨μ Blue Cheese Olive126¹¡ led inside, held sway 8
05Jan25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¶¼^ :53 3g Clm 10000nw4/L ---68 1 4 5¶£ -- 3¸ 2£ Ramirez R S 126 bL 3.70 Vinny the Coin126£ Anniversaire d'Or126¨μ Divine Rascal126¹¡ off trio ins,3w,up 2nd 6
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50h 16/19 7 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 18/29

4
5-1 Yellow

Colonel Punch 62 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Macho Rocket - Rockets Phenom by Redding Colliery, NE
Red, white "ORTIZ", white hearts on sleeves

74 $4,000 Own: Isaiah Ortiz
Trn: Owner (19-4-2-4)

KARLO LOPEZ (128-20-16-18) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 2 5 3 $29,374 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 3 8 5 $45,755 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $6,158

Track: 6 0 2 1 $7,153
17Dec25 Tup4 ft 4K» :22º¶ :45^» :51¶½ 3g Clm 4000cnd-c 60 91-76 6 4 1«¬ -- 2¹ 3¹¡ Nunnally B 124 bfL *1.10 Khaiky's Command124¹ General Thayer119¡nTaino House124¸¡ duel,2p,wkn 6

Claimed by Ortiz Isaiah from Gonzalez-Delgadillo Maria T. for $4,000, LaVanway Dayson - Trainer
08Dec25 Tup3 ft 4K» :21¿½ :44^¼ :50¶¿ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 59 91-90 3 4 4¹ -- 2¹¡ 2»£ Nunnally B 124 bL 49.80 Plane Talk124»£ Colonel Punch124¶¡ King Adrock124¶¢ track ins-2p,chased on 6
14Nov25 Arp6 ft 4K¸^ :22»¼ :46¸¸ :52¾¸ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L 56 87-82 2 1 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¸¢ Arana M 124 bBL 6.60 Colonel Punch124¸¢ Aux Arcs124¸¢ Jake On Dakan121¸£ pace 2p, inched clear 6
08Nov25 Arp2 ft 870Y cwÁÀ :46ºº½ :46¹º» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 56 ---64 3 3 2«¬ -- 1¡ 2¡ Arana M 124 bBL 8.30 Jimmy124¡ Colonel Punch124¸ Palace Attained124º¡ 3p, led1/4, edged out 6
19Oct25 Arp2 ft 870Y cwÆ :48¸½º :46º¶¿ 3g Alw 9100nw3/L 56 ---56 2 2 7º£ -- 7½£ 6¶¶ Cardoso D 124 bBL 3.00 Stanford Holiday124¼¢ Palace Attained124¨μ Jake On Dakan125£ trailed most 7

5
12-1 Green

Cinco Majestic 71 (L)
B.g.5 Cinco Charlie - Tizso Majestic by Majestic Warrior, KY
Blue, silver star, silver stars on sleeves

74 $4,000 Own: Sherri Laing
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-0)

KODY KELLENBERGER (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $7,133
2025: 13 3 1 2 $32,188 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $11,288
Life: 35 5 5 6 $70,196 Distance: 10 0 2 1 $10,458

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Sep25 Asd7 ft 5K :23¸¼ :47º½ 1:07¸¹ 3g Clm 5500 (6.875-5.5)-c 104-74 7 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 2¡ Stephenson N 122 bL 2.25 Upstriker122¡ Cinco Majestic122¨μ Darnquick124¶ wveered in brk,lone spd 8

Claimed by Laing Sherri Leanne from Hicks Wanda for $5,500, Taphorn Mike - Trainer
26Aug25 Asd5 ft 5K :23º¼ :46º¼ 1:05»º 3g Clm 5500-c 77-79 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¢ Hewitt R 122 bfL 8.65 Best of Greeley124¶ A Lot of Verve124¡ Mr. Dazzle124£ otsd duel, gave way 7

Claimed by Hicks Wanda from Laing Sherri Leanne for $5,500, Laing Sherri Leanne - Trainer
02Aug25 Cby8 ft 5Kº^ :21¼¶ :45¶» 1:04¼^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 83-73 3 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¼¡ 6½¢ Santiago V 122 bL 10.50 Yo Dawg122¡ Empire's Best124¶¢ Speighty War122¸wbumpd start,swung wide 7
13Jul25 Cby4 ft 6f»¶ :21½¶ :44º¿ 1:11¶¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd 102-81 3 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4º¡ Santiago V 124 bL 7.60 Martini Blu124¶¡ Lemon Meringue124¡ Citrus Bay124¸¡ gave way 3/8, wknd 8
04Jul25 Cby4 ft 5Kº^ :21½¾ :44¾¿ 1:04½¿ 3g Clm 15000nw2/6mx 87-72 7 2 3¨μ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3½¢ Lopez K 124 bL 12.10 Crocodilehunter124»¢ Lite Ranchin Kid124¸ Cinco Majestic124¶¢ vied,4-5w,yielded 7
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.1h 8/10 1 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 6/13

6
10-1 Black

Bendettijoe 69 (L)
Ch.g.7 Tapit - Firdaws by Mr. Greeley, KY
Brown, brown horseshoe "S/B" on orange ball, orange sleeves

71 $4,000 Own: Sergio Barrio
Trn: Owner (10-2-0-0)

ALEX M. CRUZ (77-7-14-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $5,510
2025: 10 2 2 0 $13,839 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 28 5 5 1 $70,004 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 2 1 $14,267
26Dec25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22¾¿ :46^» 1:18¶¿ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 68 82-65 5 6 5¶¢ 2¶¡ 6¾ 6¾¢ Cruz A M 124 bL 19.90 Toolittletoolate124¸¡ Bedrock119¨μ Silver Dash124¨μ failed to respond str 8
01Sep25 Elk9 ft 1m 1:41¶^ 3g Clm 4000cnd ---72 5 5¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¹ 2»¡ Figueroa J A 124 bLA 2.80 Cucina124»¡ Bendettijoe124¹¡ J. B. Books124¸£ chased 3pth 2nd best 7
23Aug25 Elk8 ft 7f 1:25¶^ 3g Str 5000cnd ---83 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ Cervantes O 126 bLA 11.90 Bendettijoe126¶¡ Ain't No Sissy124¶¡ Cucina124¼£ two path spd edged clr 8
10Aug25 Wyo6 ft 5K 1:04½^ 3g Clm 2500cnd ---80 2 6 6¶ 4¸ 3¨μ 1¸¡ Valenzuela L A 126 bBL 3.30 Bendettijoe126¸¡ Gonzaga Bay127º¡ Reginald Aurelius126¸ stalked took lead stre 7
02Aug25 Wyo8 ft 4K :52»^ 3g Clm 4000cnd ---80 7 10 10¹ -- 6¸£ 5¶¡* Ramos A B 126 bBL 26.10 Nooge126¨μ Pedro Perez126¨μ Conch Daddy126£ brief speed no late ra,PL4th 10
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tup 6F ft 1:21.4h 2/2 3 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 3/5 a29 Oct 25 Tup 5F ft :59.3h 1/7

7
3-1 Orange

Racer Rex 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Tiz a Minister - Thou Shalt Not by Bertrando, CA
Red, red "DF" on white ball on back, white hoops on sleeves

69 $4,000 Own: Dahlberg Farms LLC
Trn: Rafael S. Barraza (19-1-4-3)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (18-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 0 3 $27,205 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 1 6 $36,375 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $14,739

Track: 7 1 0 3 $11,780
16Dec25 Zia5 ft 5Kº^ :21½¼ :44½º 1:03¼¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd 70 86-63 6 2 4¶ 3¨μ 3¸ 5½£ Arboleda A 121 bL 12.90 Tequila Time122¶¢ Blazing to Gold123¶¡ Ham Sandwich121º£ stalk,3p,wkn 6
18Nov25 Zia1 ft 5fº^ :21½¼ :44¼¸ :56½¿ 3g Clm 7500 71 17-63 2 6 6¿ 6¼ 6º 6½¢ Arboleda A 123 bL 7.50 Tsunami Gold123¸¡ General Thayer121¨© Laugh of the Party123«¬ whop brk,2p,no bid 6
19Oct25 Alb3 ft 5f¸» :22^½ :44¸¾ :56¼º 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 69 69-81 6 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Arboleda A 124 bL 3.30 Racer Rex124¹£ Rainbow Crest124¶£ Beer Money124¹ duel,2p,kick clear 8
01Oct25 Alb2 ft 5K¸» :22»¶ :45¾¶ 1:04¼¸ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L/x 74 55-58 4 5 6¹¢ 6¸¡ 6º¡ 6½ Gomez E P 124 bL 3.30 Laugh of the Party121¶¢ Checksforcharlie124¡ Rapid Expansion121«¬ inside,2p,no bid 9
30Aug25 Alb2 ft 5K¸» 1:04^¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd ---63 5 2 2¡ 3¶ 3¹ 5¾¡ Gomez E P 124 bL 6.90 Rocks a Black Suit121¶ Double Ride122¹¢ Discreet Mob121¹¡ prssd2w,bid3/8,wknd 6

8
6-5 Pink

Immelmann 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Take Charge Indy - Berryessa (IRE) by Dandy Man (IRE), CA
White, green "D" in red circle, red and green opposing sleeves

76 $4,000 Own: Clayton Wiest, Lana Wiest and Rick Wiest
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (49-14-10-7)

ORLANDO MOJICA (75-16-17-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $70,154
2025: 12 3 3 0 $41,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 5 4 1 $132,840 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $50,074

Track: 3 1 1 0 $11,220
30Dec25 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22¶¿ :45^» 1:09»» 3g Str 5000cnd 76 96-88 9 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 6º Mojica O 122 bfL *1.70 Yes He Can124¶ Winning Big122«¬ Scratchy Apache122¶ gave way final furlong 12
08Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22»¸ :45¹¾ 1:03½» 3g Str 5000cnd 76 71-84 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Mojica O 122 bfL 2.50 Yes He Can122¡ Immelmann122«¬ Star Entry122¶¡ 2p5/16,5p str,led1/16 7
06Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :21º¿ :44^¸ 1:09½^ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 85 42-53 9 8 8¶^ 8¼£ 8¶¶ 8¶¿¢ Vazquez R A 119 bfL *2.00 Bron and Brow120¨μ Mi Saturday115¸¡ Berry Mischievous115«¬wlunged start, stumbled 9
27Sep25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :21¼½ :44¾¶ 1:03¸¸ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 82 78-86 6 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2»¢ Vazquez R A 121 bfL *1.70 Raise the Bar120»¢ Immelmann121¸¡ Grapnel124¶ rallied, 3w, 2nd best 6
18Sep25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹» :46¶¶ 1:04¼» 3g Clm 10000nw4/L 64-86 5 3 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Vazquez R A 120 bfL *1.70 1177 Immelmann120¸ Cash Follows Me120¡ Favorite Outlaw120¸ rallied, 3w, driving, 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3hg 8/69 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 11/71 31 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :39.1h 15/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,500. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $6,250. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Golden Affair 66 (L)
B.g.5 Goldencents - Paden Affair by Rockport Harbor, KY
Purple and green stripes

65 $4,500 Own: Chris Randall, Gary C. Hughes or Frank Lucarelli
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (33-7-4-3)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (104-12-13-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $4,410
2025: 10 2 2 1 $18,425 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 1 $23,285 Distance: 8 2 0 1 $13,885

Track: 9 0 2 0 $10,100
29Nov25 Tup11 fm p 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:12¶¹ 1:37^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 70 88-49 8 2¡ 3¶ 10¶^ 10¶º 10¸º McGregor K 122 bfL 23.20 Stradivarian122¶ Hot Legs Romolo122¡ Catalina Cocktail119¡ wluggd out,easd,wlkdoff 10
29Aug25 Emd3 ft 1m»¼ :46¾» 1:12^¾ 1:37¹» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 58-78 3 6º¢ 6º¢ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¨© McGregor K 125 bL 9.16 Golden Affair125¨© Flexible Terms121º¢ Five Twenty Sunset123¾£ lacked room, all out 6
20Jul25 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :48»^ 1:13»¶ 1:39¶» 3g Mcl 5000 29-68 1 7º¢ 7»£ 6¼ 4¸¢ 1¨μ McGregor K 125 bL *.57 Golden Affair125¨μ Code Breaker121¶£ Chasin a Dollar121¡ 6-w, up final strides 7
28Jun25 Emd1 ft 1m»¼ :46¹¶ 1:11¸^ 1:36º½ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 52-73 3 7¶¶ 7½¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 3º¢ McGregor K 125 bL 2.82 Fortyshadesoftiger121¨© West Is West116º¢ Golden Affair125¾wbobbled, mild rally 7
14Jun25 Emd3 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¸ :45¹^ 1:10¿^ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 11-57 7 7 7¿£ 7¶^ 5¼ 4¸£ McGregor K 125 bL 5.72 Little Boy Lute121¡ Cause for Divorce125¸ Lucky's Loaded125¨μ angled out, rallied 7
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 8/25 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 19/69 15 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 20/35 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 30/69

2
20-1 White

El Siete Leguas 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Smokem - River Kiss by Awesome Gambler, CA
Brown and tan camouflage, teal "Alvarez" and emblem on back, teal hoop on sleeves

62 $4,500 Own: Alvarez Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Kasey Kemper (18-0-1-4)

CASH RAMEY (17-0-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $120
2025: 12 2 1 4 $22,852 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 4 $22,852 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $1,725
16Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¼¼ :46^¼ 1:18¸¸ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 60 86-54 3 5 4¨μ 6¸£ 5º¡ 5½¡ Ramey C 122 L 12.90 Supreme Leader122¨© Without Equal122¶ Extremely Wicked122¶£ chased,outfinishd late 7
01Dec25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :45½^ 1:10¶¸ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 62 52-57 5 7 7»¡ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶»¡ Ramey C 122 L 17.60 Prince Prancealot122» K R Rules122«¬ The Scent122º taken back,3wd,empty 7
02Nov25 Arp9 ft 6f¸^ :23^¾ :47¸¼ 1:13¶^ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 63 42-67 5 8 8º¡ 5¸¢ 5º¡ 4¹£ Ramey C 124 BL 2.40 Cloud Blitz120¶ Aux Arcs124¸¢ Our Bubby Boy121¡ split, mild rally 4w 9
17Oct25 Arp6 ft 5K¸^ :22^¶ :45¾¶ 1:05¹¿ 3g Alw 12500cnd 62 34-73 5 7 7¾¡ 7½ 6º£ 4¸ Ramey C 124 BL *3.10 Kae Gae124¡ El Diamante Negro120¶ Forthelonghaul120¡ weaved, improved 8
03Oct25 Arp6 ft 7f¸^ :23½½ :46½¼ 1:26»» 3g Alw 12500nw3/L 58 72-59 5 4 3¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ 3¾£ Ramey C 124 BL 1.80 Wedding Gift120¨μ Drive Train124¾¡ El Siete Leguas124¹¡ stalk 4w, wknd 1/8 4
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/23

3
3-1 Blue

Without Equal 64 (L)
Ch.g.5 English Channel - Inda by A.P. Indy, KY
Green, white blocks on front, white circled unicorn and "LUND" on back

70 $4,500 Own: Valorie Lund
Trn: Owner (20-1-1-3)

KARLO LOPEZ (128-20-16-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 2 $3,309
2025: 12 0 2 3 $10,653 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 2 3 4 $46,895 Distance: 15 1 0 3 $14,658

Track: 12 2 1 2 $33,008
16Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¼¼ :46^¼ 1:18¸¸ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 67 85-69 7 2 6¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¨© Lopez K 122 L *1.50 Supreme Leader122¨© Without Equal122¶ Extremely Wicked122¶£ vied6w,closed,missed 7
04Dec25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :48¶¿ 1:12¼¿ 1:36¿½ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 63 48-71 4 3¹¡ 5¼ 5¼¡ 5¶¶ 4¶½¡ McGregor K 122 L 2.60 Little Trouble122¶¼ Dekudylan122¶ Extremely Wicked122¡ ins,2-3w,outkicked 6
16Oct25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :48¸¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:37¿¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 64 67-73 1 1¸ 1¸ 2«¬ 6¸£ 6¼£ Goncalves L D 122 L 29.60 Sound of Victory122¹¢ Haskelled122«¬ Great Runner122¶¡ pace inside, faltered 10
17Sep25 Cby7 ft 7f»» :23^^ :46¸^ 1:24¼» 3g Clm 7500cnd 36-60 3 2 3» 8¼£ 5¾ 5¶¶ Lopez K 121 L 3.40 Clear the Coast121½¡ Arromax121¶ Little Trouble121¸¢ 3w, settle, improved 8
17Aug25 Cby7 yl p 1m¶¹» :47¼½ 1:13¸¼ 1:38¿¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 77-68 2 7º£ 7»£ 7º¡ 5¹£ 3¿¢ Hernandez H 122 L 6.90 Hay Moon122¾£ Limited Heatwave122¡ Without Equal122¹¢ off pace, improved 8
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 28/71

4
6-1 Yellow

Smiling Capote 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Smiling Tiger - Gone Blues by Curlin, CA
Gold and white halves, rose emblem on front, gold and white sleeves

61 $4,500 Own: Emilio Quinonez
Trn: Debbie Peery (7-2-0-2)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (18-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 9 1 1 0 $16,225 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 9 1 1 0 $16,225 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $11,560

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¹¹º :53¸¶º 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 63 ---49 3 5 6¼ -- 5»¡ 4¼¢ Payeras E 124 bL 14.70 Lord Dunmore124¨© Bet the Om124»¢ What a Relief126¶ reluctant,svd ground 6
05Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :22º¶ :46»¹ 1:03¼¿ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 67 63-70 2 6 4¸ 4¶¡ 2» 2¼£ Payeras E 122 bL 3.80 Spiritist125¼£ Smiling Capote122¨© St Boadin120¡ chased 2wd,bested rest 6
22Nov25 LA4 wf 1000Y nw :54^¾» :53»^¾ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 67 ---40 3 8 9»¡ -- 9¼ 6¹ Payeras E 124 L 8.00 Could Be Gold124¡ Easy Breezy124£ At the Cross124£ settled 2w,late try 3p 9
05Oct25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :48¸¿ 1:13¶½ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 64 58-68 5 6¸¢ 6¸£ 7½ 7¾¡ 6¶¶¡ Payeras E 122 L 39.80 1058 Mischiefs Causeway125¨μ Naismith125£ Nobel Gary125¡ 2wd,2-3wd,weakened 9
24Aug25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¿ 1:38¸^ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 69-54 5 9½¡ 10¼£ 10¾¢ 10¶^ 9¶¾¢ Orantes W R 116» bL 41.20 Mongolian Altai125¶£ Youramystyle125¶£ Fast Service125«¬ brushed st,3-2wd,2-5wd 10

5
10-1 Green

Mongolian Spring 68 (L)
Ch.g.6 Noble Mission (GB) - Thatza Wrap by Hard Spun, NY
Yellow, orange hoops

70 $4,500 Own: Terra Firma Too and Mitch Cohen
Trn: Joe Toye (34-2-6-2)

CARLOS MONTALVO (35-2-2-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 2 1 $16,365
2025: 13 1 3 1 $19,668 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $5,415
Life: 25 2 6 4 $35,497 Distance: 13 1 2 1 $17,253

Track: 10 1 3 2 $19,772
11Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸» 1:10¶¼ 1:34º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 70 70-77 7 8¾ 8½¡ 8¾¡ 8¶^ 7¶^¢ Americano M 122 bL 29.10 Levon122¨μ Hot Legs Romolo122¸¡ Pleaseusetheportal122¹¢ swung widest,no bid 8
29Nov25 Tup11 fm p 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:12¶¹ 1:37^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 72 76-67 10 4¶¡ 7º¡ 9¾¢ 9¿£ 8¶¹ Americano M 122 bL 43.60 Stradivarian122¶ Hot Legs Romolo122¡ Catalina Cocktail119¡ 5w, no late response 10
09Aug25 Emd7 ft 1m»¼ :47º¿ 1:11º¼ 1:36¿^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L 57-50 1 5¾ 5¹ 5¶^ 6¶» 6¸º¢ Cruz A M 125 bfL 4.95 Light the Beam117¸£ Sir Lucas125¶£ Blues Rapper122¶¶¡ woff slow, tired 6
11Jul25 Emd1 ft 1m»¼ :46¼¸ 1:10¿¼ 1:35¿½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L 69-77 3 4¼ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5½¡ 5¿ Montalvo C 125 bfL 4.72 Dangerous Game122¹ Senor Del Campo122«¬ Right Hand Ryder122¹ inside, lacked rally 6
27Jun25 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :45¹¸ 1:09¼¿ 1:36»¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L 64-76 9 8¾¢ 7¾¡ 5º¡ 4¸¢ 2«¬ Montalvo C 125 bfL 8.41 Fast Chaz125«¬ Mongolian Spring125¶ Senor Del Campo122¨μ inside, finished fast 9
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 14/44 5 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.1h 3/26 30 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36.4h 14/37

6
5-1 Black

Let Me Help You 67 (L)
B.g.4 Richard's Kid - Letmetakeaselfie by More Than Ready, CA
Yellow and black halves, yellow and black diamond, yellow and black halved sleeves

58 $4,500 Own: Baseline Equine LLC
Trn: Jorge Rosales (63-11-3-5)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (69-12-4-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $360
2025: 8 2 0 1 $10,077 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,960
Life: 8 2 0 1 $10,077 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $1,758

Track: 3 0 0 0 $840
26Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :48¶¶ 1:13º¾ 1:39º» 3g Clm 8500nw3/L 67 74-40 1 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 6¶¼ 6¸¾£ Castellanos A 120 bfL 14.20 Code Breaker119¸£ Dekudylan122¼¡ Moonlight Road122»¢ near back, faded str 6
11Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸» 1:10¶¼ 1:34º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 66 73-81 3 7½¡ 7¼¡ 6½ 6½ 5½£ Rodriguez G 121 bL 59.70 Levon122¨μ Hot Legs Romolo122¸¡ Pleaseusetheportal122¹¢ tight 3/8,swung 3-4w 8
01Dec25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :45½^ 1:10¶¸ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 63 58-71 6 6 6º¡ 5½ 5½¡ 5¿¢ Castellanos A 120 bfL 33.90 Prince Prancealot122» K R Rules122«¬ The Scent122º circled 5wd, lack bid 7
12Oct25 Grp8 gd 6f :22»º :45»¹ 1:12^¿ 3g Alw 7200nw2/L/x 58 40-74 5 8 9½£ 7½£ 5¹£ 1¨© Castellanos A 124 bfL Let Me Help You124¨© G G Gilley126¡ No Ordinary Tiger124«¬ wbrk slw,4w,clsd w/rush 9
15Sep25 Grp8 ft 6K :23¹º :46»½ 1:18¿¹ 3g Mcl 5000 48-59 3 5 6½ 6º£ 4» 1¶¢ Castellanos A 124 bfL 3.20 Let Me Help You124¶¢ Tough as an Ox124¶¢ Point Maker126¨μwbmpd strt,3w bid, up 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.4h 9/11 29 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 13/24

7
9-2 Orange

Pleaseusetheportal 67 (L)
B.g.5 Mendelssohn - Bridgette Bordeaux by Medaglia d'Oro, IA
Orange, blue "SONSFAN" and black emblems on back, blue "EIK" on sleeves

69 $4,500 Own: Ann Gessmann and Kevin Eikleberry
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (34-7-6-2)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (66-9-13-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $1,630
2025: 8 1 0 1 $18,777 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $10,608
Life: 28 2 6 5 $92,941 Distance: 20 2 6 4 $84,589

Track: 8 0 1 2 $17,200
29Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :46¼^ 1:11»^ 1:37º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 62 62-77 8 8¶¶ 8¶¼ 8¶º 8¶¸ 7¶^£ Corbett G W 122 bL 14.60 Delian League124¨© Hot Legs Romolo123¶£ McClusky122¶¢ saved ground,no factor 9
11Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸» 1:10¶¼ 1:34º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 61 78-89 2 3¹ 6» 4» 4¹ 3¸£ Corbett G W 122 bL 16.10 Levon122¨μ Hot Legs Romolo122¸¡ Pleaseusetheportal122¹¢ angl out,mild late bid 8
08Sep25 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ :48¶¶ 1:13¸¼ 1:39¸¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 63-54 1 5¶£ 6¶£ 9º 8º£ 6¾ Gonzalez E 122 bhBL 15.30 Runningforcash121»¢ Fire Bryan125¨© Last Diamond123¨μ inside,2wd,no threat 9
30Aug25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¼ :46»¹ 1:12^¼ 3g lClm 5000cnd 21-62 2 7 7¾£ 7¾ 6»£ 5º Gonzalez E 124 bhBL 3.80 Better Than Good120¸ Day Money118¡ Tap the Brakes118¶¢ saved ground,no threat 7
31Jul25 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ :47¼¶ 1:12º¾ 1:37¾¾ 3g lClm 15000cnd 57-50 3 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¸£ Gonzalez E 125 bhBL 6.10 Succession120» On a Dare120º¢ Fleet of Hoof120¹¡ urge 4w1/4,no threat 6
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 8/33 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 28/71 13 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.4h 41/50

8
10-1 Pink

Sir Lucas 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Lista Lucca by Smiling Tiger, CA
Purple, red and gold brand on back, red diamonds on sleeves

66 $4,500 Own: Neil A. Koch
Trn: Owner (14-1-4-2)

KEVIN KRIGGER (38-5-6-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $740
2025: 13 1 1 2 $12,006 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 19 2 1 2 $23,816 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $9,966

Track: 2 0 0 0 $240
11Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸» 1:10¶¼ 1:34º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 69 87-80 8 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 6¾¢ Morales A 122 fL 80.50 Levon122¨μ Hot Legs Romolo122¸¡ Pleaseusetheportal122¹¢ stalk 2w-ins,weakened 8
29Nov25 Tup11 fm p 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:12¶¹ 1:37^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 72 91-56 7 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 8¿£ 9¶¿£ Morales A 122 fL 52.40 Stradivarian122¶ Hot Legs Romolo122¡ Catalina Cocktail119¡ pace,gave way 2trn 10
07Sep25 Emd6 ft 1m»¼ :48º¶ 1:12»º 1:38^º 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 49-77 6 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 3£ Bailey C 125 fL 7.86 Jullian in Paris125¨μ Pedal to the Metal122¡ Sir Lucas125¶£ set pace, held gamely 8
09Aug25 Emd7 ft 1m»¼ :47º¿ 1:11º¼ 1:36¿^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L 67-86 5 1º 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸£ Bailey C 125 fL 5.23 Light the Beam117¸£ Sir Lucas125¶£ Blues Rapper122¶¶¡ set pace, 2nd best 6
19Jul25 Emd6 ft 1m»¼ :46¾¿ 1:12¸» 1:38½^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 70-65 7 3¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º¡ Bailey C 123 fL 9.58 Sir Lucas123º¡ Rail Town118¡ Tempting Prospect125¸ 3-w, drew clear 7
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft :59.1h 3/19 26 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 8/10

9
6-1 Aqua

Unaudited 55 (L)
B.g.5 Audible - Gracewood by Unbridled's Song, NY
Teal, orange "TS" on back, white/teal/orange thirds on sleeve

56 $4,500 Own: Bradley E. Dufrane and Troy Smith
Trn: Troy Smith (1-1-0-0)

DANIEL P. VERGARA (38-6-3-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,960
2025: 7 1 1 1 $9,449 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $11,454
Life: 19 2 2 2 $36,166 Distance: 12 2 2 2 $29,212

Track: 6 1 1 2 $9,660
22Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47¹¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 53 63-78 4 7º¢ 7¼ 6¼¡ 3º¡ 1¶¡ Vergara D P 124 bfL 16.80 Unaudited124¶¡ Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By121º settled, circled field 7
25Nov25 FL6 fts 1B»º :48¾¸ 1:14¸^ 1:46¿¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 55 58-42 2 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¶» 4¸¶¡ Harkie H K 124 bfL 27.70 Yoheda Money Maker121¶£ Percy121¶½ High Water Mark121¸£ 2p1/2,3p5/16,tired 6
13Nov25 FL5 mys 1ÇÀ »º :48»¿ 1:14¶½ 1:45¾¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-w 57 58-48 2 5¹£ 6º¡ 5º¡ 5¾¡ 7¶»¡ Harkie H K 124 bfL 49.96 John the Baptist124¹¢ Fast Amendment117»¡ Swift Magic121¸ rail trns,tired 9
15Oct25 FL2 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¾ :46¿¼ 1:14º^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-w 64 39-13 6 3 7¼£ 8¶¶ 8¶» 8¶¿¡ Cruz J 124 bfL 7.25 Nine N Four121¶¡ Rev Parker124¶ Burn Rubber124«¬ always outrun 8
22Feb25 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :46¹¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¾½ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 85-76 2 5º¡ 5º£ 4¶ 2¡ 2¨μ Vergara D P 124 bfL 2.00 Let Me Love You124¨μ Unaudited124¿¡ Eddie's Wave124º¡ 3-w, finished fast 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: El Siete Leguas will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 7-8)

7 Turf Paradise
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $8,500 Or
Less In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $10,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Arizona Bred
Claiming Price $15,000. (Rail Set At 14 Feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Dontmesswithtess 78 (L)
Ch.m.8 Creative Cause - Sean S by Ministers Wild Cat, CA
Blue, white "FO", blue and white checked sleeves

83 $10,000 Own: Frank L. Ortiz
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-1)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (66-9-13-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 30 3 3 2 $96,250
2025: 11 1 1 4 $25,790 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $950
Life: 53 7 5 8 $184,495 Distance: 13 1 0 2 $27,105

Track: 3 1 0 1 $11,100
22Dec25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48º¶ 1:12¶^ 1:37º¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 77 58-92 4 7½ 6»¡ 4º 2¸ 1¶¢ Alvarado F T 122 L *1.50 Dontmesswithtess122¶¢ Derrygoolin122£ Church Pew124¨μ settled,closd,drew off 8
09Dec25 Tup4 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¶ 1:11¾¶ 1:35¸½ 3gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 74 70-97 1 6» 5» 6¼¡ 5»¡ 4» Alvarado F T 122 L 10.20 Flame McGoon122º Bingo Baby120¨μ Cameron Slough124£ btw 2w,angl 4w,evenly 6
15Nov25 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :47¼¶ 1:11½º 1:35¿¶ 3gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 66 70-95 3 7¿¡ 6º¢ 6¹£ 5¸¢ 3¶£ Alvarado F T 122 L 5.90 Platinum Diva122¡ Island Jive122¶¢ Dontmesswithtess122¶¢ held up,bid5w,rally3rd 7
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50h 26/28 29 Oct 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 2/7 a22 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 1/15

2
15-1 White

Sunglasses (GB) 75 (L)
B.m.7 Iffraaj (GB) - Elle Shade (GB) by Shamardal, GB
Black, red and white "SP Racing", red stripes on sleeves

80 Own: Sergio S. Perez
Trn: Owner (20-1-0-6)

ALEX M. CRUZ (77-7-14-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 0 5 $33,132
2025: 10 1 0 5 $22,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 2 7 $56,520 Distance: 16 3 1 5 $46,280

Track: 6 1 0 4 $19,660
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 73 68-80 2 10¿£ 8½¢ 8¹¢ 6½¡ 3º£ Castellanos A 124 L *.40 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ very wide, rallied 10
15Dec25 Tup2 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¶¸ 1:10¿¸ 1:35¼¿ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 78 77-82 2 6¹¢ 6¸£ 5¹¡ 5» 5»¡ Amador S R 122 L 2.40 Platinum Diva122¨μ Zippin Sevenz122¨μ Catalina Cocktail122¹¢ 3wd btw 3/8,angl 5wd 6
01Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24¶½ :49¸¿ 1:32¸º 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 74 78-76 8 5 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ 3¨μ Nunnally B 122 L 6.80 Derrygoolin122¨μ Greatful Attitude122¨© Sunglasses122¶¡ 3w,join both sides,gme 9
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.1h 13/19

3
5-2 Blue

Bingo Baby 70 (L)
Ch.f.4 Divisidero - Won't Back Down by Mustanfar, KY
White, white "ABR" on red, white and blue basketball, red bars on sleeves

74 Own: Al Bianchi Racing, LLC and Jordan Rubenstein
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (49-14-10-7)

ORLANDO MOJICA (75-16-17-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $27,015
2025: 6 2 1 0 $27,825 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 $28,295 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $15,250

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,600
09Dec25 Tup4 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¶ 1:11¾¶ 1:35¸½ 3gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 76 70-98 5 5º¡ 6» 5¼ 3º 2º Mojica O 120 bL 7.70 Flame McGoon122º Bingo Baby120¨μ Cameron Slough124£ saved ground,up for 2d 6
15Oct25 Ind7 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¸¿ 1:11½¹ 1:36¼º 3gk SOC 8000 - N 68 72-74 4 6»¡ 6» 7»¡ 7¼ 4¼ Mojica O 119 bL 13.70 Enticing Sunset117¶¡ Ziggzappa125¹ Cora's Legacy122¶¡ rail,bid3p1/4,closed 11
02Jul25 Ind5 gd pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :46¼» 1:11¸^ 1:35»^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 56-74 10 6¼ 6½ 5º 5¶£ 1¸ Mojica O 118 bL 3.70 Bingo Baby118¸ West Maple120¡ Baytown Storm118¶ angld rail1/8,rallied 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 13/42 22 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 14/22 3 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50h 11/18 6 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 28/61

4
20-1 Yellow

Bangie Go 75Ì (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Uh Oh Bango - Justcallheraggie by Cause Ur Mine, AZ
Burgundy, burgundy and green "RTR" on white ball on back, green bars on sleeves

77 $15,000 Own: Harry Richardson
Trn: Jack McCartney (8-0-0-0)

GLENN W. CORBETT (50-11-7-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $37,615
2025: 6 2 0 0 $32,805 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,125
Life: 25 4 3 3 $102,748 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $6,800

Track: 19 3 2 2 $78,228
18Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22º¿ :45¶» 1:03»¶ 3gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 77 39-75 7 5 11¼ 11¶^ 10¾£ 9½£ Corbett G W 122 bL 41.00 Raven's Quest122¨μ Squeeze the Day120¸ Velocious122¡ trailed,2p,no bid 11
24Apr25 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :21¾¼ :44»^ 1:09¼¼ 3gklStk - AOwenDstf - 40k 72-72 11 2 8¹£ 7¸ 7º¡ 5»£ McGregor K 121 bL 7.90 Lucky Burglar122¡ Unrivaled Queen124£ Sharp Attitude124º¡ very wide, by-faders 11
06Mar25 Tup8 fm p¶º 7Kº» :23¶¸ :45º¾ 1:30^¶ 4gk Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd 131-88 7 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 5¹¢ Mawing L 122 bL 18.10 Shin Jidai117¡ Marinas Tina122¶¢ Coastline Hottie122«¬ speed, weakened 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 14/35 8 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 11/28 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 8/28 10 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 2/20

5
4-1 Green

Catalina Cocktail 68 (L)
B.m.5 Catalina Cruiser - Giant Screen by Candy Ride (ARG), CA
Green, small green shamrock in large white shamrock, white stripes on sleeves

78 Own: Alan G. Mindell
Trn: Bart G. Hone (16-1-4-3)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (33-1-7-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 3 $5,880
2025: 5 0 0 2 $4,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 0 4 $45,080 Distance: 9 0 0 4 $11,430

Track: 2 0 0 2 $2,680
15Dec25 Tup2 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¶¸ 1:10¿¸ 1:35¼¿ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 61 82-90 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¡ Hernandez H 122 bL 3.10 Platinum Diva122¨μ Zippin Sevenz122¨μ Catalina Cocktail122¹¢ 4-3w trp,bid 3/8,tryng 6
29Nov25 Tup11 fm p 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:12¶¹ 1:37^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 66 76-86 6 9»¢ 8º¡ 7º£ 5º¡ 3¶¡ Hernandez H 119 bL 20.20 Stradivarian122¶ Hot Legs Romolo122¡ Catalina Cocktail119¡ 3-4w,gd fnsh,gain3rd 10
13Oct25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¹^ 1:12¼^ 1:39¸¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 69 59-65 4 7¹¡ 7º¢ 7¶^ 6¶º 6¶½¢ Cohen D 125 bL 6.70 1088 La Scaloneta125¹£ Ryan's Girl122¸¡ Sexzie122¶¡ wsteadied1st,3wide 2nd 7
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 13/25

6
8-1 Black

Poker Alice 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Many Rivers - Shes a Lucky Wager by Valid Wager, CA
Black, red and white "SP Racing", red stripes on sleeves

80 Own: Sergio S. Perez
Trn: Owner (20-1-0-6)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (69-12-4-7) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $11,810
2025: 18 4 1 2 $37,295 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,200
Life: 30 7 1 4 $81,041 Distance: 15 6 0 1 $60,790

Track: 5 1 0 0 $8,255
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 69 76-88 7 4º¡ 4» 2¶ 1¹¡ 1¹ Amador S R 124 L 9.00 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ off duel, driving 10
03Dec25 Tup9 fm p¶º 1mº» :47½¶ 1:12¶¾ 1:37º½ 3gk SOC 4000 - N 72 83-71 10 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 8¾£ Morales A 124 L 2.80 Fall Moon124«¬ Vronsky Feint124¸ Forest Acclamation124¹£ attnd pace,vied,wknd 10
15Nov25 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :47¼¶ 1:11½º 1:35¿¶ 3gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 77 84-80 7 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 4¸ 6¶^£ Morales A 122 L 11.90 Platinum Diva122¡ Island Jive122¶¢ Dontmesswithtess122¶¢ led to str, weakened 7

7
5-1 Orange

P. S. Rising Star 65 (L)
Ch.m.7 Pop Artist - Carolyn's Monarch by Monarchos, BC
Blue, black "H" on green diamond, blue cuffs on green sleeves

69 Own: Philip Hall
Trn: Isaiah Ortiz (19-4-2-4)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (70-15-7-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 0 3 $34,414
2025: 6 1 0 1 $12,597 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 4 2 8 $75,962 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $24,014

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¹½ 1:14º¸ 1:47º¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-7)-c 67 39-61 5 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 6½£ 6» 6½¢ Flores E 125 bL 5.55 Bravo Kate123¹ Saratoga Empress119«¬ Purrfect Girl123«¬ never was involved 7

Claimed by Hall Philip from Schickedanz Bruno for $7,500, Gittens Devon - Trainer
06Nov25 WO5 ft o 1Bº^ :50¹¾ 1:15¶^ 1:47¿¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-7) 67 66-82 2 4¼ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¡ 1¸£ Flores E 123 bL 9.05 P. S. Rising Star123¸£ Candid Candace123¡ That Girl Artemus123«¬ threaten5W3/16,grinded 7
25Oct25 WO5 ft o 1Bº^ :50¹¾ 1:15^» 1:46¿º 3gk SOC 5000/10000 67 49-67 1 7¼¡ 7»¢ 2¡ 6¼¡ 6¾£ Flores E 121 bL 26.45 Galley Head121£ Voice From Above121¡ Candid Candace121¨μ premature move1/2 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 5/23 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 10/69 19 Oct 25 WOo 4F ft :49h 33/73 12 Oct 25 WO tr 4F ft :51.2b 5/6

8
10-1 Pink

Donna Wyn 71 (L)
Ch.m.5 Numaany - Ole's Miss by Officer, BC
Purple, gold "W" on back, purple stars on gold sleeves

67 Own: WYN Racing Stables Corp.
Trn: Ian Jewell (10-1-3-4)

KARLO LOPEZ (128-20-16-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 1 $19,493 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,463
Life: 16 3 2 5 $46,417 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $8,840
23Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22¿¼ :46¶¼ 1:11^¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 69 64-65 1 3 2¶ 3¹ 3º¡ 3¾ Lopez K 124 bL 3.10 Travelin Witch119¼ High Gunner122¸ Donna Wyn124¨μ ins, flattened out 5
08Dec25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22¹^ :45½^ :58^¼ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 69 68-78 5 4 4¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Alvarado F T 122 bL 2.50 Donna Wyn122¸ Selinus119¶¡ Golden Beauty121¡ bid4p1/4,drw clear1/16 5
04Oct25 Hst3 ft 6K¹» :22¾» :46¸º 1:17¸^ 3gk Clm 6000 (6-4)nw3/L-w 68 63-63 1 2 2¶¡ 3¡ 2¸¡ 2»¢ Perez A 124 bL *.30 February122»¢ Donna Wyn124¶¢ I'm All Shook Up120¶¶¢ tracked, rallied 2 wid 4
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 7/35 14 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 8/11

9
8-1 Aqua

Vulin 71 (L)
B.m.7 Kitten's Joy - Mystra by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Orange, orange "G" on blue diamond on back, orange "GREINER" on blue sleeves

75 $10,000 Own: Griselda Aguayo and Renee Greiner
Trn: Gary Greiner (3-1-1-0)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (66-6-10-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 0 0 $8,000
2025: 7 1 0 1 $10,770 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,080
Life: 32 5 6 2 $110,490 Distance: 18 3 2 2 $65,590

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct25 Grp8 my 6f :22½» :46¸^ 1:14¶» 3gk Stk - GrtPsDist - 14k 70 87-61 8 7 6º 7¶¶ 7¿ 6½¢ Guerrero J C 126 bfL 5.70 Miss Dynamic126¶£ Zippin Sevenz126¶ Diamond Dee126¸¢ settled,bid 2w,empty 8
22Sep25 Grp5 ft 6K :23¶» :46¸º 1:18^¸ 3gk Alw 8000cnd 81-94 1 6 7»£ 6¸¢ 1¶ 1¸¡ Rodriguez J E 126 bfL 4.60 Vulin126¸¡ Spanish Channel126¹¡ Bethel Ridge121¶¢ bid 1/4p, led, drvng 7
17Aug25 Emd8 ft 1B»¼ :45¹¶ 1:09¸¸ 1:42¶» 3gk Stk - EmdDstfB - 50k 79-66 6 6½ 6¶^ 6¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¼¢ Haldar D J 120 bf 17.64 Stay Sassy120£ Aloha Breeze124¼£ Chai120¶ inside, no factor 6
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 3/9 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft :59.3h 3/25

10
20-1 Purple

Forest Acclamation 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Acclamation - E Equalsmcsquared by Einstein (BRZ), CA
Purple, purple cuffs on lavender sleeves

71 Own: Bradford Rudolph
Trn: Johnathon Feron (9-0-0-2)

HANNAH LEAHEY (23-3-1-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 1 3 $19,478
2025: 17 1 0 1 $17,425 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $3,383
Life: 49 3 1 7 $53,094 Distance: 16 1 1 1 $18,223

Track: 23 3 1 4 $36,854
15Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45½¸ 1:11^¹ 1:36¸^ 3gk SOC 4000/5000 53 61-79 4 10¶¾ 10¶¼ 10¼¢ 7» 5º Corbett G W 124 bfL 7.20 Vronsky Feint124¶ Chamaville124¶ Fall Moon124¶£woff slow,very rank,bid 10
03Dec25 Tup9 fm p¶º 1mº» :47½¶ 1:12¶¾ 1:37º½ 3gk SOC 4000/5000 46 76-82 8 6¼¢ 4¸¡ 3¨μ 2¶¡ 3¸ Corbett G W 124 bfL 18.30 Fall Moon124«¬ Vronsky Feint124¸ Forest Acclamation124¹£ bid 4wd 1/4,outkicked 10
10Nov25 Tup6 fm p 1mº» :47¿¿ 1:12^¼ 1:37¶¹ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 39 80-76 3 1¸¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 4º 6¿ Corbett G W 124 bfL 6.70 Chamaville124¡ English Danger124¶ Sunglasses124¶ set pace, tired 7
Workout(s): 17 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.4b 6/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-7 TUP-01/08/2026-7

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

8 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 8, 2025 or Which Have Not
Won A Race Since October 8 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000 (Claiming Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Six And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Pepper Jack 73
B.g.9 Giant Fun - Leeceelou by Sefapiano, LA
Black, red "GS", red cuffs and collar

80 $4,000 Own: Joe Alfredo Castillo
Trn: Gabriel A. Silva (20-1-2-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (128-20-16-18) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 43 4 5 4 $98,812
2025: 15 2 1 1 $21,672 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 1 $18,467
Life: 75 6 9 9 $168,687 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $330

Track: 8 1 0 0 $8,330
30Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :49^º 1:13¾¶ 1:38¹º 3g SOC 3500/5000 72 66-80 10 5» 5¸¢ 7» 6º¢ 7½ Lopez K 124 f 56.20 Little Trouble124¶¢ Pacific Theater124¶¡ Enos Slaughter124¸¢ gave way inside, 10
15Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¶º :45»º 1:17^º 3g SOC 4000 - N 76 100-78 2 7 4¸ 3¶ 2¸¡ 5»¡ Lopez K 122 L 17.20 Always On Cay122¶¢ Scratchy Apache122¶¡ El Diamante Negro119¸¡ bmp st,ins mv,2w,fade 8
02Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¾º 1:11¾¿ 1:36¶¿ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)nw2/6mx 75 68-80 5 4¹ 4¸ 5¸£ 5¸¢ 4¼¡ Lopez K 124 L 15.10 Crafty King124¸¡ Sarge's Sermon124¶ War Chest124¹ stalked, no rally 9
Workout(s): a1 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 1/24 22 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :52h 12/15

2
3-1 White

Saint Pio 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Distorted Humor - Liberty Lady by Bernardini, KY
Blue, orange circle "R/C" on front, white rooster emblem on back, orange sleeves

78 $4,000 Own: Mitchell W. Cathey
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (22-4-3-3)

ORLANDO MOJICA (75-16-17-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 2 1 $10,022
2025: 15 2 2 2 $20,764 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $7,229
Life: 56 7 7 13 $125,041 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $10,902

Track: 10 2 1 3 $18,755
15Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¸¸ :44¾¼ 1:04¼¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd 70 74-89 6 3 4º 3º¡ 2¸ 2¨μ Mojica O 124 bL 2.80 Xtreme Mayhem124¨μ Saint Pio124¹ Coastal Fog124«¬ 5-6w,bid,gme ins wnnr 8
28Nov25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¸½ :57¿» 3g Clm 4000cnd 67 69-83 10 10 7»¢ 9¿ 8½¢ 3»¡ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 7.50 Candy's Wildcat124»¡ Bertacchi124¨© Saint Pio124¡ wforced out early,4-6w 12
10Nov25 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :46¹¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Clm 4000cnd 72 73-72 10 5 3¨μ 3¡ 2¶¡ 5¶¢ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 7.50 Rhodium Runner124¨μ Mastering124¨μ Shashashakemeup124¡ prompted, good try 12
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 43/55

3
6-1 Blue

Ship It Red 63 (L)
Ch.g.11 Jersey Town - Ima Soul Miss by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
Green, white blocks on front, white circled unicorn and "LUND" on back

69 $4,000 Own: Valorie Lund or Kristin Boice
Trn: Valorie Lund (20-1-1-3)

HANNAH LEAHEY (23-3-1-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 2 3 1 $78,762
2025: 17 2 2 4 $23,269 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $15,805
Life: 74 6 13 13 $203,384 Distance: 11 1 1 3 $17,208

Track: 23 1 3 6 $30,671
26Dec25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22¾¿ :46^» 1:18¶¿ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 66 84-56 2 2 3¶ 8¼ 8¶^ 8¶¸£ Hernandez H 124 bfL 20.80 Toolittletoolate124¸¡ Bedrock119¨μ Silver Dash124¨μ near front, faded turn 8
01Dec25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22¼º :45»^ 1:17ºº 3g Clm 4000cnd 65 79-82 11 5 7¹¢ 8» 8º£ 5º¢ Americano M 122 bL 4.60 Mongolian Frost122¸¢ Ronamo122¨μ Happy Does123¶¢ 4-5w,shifted out 1/16 11
10Nov25 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :46¹¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Clm 4000cnd 67 69-69 2 7 5£ 6¸£ 7¸¡ 6¸¡ Mojica O 124 bL 8.40 Rhodium Runner124¨μ Mastering124¨μ Shashashakemeup124¡ vied, weakened 12

4
4-1 Yellow

Drill's Li'l Man 81 (L)
Ch.g.10 Drill - Sister Nan by Pleasant Tap, FL
Maroon, maroon "P" on grey diamond, grey bars on sleeves

79 $4,000 Own: Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (34-7-6-2)

GLENN W. CORBETT (50-11-7-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2025: 11 2 3 1 $36,415 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 0 $16,351
Life: 66 15 15 6 $235,122 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,735

Track: 1 0 0 0 $120
10Nov25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :21¾¸ :44¶¶ 1:03^º 3g Str 5000cnd 79 54-74 5 7 8¼£ 8¶^ 7¶^ 6¾¡ Vergara D P 122 fL 5.30 Good Lovin122¶¡ Yes He Can122¶¢ Strength of Autism122º¡ wsteadied, willingly 10
21Sep25 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :22¼^ :45º¼ 1:03¿¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 73-91 2 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Bacon T W 121 fBL 4.40 Drill's Li'l Man121¸£ Circle Back Jack125¶¢ Medicine Tail123¹¢ prompt,vied,clear3/16 6
13Sep25 Prm4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :45»¾ 1:10¸¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 77-83 1 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶£ Bacon T W 121 fBL *2.00 Spirit's Mischief121¶¢ Quarter Rat121¡ Drill's Li'l Man121¸¢ vied ins,no match late 5
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36h 8/20 27 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 5/28 21 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :35.2h 2/18

5
8-1 Green

Big Don's Smiling 69 (L)
B.g.6 Smiling Tiger - Long Cool Lady by Colonel John, CA
Black, green/white/red cross sashes on front, gold circle "JR" on back

76 $4,000 Own: Rosales Racing F1 and Alec Osuna
Trn: Jorge Rosales (63-11-3-5)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (69-12-4-7) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 1 0 $18,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 7 1 4 $71,740 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 0 0 0 $700
27Dec25 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :47¶¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:38^^ 3g Clm 4000cnd 68 89-69 5 2¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 3¼¡ 6¶¸¢ Castellanos A 124 fL 4.60 Fort Langley124¼£ Shashashakemeup124¶¡ Saqeel124¡ lead, dropped back str 9
15Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¸¸ :44¾¼ 1:04¼¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd 67 75-82 3 4 3º 4º¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¢ Rodriguez G 124 fL 5.90 Xtreme Mayhem124¨μ Saint Pio124¹ Coastal Fog124«¬ 3-4wd btw,angle in 1/8 8
28Nov25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¸½ :57¿» 3g Clm 4000cnd 68 61-80 4 11 10¼¡ 8¾¡ 4»¡ 6¼¡ Asencio J M 124 fL 10.00 Candy's Wildcat124»¡ Bertacchi124¨© Saint Pio124¡ near inside, evenly 12
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 45/69

6
8-1 Black

Keep It Coming 73 (L)
Ch.g.6 Rousing Sermon - Moving Desert by Desert Code, CA
Blue, white "RR", blue and white checked sleeves

77 $4,000 Own: Riley Rycroft
Trn: Owner (7-0-1-1)

ALEX M. CRUZ (77-7-14-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 0 $13,535
2025: 15 3 3 4 $27,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 4 4 $42,890 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $11,398

Track: 10 2 1 1 $17,384
30Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :49^º 1:13¾¶ 1:38¹º 3g SOC 3500 - N 76 59-83 3 9¾ 8º¢ 9½¢ 7»£ 5» Asencio J M 124 fL 32.70 Little Trouble124¶¢ Pacific Theater124¶¡ Enos Slaughter124¸¢ willingly inside, 10
02Dec25 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :47¶¼ 1:12^¿ 1:39»» 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx-c 71 84-90 6 10½¡ 10¼£ 4º¢ 3º¡ 3£ Lopez K 124 bL 11.20 Right Hand Ryder124«¬ Street Humor124£ Keep It Coming124½¡wclip heels,stmbl early 10

Claimed by Rycroft Riley from WYN Racing Stables Corp. for $4,000, Jewell Ian - Trainer
21Sep25 Hst4 ft 1O¸» :50¾¿ 1:42º¼ 2:20½¾ 3g SOC 6250 - N 86-77 2 4¹¡ 4º 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¶¢* Perez A 120 bL 2.60 Curlin Rocks120¨μ Y Vee R120¶ Keep It Coming120» wsettled, steadied 1/4,PL2nd 5
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 1/21 11 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 11/37 14 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 3/11

7
20-1Orange

Mashhad Flats 66 (L)
B.g.7 Gormley - Shadow Thrower by Giant's Causeway, KY
Silver and blue halves, red "BW" and paw print, silver sleeve, blue sleeve

70 $4,000 Own: Joseph A. Budinich
Trn: Shelly Crowe (17-0-1-1)

SACHIN PARRIS (6-0-1-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $620
2025: 9 3 1 0 $18,575 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 39 7 8 3 $125,249 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,020

Track: 3 0 0 1 $7,645
22Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :48¼¶ 1:13^½ 1:37¹¼ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 76 61-51 6 5º¢ 6¹¡ 9¿£ 9¶½ 9¸º£ Americano M 124 bL 36.30 For A Laugh124» Pacific Theater124¨μ Shot of a Lifetime124¡ faded backstretch 9
02Dec25 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :47¶¼ 1:12^¿ 1:39»» 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx 77 88-75 9 6º¡ 7»¡ 8¾¢ 5¾¡ 6¶^ McGregor K 124 bfL 28.00 Right Hand Ryder124«¬ Street Humor124£ Keep It Coming124½¡ wide both turns 10
12Oct25 Grp5 gd 6f :22¸» :45^¹ 1:10¹¹ 3g Alw 8000nw1/x 78 58-77 3 4 6¼£ 6¿ 6¿ 4¿ Americano M 126 bfL 7.10 Always On Cay126¸£ Rollin Dice126º¡ Missed Call126¶£ trailed, no factor 6
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.1h 20/33

8
5-1 Pink

Brown Town 68 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Maimonides - Tappin 'n Preachin by Tapit, OK
Turquoise, black and red star and "AB" "CB" on back

71 Waived Own: Allan Brown
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

KEVIN KRIGGER (38-5-6-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $11,814 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $13,837
Life: 18 6 0 3 $90,625 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $591

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :47¸¶ 1:12^¿ 1:39º¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd-c 67-60 5 5¹ 6º¢ 3» 4¾¡ 4¶¹¡ Hernandez H 124 bkL *1.40 Mr Fabricator124«¬ Holiday Fantasy124º Passthecat124¿¡ angled4w1/4,flattened 8

Claimed by Brown Allan from Double Down Racing for $4,000, Biehler Michael E. - Trainer
10Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :48¸½ 1:13º^ 1:40¶¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 65-81 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¶¡ Morales R 124 bkL *.20 Brown Town124¶¡ Passthecat124º¢ Tiger Hunter124¶º vie ins, led 1/4, held 5
30Jul25 Cby5 ft 7f»» :23º¹ :47^^ 1:25¸¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 62-77 8 7 2¶ 2«¬ 4¶ 4½ Valdez F 124 bkL 7.70 Lemon Meringue124¨μ Mt. Zeror124¼¡ Holiday Fantasy124¨μ stalked, not enough 8
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 4/33 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/25 6 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 60/61 30 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 12/37

9
6-1 Aqua

Great King (FR) 79 (L)
B.g.8 Shamardal - Darysina by Smart Strike, FR
Blue and gray diamonds, "Thompson Racing" on back

88 $4,000 Own: Eliana Thompson
Trn: Jorge Rosales (63-11-3-5)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (104-12-13-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 4 3 $84,083
2025: 11 1 2 3 $35,660 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $5,021
Life: 35 4 8 6 $154,705 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,300

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,460
30Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :49^º 1:13¾¶ 1:38¹º 3g SOC 3500/5000-c 83 63-77 4 7½ 6¹¢ 6¹¡ 9½¢ 10¾¡ Castellanos A 124 bfL *.70 Little Trouble124¶¢ Pacific Theater124¶¡ Enos Slaughter124¸¢ whop start,stead early 10

Claimed by Thompson Eliana from Rockingham Ranch for $4,000, Rodriguez Francisco - Trainer
07Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¼ :45^^ 1:02¾^ 3g Clm 10000 92 81-88 7 4 3¶ 5¶¢ 4¹ 4»¡ Kimura K 125 bfL 2.40 Raging Waters125º Bluegrass Go Go125¶¢ Winds of Freedom122¨μ bid 4deep, flattened 8
16Nov25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¾ 1:12^^ 1:37º¼ 3g Str 16000cnd 90 80-91 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 5¼¡ Fresu A 125 bfL 12.70 Low Expectations125¨© Joint Venture125¡ Feel the Magic125¹£ duel,vied inside,weakn 10
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :49h 8/9 11 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :51.1h 23/29

10
20-1 Purple

Dixon Tuff 72 (L)
B.g.6 Super Saver - Romance Is Passion by In Excess (IRE), CA
Black, yellow happy face on back

75 $4,000 Own: Terry J. Motschenbacher
Trn: Wendell L. Matt (19-1-2-4)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (33-1-7-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $255
2025: 15 2 1 1 $19,933 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,600
Life: 29 4 2 2 $33,809 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $9,169

Track: 16 1 0 1 $10,633
10Dec25 Tup9 ft 1m¿» :46½^ 1:11¼º 1:38¹¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 73 69-73 2 9½ 10¿ 9¿ 7¾¡ 6¾¡ Corbett G W 124 bL 26.90 Stop and a Tres124¶£ Nolongerahobby124¹ Fort Langley124¶¡ shuffled 1T,moved up 10
28Nov25 Tup9 fm p¶º 1mº» :46º½ 1:11¶¾ 1:37¸º 3g SOC 4000 - N 69 110-74 4 5¹¡ 6º¢ 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¶¸¢ McGregor K 124 bL 47.50 Herecomegeorgieboy124¸¡ Wilton124¶¢ Dangerous Game124¨μ inside, retreated 10
24Sep25 Alb9 ft 1m¸» 1:38½º 3g Clm 6250cnd 61 ---82 2 5¹ 4¸ 5¹¡ 1«¬ 1¹£ Da Silva F H 122 bL 23.10 Dixon Tuff122¹£ Luck in My Eyes122¡ Seahawk Cody118¹¡ 2p1/4, 6p lane, clear 10
Workout(s): 10 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.2h 10/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Keep It Coming will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Brown Town will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



1 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

300 Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $14,300. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse
Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal
Grant)(Plus $2,860 from ATBA for Certified Arizona Breds) For Arizona Bred
Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 IB LA MOSCA 20 Botello J 125
2 MSCARTEL (L) 6 Andrade, Jr. O 125
3 IDA CLAIR (L) Blk-off 5 Carbajal K 125
4 AMADA EAGLE 12 Guevara B 125
5 CYBER FINALE 10 Rodriguez J 125
6 PS THIS EAGLE FLYS 8 Arvizu R 125
7 LA POTRAA (L) 20 Olivo J 125
8 APOLLITICAL TELL (L1) 3 Jasso M 125
9 BETZ CARTEL 6 Osuna A 125
10 SAY ITS NOT SO 4 Nunnally B 125

SELECTIONS: 8-10-3-2

2 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

350 Yards - (QH) OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $16,600. (Includes
$1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $3,320 from the
AZHR Federal Grant) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won
Two Races Since November 8 or Which Have Never Won Four Races or
Claiming Price $25,000.

1 SEISPONTE (L) 5 Andrade, Jr. O 128
2 HOTTE SHOTTE (L) 10 Carbajal K 128
3 FANCI FANCY (L) 5 Ortega R 128
4 FREIGHTTRAIN CARTEL (L) 4 Garcia, Jr. N 128
5 COWBOY BAR CARTEL (L)FlipHaltOFF 15 Ironeyes J 128
6 PROJECT AMAZON (L) 6 Arvizu R 128
7 JESSAPRIMADONNA (L) 20 Botello J 128
8 SHINY NOVA (L) 3 Jasso M 128
9 HIGH FLING (L) Blk-on 12 Enriquez J 128
10 SOUTHERN FIRES 8 Olivo J 128
11 AE-WAVE CARVER RETURNS (L) 20 Carbajal K 128
12 AE-MR CHILES (L) 6 Calderon F 128

SELECTIONS: 8-4-1-3

3 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 3-4-5-6) /

$.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)
Five Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,500. - Purse $9,000. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 LUNA LINDA 56 (L) 3 Amador S 124
2 CANTPUTAPRICEONFUN 55 (L) 15 Cruz A 124
3 LIGHTSOUTSCARLETT 56 (L) 6 Garcia F 124
4 RABBLE 54 (L) 5 Castellanos A 124
5 VALLEY ECHO 58 (L) 5 Lopez K 124
6 CORACORACORA 54 (L) 5/2 Timentwa T *119
7 GRAVITATE TO LAUGH 39 (L) 8 Leahey H 124

SELECTIONS: 6-1-4-5

4 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

Five Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $8,500. - Purse $10,000. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old.

1 BY THE LAW Blk-on 10 McGregor K 121
2 EVANS VALLEY GIRL 33 (L) 4 Castellanos A 121
3 STANDARD PRESSURE 45 (L1) 8/5 Mojica O 121
4 MAJESTIC LACE 3 (L) 12 Cruz A 121
5 WINENDINEHER 27 (L1) 3 Lopez K 121
6 CYCLONE BLAST 10 Leahey H 121
7 MARGOT'S EFFORT (L1) 8 Nunnally B 121
8 TURPIN MEADOW 12 Timentwa T *116

SELECTIONS: 3-5-2-7

5 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

Five Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $10,000. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 8, 2025 or Which Have Not Won A
Race Since October 8 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 TOO TALL TO CALL 65 (L) 12 Nunnally B 124
2 GIANOLA 71 (L) 10 Morales A 124
3 ANNIVERSAIRE D'OR 71 (L) 6 McGregor K 124
4 COLONEL PUNCH 62 (L) 5 Lopez K 124
5 CINCO MAJESTIC 71 (L) 12 Kellenberger K 124
6 BENDETTIJOE 69 (L) 10 Cruz A 124
7 RACER REX 70 (L) 3 Amador S 124
8 IMMELMANN 75 (L) 6/5 Mojica O 124

SELECTIONS: 8-7-4-3

6 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

One Mile - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,500. - Purse $9,500. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 GOLDEN AFFAIR 66 (L) 4 McGregor K 122
2 EL SIETE LEGUAS 57 (L) Blk-on 20 Ramey C 122
3 WITHOUT EQUAL 64 (L) 3 Lopez K 122
4 SMILING CAPOTE 63 (L) 6 Amador S 122
5 MONGOLIAN SPRING 68 (L) 10 Montalvo C 122
6 LET ME HELP YOU 67 (L) 5 Castellanos A 122
7 PLEASEUSETHEPORTAL 67 (L) 9/2 Alvarado F 122
8 SIR LUCAS 71 (L) 10 Krigger K 122
9 UNAUDITED 55 (L) 6 Vergara D 124

SELECTIONS: 3-1-7-6

7 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 7-8)

One Mile (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $14,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price
Of $8,500 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $10,000.

1 DONTMESSWITHTESS 78 (L) 7/2 Alvarado F 124
2 SUNGLASSES (GB) 75 (L) 15 Cruz A 122
3 BINGO BABY 70 (L) 5/2 Mojica O 122
4 BANGIE GO 75 (L) 20 Corbett G 122
5 CATALINA COCKTAIL 68 (L) 4 Asencio J 122
6 POKER ALICE 74 (L) 8 Castellanos A 124
7 P. S. RISING STAR 65 (L) 5 Rodriguez G 122
8 DONNA WYN 71 (L) 10 Lopez K 122
9 VULIN 71 (L) 8 Nunnally B 122
10 FOREST ACCLAMATION 59 (L) 20 Leahey H 122

SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-7

8 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
Six And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $10,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 8, 2025 or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 8 or Which Have Never Won Four
Races.

1 PEPPER JACK 73 12 Lopez K 124
2 SAINT PIO 66 (L) 3 Mojica O 124
3 SHIP IT RED 63 (L) 6 Leahey H 124
4 DRILL'S LI'L MAN 81 (L) 4 Corbett G 124
5 BIG DON'S SMILING 69 (L) 8 Castellanos A 124
6 KEEP IT COMING 73 (L) Blk-on 8 Cruz A 124
7 MASHHAD FLATS 66 (L) 20 Parris S *119
8 BROWN TOWN 68 (L) FlipHaltOn 5 Krigger K 124
9 GREAT KING (FR) 79 (L) 6 McGregor K 124
10 DIXON TUFF 72 (L) 20 Asencio J 124

SELECTIONS: 2-4-8-3

TURF PARADISE PREVIEW
Thursday, January 08, 2026
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1 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE
(1-2)

N/W $2001 (MARES $2701) LAST 4 STARTS AE: CLAIMING $6500 W/ALLOWANCES (WINNERS OVER
$50,000 IN 2025 N/E) Br. MILLER LISTED 1/4 Purse $10,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

BURTON'S HILL (L)Q b g 6 What the Hill-She Wore Red-Yankee Glide
Owner: Brian L Clemmons,Middletown,OH
Breeder: Joyce A Mc Clelland,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-BRIAN CLEMMONS

HR: 80.14 (0-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:542 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 0 5 1 $27,925
Life: 64 10 13 7 $254,864

LAST 4 STS. - $780
26Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:571 78 x4x/8 x811 810 7o6 74¢ *41£ dq8 :301 1:573 MillerBre L 2.30 JaqenHghar,MjsWishinforpete,BMedithree dq8 58-0
18Dec25 12Dtn5/8 syQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 1:001 1:284 1:592 79 2/10 11¡ 11¢ 2¡ 1¢ 52 :31 1:594 SmithTre L 7.20 Claiborne,Smokeitsteady,Wholelotatrot 52-1
4Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gdQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :573 1:272 1:581 68 1/10 33 3o2£ 2o1 41¢ 64£ :313 1:591 SmithTre L 2.00 FullStrength,LooksLikeGameOn,AdventurefulPete 26-1
20Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 79 2/9 55£ 5o4¢ 3oo1¡ 52£ 53¡ :301 1:561 SmithTre L 3.50 MaxsBeast,LuciusVorenus,SavannahsDream 46-0
11Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gdQQua T/p 1 :28 :582 1:281 1:581 -- 4/6 515 513 4o5¡ 46¡ 35¢ :30 1:591 SmithTre L MochaHill,ShesMystical,BurtonsHill 36-0

2
Blue S

SCORECARD DAN (L) br g 7 Dover Dan-Brienne of Tarth-Rc Royalty
Owner: Green Acres LLC,Beecher,IL;Mike J Klimas,Oak Lawn,IL;David A Nielsen,Benton,PA
Breeder: Merle E Yoder,IN

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

HR: 82.68 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 HOP7/8

3, 1:532 HOP7/8
Power # 71

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 2 4 4 $24,650
Life: 103 14 21 14 $251,550

LAST 4 STS. - $0
26Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 80 5/9 55£ 5o4£ 3o1¡ 43 74¢ :301 1:57 SmithTre L 7.00 SpendThePrize,ToysForYou,IllegallyFunded 61-0
20Dec25 4Haw1 ft Nw5001-4 $7,700 1 :301 1:003 1:30 1:583 67 6/7 1o1¡ 11¢ 2¡ 44 64 :292 1:592 OostingMic L *1.90 HeathBar,Valottalove,KaysInCharge 3 wide early 41-0
22Nov25 7Haw1 ft Nw5001-4 $7,700 1 :30 :59 1:273 1:562 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WaterTorpedo,Valottalove,ReignAndShine scrtchd-sick 46-0
7Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 30000cl Op $12,500 1 :282 :57 1:254 1:543 78 4/7 56 56£ 6o7¡ 67¡ 69 :291 1:562 OostingMic L 21.60 SevenSins,ToysForYou,NinerFromdaDiner 55-0
31Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :28 :564 1:26 1:534 -- ex1x/7 x7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis De LongJoh L .00e FamousFather,Goomster,CsFlyingCo-Pilot 48-0

3
White S

TOUGH MUSCLE (L) b g 8 Musclesprinctonian-Cantabulous Julie-Cantab Hall
Owner: Sara E Potts,Grant Park,IL
Breeder: Libby A Myers,MI

JARED FINN 200 c red-blk-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-JARED FINN

HR: 77.00 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 M1

4, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 44

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 4 1 2 $34,460
Life: 100 20 8 10 $240,505

LAST 4 STS. - $525
21Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:252 1:55 82 [9/9 65£ 5o4 6o5¡ 78¢ 714 :312 1:574 FinnJar L 72.90 Drebin,InquistiveDan,SandisCommandoL 2nd tier 27-0
11Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :284 :573 1:262 1:56 74 8/10 912 108£ 8oo6£ 88 78£ :30 1:574 FinnJar L104.20 KJTodd,Swoop,EmbraceTheFuture 32-0
29Nov25 4Hop7/8 gd 12500clhc $10,500 1 :29 :574 1:271 1:574 70 2/7 44¢ 45¡ 4o5 47¡ 59 :312 1:593 FinnJar L 46.40 BlindingLightsAs,LatinLover,TopMeOff 20-0
22Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :28 :57 1:27 1:56 69 2/8 32 43 44 57¡ 713¢ :304 1:583 FinnJar L 95.10 TopMeOff,BlindingLightsAs,LatinLover 45-0
15Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:55 79 2/6 33¢ 33 33¡ 44¡ 38 :294 1:563 FinnJar L 43.10 TopMeOff,AmericanFashion,ToughMuscle 66-0

4
Green R

DOUBLE A GOLDRUSH (L) b g 12 Elegant Man-Casual Chick-Yankee Glide
Owner: Michael R & Laura Lee,Bridgeview,IL;Terry Lee Leonard,Harvard,IL
Breeder: Double A Acres,IN

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-ROSS LEONARD

HR: 72.89 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Terry Leonard

1:55 ACES5/8
5, 1:53 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 3 3 8 $29,502
Life: 264 49 29 33 $524,752

LAST 4 STS. - $1,710
20Dec25 6Haw1 ft Nw2001-4 $4,500 1 :282 :562 1:254 1:553 73 4/6 21£ 32¡ 42¢ 68£ 611¡ :313 1:574 LeonardCas L *1.20 NghtyNghty,Rmblnthvlly,Lnzdr no excuse 41-0
13Dec25 9Haw1 ft Nw2001-4 $4,500 1 :30 :591 1:292 1:583 75 8/9 11¢ 21¢ 31¡ 31¡ 42¡ :292 1:59 LeonardCas L 4.50 Andvrthwnnngs,DgsLgcy,DjsMdnght wide early 11-0
6Dec25 8Haw1 ft Nw1001-4 $4,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:573 72 5/9 21¡ 11¢ 11£ 11£ 2ns :292 1:573 LeonardCas L *.70 Calderone,DoubleAGoldrush,AllyBaba brushed twice 31-0
22Nov25 14Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :283 :573 1:263 1:564 71 4/9 32 33¡ 47 49 57¡ :301 1:581 PlanoLuk L 17.50 TugAndCoop,PondaFashion,ErKelly 40-0
15Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :28 :591 1:281 1:572 68 1/9 31¡ 43 68¡ 410 47£ :291 1:59 PlanoLuk L 47.80 KidTyler,DansCredit,LighthouseJesse 60-0

5
Black S

MILITANTQ b g 5 Six Pack-Christina M-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Steve H Stewart & William Lynn Jones,KY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-1
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 74.37 (0-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:562 NFLD1/2
Power # 38

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 0 $2,875
Life: 34 7 3 1 $59,547

LAST 4 STS. - $0
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :282 :591 1:28 1:564 -- 6/9 912 911 9o9¢ 714 614¡ :294 1:593 SmithTyl BtchrshpBck,WdrwBlChp,UnclPtsDrm 22-1
29May25 11Scd5/8 ftQNw2000l4 $7,000 1 :28 :561 1:251 1:55 70 1/9 56 56¢ 7o6¡ 76¢ 912¢ :31 1:572 BeattyHug 43.90 TomsChallenger,HitLikeCrazy,LightningFrenzy 66-0
21May25 4Scd5/8 ftQNw3750l4 $8,000 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:553 40 3/9 7x10x926 x9x32 931 943¡ :312 2:041 SmithTre 37.50 Dayson,SwanOnAMission,TeamBravo 62-0
9May25 16Scd5/8 ftQNw5000l4 $10,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:552 68 3/10 7o9£ 87£ 98£ 105£ 1011 :293 1:573 BeattyHug 67.50 Turbochargedpete,FiftyfourK-,LaneOfStone+ 49-0
17Apr25 2Mvr5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $16,500 1 :291 :581 1:263 1:552 73 7/10 8o4£ 9o6¡ 108£ 109¢ *1012 pl9 :292 1:574 BeattyHug 20.00 Turbochargedpete,TheGreatEmotion,Alcina pl9 66-0

6
Yellow S

TIMON AS (L)Q b g 10 Lionhunter-Pandora As-Prego Nilema
Owner: Rocking Meadows Stable,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

HR: 78.77 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:571 HOP7/8

5, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 1 4 7 $29,497
Life: 212 44 26 29 $434,800

LAST 4 STS. - $1,720
30Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gdQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:564 76 3/7 46¢ 33 33¡ 56£ 68¢ :301 1:582 LemsChr L 68.80 AgentBlackA,MoBay,ManhattanupNoIce 20-1
22Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :291 :593 1:283 1:59 67 7/8 88£ 84£ 74¡ 77¡ 76£ :31 2:002 LemsChr L 47.60 AmericanFashion,NachoRodeo,ILoveMyMvp 32-0
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 syQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 79 4/9 21¡ 21¢ 31£ 31¡ 33¡ :293 1:57 WidgerSam L 6.30 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs 52-1
11Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:564 76 6/9 31¢ 32¡ 42¡ 43 42 :303 1:571 WidgerSam L 47.50 Burrow,GypsyHill,FiftyfourK 32-0
4Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gdQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:552 83 7/10 11¡ 21¡ 32 32 64¢ :291 1:561 WidgerSam L 61.80 Bargain,KJAlexander,PondaFashion 23-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $6,500
ADVENTUREFUL PETE (L) b g 5 Uncle Peter-Tagalong Kendra-Ken Warkentin
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

PAT CURTIN 190 k grn-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-NIKKI KOSCIOLEK

HR: 74.76 (0-0-0-0-.000)
2:013 NFLD1/2

3, 2:002 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 1 5 4 $32,084
Life: 76 9 12 10 $78,388

LAST 4 STS. - $3,720
29Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:273 1:574 63 7/8 11¡ 11¡ 31£ 611 617¢ :331 2:011 CurtinPat L 17.70 FlashOfFame,SuperJames,Dejoma- 22-1
19Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:262 1:572 79 7/8 11£ 11¡ 1£ 1£ 2¡ :31 1:572 CurtinPat L 17.90 OhMickey,AdventurefulPete,MemoryVault 26-0
12Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:564 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GoAwayAc,SuperJames,KempsCrystal scrtchd-judges 34-1
4Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :573 1:272 1:581 70 5/10 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¢ 33 :312 1:584 CurtinPat L 47.50 FullStrength,LooksLikeGameOn,AdventurefulPete 26-1
21Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:561 79 8/9 44¡ 44£ 45¡ 64 53 :301 1:564 CurtinPat L 83.00 PowerHill,StarsInMyCrown,UncleRat 48-0

8
Gray T

ICINGON DE CUPCAKE (L) b g 11 Dejarmbro-Ml Cupcake-Master Lavec
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: William Jeff Johnson II,OH;Douglas W Millard,ON

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 75.72 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:58 MVR5/8

5, 1:541 M1
Power # 46

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 1 2 1 $18,147
Life: 268 21 24 22 $275,389

LAST 4 STS. - $1,980
26Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:571 74 1/8 33¡ 33 3o2£ 44¡ 45£ :32 1:582 MelloyJrPat L 28.90 LightningFrenzy,CryptoCurrency,SixSticks 61-0
11Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:564 75 6/8 67¢ 74 64¢ 63£ 32¡ :294 1:571 FarmerWya L 23.00 TBarrr,Overpayment,IcingonDeCupcake 32-0
4Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 :573 1:27 1:57 75 3/10 76£ 86¡ 86 65 54¢ :293 1:574 FarmerWya L 13.20 Wegoforthefront,Penance,SavannahsDream 23-1
20Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 79 5/9 78£ 76¢ 84£ 42¡ 43¢ :292 1:561 FarmerWya L 43.10 MaxsBeast,LuciusVorenus,SavannahsDream 46-0
8Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :274 :564 1:272 1:564 72 1/10 64 76¡ 99¡ 109¡ 96£ :29 1:581 MelloyJrPat L 84.40 BlindingLightsAs,AmericanFashion,DjDan 45-0

9
Purple T

MR STEELE (L) b g 7 Long Tom-Caviar Call Girl-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Roger Hughes Jr,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Gideon Brenneman,MT

CHARLES BOLEN 200 go-blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ROGER HUGHES JR.

HR: 76.00 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Roger Hughes Jr

1:561 MVR5/8
4, 1:561 MVR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 3 1 6 $21,412
Life: 130 15 10 21 $122,883

LAST 4 STS. - $900
11Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:564 69 8/8 7o7¢ 6o4 74¡ 85¢ 89¢ :311 1:583 BolenCha L 31.90 TBarrr,Overpayment,IcingonDeCupcake 32-0
4Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :573 1:272 1:581 60 8/10 9o10 8o7£ 106¡ 106£ 1014 :322 2:01 BolenCha L143.90 FullStrength,LooksLikeGameOn,AdventurefulPete 26-1
20Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:252 1:562 77 7/10 65 55¡ 74 53¢ 62£ :304 1:57 BolenCha L 58.10 Youdocabo,HeadoverbootsAs,ShesMystical 46-0
13Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :28 :563 1:261 1:56 77 1/9 11¡ 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 35 :303 1:57 BolenCha L 51.00 DirtyMoney,UnresolvedDebt,MrSteele 57-0
6Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:58 68 1/8 32£ 1ohd 1ons 31 74¡ :321 1:584 BolenCha L 29.60 SmoothTalkin,AmarettosAndy,RoseRunXtatic 56-0
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:00 p.m.



2 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5
(2-3-4-5-6)

FILLIES & MARES OPEN II SIDE PIECE & AINTNOTHINGUCANDO BURKE ENTRY - UNCOUPLED
WITH OSRC PERMISSION C. PAGE LISTED 5/7 Purse $32,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

FEETMADEFORDANCIN (L) b m 6 Jk Endofanera-Feetonthedashboard-Panspacificflight
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: D C Arrenholz & K A Arrenholz,IL;Dtm Stb,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 83.72 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:51 SCD5/8

5, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 41 10 2 5 $95,055
Life: 100 20 12 9 $235,375

LAST 4 STS. - $14,110
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 76 6/9 78¢ 7o6£ 8o6¢ 87 810¢ :294 1:554 SmithTyl L 27.80 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1
4Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:542 75 9/9 67¢ 5o4 3o1 51£ 4£ :293 1:543 MillerDav L 5.70 LeannesChoice,GotSexyScars,RumorHasIt 26-1
20Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:524 81 3/8 43¡ 4o3¡ 2o1 1¢ 1£ :28 1:524 SmithJer L 14.80 Feetmadefordancin,AllysTreasure,RacingForThree 46-0
13Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:531 79 1/7 44£ 44 4o1£ 41¡ 2£ :283 1:532 SmithJer L 4.20 HungryLizzo,Feetmadefordancin,BeautifulSeaside 57-0
30Oct25 13Dtn5/8 gd Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:523 83 2/7 44£ 4o3¡ 4o2¡ 53 65¡ :294 1:533 SmithJer L 2.70 MarloeHanover,SharpLooker,AllysTreasure 47-1
23Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :254 :544 1:224 1:523 82 4/8 67¢ 5o4 4o2¡ 42 1nk :292 1:523 SmithJer L 2.30 Ftmdfrdncn,MrlHnvr,AdshsHnvr 53-0
16Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:52 83 6/10 66¢ 66 6o3£ 73¢ 5£ :274 1:521 SmithJer L 7.30 TrickOfTheLight,SharpLooker,AdashiousHanover 67-0

2
Blue T

LEANNE'S CHOICE b m 5 Courtly Choice-Village Madonna-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Ct Stables LLC,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS SHORT

HR: 80.02 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:522 HOP7/8

3, 1:502 PRC5/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 3 3 2 $30,090
Life: 41 8 10 5 $248,852

LAST 4 STS. - $13,000
26Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:521 81 2/7 67 76¡ 76¡ 76¢ 77¡ :291 1:533 SmithTre 48.50 NoFoolinApril,LouisvilleGb,SeasideDiva 58-0
18Dec25 8Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10001 $19,000 1 :263 :563 1:244 1:534 80 7/10 911 98 97 97¢ 98¡ :291 1:552 SmithTre 44.80 AdashiousHanover,BeautifulLather,LyinEyes 52-1
4Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:542 76 4/9 55£ 3o2£ 1ohd 11 1ns :293 1:542 SmithTre 7.90 LeannesChoice,GotSexyScars,RumorHasIt 26-1
26Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:243 1:541 81 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 31¢ 1nk :291 1:541 HannersLuk 7.20 LeannesChoice,MossdaleLotteeN,MelsVickiLou 37-1
20Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:524 78 2/10 33¡ 32¡ 42£ 53¢ 52¡ :282 1:531 WidgerSam 7.50 Flamboyance,PolkSaladAnnie,HoneyLove 46-0
12Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :283 :572 1:251 1:532 74 3/9 44¡ 4o2¡ 3o1¢ 43¡ 46£ :292 1:544 WidgerSam 4.70 JulesHill,SeasideFlirt,ThinkFast 51-0
29Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :561 1:244 1:543 74 3/8 22 42£ 52¡ 43¡ 4£ :293 1:544 WidgerSam 3.90 VelLittleBlister,MadisonsAngel,EverAJk 49-0

3
White S

FOXY HILL (L) b m 5 Captaintreacherous-My Little Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: K R Breeding LLC,CT;Preferred Equine Mkt Inc,NY

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 86.39 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:511 SCD5/8

3, 1:484 LEX1
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 3 4 2 $60,210
Life: 47 11 9 4 $153,384

LAST 4 STS. - $7,900
4Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open $28,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:522 83 7/9 55£ 5o2£ 4o2£ 53¢ 74¢ :274 1:531 HannersAus L 97.60 HeyHeyMama,FearlessGinger,SidePiece 21-1
26Nov25 8Mea5/8 sy Fmopen Hcp $18,000 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:52 86 3/7 31¡ 33 43 52¡ 52¢ :282 1:522 PaloneDav L 8.70 SeasideDiva,SidePiece,TimeOfTheSeason 44-2
19Nov25 8Mea5/8 gd Fmopen $18,000 1 :263 :56 1:224 1:512 83 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 66¡ 64¡ 64¡ :281 1:521 PaloneDav L 6.00 SeasideDiva,TimeOfTheSeason,MarloeHanover 44-1
13Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open $28,000 1 :283 :57 1:24 1:51 90 2/5 21¡ 21¢ 21£ 21¡ 21¢ :264 1:511 SmithTyl L 3.00 HeyHeyMama,FoxyHill,FearlessGinger 57-0
30Oct25 6Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:541 80 3/5 33 32¡ 52¡ 52£ 1¡ :282 1:541 HannersLuk L 5.40 FoxyHill,CelebrateMeHome,OddsOnCinamon 47-1
23Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $24,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:524 82 7/7 44¡ 4o3 3o1¢ 1¢ 1£ :282 1:524 HannersLuk L 2.90 FoxyHill,AGirlThatTwirls,TrickOfTheLight 53-0
16Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fmopenii $24,000 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:52 82 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :28 1:521 HannersLuk L 6.10 FearlessGinger,FoxyHill,PlaysInTheShade 67-0

4
Green R

A GIRL THAT TWIRLS (L) b m 7 American Ideal-Heels on the Beach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 88.03 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:501 SCD5/8

5, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 4 5 2 $78,040
Life: 94 21 19 6 $495,809

LAST 4 STS. - $11,450
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 86 1/9 32¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 2¡ :29 1:534 TetrickTra L 4.30 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1
13Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:531 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HngryLzz,Ftmdfrdncn,BtflSsd scrtchd-sick 57-0
6Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :262 :554 1:232 1:514 85 7/10 810 8o8¡ 7o5¢ 73£ 74 :281 1:523 KauffmanKay L 30.10 BeautifulLather,PapiGrad,BeautifulSeaside 56-0
30Oct25 11Dtn5/8 gd Fmopeniihc $24,000 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:51 86 7/7 79¢ 76¡ 78¡ 710 510£ :28 1:531 KauffmanKay L 14.10 HeyHeyMama,BeautifulLather,StrongPoison 47-1
23Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $24,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:524 80 1/7 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 2£ :283 1:53 KauffmanKay L 1.60 FoxyHill,AGirlThatTwirls,TrickOfTheLight 53-0
2Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :263 :544 1:222 1:502 85 2/6 56¢ 65¢ 65¢ 64£ 66 :281 1:513 WidgerSam L 9.30 DragonByTheSea,FearlessGinger,HeyHeyMama 80-0
12Sep25 8Scd5/8 ft Fmopen $25,000 1 :253 :523 1:20 1:481 91 4/6 55¢ 56¡ 67¡ 48 26¡ :28 1:492 WidgerSam L 4.80 ShadowsDancers,AGirlThatTwirls,FearlessGinger 79-0

5
Black T

SIDE PIECE (L) b m 6 Shadow Play-Queen Otra-Artsplace
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;M Rosenthal,NV;F Baldachino,NJ
Breeder: J J J Stables,BC, CA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.72 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:511 PRC5/8

4, 1:502 PRC5/8
Power # 73

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 5 4 4 $98,765
Life: 75 26 11 8 $423,406

LAST 4 STS. - $11,220
26Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:521 86 6/7 78£ 6o5£ 5o3£ 53¢ 63¢ :284 1:524 WidgerSam L 12.60 NoFoolinApril,LouisvilleGb,SeasideDiva 58-0
11Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:51 89 5/8 68¢ 6o5¡ 5oo3£ 33 31¡ :274 1:511 TetrickTra L *1.20 NoFoolinApril,WildRosa,SidePiece 32-0
4Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open $28,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:522 85 2/9 32£ 42¡ 53¢ 42¢ 31¡ :271 1:523 TetrickTra L 4.10 HeyHeyMama,FearlessGinger,SidePiece 21-1
26Nov25 8Mea5/8 sy Fmopen Hcp $18,000 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:52 88 7/7 77¡ 77¡ 7o5 63¡ 2ns :273 1:52 WaltersJus L 33.80 SeasideDiva,SidePiece,TimeOfTheSeason 44-2
23Oct25 8Prc5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $25,000 1 :271 :562 1:232 1:522 85 2/8 32 2o1 12 13 1¡ :29 1:522 RangerBru L 17.20 SidePiece,AlwaysBstunningN,SwedishStarletN 60-0
16Oct25 7Prc5/8 ft Fmnw7500cd $20,000 1 :271 :551 1:23 1:511 88 5/6 57 55 53 43¡ 42¡ :28 1:513 RangerBru L 3.40 Intothemysticmoon,MillwoodBlissN,SeasideTina 55-0
9Oct25 7Prc5/8 ft Fm Open $25,000 1 :263 :542 1:23 1:513 83 1/7 31¡ 32 31¡ 41¡ 62£ :29 1:521 RangerBru L 35.30 AlwaysBstunningN,WaitforeverN,RacyRoxyA 54-0

6
Yellow R

FEAR OUR FAYTH (L) br m 7 Fear the Dragon-Maggys Art-Art Major
Owner: Jessica A & Amelia J Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

KOLTIN NOBLE 160 pur-blk-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-RANDY SMITH

HR: 82.32 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:504 MVR5/8

5, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 6 4 1 $72,520
Life: 151 24 20 14 $339,457

LAST 4 STS. - $11,380
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 79 3/9 56 55 5o4 42£ 11 :29 1:541 NobleKol L 20.30 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
18Dec25 13Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:55 82 3/7 33 11 1¢ 1hd 41¢ :292 1:551 NobleKol L 6.10 CheddaChedda,DelcoKathleen,Firstofanera 52-1
10Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :571 1:244 1:532 89 5/10 11£ 11¡ 15 18 19¡ :283 1:532 NobleKol L .00e FearOurFayth,Bettorthanamillion,MissHulaDancer 37-1
4Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:53 74 3/9 6o6¡ 7o6¢ 6o5¡ 98¡ 99¡ :301 1:544 WidgerSam L 11.00 Flamboyance,MelsVickiLou,ShotgunPersuasion 20-1
26Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:53 80 8/10 1011 97¡ 95£ 88 58 :292 1:543 MillerBre L108.50 BeautifulSeaside,RacingForThree,PrincessInPink 37-1
20Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :551 1:224 1:513 78 7/8 78¡ 87£ 87¢ 86¡ 89¢ :291 1:532 SmithJer L 95.10 JulesHill,JkFancyNancy,Firstofanera 46-0
13Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :55 1:223 1:513 69 9/10 1012 1011 1011 1015 1019¢ :303 1:552 LunaMar L 65.90 AllysTreasure,Flamboyance,GoldiesAdelightA 57-0

7
Pink R

AINTNOTHINGUCANDO b m 4 Odds on Equuleus-Ever After-Sweet Lou
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Odds On Nourrir,FL

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.28 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:513 LEX1

3, 1:513 LEX1
Power # 110

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 8 3 8 $87,225
Life: 43 12 3 10 $113,375

LAST 4 STS. - $24,540
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 89 6/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ :283 1:521 PageChr *.70 Aintnothingucando,RacingForThree,GotSexyScars 61-0
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 85 9/9 11¢ 21¡ 21¡ 31 31¢ :29 1:54 PageChr *2.00 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1
11Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:522 84 3/9 1£ 11¡ 12¡ 13 14 :273 1:522 PageChr *.20 Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision,BluebirdAlexis 32-0
4Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:53 83 2/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12¢ :28 1:53 PageChr *.05 Aintnothingucando,AuJusHanover,DryCreekRegal 21-1
22Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :263 :551 1:24 1:524 83 6/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 61£ :284 1:531 OostingMic 4.80 UtopiaBlueChip,DixieDream,LyinEyes 40-0
15Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:244 1:522 85 4/6 21£ 21£ 2o1 11 11£ :272 1:522 TetrickTra *.70 Aintnothingucando,AlwaysInFlight,WastedOnYou 68-0
8Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :262 :551 1:234 1:512 89 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13¡ 21 :274 1:513 TetrickTra *.30 AlwaysInFlight,Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision 47-0
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(3-4-5)

N/W $4501 (FM $5401) LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000
LIFETIME AE: CLAIMING $15,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER THE GREAT

EMOTION ELIGIBLE - DOUBLE JUMP RULE Tr. TETRICK LISTED 1/9
Purse $15,500
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-1-10 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

FOUR SIXES (L) b h 5 Six Pack-Highland Glider-Yankee Glide
Owner: Sara E Potts,Grant Park,IL
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

HR: 82.05 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 PRC5/8

4, 1:532 PRC5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 6 3 3 $73,375
Life: 48 12 6 5 $192,984

LAST 4 STS. - $4,050
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:552 82 [10/10 31£ 33 54¢ 55 56¢ :294 1:563 TetrickTra L 11.30 SIP,InaminuteHanover,KJTodd 2nd tier 61-0
10Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :272 :564 1:262 1:562 79 1/9 67¡ 76¡ 7o2£ 75£ 710£ :313 1:583 MillerBre L 3.10 MochaHill,DryCreekKodiak,Mehelpingyou 37-1
3Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :273 :574 1:263 1:553 84 [10/9 67¡ 5o4 4o2¢ 32 21¢ :284 1:554 MillerBre L 21.70 HerecomescharlieB,FourSixes,MochaHill 2nd tier 28-0
26Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op-c $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:552 78 5/10 55 56£ 79¡ 911 812£ :311 1:58 HannersLuk L *1.70 Mehelpingyou,StudMuffinT,Bargain 37-1

2
Blue R

THE GREAT EMOTION (L) b g 6 Lookslikeachpndale-Apogee-Kadabra
Owner: Cassandra Lecourt,Springfield,OH
Breeder: Cassandra Lecourt,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-LUKE EBERSOLE

HR: 84.21 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 SCD5/8

4, 1:54 MVR5/8
Power # 73

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 5 3 4 $44,495
Life: 79 15 8 11 $165,651

LAST 4 STS. - $4,900
26Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :284 :591 1:271 1:564 82 6/7 68¡ 2o1 11¢ 12 11£ :293 1:564 EbersoleLuk L 8.60 TheGreatEmotion,RoseRunValor,Overpayment 61-0
11Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :284 :573 1:262 1:56 75 [10/10 67¡ 4o5 3o3¡ 46 47 :302 1:572 EbersoleLuk L 12.80 KJTodd,Swoop,EmbraceTheFuture 2nd tier 32-0
4Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:553 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GypsyHill,OliviaHill,AllsummerlongAs scrtchd-sick 21-1
20Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:544 49 5/10 79£ 6o7 5x4 1023 1037¡ :361 2:021 EbersoleLuk L *1.90 TeamBravo,AllsummerlongAs,CottonCandyCutie 46-0

3
White R

SMOKE EM TEX (L) br g 5 Enterprise-Chiptomylou-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Melvin Detweiler,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 83.78 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 SCD5/8

4, 1:551 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 6 2 2 $42,720
Life: 36 7 3 4 $60,604

LAST 4 STS. - $3,750
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :282 :591 1:28 1:564 -- 4/9 56¡ 55¡ 67¢ 816 819 :311 2:003 HannersAus L BtchrshpBck,WdrwBlChp,UnclPtsDrm 22-1
4Sep25 11Scd5/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:554 74 6/10 75 65¡ 75¢ 83 44¢ :301 1:563 BeattyHug L 17.00 HnvrDMnN,MgclMsclMn,Ilkdcpcks 58-0
27Aug25 14Scd5/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,000 1 :273 :56 1:251 1:551 79 3/9 75¡ 87¢ 86£ 74£ *65 pl5 :293 1:561 BeattyHug L 12.40 ThGrtEmtn,Mrtysmgcmmnt-,SmshnRcqts+ pl5 57-0
13Aug25 3Scd5/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,000 1 :264 :552 1:243 1:532 86 6/9 33 33¢ 43 43¢ 33 :284 1:54 WidgerSam L 21.10 TeamBravo,Peterbilt,SmokeEmTex 85-0

4
Green S

LAND OF FREEDOM (L) br g 7 Dover Dan-Sweetlandofliberty-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Robert S Reeser,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Lavon L Slabach,IN

LEWAYNE MILLER 165 red-r blu-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-ROBERT REESER

HR: 84.86 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 HOP7/8

4, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 4 3 1 $29,260
Life: 120 17 18 11 $245,694

LAST 4 STS. - $2,545
23Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:551 81 9/10 912 97¡ 86 64 75¡ :291 1:561 MillerLew L 91.10 Pizzelle,YoSheldon,HerecomescharlieB 58-0
22Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Open 3 $16,000 1 :272 :561 1:253 1:55 87 3/6 56£ 56 57¡ 53¡ 31 :281 1:551 RossJor L 39.00 CsFlyingCo-Pilot,ARealLegend,LandOfFreedom 40-0
14Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:55 77 6/9 810 810 9o9¢ 96¡ 97¡ :284 1:562 RossJor L 53.30 LateNiteHawk,FamousFather,ARealLegend 60-0
7Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :282 :57 1:254 1:543 84 1/7 44¡ 45¢ 56 55¡ 54¢ :282 1:552 BenderAtl L 28.20 SevenSins,ToysForYou,NinerFromdaDiner 55-0

5
Black S

COLLEGE TUITION (L) b g 8 Donato Hanover-Stirling Charisma-Majestic Son
Owner: Eric L Foster,Ridgely,MD
Breeder: Eric L Foster,MD

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 82.36 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Eric Foster

1:524 RCR5/8
5, 1:524 PHL5/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 8 5 3 $63,790
Life: 158 27 30 25 $350,321

LAST 4 STS. - $2,435
31Dec25 7Phl5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :264 :581 1:27 1:573 73 2/6 45 54£ 65£ 64¡ 52¡ :294 1:58 HerschbergerMarL 9.90 PPE,QueenOfAmericaS,DoubleAccount 33-0
24Dec25 11Phl5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:562 82 3/7 21¡ 33 2ons 2hd 42£ :31 1:57 HerschbergerMarL 22.30 Ritson,MahoneSeelster,Sapphirerainstar 48-0
11Dec25 7Phl5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,000 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:554 81 3/7 21¡ 33£ 43¡ 54 54¢ :294 1:563 AhleJoh L 33.30 Sainthood,HonoluluHanover,SaintK 36-0
4Dec25 10Phl5/8 ft Nw15000l4 $13,000 1 :28 :58 1:261 1:551 73 5/7 68 69¢ 68¢ 68¢ 512¡ :294 1:573 AhleJoh L 89.70 BnjmnHnvr,SprDprCpr,HnllHnvr 39-0

6
Yellow T

JIMBARAN ZON S br h 7 Maharajah-Trinidad As-Cantab Hall
Owner: Ben Mondello LLC,Sarasota,FL
Breeder: Ohlzon Soren & Gun Rundgren Camillia,SD

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 84.39 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 PHL5/8

6, 1:541 PHL5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 1 $10,470
Life: 50 8 10 2 $100,071

LAST 4 STS. - $900
22Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:553 76x4x/10 6o6¡ 2o1 4o3 58¢ 513¡ :304 1:581 HannersLuk 42.50 RobertMichael,LaLolita,HilltopSonar 42-1
16Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:533 80 4/9 4o3 3o2¡ 3o1¡ 67¡ 812¢ :302 1:56 SmithTyl 30.80 RobertMichael,MassiveDesire,HilltopSonar 35-0
4Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :291 :574 1:273 1:562 -- 2/8 33 1o¡ 12 2¡ 33 :292 1:57 SmithTyl Housethatsantablt,TorqueDelight,JimbaranZonS 19-1
26Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :573 1:252 1:533 -- 4/9 x2x1 814 710 719 619£ :301 1:573 SmithTyl EzSpree,HerecomescharlieB,GoAwayAc 35-1

7
Pink T

HELPSPAYTHEBILLS (L) b g 5 Helpisontheway-Classic Filly-Classic Photo
Owner: Thomas A Cummins,Celina,OH
Breeder: Aron L Bontrager,IN

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 81.84 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 HOP7/8

4, 1:552 HOP7/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 3 3 2 $29,425
Life: 64 6 6 7 $105,465

LAST 4 STS. - $4,140
22Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:553 75 9/10 99£ 98¡ 810 79¢ 614¢ :293 1:582 SmithTyl L143.10 RobertMichael,LaLolita,HilltopSonar 42-1
9Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:242 1:541 77 6/10 98¢ 89¢ 813 813 814¡ :30 1:57 MccownCam L 48.70 HilltopSonar,RobertMichael,AuntLilly 42-1
2Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :573 1:252 1:54 86 3/8 43£ 44 44¡ 44¡ 46¢ :29 1:551 SmithTyl L 35.10 HilltopSonar,MassiveDesire,AuntLilly 26-0
25Nov25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:552 81 1/10 21£ 21¢ 42¢ 42¡ 32¢ :293 1:554 SmithTyl L 24.40 SureDid,FruitSnacker,Helpspaythebills 56-1

8
Gray R

LIGHTNING FRENZY (L) b g 8 Dontyouforgetit-Stormy Valentine-American Winner
Owner: Marjorie L Polhamus,Ludlow Falls,OH;Daniel J O'Mara,Greenville,OH
Breeder: Donald E Bolyard,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-DAN O'MARA

HR: 79.80 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:563 DTN5/8

6, 1:562 DTN5/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 40 4 1 5 $26,712
Life: 208 14 16 26 $159,273

LAST 4 STS. - $3,560
26Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:571 79 5/8 22 21¡ 22 21¢ 1¡ :31 1:571 MillerBre L 3.10 LightningFrenzy,CryptoCurrency,SixSticks 61-0
11Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :284 :573 1:262 1:56 73 7/10 810 8o7¢ 6o6¡ 77¡ 89 :301 1:574 MillerBre L 55.90 KJTodd,Swoop,EmbraceTheFuture 32-0
4Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:553 79 [10/9 66 76£ 89¢ 66 87¢ :292 1:57 MillerBre L 38.80 GypsyHill,OliviaHill,AllsummerlongAs 2nd tier 21-1
26Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:271 1:571 76 2/9 44¡ 3o2¡ 2o1¡ 42¡ 45¡ :304 1:581 WidgerSam L 20.80 RockClimber,Dontforgetlittlman,HeadoverbootsAs 37-1

9
Purple R

JET WINGS (L)Q b g 4 What the Hill-Schlim Schlamma-Lear Jetta
Owner: Joyce A McClelland Stb LLC,Zanesville,OH
Breeder: Martz Creek Farm,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 86.30 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 SCD5/8

3, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 6 6 1 $222,948
Life: 40 10 10 6 $275,512

LAST 4 STS. - $3,760
18Dec25 2Dtn5/8 syQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:571 84 1/10 21¢ 11¢ 2£ 2hd 41¡ :31 1:572 TetrickTra L 1.70 JailhouseDance,EmbraceTheFuture,WaterTorpedo 52-1
9Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:242 1:541 87 1/10 33 32¡ 33¢ 33¢ 43¡ :294 1:544 TetrickTra L 5.40 HilltopSonar,RobertMichael,AuntLilly 42-1
2Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :573 1:252 1:54 84 8/8 78 77¡ 5o5¡ 56 59£ :293 1:56 TetrickTra L 10.70 HilltopSonar,MassiveDesire,AuntLilly 26-0
25Nov25 14Dtn5/8 gdQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:552 79 8/10 44£ 73¢ 75¢ 84¢ 65¢ :293 1:562 PageChr L 6.30 SureDid,FruitSnacker,Helpspaythebills 56-1

10
Blue-RedS

INAMINUTE HANOVER (L)Q b g 8 Bar Hopping-I'm on Cloud Nine-Angus Hall
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 84.54 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 SCD5/8

5, 1:523 M1
Power # 72

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 5 7 3 $70,487
Life: 128 24 25 20 $504,283

LAST 4 STS. - $4,430
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:552 85 3/10 54£ 55£ 4o3¡ 33 23¢ :292 1:56 SmithTre L 27.60 SIP,InaminuteHanover,KJTodd 61-0
18Dec25 9Dtn5/8 syQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :574 1:262 1:56 82 1/9 21¡ 21¢ 21£ 33 44¡ :30 1:564 SmithTre L 6.80 ErKelly,KJAlexander,LloydWright 52-1
26Nov25 4Mea5/8 syQGlada $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:563 81 6/9 77¡ 78 66 56 43¢ :292 1:571 DeatonRya L 8.60 MysticalPeter,FloydOfRosedale,Fanatic 44-2
14Nov25 4Mea5/8 ftQNw5700l4 $9,000 1 :271 :571 1:25 1:544 77 4/9 2o1 21¡ 22 21 98 :31 1:562 WrennJrRon L 3.70 FirstOption,KeystoneChaos,DreamSomething 52-0
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
N/W $3251 (FM $3901) LAST 4 STARTS AE: CLAIMING $10,000 W/ALLOWANCES) NO. 10 STARTS
FROM 2ND TIER JAQEN H`GHAR ELIGIBLE - DOUBLE JUMP RULE Dv. MILLER LISTED 6/7/8/9 Purse $12,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

SIR MAVERICK b g 5 Mister Anson-Kaddy-Kadabra
Owner: Larry L Riffe,Alexandria,OH
Breeder: Ark Farms,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 84.12 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 MVR5/8

4, 1:552 MVR5/8
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 2 4 3 $41,215
Life: 61 7 9 8 $140,487

LAST 4 STS. - $2,150
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :282 :591 1:28 1:564 -- 1/9 68 67 7o7£ 59¡ 410 :291 1:584 MccownCam BtchrshpBck,WdrwBlChp,UnclPtsDrm 22-1
27Aug25 3Scd5/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:54 82 8/9 812 811 8o12 912 79¢ :29 1:554 BeattyHug 37.00 Dudley,InaminuteHanover,Optrix- 73-0
20Aug25 10Scd5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $7,000 1 :271 :562 1:26 1:561 78 2/8 66£ 66¡ 5o4 52£ 21¡ :293 1:562 BeattyHug 4.20 Martysmagicmoment,SirMaverick,HeadoverbootsAs 71-0
13Aug25 3Scd5/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,000 1 :264 :552 1:243 1:532 86 7/9 44¡ 45 65 64£ 53 :282 1:54 PageChr 11.60 TeamBravo,Peterbilt,SmokeEmTex 85-0

2
Blue S

THREEFIFTYTWO (L) br g 9 Royalty for Life-Four Damsals-Cr Excalibur
Owner: Jonas M Schmucker,Grabill,IN
Breeder: G G Ducharme & S E Diamond & P D Diamond,MA

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-CAMERON KINA

HR: 83.14 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 HOP7/8

3, 1:523 WBSB7/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 4 5 10 $61,580
Life: 117 17 12 25 $473,835

LAST 4 STS. - $690
11Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:561 77 8/10 11¡ 11¢ 1hd 2£ 64£ :30 1:571 WidgerSam L 12.60 ErKelly,AmericanFashion,Turbochargedpete 32-0
3Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :574 1:263 1:553 77 4/9 44¢ 3o2¡ 2o1 86¡ 88¢ :302 1:571 SmithTyl L 10.60 HerecomescharlieB,FourSixes,MochaHill 28-0
26Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:562 80 2/10 22 21¢ 32¡ 41¢ 65¡ :303 1:572 MillerDav L 5.90 MyPalSparky,MochaHill,Chapolier 37-1
19Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:543 81 9/10 55 3o1¢ 3o1¢ 53¢ 85£ :301 1:554 WidgerSam L 56.00 DashOfLuck,NinerFromdaDiner,CountOnCody 49-0

3
White R

CRYPTO CURRENCY (L) b g 6 International Moni-Clover Market-Broad Bahn
Owner: James E Lay,Monroe,MI
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-BILLY FARMER

HR: 79.45 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 MEA5/8

5, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 4 1 2 $31,593
Life: 55 14 3 10 $89,381

LAST 4 STS. - $2,220
26Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:571 80 8/8 12 11¡ 12 11¢ 2¡ :312 1:571 FarmerWya L 4.70 LightningFrenzy,CryptoCurrency,SixSticks 61-0
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 78 6/9 3o2¢ 33¢ 33¢ 32¡ 34¡ :303 1:563 FarmerWya L *1.10 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0
4Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :561 1:254 1:554 80 5/9 3o1£ 2o¡ 1o£ 3¡ 64¡ :304 1:563 FarmerWya L 5.30 CountJogging,MaxsBeast,WhiskeyPeddler 20-1
20Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:544 79 8/10 1014 1011 107£ 97£ 98£ :294 1:563 FarmerWya L 16.60 TeamBravo,AllsummerlongAs,CottonCandyCutie 46-0

4
Green S

UP BLUEBERRY HILL (L)Q b g 7 What the Hill-Fruition-Credit Winner
Owner: Wayne P Weaver,Fredericksburg,OH
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 82.09 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 MVR5/8

6, 1:541 MVR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 4 5 4 $75,730
Life: 86 11 12 7 $236,790

LAST 4 STS. - $420
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :29 :574 1:261 1:534 -- 2/6 33¢ 32£ 34 39¡ 313£ :293 1:563 SmithTyl L SugarAppleN,SadhakaN,UpBlueberryHill 45-0
12Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw6001l4 $14,000 1 :27 :573 1:252 1:55 82 4/10 44¢ 74 85¡ 64¢ 66¡ :294 1:561 SmithTyl L 31.00 CallMeDani,TexsongSoprano,TopvilleMaster 51-0
5Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw10001l4 $19,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:534 82 5/6 44¡ 3o2¢ 5o4 55 611¢ :303 1:56 SmithTyl L 29.40 StoneyRidgetop,E-Pass,NachoRodeo 67-0
22Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ftQNw12501l4 $22,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:541 74 8/8 89¡ 8o7¡ 88 89¡ 820 :312 1:581 HannersAus L 82.60 PrinceOfHonor,AngelNation,Darbyshire 48-0

5
Black R

JAQEN H'GHAR (L) b g 7 Walner-Windowshopper-Donato Hanover
Owner: Natalie A Kauffman,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Knutsson Trotting Inc,FL

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-KAYNE KAUFFMAN

HR: 79.34 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 SCD5/8

4, 1:514 OAKGR5/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 3 4 3 $37,395
Life: 67 10 10 12 $189,811

LAST 4 STS. - $4,800
26Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:571 79 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 1£ 11 :31 1:571 KauffmanKay L 2.30 JaqenHghar,MjsWishinforpete,BMedithree 58-0
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs scrtchd-sick 52-1
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 82 1/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1¡ 2¡ :302 1:554 KauffmanKay L 11.10 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0
4Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :573 1:272 1:581 69x3x/10 77¢ 65¢ 63¢ 63¢ 54¢ :31 1:59 KauffmanKay L 17.40 FullStrength,LooksLikeGameOn,AdventurefulPete 26-1

6
Yellow R

PENANCE (L) b g 9 Father Patrick-Yankee Etta-Muscles Yankee
Owner: John H Fitzwater,Miamisburg,OH
Breeder: Watermark Farm LLC,FL

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-TECHIA LOHMANN

HR: 79.04 (0-0-0-0-.000) 5, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 0 1 2 $8,855
Life: 165 24 20 28 $195,766

LAST 4 STS. - $2,060
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 78 1/9 44¡ 54¡ 4o3¢ 44 44¡ :293 1:571 MillerDav L 25.60 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs 52-1
11Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:551 77 7/9 78¢ 8o7 8o6¡ 78 79¡ :294 1:57 TetrickTra L 24.20 DocsBooBoo,Mycrownmykingdom,Youdocabo 32-0
4Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 :573 1:27 1:57 78 2/10 11¡ 11¢ 1¢ 11¡ 2¡ :30 1:57 SmithTyl L 2.90 Wegoforthefront,Penance,SavannahsDream 23-1
20Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 76 8/10 34¡ 34¢ 65£ 74 75¢ :301 1:57 SmithJer L 29.20 UnresolvedDebt,Turbochargedpete,RockClimber 46-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $10,000
LONG TOM JESSQ b g 6 Long Tom-Sheza Jessie-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Joseph A Yoder,Millersburg,OH;Adam M Coblentz,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Phillip Ray Mcguire,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-JOSEPH YODER

HR: 77.47 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 NFLD1/2

3, 1:543 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 6 4 3 $40,106
Life: 82 15 10 12 $131,679

LAST 4 STS. - $4,975
23Dec25 12Nfld1/2 syQ10000cl Op $8,800 1 :282 :582 1:273 1:59 79 3/8 58¡ 4o7¢ 4o3 23 23£ :313 1:594 IrvineJus 7.10 FiftyfourK,LongTomJess,ShadyMapleAlstar 44-2
17Dec25 1Btva1/2 syQ11000cl Op $7,500 1 :301 1:014 1:313 2:03 73 6/6 56£ 55£ 5oo3 31£ 22 :311 2:032 ChindanoJrJos 5.20 Grinder,LongTomJess,MisterSqueeze 36-2
6Dec25 10Btva1/2 gdQ15000cl Op $8,800 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:59 72 5/7 68¡ 55¡ 4o3 43¢ 78¢ :313 2:003 McdonoughSha 33.83 TreasuredTee,WildBillKelso,RoughTuffTested 30-1
26Nov25 1Btva1/2 gdQ11000cl Op $7,500 1 :294 1:031 1:331 2:031 65 5/6 6dx6¡ 65 3o1 31¢ 3£ :30 2:032 McdonoughSha 2.62 SanchezRocks,VondellKemp,LongTomJess 37-2

8
Gray S

HEADOVERBOOTS AS (L) b g 7 Lionhunter-Kayla As-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 79.37 (0-0-0-0-.000) 5, 1:554 PHL5/8
Power # 85

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 0 5 8 $34,380
Life: 118 11 30 15 $213,526

LAST 4 STS. - $3,060
18Dec25 14Dtn5/8 sy Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 69 [10/8 56¡ 76¢ 66 610 616 :314 2:00 MillerDav L 19.30 Dntfrgtlttlmn,RbrtsHnvr,SmshnRcqts 2nd tier 52-1
11Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:561 78 3/10 21¡ 31¢ 31¢ 42¢ 42£ :292 1:564 MillerDav L 9.00 ErKelly,AmericanFashion,Turbochargedpete 32-0
26Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:271 1:571 77 4/9 32¡ 42¡ 53 52¡ 34¡ :301 1:58 MillerDav L *2.70 RockClimber,Dontforgetlittlman,HeadoverbootsAs 37-1
20Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:252 1:562 80 8/10 1¡ 11¡ 1¢ 11 2nk :31 1:562 SmithJer L 4.10 Youdocabo,HeadoverbootsAs,ShesMystical 46-0

9
Purple S

DIRTY MONEY (L)Q b g 7 Cash Hall-Seven Eleven-Chapter Seven
Owner: Faron F Miller,Middlebury,IN
Breeder: William Johnson,NY

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 80.79 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 MVR5/8

6, 1:531 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 6 4 5 $66,850
Life: 123 25 14 17 $216,427

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
18Dec25 9Dtn5/8 syQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :574 1:262 1:56 73 6/9 78¢ 78¡ 78¢ 78¡ 813¢ :303 1:583 MillerBre L 23.50 ErKelly,KJAlexander,LloydWright 52-1
4Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gdQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:552 82 4/10 68 78¢ 75¢ 75¡ 85¢ :284 1:562 SmithTre L 14.30 Bargain,KJAlexander,PondaFashion 23-1
20Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:544 80 x1x/9 914 915 98¡ 75¢ 86£ :291 1:561 SmithJer L 3.20 Dudley,Peterbilt,Martysmagicmoment 46-0
13Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :28 :563 1:261 1:56 82 6/9 42£ 43£ 2o1 21¢ 1¡ :293 1:56 SmithJer L 1.40 DirtyMoney,UnresolvedDebt,MrSteele 57-0

10
Blue-RedS

DJ DAN (L) br g 7 Swan for All-Persuasive Look-Powerful Emotion
Owner: Railroad Express Stb,Grabill,IN;F A Doctor,Woodburn,IN;J Witmer Jr,New Haven,IN
Breeder: Homer J Hochstetler,NC;Robert J Buddig,IL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

HR: 81.44 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 HOP7/8

5, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 2 9 5 $41,095
Life: 117 13 26 19 $231,691

LAST 4 STS. - $2,300
26Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 80 x[10/9 78£ 77¡ 7oo4¡ 76 64¢ :293 1:57 LunaMar L 7.00 SpendThePrize,ToysForYou,IllegallyFunded 2nd tier 61-0
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 82 3/9 11¡ 11¢ 1¡ 1hd 2hd :292 1:562 HannersLuk L *1.30 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs 52-1
11Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:564 75 9/9 911 911 75¢ 74¡ 82£ :301 1:572 HannersLuk L 10.40 Burrow,GypsyHill,FiftyfourK 32-0
4Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:552 84 8/10 811 6o7¡ 6o4 86¢ 54 :284 1:561 SmithTyl L 49.50 Bargain,KJAlexander,PondaFashion 23-1
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(5-6-7-8)

N/W 1 (FM 2) PM RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME (5 YEAR OLDS & UNDER) NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND
TIER M. LUNA LISTED 1/7 Purse $13,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-5-10 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

GOOD LUCK MARKQ b h 4 Six Pack-Tooticky-Trixton
Owner: Joseph J. Miller,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Menno R Miller,IN

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-LEROY EICHER

(0-0-0-0-.000) 2, 1:584 HOP7/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $6,450

LAST 4 STS. - $2,950
30Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :29 :582 1:262 1:542 -- 1/8 78¢ 79 715 620 620¢ :29 1:582 LunaMar LotsaKnockUs,RemarkablySmart,BrookviewFreddy 22-1
20Aug25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw 1pm Lt $8,000 1 :282 :591 1:292 1:574 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Kntckydrm,SwnFrThWn,Asfbyc scrtchd-sick 71-0
6Aug25 9Ind1 ftQHrsmn 3yo $31,189 1 :284 :581 1:261 1:53 -- 3/6 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis 697 2:122 CrossJay .00 OnToNorway,Tarzan,Bellsforall 85-0
30Jul25 2Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:54 -- 4/5 57£ 511 513 512 513¢ :28 1:563 BenderAtl ElanHanover,TriathlonAs,FatherTj 85-0

2
Blue R

MAR'S VICQ b g 4 Marseille-Victorys Sister-Victory Sam
Owner: Barbara J Eddy,Mount Vernon,OH
Breeder: Leroy E Raber,OH

AMMON HERSHBERGER 160 mar-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-AMMON HERSHBERGER

(0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 35

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 0 0 $911
Life: 11 0 0 0 $911

LAST 4 STS. - $0
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 58 4/8 69 8o7¡ 88 810 716¡ :312 2:012 HershbergerAmm 45.90 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack 22-1
4Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gdQNw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :592 1:283 1:58 50x7x/10 919 912 918 918 924¡ :303 2:024 HershbergerAmm 82.90 LongLegsSally,SweetieHill,SummerGetaway 23-1
20Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:573 48 6/9 78¢ 78¢ 7o11 918 924¡ :33 2:022 HershbergerAmm 58.50 LindasWay,FleursFire,MuscleMaximus 46-0
31Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQual T/p 1 :272 :562 1:254 1:551 -- 1/7 618 6dis 6dis 6dis 637 2:023 HershbergerAmm PiratesShadow,IntrepidIvy,DottiesSeaShell 46-0

3
White R

LANEYMADDIEJACKQ b g 5 Long Tom-Victoriousbroadway-Broadway Hall
Owner: Charlie Wall,Hawkinsville,GA
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

DAVID MYERS 160 wh-br (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-DAVID MYERS

(0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 0 3 $5,030
Life: 12 0 0 3 $5,030

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 66 5/8 710 7oo7¢ 4o3¢ 56¢ 39 :31 2:00 MyersDav 4.80 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack 22-1
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 56 9/9 911 910 7xo6¢ 815 812¡ :323 2:014 MyersDav 52.60 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 69 3/9 66¡ 5o4£ 2o2¡ 21¡ 41¢ :31 2:002 MyersDav 13.10 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1
4Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:593 61 3/8 45¡ 5xo4¡ 8o11 77£ *65¡ dq7 :294 2:003 MyersDav 3.70 CsTomK,TheGoodKing,DeetzLighting dq7 20-1

4
Green R

INSPIRING MOMENT (L) b m 4 Swan for All-Truly Inspired-Yankee Glide
Owner: John D Payne,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Dan Shetler Jr & Jo Anne Shetler,IN

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-JOHN PAYNE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:01 PTLND1/2

3, 2:01 PTLND1/2
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 5 1 $15,395
Life: 24 3 5 1 $15,395

LAST 4 STS. - $1,170
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 65 6/8 46 44¢ 54¡ 46 49¡ :304 2:00 MillerBre L 9.00 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack 22-1
23Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :283 :591 1:30 2:014 -- 2/9 65£ x916 9dis 9dis 9dis GrismoreGre L 54.20 JailhouseYankee,Guessiforgotim,ItsAllMe 44-2
16Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :284 :584 1:291 2:023 61 1/9 34¡ 48 36¡ 44 55 :331 2:033 GrismoreGre L 15.50 MindfulAmos,SodBuster,HelpMeImRed 33-1
3Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :582 1:283 1:593 53 8/8 710 710 69 615 618 :324 2:031 GrismoreGre L 73.20 SpiritualFaith,Swanroseforme,DonyDiego 28-0

5
Black S

TAWANDAQ b m 4 Team Six-Upfront Jesse-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Linda L Polk,Zanesville,OH
Breeder: Linda L Polk,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-DAVID G MORGAN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - David G Morgan Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 0 3 1 $12,080
Life: 19 0 3 1 $12,080

LAST 4 STS. - $6,580
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 66 5/9 77¡ 7o6£ 4o3£ 21¡ 22 :31 1:594 PageChr 5.00 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 69 1/9 32 33 4o4 31£ 2¡ :302 2:001 HannersLuk 3.00 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 74 6/9 79¡ 78 4oo3¡ 31£ 3£ :302 1:573 HannersLuk 32.30 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0
25Nov25 6Nfld1/2 syQFmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:284 2:001 51 4/9 67¡ 64£ 74£ 610 613£ :331 2:03 IrvineJus 20.00 MaeKnowsItAll,Swanroseforme,LockkeepersDream 53-1

6
Yellow S

MJ'S MAJOR TOM (L) br g 5 Long Tom-Mj's Victory Wish-Victory Sam
Owner: Doyle L Bross,West Portsmouth,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo RiniBross,OH

JASON BEATTIE 150 blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-DOYLE BROSS

(0-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:593 SCD5/8 Q
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 0 2 3 $16,350
Life: 41 0 3 7 $25,020

LAST 4 STS. - $1,690
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 63 7/9 89¡ 88£ 5o5 66 65£ :313 2:003 BeattieJas L 27.10 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 68 3/8 68¡ 56 3xoo£ 66 44¡ :324 2:023 BeattieJas L 20.90 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle 52-1
11Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:572 61 6/9 11¡ 11¢ 33 77 913£ :331 2:001 MillerDav L 16.90 SweetieHill,LongLegsSally,LionsTracerAs 32-0
4Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :592 1:283 1:58 66 [10/10 33 33¡ 3o2¢ 56¢ 58¢ :303 1:593 MillerDav L 5.00 LongLegsSally,SweetieHill,SummerGetaway 2nd tier 23-1

7
Pink S

STONE NOBLE LANE b g 4 Lane of Stone-Miss Da Line-Muscle Massive
Owner: Harry Horowitz Estate,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Harry Horowitz,NY

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-MARK WINTERS

(0-0-0-0-.000) 2, 2:10 MRION1/2
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 0 2 4 $16,590
Life: 28 1 6 7 $30,761

LAST 4 STS. - $3,120
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 67 8/9 1ohd 1¢ 2ip 1¡ 32£ 32¢ :313 1:594 LunaMar 10.00 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 54 5/8 x2xo£x8dis 8dis 811 718£ 2:053 HannersLuk *2.90 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle 52-1
10Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:58 -- 3/7 54¡ 65£ 65¡ 68 414 :32 2:004 HannersLuk SatdniteJukebox,SmartSchooner,HuntForCindy 34-1
30Oct25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:27 1:583 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 UncleRat,Sneakpastthem,MjsMajorTom scrtchd-sick 47-1

8
Gray R

SMOKEN GALQ br m 4 Pilot Discretion-Exuberant Gal-Andover Hall
Owner: Steve L Brandenberger,Spencerville,IN;Lucky Five Stables LLC,Ohio City,OH
Breeder: Gerald C Yoder,IN

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:581 DTN5/8
3, 1:581 DTN5/8
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $5,316
Life: 5 1 0 1 $5,316

LAST 4 STS. - $5,316
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 75 3/8 33¡ 32¡ 1o¡ 13 16 :294 1:581 RossJor 2.50 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack 22-1
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 68 7/8 710 67¡ 5o2¢ x3x3¢ *x54£ dq6 :324 2:024 MillerDav 4.50 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle dq6 52-1
4Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gdQQua T/p 1 :291 :574 1:273 1:562 -- 3/8 56 510 5o7£ 45¡ 47£ :284 1:58 MillerDav Housethatsantablt,TorqueDelight,JimbaranZonS 19-1
19Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :293 1:003 1:293 1:582 -- 1/9 67¡ 66 67¢ 510 411¢ :293 2:003 MccownCam RobertMichael,NotJustAnyStar,Allbullandknowbeef 45-0

9
Purple R

CS SWAN LEXI (L) b m 4 Swan for All-Barexi-Bar Hopping
Owner: Black& White Stable,Milroy,IN
Breeder: John M Stoll,IN

CARSON CONRAD 160 tn-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ALICIA HANNERS

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:03 PTLND1/2

3, 2:03 PTLND1/2
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 4 5 4 $20,539
Life: 28 4 5 4 $20,539

LAST 4 STS. - $3,450
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 52 8/8 89¡ 86£ 77 69¢ 614¢ :323 2:024 ConradCar L 13.60 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar 58-0
10Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :30 1:011 1:321 2:04 51 [9/9 42¡ 43£ 3xoo2¢ 713 717 :344 2:072 RhoadesBra L 5.00 BluebirdMarsha,CryptoWarrior,WolfCub 2nd tier 30-3
26Nov25 10Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:294 2:004 69 [9/9 45 46 45£ 34¢ 22 :301 2:011 RhoadesBra L 4.90 AnnieL,CsSwanLexi,MissSnickers 2nd tier 33-1
13Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1pm $10,000 1 :273 :574 1:281 1:57 67 2/10 31¡ 55 66 58¡ *47¢ pl3 :29 1:582 PetersonMic L 83.00 BluebirdLola,SurfScoter,GoldenTactic- pl3 40-0

10
Blue-RedS

STRIKE A POSE b m 4 Muscle Up the Goal-Perfect Picture-Perfectly
Owner: Rory D Moore,Grafton,OH;Susan K Sandstrom,Grafton,OH
Breeder: Rory D Moore & Susan K Sandstrom,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-RORY MOORE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:593 DELA1/2

3, 1:593 DELA1/2
Power # 127

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 9 4 0 $52,348
Life: 28 9 5 0 $56,132

LAST 4 STS. - $17,530
11Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:572 71 8/9 44 43£ 54¡ 55 54£ :311 1:582 HannersLuk 14.00 SweetieHill,LongLegsSally,LionsTracerAs 32-0
28Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :291 :584 1:28 1:564 -- 6/8 21¡ 25 210 210 211¡ :29 1:59 HannersLuk Cruisinoverfire,StrikeAPose,BeyondSinful 26-0
11Oct25 8Nfld1/2 ft Ohfch 3f $50,000 1 :273 :583 1:28 1:58 71 1/8 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 2nk :30 1:58 HannersLuk 4.00 CallyL,StrikeAPose,Countonluna 53-0
5Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Ohfs 3f $6,916 1 :281 :574 1:264 1:572 64 3/8 1hd 21¢ 32¡ 34 45¢ :311 1:582 MooreRor 7.90 LongTomsTreasure,IBeeCream,LongLegsSally 78-0
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
N/W $3251 (FM $3901) LAST 4 STARTS AE: CLAIMING $10,000 W/ALLOWANCES) NO. 10 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER Ty. SMITH LISTED 2/3 Purse $12,500
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SMOKYMOUNTAINREIGNQ gr g 7 Creatine-Maple Grove Smoky-Donerail
Owner: Kimberly A Dailey,Mechanicsburg,OH
Breeder: Stephanie SmithRothaug,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-KIMBERLY DAILEY

HR: 76.07 (0-0-0-0-.000) 5, 1:562 MVR5/8
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 1 0 $5,760
Life: 63 2 7 9 $49,732

LAST 4 STS. - $2,300
12Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gdQNw2pm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:563 77 5/7 56¡ 56 6o5¢ 66 55¡ :29 1:573 EbersoleLuk 40.80 NelliUp,MyNextChapter,HydroplanenHenry 34-1
5Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm $14,000 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:56 71 4/10 77£ 6o3¢ 4o2¡ 912 913 :31 1:583 EbersoleLuk 19.50 Peterbuttercupcake,MyNextChapter,NelliUp 28-0
21Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :282 :574 1:273 1:572 73 2/9 42£ 42¡ 43 42¡ 41¡ :292 1:573 EbersoleLuk 3.40 UncleMoneybags,PoorPopWyatt,DeansLuckyDay 48-0
7Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gdQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :571 1:262 1:561 79 3/9 911 54£ 75¢ 55 43£ :293 1:57 EbersoleLuk 4.60 BravoHill,KempsCrystal,UncleRat 59-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $10,000
CLAIBORNE (L)Q b g 6 Father Patrick-Honorable Daughter-Malabar Man
Owner: Michael H Rosenthal,Las Vegas,NV
Breeder: Carter H Duer,KY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 81.20 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 SCD5/8

5, 1:55 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 3 1 4 $20,819
Life: 67 9 5 6 $95,012

LAST 4 STS. - $3,450
26Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 81 7/9 67¢ 66 5o3¡ 65¢ 54 :294 1:57 SmithTyl L 23.10 SpendThePrize,ToysForYou,IllegallyFunded 61-0
18Dec25 12Dtn5/8 syQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 1:001 1:284 1:592 81 [10/10 68 5o3¢ 4o3¡ 53 1¡ :30 1:592 HannersLuk L 6.70 Claiborne,Smokeitsteady,Wholelotatrot 2nd tier 52-1
11Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:561 76x7x/10 1013 8io 6¡ 8o5 83£ 75 :29 1:571 HannersLuk L105.30 ErKelly,AmericanFashion,Turbochargedpete 32-0
26Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,000 1 :274 :59 1:262 1:561 80 [10/10 79¢ 86 8o8£ 78 76¡ :291 1:572 HannersLuk L 76.70 ForcefulPower,WatchMissTucky,SwanSoFine 2nd tier 37-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $10,000
UNRESOLVED DEBTQ b g 7 Resolve-Parkhill Nocredit-Federal Flex
Owner: Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Bax Stable & Marshall Bax,ON, CA

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-BRIAN HAYNES

HR: 81.17 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 DTN5/8

4, 1:553 M1
Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 2 1 $12,710
Life: 82 8 9 10 $92,502

LAST 4 STS. - $4,220
18Dec25 14Dtn5/8 syQ10000cl Op $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 80 2/8 33¢ 32£ 43¡ 44¢ 45 :301 1:574 MillerBre 13.40 Dontforgetlittlman,RobertsHanover,SmashinRacquets 52-1
11Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQ10000cl Op $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:561 71 4/10 89£ 10dx111011 107£ 1010 :284 1:581 HannersAus 11.40 ErKelly,AmericanFashion,Turbochargedpete 32-0
30Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:564 -- 5/9 710ex9x15 9dis 9dis 9dis KashJrKei 19.00 FlightNumberOne,WarraweeYang,MagicalJourney 29-0
20Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 81 6/10 812 811 7o6¢ 31¡ 1nk :291 1:56 SmithTyl 5.30 UnresolvedDebt,Turbochargedpete,RockClimber 46-0

4
Green R

DONATO PATRIOT K (L)Q b g 8 Donato Hanover-Baby American-American Winner
Owner: Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,Freehold,NJ;Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 87.56 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Joseph Bongiorno

1:534 M1 Q
5, 1:523 PCD5/8
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 4 0 1 $21,930
Life: 143 29 15 19 $313,283

LAST 4 STS. - $1,360
20Dec25 3M1 ftQQua 1 :294 :581 1:27 1:554 -- 5/6 14 15¡ 19 110 112 :284 1:554 BongiornoJos L DonatoPatriotK,JulaTacticalson,Wania 32-1
5Dec25 10M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :562 1:254 1:55 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 InfernoDk,GlobalActionS,WhatAMission scrtchd-lame 30-1
29Nov25 2M1 ftQQua 1 :282 :571 1:262 1:551 -- 3/5 45¡ 54¡ 55 44¢ 33 :282 1:554 BongiornoJos L Enola,AardiesPeakN,DonatoPatriotK 40-0
20Oct25 11Cbrn5/8 ftQNw4000l4 $17,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:543 69 3/8 x812 79¡ 55¢ 46¡ 49¢ :293 1:562 CurtinPat L 5.74 SpitfireOversees,HailBroadway,RoyalPrecedent 61-0

5
Black R

ROSE RUN VALOR b g 9 Uncle Peter-Donven Promise-Promising Catch
Owner: Natalie A Kauffman,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-KAYNE KAUFFMAN

HR: 83.35 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 MVR5/8

5, 1:531 DTN5/8
Power # 71

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 6 1 3 $97,220
Life: 153 36 17 18 $548,387

LAST 4 STS. - $2,300
26Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :284 :591 1:271 1:564 79 1/7 11¡ 11 21¢ 22 21£ :294 1:571 KauffmanKay *.70 TheGreatEmotion,RoseRunValor,Overpayment 61-0
11Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:564 76 7/9 2o1 11¢ 11¡ 1ns 52¡ :31 1:571 KauffmanKay 5.60 Burrow,GypsyHill,FiftyfourK 32-0
3Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:542 76 5/10 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 610 714¢ :32 1:571 KauffmanKay 6.40 WorldByStorm,Drebin,DansCredit 28-0
26Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii $24,000 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:55 86 5/10 65£ 65£ 64£ 66 86¡ :30 1:561 KauffmanKay 39.40 Sayinwhatimthinkin,AngelNation,StoneyRidgetop 37-1

6
Yellow R

OVERPAYMENT (L) b g 6 Nuncio-Two Zuzim-Cantab Hall
Owner: Bet The House LLC,St Petersburg,FL
Breeder: Russell C Williams,PA

MIKE MICALLEF 160 red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-MIKE MICALLEF

HR: 80.97 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 MVR5/8

4, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 2 2 1 $26,970
Life: 67 13 10 9 $180,044

LAST 4 STS. - $3,040
26Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :284 :591 1:271 1:564 76 3/7 21¡ 31¡ 33¢ 33£ 35 :30 1:574 MicallefMik L 2.60 TheGreatEmotion,RoseRunValor,Overpayment 61-0
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 77 8/9 912 9o10 8o7¢ 55¡ 55¢ :29 1:572 HannersAus L 14.30 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs 52-1
11Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:564 75 1/8 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ :302 1:571 MicallefMik L *.90 TBarrr,Overpayment,IcingonDeCupcake 32-0
26Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:271 1:571 75 3/9 67£ 64¢ 65 64¡ 56¢ :301 1:582 TharpsRan L 2.70 RockClimber,Dontforgetlittlman,HeadoverbootsAs 37-1

7
Pink S

SPITFIRE OVERSEES (L)Q b r 6 International Moni-Legal Lady-Deweycheatumnhowe
Owner: Thestable Spitfireovrsees,Guelph,ON, CA
Breeder: Caroline A Gerry,NY

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-STACEY VAN HUIZEN

HR: 84.89 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Jason Merriman

1:54 MEA5/8
4, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 7 3 2 $62,623
Life: 88 23 9 8 $361,554

LAST 4 STS. - $700
23Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw6001l4 $14,000 1 :271 :561 1:244 1:55 84 2/9 76 76¢ 7o4£ 85£ 54 :30 1:554 KauffmanKay L 6.30 Mehelpingyou,AsianZing,MochaHill 58-0
17Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ftQNw10001l4 $19,000 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:552 83 5/6 55£ 55£ 54 53 63¢ :284 1:56 MacdonaldAnt L 7.00 ElegantResolve,E-Pass,MyPalSparky 39-0
3Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQQua 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:564 -- 3/6 24 2o1¢ 1o2¡ 16¡ 122¡ :284 1:564 MacdonaldAnt L SpitfireOversees,MindfulAmos,GoBoom 30-0
26Nov25 1Nfld1/2 gdQQua 1 :293 1:003 1:31 2:014 -- 3/8 22¡ x2x2¡ 717 68¡ 540£ :353 2:10 MacdonaldAnt L FredsDreamGirl,JohnsBabyFilly,InspiringMoment 37-1

8
Gray R

TURBOCHARGEDPETE (L)Q b g 9 Uncle Peter-Turbochargedroxie-Cayenne Turbo
Owner: Shamrock Stable LLC,Middletown,OH
Breeder: Franklin Farms,OH

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 82.32 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 SCD5/8

8, 1:541 SCD5/8
Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 5 7 3 $65,150
Life: 184 25 25 18 $245,894

LAST 4 STS. - $2,520
26Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ftQ10000cl Op $9,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 82 1/9 44¢ 44 64¢ 54 42¡ :291 1:563 TetrickTra L 10.80 SpendThePrize,ToysForYou,IllegallyFunded 61-0
18Dec25 14Dtn5/8 syQ10000cl Op-c $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 -- 3x/8 x8x19x8xdis x8dis 8dis 8dis PageChr L 3.40 Dontforgetlittlman,RobertsHanover,SmashinRacquets 52-1
11Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:561 79 5/10 78¢ 7o4 5o2£ 52¢ 31£ :284 1:563 PageChr L *1.40 ErKelly,AmericanFashion,Turbochargedpete 32-0
4Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gdQNw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :561 1:254 1:554 82 7/9 89 77¢ 86¢ 73 44 :293 1:563 PageChr L 5.80 CountJogging,MaxsBeast,WhiskeyPeddler 20-1

9
Purple S

SULTAN OF CASH (L) b g 11 Cash Hall-Anything but Love-Conway Hall
Owner: Roger Hughes Jr,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Jesmeral Stable,NY

JOSH SUTTON 147 c red-r blu-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ROGER HUGHES JR.

HR: 83.15 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Roger Hughes Jr

1:553 DTN5/8
7, 1:543 MVR5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 3 2 3 $19,769
Life: 150 25 22 25 $325,960

LAST 4 STS. - $2,490
18Dec25 9Dtn5/8 sy Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :574 1:262 1:56 78 3/9 44¡ 44 55¢ 56¢ 68 :301 1:573 SuttonJos L 36.20 ErKelly,KJAlexander,LloydWright 52-1
4Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :561 1:254 1:554 82 8/9 910 8o8 7o4£ 62¡ 54¢ :294 1:563 SuttonJos L 26.70 CountJogging,MaxsBeast,WhiskeyPeddler 20-1
20Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:544 84 1/10 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 32 42¡ :294 1:551 SuttonJos L 9.20 TeamBravo,AllsummerlongAs,CottonCandyCutie 46-0
13Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:544 84 5/10 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 34¢ :301 1:553 SuttonJos L 17.80 SmashinRacquets,Chapolier,SultanOfCash 57-0

10
Blue-RedS

MISTER SWEET (L)Q b g 5 Mister Anson-Really Realy Sweet-Thunder Road
Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH;Mary M Megerle,Villa Hills,KY
Breeder: Allen N Hoover,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 80.53 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 MVR5/8

4, 1:552 MVR5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 4 8 3 $85,090
Life: 56 8 14 4 $129,744

LAST 4 STS. - $2,040
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :282 :591 1:28 1:564 -- 3/9 45 44 4o4 36 510 :30 1:584 SmithTre L BtchrshpBck,WdrwBlChp,UnclPtsDrm 22-1
29Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ftQNw8001l4 $17,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:55 65 6/9 66¡ 64 96£ 910 923¢ :323 1:593 SmithTre L 83.30 QueenOfAmericaS,GrandRevival,CountryMamma 49-0
21Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :283 :59 1:271 1:564 67 [10/10 55£ 55¢ 53¢ 67 813 :313 1:592 SmithTre L 42.30 BigBoysEdge,Beaueastel,LousPrivateEye 2nd tier 62-0
12Sep25 14Scd5/8 ftQNw10cdcl $17,000 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:534 82 3/9 21¡ 21¢ 32 32£ 34 :291 1:543 SmithJer L 25.10 Beaueastel,ReckonIWill,MisterSweet 79-0
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(7-8-9)

FILLIES & MARES N/W $9001 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 7 (OH 8) PM RACES OR $65,000 LIFETIME AE:
CLAIMING $30,000 W/ALLOWANCES Ty. SMITH LISTED 4/5/8 Purse $22,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-5-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

GALLEYS IMAGE (L) b m 5 Rockin Image-Galley Wench-Sportsmaster
Owner: Rebecca Ancora,Anderson,IN;Casandra D Uppal,Middletown,IN
Breeder: Dave L Mast,IN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-PATRIZIO ANCORA

HR: 81.55 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:501 HOP7/8

4, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 9 1 2 $56,305
Life: 64 15 8 6 $160,366

LAST 4 STS. - $6,200
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 76 7/9 811 76£ 74¢ 53£ 52£ :293 1:544 WidgerSam L 3.60 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 83 3/9 55¢ 6o5 5o3¡ 52¡ 63¢ :29 1:542 MillerDav L 3.70 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1
11Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:53 81 5/9 54 5o3¡ 5o3¢ 43 14 :282 1:53 MillerDav L *1.20 GalleysImage,DefiningMoment,NebbleHanover 32-0
28Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fmopen Iv $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:514 75 5/7 44£ 44¡ 46¡ 58 69£ :281 1:534 AncoraPat L 77.40 DixieDream,TieTheKnot,Teelatini 27-0
22Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:53 76 1/7 33 43¡ 56¡ 68 68 :284 1:543 AncoraPat L 39.40 AlwaysInFlight,RecTime,SelinasChoice 40-0

2
Blue T

RACING FOR THREE (L) b m 6 Western Terror-Boocat-Allamerican Native
Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH;C2G Stable,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: C2G Stable & Carlo Racing LLC,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 86.66 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:491 SCD5/8

5, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 74

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 3 6 6 $95,940
Life: 82 17 9 14 $377,920

LAST 4 STS. - $8,330
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 87 4/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ :284 1:523 SmithTre L 3.90 Aintnothingucando,RacingForThree,GotSexyScars 61-0
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 84 5/9 66£ 55 64¢ 63¢ 42¢ :283 1:541 SmithTre L 3.90 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1
11Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Ii $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:513 84 7/9 77£ 54¡ 64£ 63£ 54£ :281 1:523 SmithTre L 22.80 BeautifulSeaside,JulesHill,AlwaysInFlight 32-0
4Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw10001 $19,000 1 :272 :55 1:231 1:514 86 4/7 12 11¡ 1£ 21 43 :291 1:522 SmithTre L 5.50 SweetIllousion,BeautifulSeaside,TwinDelight 23-1
26Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:53 85 [10/10 54¢ 52¡ 52¢ 21¡ 22£ :291 1:533 SmithTre L 11.30 BtflSsd,RcngFrThr,PrncssInPnk 2nd tier 37-1

3
White S

TRICK OF THE LIGHT (L) b m 7 Odds on Equuleus-Gordjus-Dragon Again
Owner: Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Adam J Eicher,IN

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 85.44 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:493 SCD5/8

6, 1:493 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 4 3 3 $59,650
Life: 110 26 21 12 $675,923

LAST 4 STS. - $5,120
11Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Ii $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:513 82 8/9 89¢ 87¢ 96¢ 85 76£ :282 1:53 HannersLuk L 59.60 BeautifulSeaside,JulesHill,AlwaysInFlight 32-0
26Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :283 :571 1:242 1:53 81 2/7 21¢ 21¢ 3o2¡ 32£ 46 :292 1:541 SmithTyl L 26.20 LouisvilleGb,HeyHeyMama,HungryLizzo 37-1
12Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Fmopen Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :561 1:233 1:52 84 2/7 65¡ 67¡ 64¡ 52¢ 64 :282 1:524 WaltersJus L 51.80 BonitasBestBet,TimeOfTheSeason,MarloeHanover 47-0
23Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $24,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:524 80 6/7 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 2¢ 31¢ :284 1:53 PageChr L *1.40 FoxyHill,AGirlThatTwirls,TrickOfTheLight 53-0
16Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:52 83 2/10 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 11 1nk :282 1:52 HannersLuk L *1.20 TrickOfTheLight,SharpLooker,AdashiousHanover 67-0

4
Green R

BLUEBIRD ALEXIS (L) b m 5 Jk Endofanera-Alibi Seelster-Shadow Play
Owner: Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN
Breeder: Daryl D Miller,IN

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-GERALD MILLER

HR: 81.42 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:511 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 85

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 5 2 3 $60,295
Life: 68 13 10 6 $110,686

LAST 4 STS. - $6,510
11Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:522 79 1/9 32¢ 33 44 44 34¡ :273 1:531 SmithTyl L 21.60 Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision,BluebirdAlexis 32-0
3Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :562 1:241 1:533 79 5/9 21 21¢ 21¡ 14 14¢ :291 1:533 HannersLuk L 2.50 BluebirdAlexis,LaRockinShania,MossdaleLotteeN 28-0
26Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :262 :552 1:233 1:54 79 4/9 66£ 66 3oohd 42¢ 62£ :31 1:543 HannersLuk L 5.50 GotSexyScars,DaisysStar,VictoriousFarah 37-1
13Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :55 1:223 1:513 78 4/10 42¡ 4o4 5o4£ 67¢ 610¢ :30 1:533 SmithJer L 1.50 AllysTreasure,Flamboyance,GoldiesAdelightA 57-0
6Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :262 :554 1:232 1:514 84 1/10 67¡ 66 64¡ 52£ 63¡ :281 1:522 SmithTyl L 42.30 BeautifulLather,PapiGrad,BeautifulSeaside 56-0

5
Black S

BEAUTIFUL LATHER (L) b m 5 Lather Up-Profound Beauty-Art Major
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: Galliers Racing LLC,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 87.68 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:514 DTN5/8

4, 1:514 DTN5/8
Power # 101

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 7 7 4 $88,409
Life: 59 14 12 10 $254,733

LAST 4 STS. - $7,465
18Dec25 8Dtn5/8 sy Fm40000clo $19,000 1 :263 :563 1:244 1:534 88 6/10 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 2¡ :29 1:534 SmithTyl L 9.50 AdashiousHanover,BeautifulLather,LyinEyes 52-1
11Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fm50000clo $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:513 81 9/9 910 98£ 8o6¢ 96¡ 86£ :282 1:53 SmithTyl L 67.40 BeautifulSeaside,JulesHill,AlwaysInFlight 32-0
4Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Fm40000clo $19,000 1 :272 :55 1:231 1:514 86 3/7 45¡ 44¢ 54¢ 53¡ 53¡(dh) :282 1:522 HannersAus L 11.90 SweetIllousion,BeautifulSeaside,TwinDelight 23-1
26Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fm40000clo $19,000 1 :28 :581 1:25 1:531 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SweetIllousion,JulesHill,SarasotaHanover scrtchd-sick 37-1
13Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open $28,000 1 :283 :57 1:24 1:51 86 1/5 33 32£ 33¢ 34 45¢ :272 1:52 SmithJer L 15.80 HeyHeyMama,FoxyHill,FearlessGinger 57-0

6
Yellow T

CHEDDA CHEDDA (L) b m 6 Betterthancheddar-Oath-Artsplace
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: George E Quartarone & Heather L Shaldoff,ON, CA

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-CHARLES STEWART

HR: 81.82 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 HOP7/8

4, 1:52 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 2 7 5 $39,900
Life: 92 12 21 10 $210,123

LAST 4 STS. - $7,740
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 85 3/8 33 32¡ 43 32 44 :284 1:53 TetrickTra L 20.20 Aintnothingucando,RacingForThree,GotSexyScars 61-0
18Dec25 13Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:55 83 4/7 44¡ 2o1 2o¢ 2hd 1hd :291 1:55 TetrickTra L *1.10 CheddaChedda,DelcoKathleen,Firstofanera 52-1
11Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:53 77 8/9 88 9o7 8o6£ 75 44£ :283 1:54 TetrickTra L 24.90 GalleysImage,DefiningMoment,NebbleHanover 32-0
15Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:531 78 1/9 32¡ 43 44 45 64¡ :274 1:54 RossJor L 4.80 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,WholeLottaLuck 60-0
8Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:531 82 4/9 33¢ 33 32¡ 1hd 12¢ :274 1:531 RossJor L *.30 CheddaChedda,WholeLottaLuck,UnderTheDesk 47-0

7
Pink R

NAKED ON A HILL (L) b m 5 Nob Hill High-Naked by Nine-Manhardt
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Dennis Shaner,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 84.95 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:502 MVR5/8

4, 1:502 MVR5/8
Power # 78

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 8 5 4 $173,160
Life: 62 21 14 8 $395,640

LAST 4 STS. - $8,750
23Dec25 1Mea5/8 sy Fmnw9900l4 $11,000 1 :273 :563 1:232 1:512 84 4/6 2oo¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2hd :28 1:512 IndofJer L 1.90 MikilobUltra,NakedOnAHill,MollysAceN 47-2
18Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw6000l4 $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:234 1:522 80 1/6 32 11¡ 12 11¡ 21¢ :284 1:523 WrennJrRon L *1.50 MikilobUltra,NakedOnAHill,Alwaysanun 50-0
10Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :281 :583 1:261 1:554 84 9/9 56 5o4 1oo3 13 12¢ :293 1:554 WrennJrRon L *1.40 NakedOnAHill,WoodmereHarriet,HoliStarzzzA 38-2
26Nov25 6Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :553 1:234 1:53 71 1/9 3o2¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21¡ 610¢ :311 1:55 WrennJrRon L *.20 MikilobUltra,SillyButSerious,MysticBell 44-2
6Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :262 :554 1:232 1:514 86 6/10 56 5o5£ 5o3£ 63 42¡ :28 1:521 PageChr L 5.70 BeautifulLather,PapiGrad,BeautifulSeaside 56-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $36,000
NORTHERN STORM (L) br m 8 Mcardle-Betit to Getit-No Pan Intended
Owner: Kirk L Nichols,London,OH;Levi E Bontrager,Forest,OH;Jamie L Cornett,Moraine,OH
Breeder: Holland Farms,ON, CA

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 78.73 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 DTN5/8

3, 1:494 M1
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 2 4 3 $33,930
Life: 141 22 14 14 $233,416

LAST 4 STS. - $10,500
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 78 1/8 54¢ 54¢ 65£ 87¢ 810¢ :292 1:541 SmithTyl L 64.50 Aintnothingucando,RacingForThree,GotSexyScars 61-0
18Dec25 11Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :571 1:261 1:561 81 5/7 79 77£ 6o3¡ 1£ 1£ :292 1:561 SmithTyl L 30.70 NorthernStorm,NebbleHanover,MelsVickiLou 52-1
11Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:53 73 7/9 1o1¢ 31¢ 42¢ 53 88 :301 1:543 SmithTyl L 31.50 GalleysImage,DefiningMoment,NebbleHanover 32-0
3Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:544 73 4/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1nk :291 1:544 SmithTyl L *1.50 NorthernStorm,Bettorthanamillion,GoldiesAdelightA 28-0
26Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 78 5/8 31¢ 32¡ 53¢ 52¢ 3£ :293 1:544 SmithTyl L 3.30 AuJusHanover,HoneyLove,NorthernStorm 37-1

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $36,000
GOT SEXY SCARS (L) b m 8 Sportswriter-Jordan's Jewell-Mantese
Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Bruno Lepage,QC, CA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 84.89 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:493 SCD5/8

7, 1:493 SCD5/8
Power # 71

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 5 4 2 $49,956
Life: 131 26 24 15 $282,321

LAST 4 STS. - $12,640
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 86 5/8 77¢ 7o6¡ 7o6 54¢ 32£ :28 1:524 MillerBre L 6.30 Aintnothingucando,RacingForThree,GotSexyScars 61-0
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 84 4/9 21¢ 32£ 42£ 42¢ 52£ :29 1:542 HannersAus L 23.10 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1
4Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:542 77 8/9 810 7o5£ 5o2¢ 41¡ 2ns :291 1:542 HannersAus L 24.20 LeannesChoice,GotSexyScars,RumorHasIt 26-1
26Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :262 :552 1:233 1:54 82 6/9 1o1£ 1£ 1ns 11¡ 12 :302 1:54 HannersAus L *.80 GotSexyScars,DaisysStar,VictoriousFarah 37-1
20Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :551 1:224 1:513 85 8/8 89£ 76¢ 75¡ 42¢ 63 :282 1:521 HannersAus L 31.30 JulesHill,JkFancyNancy,Firstofanera 46-0
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
N/W $2001 (MARES $2701) LAST 4 STARTS AE: CLAIMING $6500 W/ALLOWANCES (WINNERS OVER

$50,000 IN 2025 N/E) Purse $10,500
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

B MEDITHREE (L) br g 9 B Strike Three-B Meditate-Windsong Espoir
Owner: Adam C Beatty,South Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: Ben F Robards,KY

A C BEATTY 175 wh-s red-r blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-A C BEATTY

HR: 78.63 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - A C Beatty

6, 1:534 PHL5/8
Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 0 $560
2025: 36 0 4 7 $25,085
Life: 103 12 10 15 $157,686

LAST 4 STS. - $1,970
1Jan26 8Nfld1/2 fr Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :292 :59 1:30 2:011 77 2/8 64¡ 65¡ 7oo4£ 44£ 47¢ :313 2:023 BeattyA L 6.80 Wholelotatrot,JailhouseYankee,SouthsideBar 18-1
26Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:571 78 6/8 56¢ 55¡ 3o3£ 31¡ 31¡ :302 1:572 BeattyA L 19.40 JaqenHghar,MjsWishinforpete,BMedithree 58-0
11Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :284 :573 1:262 1:56 73 1/10 44£ 55 7o6£ 67 68£ :30 1:574 BeattyA L 66.70 KJTodd,Swoop,EmbraceTheFuture 32-0
4Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 :573 1:27 1:57 75 1/10 32£ 32£ 2o¢ 31£ 43£ :304 1:574 BeattyA L *1.70 Wegoforthefront,Penance,SavannahsDream 23-1
20Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:252 1:562 77 6/10 5o3£ 44¢ 2o¢ 31¢ 41£ :312 1:564 BeattyA L 8.80 Youdocabo,HeadoverbootsAs,ShesMystical 46-0

2
Blue S

ER NELSON (L) b g 8 Guccio-Need We Say More-Super Ben Joe
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 74.74 (0-0-0-0-.000) 5, 1:542 HOP7/8
Power # 46

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 0 1 0 $7,585
Life: 171 10 25 25 $182,551

LAST 4 STS. - $1,350
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 74 4/9 66¢ 67£ 67¢ 67¡ 59 :304 1:573 MelloyJrPat L 41.40 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0
4Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :573 1:272 1:581 65 [10/10 89¢ 98¢ 84£ 74 88¡ :312 1:594 MelloyJrPat L 89.30 FllStrngth,LksLkGmOn,AdvntrflPt 2nd tier 26-1
1Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :274 :571 1:271 1:562 73 5/8 75£ 77£ 76¡ 79 56£ :292 1:574 OostingMic L 71.60 BlndngLghtsAs,AmrcnFshn,MdwbrkMrk 51-0
18Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :281 :573 1:27 1:554 70 3/6 67£ 68 610 610 512 :291 1:581 OostingMic L 21.90 BlindingLightsAs,DjDan,Elhelpski 74-0
11Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :271 :564 1:261 1:551 74 2/10 9o9¡ 910 8o9 88 76¡ :282 1:562 OostingMic L 56.50 BlindingLightsAs,DjDan,AmericanFashion 71-0

3
White R

POISONPOKE (L)Q b g 5 Greenshoe-Columbia-Muscle Massive
Owner: Sara E Potts,Grant Park,IL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

HR: 79.45 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 DTN5/8

3, 1:544 M1 Q
Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 2 2 6 $40,430
Life: 58 5 5 11 $91,467

LAST 4 STS. - $1,120
23Dec25 5Mea5/8 syQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:264 1:571 71 2/9 54¡ 6o7 77 66 66 :301 1:582 PaloneDav L 4.80 Dorferd,SecretKaosTheory,UncleRuckas 47-2
16Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :561 1:242 1:534 80 3/10 54£ 55£ 55¢ 65 1012 :304 1:561 SmithTyl L 54.00 KetelOneUp,WhiskeyPeddler,RhinestoneCamo 35-0
10Dec25 11Nfld1/2 snQ30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :292 1:00 1:302 2:021 50 1x/8 xi812 812 8o12 818 727¢ :344 2:073 NobleDan L 1.90 HilltopBigBoy,MementoMori,Sbrocco 27-3
2Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :283 :58 1:27 1:563 75 2/7 44£ 45¡ 62¡ 63 44£ :301 1:573 MillerDav L 13.40 BrinkStreet,AMillionDances,BigSwig 26-0
25Nov25 8Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:561 76 3/9 42£ 42¢ 53£ 53¡ 33¢ :284 1:564 PageChr L 4.10 MassiveDesire,FlipFiveStones,Poisonpoke 56-1

4
Green S

MJS WISHINFORPETE (L)Q b g 7 Uncle Peter-Mj's Victory Wish-Victory Sam
Owner: Doyle L Bross,West Portsmouth,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo RiniBross,OH

JASON BEATTIE 150 blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-DOYLE BROSS

HR: 80.58 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:573 DELA1/2

5, 1:564 MVR5/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 2 6 3 $16,845
Life: 145 10 23 17 $106,517

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
26Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:571 79 7/8 67£ 66£ 5o4£ 42¢ 21 :301 1:572 BeattieJas L 37.90 JaqenHghar,MjsWishinforpete,BMedithree 58-0
18Dec25 12Dtn5/8 syQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 1:001 1:284 1:592 76 4/10 44£ 3o1¡ 1o¡ 2¢ 74¢ :312 2:001 BeattieJas L 18.20 Claiborne,Smokeitsteady,Wholelotatrot 52-1
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 74 8/9 89 810 88¡ 87¡ 69¢ :303 1:573 BeattieJas L 32.90 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0
2Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :283 :58 1:27 1:563 67 5/7 12 11¡ 11¢ 22 712 :32 1:59 BeattieJas L 43.80 BrinkStreet,AMillionDances,BigSwig 26-0
25Nov25 5Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:543 82 1/9 54¢ 66£ 75£ 73¡ 75¢ :30 1:553 BeattieJas L 50.40 IllHaveADouble,RhinestoneCamo,ShootSomeHoop 56-1

5
Black S

SOUTHWIND MAI TAI (L)Q br m 6 Chapter Seven-Mimosa Hanover-Muscle Massive
Owner: Derek R Knepp,Montgomery,IN
Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-FLOYD RABER

HR: 81.14 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 OAKGR5/8

4, 1:542 SCD5/8
Power # 45

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 3 3 1 $42,232
Life: 74 8 14 4 $125,667

LAST 4 STS. - $660
26Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:271 1:571 72 7/9 79 76¢ 7o5¡ 75¡ 89£ :31 1:591 KauffmanKay L109.00 RockClimber,Dontforgetlittlman,HeadoverbootsAs 37-1
13Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:552 75 6/10 98¢ 97 8oo7£ 69 610 :30 1:572 LunaMar L 6.00 SwanSoFine,MissionVoyage,LuciusVorenus 57-0
6Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:58 71 7/8 89¡ 87¡ 8o4 83£ 41£ :31 1:582 LunaMar L 6.70 SmoothTalkin,AmarettosAndy,RoseRunXtatic 56-0
29Oct25 14Hop7/8 gdQNw1250l4 $6,000 1 :274 :572 1:272 1:571 74 2/9 54 45¡ 47¡ 46¡ 62£ :29 1:574 LambrightKev L 6.20 TimonAs,SomeKindaNight,WaterTorpedo 43-1
16Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :56 1:243 1:54 77 7/9 67£ 6o4 6o6¡ 67£ 612 :303 1:562 LunaMar L 5.30 TopMeOff,TopvilleMaster,Tombstone 67-0

6
Yellow R

LANZADOR (L) b g 4 Tactical Landing-Harbour Belle-Lindy Lane
Owner: Denise L Dennis,Indianapolis,IN
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-JUSTIN LLOYD

HR: 79.81 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 HOP7/8

3, 1:554 HOP7/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 4 0 4 $23,951
Life: 20 4 0 4 $23,951

LAST 4 STS. - $1,976
27Dec25 9Haw1 ft Nw2001-4 $4,500 1 :29 :584 1:282 1:57 73 1/7 56¡ 3o1£ 3o3 21¢ 34 :284 1:574 SeekmanTra L 3.10 Rmblnthvlly,NghtyNghty,Lnzdr parkdno-cvr 43-0
20Dec25 6Haw1 ft Nw2001-4 $4,500 1 :282 :562 1:254 1:553 80 5/6 612 612 68 57¢ 35£ :292 1:564 SeekmanTra L 8.40 NghtyNghty,Rmblnthvlly,Lnzdr late brush 41-0
18Nov25 13Dtn5/8 sy Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:57 70 2/9 4xi 4 97¡ 8o5¢ 87¡ 811¢ :304 1:591 HannersAus L 48.40 FlipFiveStones,SealTheDealAs,SilentQueen 45-1
5Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :291 1:002 1:282 1:573 69 3/6 44¡ 45 45 43 42¡ :283 1:58 MerrimanAar L *2.00 UncleRuckas,Shoresy,ThunderstormBlues 64-0
29Oct25 10Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:554 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Flightline,VandyLane,NailDriver scrtchd-judges 52-0

7
Pink S

DONTFORGETMASTER (L) br h 11 Dontyouforgetit-Pine Career-Pine Chip
Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH
Breeder: Double Spring Farm,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 82.11 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 SCD5/8

7, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 75

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 3 0 4 $32,165
Life: 217 30 27 45 $428,099

LAST 4 STS. - $1,530
11Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:551 78 3/9 21¢ 31¡ 54¡ 54¡ 67¢ :294 1:563 SmithTre L 18.20 DocsBooBoo,Mycrownmykingdom,Youdocabo 32-0
26Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:552 77 6/10 910 810 89£ 79¡ 913¡ :31 1:58 KauffmanKay L 61.50 Mehelpingyou,StudMuffinT,Bargain 37-1
13Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $11,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:544 82 3/10 44¢ 44¢ 43£ 44 46 :30 1:56 SmithTre L 32.10 SmashinRacquets,Chapolier,SultanOfCash 57-0
6Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:534 -- 3/8 32£ 39 411 516 622¢ :303 1:581 SwartzRus L PiratesShadow,LouieHanover,JulesHill 44-0
18Jul25 12Scd5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $13,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:531 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MyPalSparky,Dayson,SweetSoulDavid scrtchd-sick 75-0

8
Gray R

SPUR OF THE MOMENT (L)Q b g 7 My Mvp-Spur-Ann-E-Steeler Spur
Owner: Leroy Keim,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: John J Schlabach,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 72.00 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:57 MVR5/8

5, 1:551 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 43 1 4 3 $37,125
Life: 58 3 6 4 $58,793

LAST 4 STS. - $960
30Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:582 67 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 67¢ 77£ :313 2:00 MccownCam L 43.30 HillsEspress,GotYourMoves,MyGirlG 22-1
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 73 8/9 88¡ 89£ 77¢ 67 64¢ :293 1:59 MccownCam L 71.20 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :58 1:263 1:562 73 6/8 76¡ 6o4¡ 5o2£ 55¢ 55£ :302 1:573 MccownCam L 37.90 ShootSomeHoop,HeyTrixey,GotYourMoves 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 70 4/10 1o¡ 21¡ 1o¢ 1ns 65¢ :314 1:582 MccownCam L 18.10 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1
2Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:571 40 x6/9 x9x19 9dis 9dis 9dis 936£ 2:043 MccownCam L 15.60 HillsEspress,CowboyPoker,LuvinAffection 26-0

9
Purple T

SMOOTH TALKIN (L) b g 5 What the Hill-Time to Talk-Conway Hall
Owner: Jonas M Schmucker,Grabill,IN
Breeder: R Kevin Greenfield & Florence J Wallace,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-CHUCK GROEN

HR: 77.15 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 MVR5/8

4, 1:554 MVR5/8
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 5 1 3 $46,130
Life: 63 13 7 9 $147,765

LAST 4 STS. - $600
26Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :294 1:001 1:31 2:021 60 7/7 710 712 710 713 721¡ :332 2:062 CleggNic L 9.20 FredsDreamGirl,Jeffersin,SwanOnAMission 37-3
17Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :572 1:271 1:573 75 6/9 55£ 53£ 44¡ 44£ 56¡ :304 1:584 LemsChr L 12.70 RoseRunAlex,LongRockyRoad,CaviarCreek 31-1
2Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:554 78 6/8 78 75¢ 6oo5 76£ 86¢ :294 1:57 TetrickTra L 34.40 ShootSomeHoop,DryCreekKodiak,IllHaveADouble 26-0
25Nov25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:561 71 9/9 910 95£ 96¢ 95¡ 97£ :292 1:574 WidgerSam L152.20 MassiveDesire,FlipFiveStones,Poisonpoke 56-1
18Nov25 13Dtn5/8 sy Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:57 76 4/9 32¡ 32¡ 43 43¡ 45 :30 1:58 WidgerSam L 7.70 FlipFiveStones,SealTheDealAs,SilentQueen 45-1
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(9-10-11)

FILLIES & MARES OPEN HANDICAP POST POSITIONS 1-2 / 3-6 DRAWN 7 ASSIGNED ANGEL HILL
1ST TIME LASIX Tr. TETRICK LISTED 1/3/4 ADASHIOUS HANOVER & ANGEL HILL THUNDER HILL

STBL OWNER ENTRY UNCOUPLED WITH OSRC PERMISSION
Purse $36,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-5-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

ADASHIOUS HANOVER (L) b m 8 Captaintreacherous-Arodasi-Western Terror
Owner: Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 89.39 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:504 HOP7/8

6, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 82

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 6 6 4 $85,030
Life: 152 32 26 22 $462,988

LAST 4 STS. - $19,080
18Dec25 8Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10001 $19,000 1 :263 :563 1:244 1:534 88 2/10 44¡ 44¢ 2o1¡ 2£ 1¡ :284 1:534 TetrickTra L 5.20 AdashiousHanover,BeautifulLather,LyinEyes 52-1
30Oct25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :552 1:242 1:533 88 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 13 :291 1:533 KauffmanKay L *.80 AdashiousHanover,GotSexyScars,Firstofanera 47-1
23Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :254 :544 1:224 1:523 81 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 11¢ 3£ :30 1:524 KauffmanKay L *1.00 Ftmdfrdncn,MrlHnvr,AdshsHnvr 53-0
16Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:52 84 7/10 43£ 43¡ 4o1£ 41¢ 3nk :28 1:52 KauffmanKay L 6.60 TrickOfTheLight,SharpLooker,AdashiousHanover 67-0
9Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:52 80 8/10 1011 107¢ 9oo5¡ 85 64£ :284 1:53 KauffmanKay L 6.20 StrongPoison,HungryLizzo,SharpLooker 57-0
2Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Ii $24,000 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:502 83 6/7 67 66¢ 3o1¡ 55£ 68 :281 1:52 WidgerSam L 5.50 NoFoolinApril,SarasotaHanover,ShortysGirl 80-0
24Sep25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmopenii $24,000 1 :254 :54 1:212 1:503 92 5/8 2o1¢ 21¢ 22 22¡ 22£ :292 1:511 WidgerSam L 5.40 DragonByTheSea,AdashiousHanover,FoxyHill 73-0

2
Blue R

ROSE RUN VISION (L) b m 9 Time to Roll-A and Gs Finest-Allamerican Native
Owner: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

LEWAYNE MILLER 165 red-r blu-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-DON EASH

HR: 85.61 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:513 MVR5/8

4, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 5 9 3 $135,030
Life: 211 43 39 27 $631,251

LAST 4 STS. - $15,080
26Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:521 86 3/7 44 4o4 3o2 32¢ 52¢ :29 1:523 MillerLew L 19.90 NoFoolinApril,LouisvilleGb,SeasideDiva 58-0
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 87 2/9 43£ 4o3¡ 3o1£ 2¢ 1¡ :283 1:534 MillerLew L 7.50 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1
11Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:522 80 5/9 55 5o5£ 3o2¡ 34 24 :28 1:531 WidgerSam L 7.30 Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision,BluebirdAlexis 32-0
8Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :262 :551 1:234 1:512 88 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 34¡ 32¡ :273 1:514 MillerLew L 5.80 AlwaysInFlight,Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision 47-0
1Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,500 1 :262 :554 1:251 1:531 80 4/10 1¡ 21¡ 32 1¡ 2£ :274 1:532 MillerLew L *1.00 GalleysImage,RoseRunVision,Maybemabel 43-0
18Oct25 8Hop7/8 sy Fmnw4750l4 $7,000 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:521 81 6/6 56 56 57¡ 43¡ 21¢ :272 1:522 MillerLew L *2.00 BombayParkway,RoseRunVision,LoveMeHill 62-0
10Oct25 14Hop7/8 ft Issagedfmp $70,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:502 68 7/9 4o4¢ 5o5¡ 8o11 916 918¢ :291 1:54 DunnDex L 22.40 RollinRosie,KobesGigi,Teelatini 55-0

3
White T

ANGEL HILL (L) b m 6 Racing Hill-Beach Party Hill-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 89.28 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:49 HOP7/8

4, 1:483 HOP7/8
Power # 75

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 7 0 0 $72,300
Life: 41 16 0 6 $166,040

LAST 4 STS. - $22,200
18Dec25 10Dtn5/8 sy Fm Open $28,000 1 :26 :564 1:241 1:523 86 3/8 33 53 53¡ 42¡ 75 :284 1:533 KauffmanKay 19.40 NoFoolinApril,BeautifulSeaside,FearlessGinger 52-1
11Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:51 88 4/8 56¡ 55¡ 64¡ 54 52£ :281 1:513 KauffmanKay 18.40 NoFoolinApril,WildRosa,SidePiece 32-0
22Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :263 :551 1:24 1:524 84 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 51£ :291 1:531 TetrickTra *1.20 UtopiaBlueChip,DixieDream,LyinEyes 40-0
13Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:52 -- 3/6 11¡ 12 12¡ 17¡ 110¢ :264 1:52 TetrickTra AngelHill,Alwaystellthetruth,AllOfMe 56-0
5Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :563 1:241 1:52 -- 4/7 47 48¡ 4o9¡ 35¡ 36¡ :271 1:531 TetrickTra Unreasonable,WithinTheWild,AngelHill 59-0
2Aug25 1Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :26 :542 1:23 1:501 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GooGooWon,RollinRosie,WildRosa scrtchd-sick 75-0
13Jul25 7Oakgr5/8 ft Fm Open $40,000 1 :26 :541 1:222 1:512 88 8/8 1oo£ 11¡ 11 1£ 1£ :29 1:512 PutnamJos *1.51 AngelHill,BathBomb,JadaCaroline 89-0

4
Green R

BEAUTIFUL SEASIDE (L) b m 6 Downbytheseaside-Your Beautiful-Your Nemesis
Owner: Matt E Rowe,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Matt E Rowe,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-JOSHUA ROWE

HR: 87.84 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Logan Rowe

1:483 SCD5/8
5, 1:483 SCD5/8
Power # 112

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 6 5 4 $139,915
Life: 74 22 12 7 $357,850

LAST 4 STS. - $30,750
26Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:521 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 NoFoolinApril,LouisvilleGb,SeasideDiva scrtchd-sick 58-0
18Dec25 10Dtn5/8 sy Fm Open $28,000 1 :26 :564 1:241 1:523 89 1/8 44¡ 2o1¢ 2o1 21¢ 22¢ :283 1:53 TetrickTra L 7.20 NoFoolinApril,BeautifulSeaside,FearlessGinger 52-1
11Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Ii $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:513 88 5/9 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ :281 1:513 TetrickTra L *.80 BeautifulSeaside,JulesHill,AlwaysInFlight 32-0
4Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw10001 $19,000 1 :272 :55 1:231 1:514 88 7/7 57 55£ 4o3£ 42£ 22 :281 1:521 TetrickTra L 6.60 SweetIllousion,BeautifulSeaside,TwinDelight 23-1
26Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:53 87 5/10 43 4o1¢ 1oo1 11¡ 12£ :29 1:53 PageChr L *.40 BeautifulSeaside,RacingForThree,PrincessInPink 37-1
20Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:524 79 7/8 89¡ 88¢ 6o3£ 74 42£ :28 1:532 PageChr L 4.20 Feetmadefordancin,AllysTreasure,RacingForThree 46-0
13Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:531 80 6/7 33¢ 32¡ 1o¡ 2hd 3£ :29 1:532 SmithTre L 2.50 HungryLizzo,Feetmadefordancin,BeautifulSeaside 57-0

5
Black T

FEARLESS GINGER (L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Ginger Shark-Shadyshark Hanover
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.93 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:491 SCD5/8

4, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 8 5 5 $175,430
Life: 62 19 15 10 $396,580

LAST 4 STS. - $20,720
18Dec25 10Dtn5/8 sy Fm Open $28,000 1 :26 :564 1:241 1:523 88 6/8 79 6o4¢ 6o4¢ 63¡ 32£ :281 1:531 PageChr L 18.60 NoFoolinApril,BeautifulSeaside,FearlessGinger 52-1
4Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open $28,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:522 85 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1¡ 21 :274 1:523 PageChr L 4.00 HeyHeyMama,FearlessGinger,SidePiece 21-1
20Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open $28,000 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:513 86 4/5 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21 21¡ :273 1:514 PageChr L 3.10 HeyHeyMama,FearlessGinger,HighFlyinFilly 46-0
13Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open $28,000 1 :283 :57 1:24 1:51 87 3/5 44¢ 44¢ 44£ 44 34 :264 1:514 PageChr L 4.60 HeyHeyMama,FoxyHill,FearlessGinger 57-0
30Oct25 6Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:541 71 2/5 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 59 :303 1:56 PageChr L *1.80 FoxyHill,CelebrateMeHome,OddsOnCinamon 47-1
16Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fmopenii $24,000 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:52 83 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :28 1:52 PageChr L *.20 FearlessGinger,FoxyHill,PlaysInTheShade 67-0
9Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :26 :542 1:222 1:51 85 3/9 31£ 32¡ 2ohd 32 53¡ :291 1:513 PageChr L 2.60 NoFoolinApril,HighFlyinFilly,ShadowsDancers 62-0

6
Yellow T

HEY HEY MAMA (L) b m 6 Downbytheseaside-Rolluptherim-Roll With Joe
Owner: Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL;Virgil V Morgan Jr,Grove City,OH
Breeder: Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 91.06 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:493 SCD5/8

3, 1:493 NFLD1/2
Power # 76

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 9 4 4 $199,970
Life: 71 20 11 13 $422,815

LAST 4 STS. - $24,640
18Dec25 10Dtn5/8 sy Fm Open $28,000 1 :26 :564 1:241 1:523 87 7/8 11¡ 31¡ 31£ 31¡ 54¡ :284 1:532 HannersLuk L 4.80 NoFoolinApril,BeautifulSeaside,FearlessGinger 52-1
11Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:51 90 8/8 812 88¢ 86¡ 65 42¡ :273 1:512 HannersLuk L 6.20 NoFoolinApril,WildRosa,SidePiece 32-0
4Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open $28,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:522 87 6/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 2¡ 11 :272 1:522 HannersLuk L 3.20 HeyHeyMama,FearlessGinger,SidePiece 21-1
26Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :283 :571 1:242 1:53 87 7/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 2¡ :283 1:53 HannersLuk L 1.70 LouisvilleGb,HeyHeyMama,HungryLizzo 37-1
20Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open $28,000 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:513 87 5/5 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11 11¡ :273 1:513 HannersLuk L *.40 HeyHeyMama,FearlessGinger,HighFlyinFilly 46-0
13Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open $28,000 1 :283 :57 1:24 1:51 91 4/5 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 11¡ 11¢ :27 1:51 HannersLuk L *.60 HeyHeyMama,FoxyHill,FearlessGinger 57-0
30Oct25 11Dtn5/8 gd Fmopeniihc $24,000 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:51 96 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 13 14 16£ :272 1:51 HannersLuk L *.40 HeyHeyMama,BeautifulLather,StrongPoison 47-1

7
Pink R

NO FOOLIN APRIL (L) b m 5 Nob Hill High-Princess Baby Ella-Riverboat King
Owner: Adam B Short,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Adam B Short,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-ADAM SHORT

HR: 90.52 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:491 SCD5/8

4, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 92

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 10 4 3 $190,935
Life: 53 17 9 10 $419,218

LAST 4 STS. - $42,000
26Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:521 89 7/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 1nk :29 1:521 MillerBre L *1.30 NoFoolinApril,LouisvilleGb,SeasideDiva 58-0
18Dec25 10Dtn5/8 sy Fm Open $28,000 1 :26 :564 1:241 1:523 91 4/8 21¡ 11¢ 11 11¢ 12¢ :282 1:523 MillerBre L *.50 NoFoolinApril,BeautifulSeaside,FearlessGinger 52-1
11Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:51 91 3/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11 :282 1:51 MillerBre L 7.90 NoFoolinApril,WildRosa,SidePiece 32-0
4Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open $28,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:522 82 8/9 810 86 96£ 95£ 95£ :272 1:533 MillerBre L 93.10 HeyHeyMama,FearlessGinger,SidePiece 21-1
26Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :283 :571 1:242 1:53 77 6/7 77¡ 78 79¢ 79 710 :284 1:55 MillerBre L 3.10 LouisvilleGb,HeyHeyMama,HungryLizzo 37-1
30Oct25 6Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:541 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FxyHll,ClbrtMHm,OddsOnCnmn scrtchd-sick 47-1
23Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open $28,000 1 :264 :562 1:233 1:514 86 3/5 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 1nk :281 1:514 SmithJer L *1.00 NoFoolinApril,DragonByTheSea,OddsOnCinamon 53-0
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
N/W 1 (FM 2) PM RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME (5 YEAR OLDS & UNDER) NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND

TIER K. KAUFFMAN LISTED 2/7 Br. MILLER 6/9 Purse $13,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

SILAZUE (L)Q b m 5 What the Hill-Ilazue-Dream Vacation
Owner: Eg Trot LLC,Findlay,OH(L)
Breeder: Martz Creek Farm,IN

ED GREENO JR 180 wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-ED GREENO JR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:572 MVR5/8

4, 1:572 MVR5/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 2 2 1 $21,408
Life: 42 2 5 7 $32,320

LAST 4 STS. - $4,680
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 64 2/9 43 43¢ 33¢ 44¢ 43£ :313 2:001 GreenoCod L 2.80 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 73 2/8 56£ 44¡ 63¡ 5i 5¢ 2ns :313 2:014 GreenoCod L 3.00 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle 52-1
11Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:572 68 9/9 911 910 87¡ 87 66¢ :304 1:583 GreenoJrEd L 43.70 SweetieHill,LongLegsSally,LionsTracerAs 32-0
4Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gdQNw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :592 1:283 1:58 64 9/10 811 811 7o7¢ 810 69¢ :294 1:594 GreenoCod L 65.80 LongLegsSally,SweetieHill,SummerGetaway 23-1

2
Blue R

PHYLLIS L (L)Q b m 5 Long Tom-Kelsey's Commando-Cr Commando
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

(0-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:582 SCD5/8
Power # 81

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 0 7 4 $28,960
Life: 93 10 25 14 $128,510

LAST 4 STS. - $6,750
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 70 8/8 12 11¢ 2¡ 23 26 :31 1:592 KauffmanKay L *1.70 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack 22-1
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 65 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 21 2¡ :304 2:00 KauffmanKay L 7.70 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar 58-0
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 69 8/9 45 44£ 78 67¡ 67 :303 1:584 KauffmanKay L 12.30 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0
20Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :592 1:283 1:591 65 7/7 33 43 45 23 2¡ :293 1:591 KauffmanKay L *1.60 SummerGetaway,PhyllisL,CorfuFlexing 46-0

3
White S

LIONS TRACER ASQ br g 4 Lionhunter-Topville Carmelita-Always a Virgin
Owner: Acl Stuteri Ab,Paris,KY;Anette Lorentzon,Paris,KY
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab & Anette Lorentzon,KY

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-ANETTE LORENTZON

(0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 1 4 $12,150
Life: 12 0 1 4 $12,150

LAST 4 STS. - $5,430
11Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:572 73 5/9 67 66£ 6o5¢ 45 31¡ :301 1:573 LunaMar *1.40 SweetieHill,LongLegsSally,LionsTracerAs 32-0
5Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:554 81 5/9 610 67 58¡ 42¡ 33¡ :29 1:562 LunaMar 37.60 LongArmofJustice,RoseOfSharon,LionsTracerAs 27-0
3Nov25 1Cbrn5/8 ftQMdn/nw1 $15,000 1 :283 1:00 1:281 1:581 54 7/7 2o¢ 11£ 33¡ 47¡ 516¡ :323 2:012 LunaMar 8.62 ChosenPrayer,CaughtInaScandal,DaishaHanover 52-0
26Oct25 4Cbrn5/8 ftQKynw1extpm $16,000 1 :291 :583 1:272 1:573 72 2/8 31£ 34£ 33£ 32¡ 31¢ :293 1:574 TetrickTim 5.02 SixQuestions,ChosenPrayer,LionsTracerAs 61-0

4
Green

POLISHING STATION b g 3 Bar Hopping-Precieuse Cc-Angus Hall
Owner: Spring Station Bloodstock,Davidsonville,MD
Breeder: Spring Station Bloodstock,MD

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-1
Tr-CARTER PINSKE

(0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 39

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

LAST 4 STS. - $0
10Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:58 -- 2/7 76¡ 77£ 77 79 617¡ :321 2:012 MillerDav SatdniteJukebox,SmartSchooner,HuntForCindy 34-1
3Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :573 1:251 1:542 -- 3/8 67¡ 612 6dis 6dis 634£ 2:012 MillerDav ElsRocker,AlwaysBGigi,FearlessLizzy 26-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $17,000
LT FLIGHT b m 4 Long Tom-You'Re Catching On-Andover Hall
Owner: Luke C. Ebersole,Chesterville,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-LUKE EBERSOLE

(0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0

LAST 4 STS. - $0
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar scrtchd-sick 58-0
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 -- 8/9 911 99£ 9ix 7£x8xdis x8dis EbersoleLuk 96.70 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1
11Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :293 :583 1:274 1:571 -- 2/8 75¡ 78¡ 715 716 717¢ :294 2:003 EbersoleLuk Carouser,Lookatmegoamigo,FlashyHill 32-0

6
Yellow R

THE GOOD KING (L) br g 4 What the Hill-A Tc Queenie-Triumphant Caviar
Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Trish Soulsby,OH;Richard E Schaut,FL

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-BRIAN HAYNES

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:01 MVR5/8 Q

3, 2:01 MVR5/8 Q
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 0 1 2 $11,768
Life: 27 0 1 3 $15,768

LAST 4 STS. - $3,870
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 62 4/8 66¡ 64£ 65 54¢ 53¡ :304 2:003 MillerBre L 6.20 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar 58-0
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 65 5/9 78 7o6¢ 6o5£ 54£ 55 :31 2:011 MillerBre L 3.60 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 73 2/9 56¡ 66 2o2¡ 21¡ 41£ :304 1:574 MillerBre L 5.40 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0
4Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:593 64 7/8 710 76 55£ 55¢ 22 :301 2:00 SmithTyl L 20.90 CsTomK,TheGoodKing,DeetzLighting 20-1

7
Pink R

STARTS WITH LOVE b m 4 Love You-To Dream On-Credit Winner
Owner: Brent S Tartar,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Al J Libfeld & Sam A Goldband,ON

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-BRUCE STURGEON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:571 MVR5/8

3, 1:571 MVR5/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 1 0 1 $12,370
Life: 29 1 0 3 $15,850

LAST 4 STS. - $450
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 62 1/8 22 21¢ 32¢ 35£ 512¢ :314 2:003 SturgeonBru 18.00 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack 22-1
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 47 6/8 1£ 11¢ 2x¢ 7xi 9 825¢ :371 2:064 KauffmanKay 47.40 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle 52-1
20Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:573 53 9/9 911 911 9oo11 815 820 :321 2:013 SturgeonBru 42.80 LindasWay,FleursFire,MuscleMaximus 46-0
13Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :564 1:261 1:552 58 5/9 4o2¡ 54 i33 413 *827 pl7 :34 2:004 SturgeonBru 21.80 NikkiStrikes,MuscleMaximus,Unclejohnnyssecret pl7 57-0

8
Gray T

UNLIMITED TAB (L) b g 4 Cantab Hall-Driving Miss Crazy-Crazed
Owner: Brookside Stables,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Daniel A Lengacher,IN

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ERIK JAECK JR.

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Erik Jaeck Jr Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $2,930
Life: 5 0 1 0 $2,930

LAST 4 STS. - $930
4Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :592 1:283 1:58 66 8/10 79¡ 79¢ 87£ 66£ 79¢ :293 1:594 HannersAus L 84.30 LongLegsSally,SweetieHill,SummerGetaway 23-1
18Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:002 1:31 2:013 51 7/9 5o8£ 56£ 6o6¡ 612 510¡ :312 2:033 LemsChr L 8.70 SweetAndSavvy,SdSirTrotsalot,Swanroseforme 39-0
5Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $7,600 1 :282 :593 1:302 1:591 54 7/10 8o10 811 8o8¡ 912 88¢ :284 2:004 BenderAtl L 5.60 ChromeRose,RockyDontLetm,MeadowbrookDora 44-0
30Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft 15000cl Op $10,000 1 :281 :59 1:29 1:573 -- 0/10 -- -- -- -- scr .00 UnhyngdCd,MKnwsItAll,BlbrdMrsh scrtchd-judges 45-0

9
Purple S

MONEY SHOT b m 4 Muscle Up the Goal-Rapid Cash-Cash Hall
Owner: Rory D Moore,Grafton,OH
Breeder: Rory D Moore,OH

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-DANIEL JONES

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Rory Moore

2:061 EATON1/2
3, 2:061 EATON1/2
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 5 5 $14,569
Life: 30 1 7 10 $22,309

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 66 8/8 811 79 75¡ 44¢ *66¡ pl5 :322 2:03 MillerBre 14.90 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle pl5 52-1
28Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :291 :584 1:28 1:564 -- 2/8 56 58£ 4o11 310 412¡ :29 1:591 MillerBre Cruisinoverfire,StrikeAPose,BeyondSinful 26-0
18Oct25 9Nfld1/2 ft Ohf Con 3f $17,000 1 :29 :583 1:271 1:571 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Ptrbttrcpck,MdmL,GnInAFlsh scrtchd-sick 72-0
5Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Ohfs 3f $6,916 1 :281 :574 1:264 1:572 61 4/8 6o4 65¡ 6oo5 65 67¡ :31 1:584 HenryPie 38.70 LongTomsTreasure,IBeeCream,LongLegsSally 78-0

10
Blue-RedR

SD IMMA SUPERSTAR (L) b m 4 Braggart-Rss Express-Rail Splitter
Owner: Elson L Miller,Jamestown,OH;Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Glenn Sauder,WI

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-ELSON MILLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:013 NFLD1/2

3, 2:013 NFLD1/2
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 2 3 3 $19,801
Life: 39 2 5 10 $45,428

LAST 4 STS. - $8,910
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 63 3/8 3o2£ 5o4¢ 2o¡ 31¡ 32 :313 2:002 PageChr L *1.00 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar 58-0
17Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:292 2:004 64 1/9 1o2¢ 12¡ 13¡ 11¡ 2£ :313 2:01 NobleDan L *.50 TinkInABlink,SdImmaSuperstar,MissSnickers 31-1
10Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :292 1:01 1:322 2:051 66 3/9 6o5¡ 5o3¡ x6oo7£ 68¡ 37¢ :323 2:063 NobleDan L *1.20 AnnieL,TinkInABlink,SdImmaSuperstar 30-2
2Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :292 1:002 1:304 2:013 67 5/9 4o4£ 4o3£ 2o1¢ 22 1¡ :303 2:013 MillerJos L 6.20 SdImmaSuperstar,SweetVacation,SweetAndSavvy 30-1
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(11-12-13-14)

FILLIES & MARES CONDITION/CLAIMER N/W 10 (OH 11) PM RACES OR $60,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $40,000 W/ALLOWANCES A. HANNERS LISTED 3/6 Purse $22,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $48,000
MISS HULA DANCER (L) b m 5 Rockin Image-Shakin the Dragon-Dragon Again
Owner: Ashley K Russell,Galloway,OH;Jack A Freeman,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Jo Ann LooneyKing,DE

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 80.76 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:512 HOP7/8

4, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 3 1 6 $27,871
Life: 68 9 7 10 $80,746

LAST 4 STS. - $13,690
26Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:524 85 2/8 44£ 4o3£ 21£ 1¢ 1nk :29 1:524 MillerBre L 6.10 MissHulaDancer,LadyCafeAuLait,PlaysInTheShade 58-0
17Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 81 5/10 4o3£ 2o¡ 1o¢ 31¡ 1nk :293 1:532 MillerDav L *1.50 MissHulaDancer,TellsRockNRoll,DryCreekPrincess 39-0
10Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :571 1:244 1:532 79 [10/10 67 6o8¢ 6o9£ 612 310¢ :283 1:552 MillerDav L .00e FrOrFyth,Bttrthnmlln,MssHlDncr 2nd tier 37-1
3Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:544 71 6/10 88£ 10o6¡ 8o5£ 64¢ 52¡ :282 1:551 MillerDav L 2.80 NorthernStorm,Bettorthanamillion,GoldiesAdelightA 28-0
15Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:252 1:542 72 8/9 913 7o7£ 6o5 i34 35 :29 1:552 MillerLew L 7.90 MaddiesJetLady,SugarAndSpite,MissHulaDancer 60-0
1Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,500 1 :262 :554 1:251 1:531 75 3/10 31¡ 33 54 73¡ 76£ :283 1:543 TetrickTra L 10.70 GalleysImage,RoseRunVision,Maybemabel 43-0
18Oct25 6Hop7/8 sy Fmnw2000l4 $6,200 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:534 72 7/7 79 79¡ 55¡ 65¡ 47£ :284 1:552 De LongJoh L 2.30 Maybemabel,MartzRenee,MaddiesJetLady 62-0
4Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2000l4 $6,200 1 :262 :543 1:234 1:524 77 4/9 21¢ 33 55 54 52 :282 1:531 De LongJoh L *1.60 ThinkFast,MelsVickiLou,Maybemabel 70-0
27Sep25 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4000l4 $7,000 1 :271 :554 1:243 1:521 77 3/6 33 44¡ 45 53¡ 53£ :272 1:53 De LongJoh L 7.20 NorthernLuckygirl,WholeLottaLuck,WastedOnYou 67-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $58,000
CINAMONTOASTCRUNCH b m 4 Captain Crunch-Love At First Bite-Sweet Lou
Owner: Ervin Miller Stb Inc,Wind Gap,PA;D S Overhiser,New Smyrna Bch,FL;L E Bontrager,Forest,OH
Breeder: Christina Takter,NJ

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 82.62 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:513 SCD5/8

3, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 9 2 4 $81,770
Life: 41 14 4 6 $141,939

LAST 4 STS. - $14,220
26Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:524 83 3/8 33 3o2¢ 11£ 3£ 53 :30 1:532 TetrickTra *1.40 MissHulaDancer,LadyCafeAuLait,PlaysInTheShade 58-0
18Dec25 6Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :27 :573 1:262 1:553 83 4/7 55¡ 5o4 2ohd 1¢ 11 :291 1:553 MillerDav *1.00 Cnmntstcrnch,FxVllyTss,PlysInThShd 52-1
11Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:531 79 6/8 56¢ 6o5¡ 5o5¢ 54¡ 3£ :292 1:532 BenderAtl 6.40 NurseJudy,RealStar,Cinamontoastcrunch 32-0
4Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:532 81 6/7 56 54£ 4o3 41£ 3nk :281 1:532 BenderAtl 12.00 LadyCafeAuLait,NurseJudy,Cinamontoastcrunch 20-1
20Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :262 :552 1:23 1:512 72 3/9 x1o¢ 11¡ 32 97£ 916¡ :311 1:543 WidgerSam 4.60 SweetIllousion,RealStar,DroppinBikinis 46-0
13Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:531 80 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1¡ :29 1:531 WidgerSam 11.90 Cinamontoastcrunch,PlaysInTheShade,RealStar 57-0
30Oct25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :552 1:242 1:533 83 3/8 44 43£ 64£ 65 64¢ :29 1:542 WidgerSam 11.40 AdashiousHanover,GotSexyScars,Firstofanera 47-1
18Oct25 8Cbrn5/8 ft Nw3/4expmr $22,000 1 :261 :544 1:21 1:501 72 5/8 3o2¡ 33¢ 310 614 *620¢ pl5 :311 1:541 BenderAtl 6.48 GoGoGrasshopper,HeartSong,Dismas pl5 81-0
9Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:522 81 3/8 43£ 53£ 64 64 4£ :28 1:523 WidgerSam 16.40 PlaysInTheShade,BeckoningYankee,SadiesDream 57-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $48,000
SHELTER IN PACE (L) b m 6 Sunshine Beach-Paradise Paradox-Western Paradise
Owner: Broken Road Stables,Plainfield,IL;Tom T Tetrick,Geff,IL
Breeder: R C Mansfield & J K Schoeneman & C B Mansfield,CA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-TOM T TETRICK

HR: 78.53 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Tom T Tetrick

3, 1:52 M1
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 4 3 $10,870
Life: 42 9 6 6 $60,765

LAST 4 STS. - $2,040
23Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :57 1:251 1:534 77 1/7 44¡ 43£ 54£ 43¢ 31¢ :274 1:54 HannersAus L *1.70 TonicTreasure,SweetWestern,ShelterInPace 58-0
11Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:531 78 4/8 67¡ 55 66 75¡ 62 :292 1:533 TetrickTra L 27.60 NurseJudy,RealStar,Cinamontoastcrunch 32-0
28Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:251 1:522 76 8/10 912 9o8¡ 9o11 810 67£ :263 1:54 TetrickTra L 16.40 HelloSweetieBoy,ErRocky,Maybemabel 25-0
22Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw10k2025 $10,000 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:542 74 7/7 44¡ 2o¡ 1o¡ 2¡ 33¡ :294 1:55 De LongJoh L 1.70 AlleghenyHanover,BeaumondHanover,ShelterInPace 40-0
15Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:531 79 6/9 67¢ 6o7£ 56 56 53¡ :271 1:534 De LongJoh L 12.30 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,WholeLottaLuck 60-0
8Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,500 1 :264 :57 1:254 1:531 79 7/7 56 56 5o4£ 35 33£ :271 1:54 De LongJoh L 10.20 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,ShelterInPace 49-0
1Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:534 78 6/7 31¢ 11£ 11¡ 12¡ 2£ :28 1:54 De LongJoh L *1.00 NebbleHanover,ShelterInPace,CheddaChedda 48-0
18Oct25 8Hop7/8 sy Fmnw4750l4 $7,000 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:521 78 3/6 44¡ 44¡ 46 53£ 54 :281 1:53 De LongJoh L 9.90 BombayParkway,RoseRunVision,LoveMeHill 62-0
11Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:52 79 6/10 56£ 56£ 3o2¡ 32 63¢ :273 1:523 WilfongKyl L 7.80 WastedOnYou,LoveMeHill,EverAJk 59-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $58,000
LADY CAFE AU LAIT b m 4 Big Jim-Lady Latte-No Pan Intended
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Craig I Turner & Mhairi Kersel,ON, CA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 81.35 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 MEA5/8

3, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 72

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 5 6 1 $75,760
Life: 37 7 8 4 $120,593

LAST 4 STS. - $15,300
26Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:524 85 5/8 56¢ 6o5¢ 33¢ 2¢ 2nk :284 1:524 PageChr 2.60 MissHulaDancer,LadyCafeAuLait,PlaysInTheShade 58-0
11Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:531 79 8/8 810 86£ 87¢ 65¡ 51¡ :29 1:532 PageChr 9.70 NurseJudy,RealStar,Cinamontoastcrunch 32-0
4Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:532 81 3/7 44¡ 4o3¡ 2o1¡ 3£ 1nk :283 1:532 PageChr 6.30 LadyCafeAuLait,NurseJudy,Cinamontoastcrunch 20-1
13Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:531 75 3/6 3o2£ 3o1£ 3o2£ 32£ 55¢ :293 1:541 PageChr *.70 Cinamontoastcrunch,PlaysInTheShade,RealStar 57-0
29Oct25 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9000l4 $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:242 1:523 79 2/7 3o2 11¡ 11¡ 11 1hd :281 1:523 WrennJrRon *.60 LadyCafeAuLait,TwinDelight,NoWordsNeeded 52-0
22Oct25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9000l4 $11,000 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:541 71 4/6 43¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1£ :274 1:541 WrennJrRon *.60 LadyCafeAuLait,OurHonorDefend,NoWordsNeeded 50-0
15Oct25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmnw5500l4 $8,300 1 :274 :554 1:241 1:524 77 5/9 2¡ 22 21¡ 11 13¢ :282 1:524 WrennJrRon *.30 LadyCafeAuLait,PartyCruiser,SugarNLights 65-0
27Sep25 4Wbsb7/8 ft Onss-Rf $54,000 1 :254 :543 1:224 1:511 75 1/10 44£ 44 53£ 54¡ 44¡ :282 1:52 DavisJrBil 75.90 SimplyTheBest,SugarPieHoney,LaydeeFreight 68-0
15Sep25 9Wbsb7/8 ft Onss-Rs $18,000 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:521 70 2/10 64¢ 65 74¡ 64¡ 55 :273 1:531 DavisJrBil 46.20 AllMyWishes,TallDarkLady,SugarPieHoney 68-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $58,000
NURSE JUDY (L) b m 4 Real Desire-Just by Design-Sportsmaster
Owner: Joshua David Carter,Williamsville,IL
Breeder: Joshua David Carter,IL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-JAY HOCHSTETLER

HR: 81.52 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 DTN5/8

3, 1:524 DTN5/8
Power # 83

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 5 4 1 $55,405
Life: 34 7 7 2 $83,531

LAST 4 STS. - $14,400
18Dec25 6Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :27 :573 1:262 1:553 81 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 41£ 3¡ 52 :291 1:56 HannersLuk L 2.80 Cnmntstcrnch,FxVllyTss,PlysInThShd 52-1
11Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:531 80 2/8 45 4o4 3o3£ 33¡ 1nk :292 1:531 HannersLuk L 2.60 NurseJudy,RealStar,Cinamontoastcrunch 32-0
4Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:532 81 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 2¡ 2nk :282 1:532 HannersLuk L 4.00 LadyCafeAuLait,NurseJudy,Cinamontoastcrunch 20-1
20Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :262 :552 1:23 1:512 81 9/9 910 97¢ 96£ 86 76¢ :281 1:523 HannersLuk L 21.70 SweetIllousion,RealStar,DroppinBikinis 46-0
13Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:533 78 1/10 1£ 11¢ 11¡ 12 12£ :28 1:533 HannersLuk L *.20 NurseJudy,ExpressoBeans,DancingDragon 57-0
6Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:524 83 2/10 11¡ 11¢ 1¡ 11£ 12¡ :28 1:524 HannersLuk L *1.50 NurseJudy,KountryCarrots,SurvivinFire 56-0
30Oct25 1Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:534 81 5/7 21¡ 21¢ 32¢ 32 21¢ :28 1:54 HannersLuk L 12.30 SweetIllousion,NurseJudy,MaddiesDelite 47-1
23Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :264 :55 1:223 1:521 80 5/9 54£ 55 54¢ 52£ 44¢ :293 1:53 HannersLuk L 6.60 FoxValleyJasmine,LadyBridgerton,SweetIllousion 53-0
15Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:243 1:53 79 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 31¡ 1ns :281 1:53 HannersLuk L 6.90 NurseJudy,KountryCarrots,OddsOnSue 66-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $58,000
AU JUS HANOVER b m 4 Stay Hungry-Always True-Western Hanover
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 79.66 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:504 PCD5/8

3, 1:504 PCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 4 5 0 $48,918
Life: 28 6 6 2 $104,753

LAST 4 STS. - $14,000
26Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 80 5/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1ns :293 1:54 HannersAus 3.90 AuJusHanover,PiratePrincess,StrangeSummer 58-0
12Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:53 79 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 3ip 1¡ 31¡ 86¢ :303 1:541 HannersAus 17.70 EnricoPallazzo,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 34-1
4Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:53 81 4/10 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22¢ :281 1:532 HannersAus 7.60 Aintnothingucando,AuJusHanover,DryCreekRegal 21-1
26Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 79 6/8 1£ 21¢ 31¡ 21¢ 1£ :294 1:543 HannersAus 4.80 AuJusHanover,HoneyLove,NorthernStorm 37-1
20Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:524 77 4/10 77£ 75¢ 86 74¡ 73£ :281 1:533 HannersAus 4.10 Flamboyance,PolkSaladAnnie,HoneyLove 46-0
6Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:524 76 2/10 2¡ 11¢ 1¢ 31 106¡ :302 1:54 HannersAus 5.80 LookAtMe,SummerGames,DelcoKathleen 44-0
22Oct25 3YR1/2 ft Fmw2bnm4pm $19,000 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:54 59 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 34¢ 723¡ :324 1:583 HollandBre 3.55 MySweetLily,ThSandraDee,GingertreeCarilin 54-0
1Oct25 4YR1/2 ft Fmw2bnm4pm $19,000 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:54 67 7/7 712 7o8¡ 7o6 78£ 718£ :313 1:574 MacdonaldMar 26.82 SweetOdds,SammyJoHanover,GlitteringHope 63-0
22Sep25 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw5pm Fm $15,500 1 :264 :554 1:241 1:514 79 3/7 21¢ 32¡ 1o¡ 2hd 23¢ :281 1:522 NapolitanoAnt 3.40 Fansville,AuJusHanover,Shesgotthejack 74-0
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(12-13-14)

N/W $2001 (MARES $2701) LAST 4 STARTS AE: CLAIMING $6500 W/ALLOWANCES (WINNERS OVER
$50,000 IN 2025 N/E) Tr. TETRICK LISTED 3/4 Purse $10,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $7,800
CV'S SERENA (L) b m 6 Enterprise-Charmedndangerous-Muscle Massive
Owner: Chapel Ridge Farm,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Christopher Spellmire & Victoria E Spellmire,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:02 RKSP1/2

4, 1:58 DTN5/8
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 1 0 2 $8,650
Life: 83 20 10 5 $103,128

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
30Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:57 79 6/8 56 4o4 4o4 53 32¢ :29 1:572 HannersLuk L 19.50 BluebirdLola,UncleMoneybags,CvsSerena 22-1
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 73 2/9 31¡ 32£ 43¢ 44¡ 53¡ :301 1:584 SuttonJos L 5.50 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 81 8/8 812 812 89¢ 54£ 43£ :292 1:561 HannersLuk L 55.60 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 71 8/10 108£ 1011 108¡ 95 75¢ :301 1:582 HannersLuk L 45.50 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1
13Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:552 69 9/10 109£ 108¢ 109£ 814 815¡ :303 1:582 HannersLuk 166.40 SwanSoFine,MissionVoyage,LuciusVorenus 57-0

2
Blue R

FOX VALLEY BRITZKA (L) b g 8 Whom Shall I Fear-Ms Brittania-Conway Hall
Owner: Michael J Roche,Beavercreek,OH;Sharon L Reichard,Beavercreek,OH
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

JOSH SUTTON 147 c red-r blu-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:563 ACES5/8

4, 1:553 DTN5/8
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 3 2 1 $25,255
Life: 181 21 14 20 $170,768

LAST 4 STS. - $0
26Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:571 66 6/8 710 78¡ 7o11 711 613¡ :314 1:594 SuttonJos L 48.80 LightningFrenzy,CryptoCurrency,SixSticks 61-0
11Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:564 72 7/8 88¡ 85¡ 85£ 74¢ 66 :301 1:58 SuttonJos L .00e TBarrr,Overpayment,IcingonDeCupcake 32-0
4Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 :573 1:27 1:57 71 9/10 88¢ 98 97¢ 75¡ 77£ :301 1:583 SuttonJos L 50.10 Wegoforthefront,Penance,SavannahsDream 23-1
20Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 74 7/10 915 913 99 96¢ 97¢ :30 1:572 SuttonJos L 22.20 UnresolvedDebt,Turbochargedpete,RockClimber 46-0
13Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:552 79 1/10 21¡ 21¢ 32¢ 32 46 :302 1:563 SuttonJos L 29.30 SwanSoFine,MissionVoyage,LuciusVorenus 57-0

3
White S

TCS BRENDA (L)Q b m 5 Triumphant Caviar-Guienne Hanover-Yankee Glide
Owner: Mark P Herlihy,Obetz,OH
Breeder: Allen Ray Miller,OH

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 SCD5/8

4, 1:561 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 5 3 3 $49,836
Life: 59 5 6 14 $72,315

LAST 4 STS. - $480
1Jan26 10Nfld1/2 frQ30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :284 :584 1:284 1:594 76 2/9 77£ 79¡ 64£ 77£ 67£ :313 2:012 AngusTyl L 33.40 TallyTheTab,BravoHill,CrystasLegacy 18-1
21Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :272 :572 1:264 1:571 70 4/8 57 x4xo2¡ 75¡ 7x5¡ x713 :32 1:594 NobleDan L 22.00 Shamrock,Sadodaka,Stumpy 27-0
18Dec25 12Dtn5/8 syQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 1:001 1:284 1:592 79 6/10 79¡ 6o5 65¢ 64¡ 41£ :30 1:594 TetrickTra L 34.50 Claiborne,Smokeitsteady,Wholelotatrot 52-1
9Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:563 70 4/10 811 77¡ 86¡ 75£ 89¡ :30 1:582 MillerBre L 7.20 HeavenlyHope,Rememberwhatusaid,DublinsDragonfly 42-1
2Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:563 75 4/9 66£ 6o5¢ 4o5¢ 44¡ 44¡ :301 1:572 MillerBre L 5.00 BravoHill,HeavenlyHope,FeelingSurprised 26-0

4
Green R

TEXT ME MAYBE (L)Q b m 4 Text Me-Bella Palazzo-Tom Ridge
Owner: Denise L Dennis,Indianapolis,IN
Breeder: Marlin E Eash,IN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JUSTIN LLOYD

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 HOP7/8

3, 1:56 HOP7/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 1 3 1 $32,883
Life: 34 3 3 2 $57,588

LAST 4 STS. - $0
19Dec25 6Haw1 ftQNw1001-4 $4,000 1 :30 :593 1:291 1:584 62 4/7 12¢ 11¢ 44 68 611 :31 2:01 BatesBra L *1.80 RockParty,SunnySundries,LouOfI wide early 19-0
18Nov25 11Dtn5/8 syQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:544 70 2/7 32¡ 42¡ 32£ 55¢ 713¢ :311 1:572 SmithTyl L 31.90 MassiveDesire,RhinestoneCamo,WhiskeyPeddler 45-1
5Nov25 10Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :28 :581 1:261 1:56 68 1/9 55 56 7o9¡ 89 811 :301 1:581 YoderWil L 18.00 AllStarAngel,GrandSlamDeo,WingsOfGreen 64-0
29Oct25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :291 :584 1:274 1:56 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RllnExplsn,TdyHll,GrndSlmD scrtchd-judges 52-0
23Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft Nw5cl/cd $8,000 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:554 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BigSwig,VitosLady,SwanTooMany scrtchd-sick 53-0

5
Black S

IMA DIAMOND BABE br m 8 Guccio-I Will Take Credit-Credit Winner
Owner: Cheyenne E Yoder,Upland,IN
Breeder: Merle E Yoder,IN

JAMES YODER 220 d grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-JAMES YODER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 HOP7/8

5, 1:533 HOP7/8
Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 6 4 1 $35,260
Life: 164 22 21 22 $446,027

LAST 4 STS. - $0
26Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :284 :591 1:271 1:564 74 4/7 57 66 67£ 67¡ 67¡ :292 1:581 YoderJam 15.20 TheGreatEmotion,RoseRunValor,Overpayment 61-0
4Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:553 80 5/9 4o3¡ 4o4£ 44¢ 44£ 76 :301 1:564 YoderJam 13.30 GypsyHill,OliviaHill,AllsummerlongAs 21-1
22Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :281 :573 1:263 1:554 75 5/7 67¡ 68£ 6o7¡ 69¡ 68£ :293 1:573 YoderJam 29.50 CallOption,DashingDanny,SwanTooMany 40-0
15Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :281 :58 1:282 1:561 73 6/9 69¢ 68 77¡ 911 79 :281 1:58 YoderJam 29.70 CsFlyingCo-Pilot,CallOption,MasterSwan 62-0
5Nov25 14Hop7/8 ft Nw3750l4 $7,500 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:554 75 5/9 57 56 6o7£ 57¢ 23¢ :282 1:562 YoderJam 6.10 Flirtnwiththepilot,ImaDiamondBabe,LighthouseJesse 38-0

6
Yellow R

SIX STICKS (L)Q b g 5 Six Pack-Non Stick-Lucky Chucky
Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Ake Svanstedt Inc,NJ;Little E LLC,NY

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-BRIAN HAYNES

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:581 STGA1/2

2, 1:574 PCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 4 4 10 $43,516
Life: 53 7 6 12 $74,416

LAST 4 STS. - $1,395
26Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:571 78 3/8 45 44¡ 43¡ 32¡ 31¡ :31 1:572 PageChr L 4.20 LightningFrenzy,CryptoCurrency,SixSticks 61-0
18Dec25 12Dtn5/8 syQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 1:001 1:284 1:592 76 7/10 811 87 88 87¡ 84£ :30 2:002 PageChr L 23.30 Claiborne,Smokeitsteady,Wholelotatrot 52-1
30Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $13,500 1 :283 :582 1:261 1:553 75 5/9 611 510 514 515 515¢ :293 1:583 KashJrKei L 96.80 AbbeyD,ReckonIWill,NeverloseFelix 29-0
16Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :56 1:243 1:54 74 4/9 911 96£ 99 89¡ 914£ :303 1:57 HannersLuk L 18.00 TopMeOff,TopvilleMaster,Tombstone 67-0
28Sep25 3Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $13,500 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:544 75 [9/9 614 613 815 815 816£ :301 1:581 ConradCar L 17.30 RoseRunZoom,WindsongPatriot,Esteso 2nd tier 77-0

7
Pink S

SAVANNAHS DREAM (L) b m 6 Archangel-Always Dreaming-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Jacob Zink,Franklin,OH
Breeder: Brenda A Mitchell & Douglas F Elen,ON, CA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JACOB ZINK

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:571 MVR5/8

4, 1:562 ACES5/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 1 2 3 $22,605
Life: 97 5 16 13 $86,765

LAST 4 STS. - $1,760
26Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :284 :591 1:271 1:564 74 2/7 45 54¡ 56¢ 56 47¢ :294 1:581 MillerBre L 28.20 TheGreatEmotion,RoseRunValor,Overpayment 61-0
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 72 5/9 67¡ 66 65¡ 67¡ 610¡ :302 1:582 PageChr L 10.60 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs 52-1
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 75 7/9 77¡ 7o10 7o7¢ 77¡ 48 :303 1:572 MillerBre L 7.30 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0
4Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 :573 1:27 1:57 76 [10/10 55£ 65¢ 64£ 42£ 33¢ :293 1:573 MillerBre L 9.20 Wegoforthefront,Penance,SavannahsDream 2nd tier 23-1
20Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 81 [10/9 67¢ 65 63¢ 31¢ 32¢ :293 1:56 SmithJer L 48.60 MaxsBeast,LuciusVorenus,SavannahsDream 2nd tier 46-0

8
Gray T

MISSION VOYAGE (L)Q b g 9 Manofmanymissions-Bon Voyage-Dream Vacation
Owner: Gg Racing LLC,Washington Ch,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 MEA5/8

5, 1:542 PCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 5 2 3 $32,090
Life: 164 23 29 21 $279,386

LAST 4 STS. - $1,710
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 syQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 70 2/9 33 32£ 54 78¢ 713 :311 1:59 LunaMar L 28.40 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs 52-1
4Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gdQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:553 66 2/9 54¡ 55 910 912 919¡ :313 1:592 MccownCam L 23.50 GypsyHill,OliviaHill,AllsummerlongAs 21-1
20Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 77 2/10 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 21 63¢ :31 1:563 MccownCam L 4.80 UnresolvedDebt,Turbochargedpete,RockClimber 46-0
13Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:552 81 3/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 2ns 23£ :302 1:561 MccownCam L 6.40 SwanSoFine,MissionVoyage,LuciusVorenus 57-0
6Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQ6500cl Op-c $7,000 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:55 79 5/9 1o¢ 21¢ 54 53£ 68 :294 1:563 SmithTre L 8.30 MissClementine,DansCredit,TheGreatEmotion 56-0

9
Purple R

FOX VALLEY CORSO (L) b g 6 Can't Afford It-Fox Valley Strata-Vaporize
Owner: Hagerman Racing,Mt Vernon,OH
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 MVR5/8

5, 1:552 MVR5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 5 1 5 $41,030
Life: 93 13 8 18 $116,543

LAST 4 STS. - $0
11Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:564 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TBarrr,Overpayment,IcingonDeCupcake scrtchd-lame 32-0
26Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:271 1:571 72 9/9 810 87¢ 86 86 79 :303 1:59 HannersAus L 68.60 RockClimber,Dontforgetlittlman,HeadoverbootsAs 37-1
20Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:544 80 [10/10 56£ 55¡ 64¡ 55 77 :301 1:561 SmithJer L 10.20 TmBrv,AllsmmrlngAs,CttnCndyCt 2nd tier 46-0
13Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:544 73 [10/10 98 9o8¡ 1012 1013 1015 :301 1:574 SmithJer L 22.70 SmashinRacquets,Chapolier,SultanOfCash 2nd tier 57-0
30Oct25 14Dtn5/8 gd 15000cl Op $11,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:574 71 8/9 911 99¡ 88¢ 87£ 88 :313 1:592 HannersAus L 40.40 CountOnCody,TopMeOff,MyPalSparky 47-1
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE
(13-14)

FILLIES & MARES N/W $6001 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 6 (OH 7) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME AE:
CLAIMING $20,000 W/ALLOWANCES Purse $19,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

ODDS ON CINAMON (L) br m 6 Lazarus N-Cinamony-Art Official
Owner: Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 86.98 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:50 SCD5/8

5, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 4 2 4 $51,280
Life: 59 13 15 10 $263,035

LAST 4 STS. - $4,760
18Dec25 8Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10001 $19,000 1 :263 :563 1:244 1:534 83 5/10 33 33 53¡ 64 85¢ :292 1:544 MillerDav L *2.50 AdashiousHanover,BeautifulLather,LyinEyes 52-1
4Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw10001 $19,000 1 :272 :55 1:231 1:514 85 1/7 34 33 32¡ 32 74 :29 1:523 MillerDav L 8.40 SweetIllousion,BeautifulSeaside,TwinDelight 23-1
20Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open $28,000 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:513 82 2/5 44¡ 43£ 5o3 52¡ 54¡ :274 1:522 SmithTyl L 10.00 HeyHeyMama,FearlessGinger,HighFlyinFilly 46-0
14Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:524 -- 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 22 :282 1:531 SmithTyl L SrstHnvr,OddsOnCnmn,Kssnbythbchs 50-0
30Oct25 6Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:541 76 1/5 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 21¡ 34¡ :292 1:55 HannersAus L 2.50 FoxyHill,CelebrateMeHome,OddsOnCinamon 47-1

2
Blue R

ALLY'S TREASURE (L) b m 6 Well Said-Allergic to Money-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Miller Racing Stable Inc,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-JEFF BREWER

HR: 86.73 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:503 SCD5/8

5, 1:503 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 43 4 11 5 $93,685
Life: 123 24 27 18 $239,235

LAST 4 STS. - $3,975
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 79 8/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21 :30 1:542 SmithTyl L *1.60 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
18Dec25 8Dtn5/8 sy Fm40000clo $19,000 1 :263 :563 1:244 1:534 86 4/10 88£ 77¢ 6o4¡ 74¡ 72£ :284 1:542 HannersAus L 46.80 AdashiousHanover,BeautifulLather,LyinEyes 52-1
4Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Fm40000clo $19,000 1 :272 :55 1:231 1:514 86 6/7 710 78£ 75£ 75¢ 53¡(dh) :28 1:522 SmithTyl L 54.60 SweetIllousion,BeautifulSeaside,TwinDelight 23-1
26Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fm40000clo $19,000 1 :28 :581 1:25 1:531 80 5/6 55¡ 56 4o2¡ 42¡ 66¢ :29 1:542 SmithTyl L 10.00 SweetIllousion,JulesHill,SarasotaHanover 37-1
20Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:524 80 4/8 55 5o4£ 4o2¢ 41£ 2£ :28 1:53 SmithTyl L 3.50 Feetmadefordancin,AllysTreasure,RacingForThree 46-0

3
White R

DRY CREEK PRINCESS (L) b m 5 Tellitlikeitis-True Shooter-Sand Shooter
Owner: Steven L Walden,Cowden,IL
Breeder: Steven L Walden,IL

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-ROBERT TAYLOR

HR: 79.24 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:522 DTN5/8

4, 1:522 DTN5/8
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 6 2 4 $54,660
Life: 40 8 3 7 $74,422

LAST 4 STS. - $3,840
23Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :563 1:243 1:541 76 9/10 33 2o1 1ons 1£ 1nk :293 1:541 HannersAus L 2.80 DryCreekPrincess,LittleBitOfFran,VelocityMcsweets 58-0
17Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 80 4/10 11¡ 1¡ 2¢ 1£ 31¢ :294 1:533 RossJor L 2.90 MissHulaDancer,TellsRockNRoll,DryCreekPrincess 39-0
11Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:53 75 9/9 99¡ 86¡ 97£ 86¡ 65£ :283 1:541 RossJor L 41.10 GalleysImage,DefiningMoment,NebbleHanover 32-0
30Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $15,000 1 :271 :553 1:24 1:53 78 [9/8 68 610 810 710 713 :293 1:553 MasseyKod L 92.70 PrincessStella,ImOffngoneN,ADelightfulActN 2nd tier 29-0
20Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :312 1:001 1:291 1:582 -- 3/5 25 22 22 22 11 :284 1:582 WrightAnt L DryCreekPrincess,HesBubbly,AllOfMe 45-0

4
Green S

EVER A JK (L) br m 7 Jk Endofanera-Mcever-Mcardle
Owner: Zachary Ty Miller,Amboy,IN;Jay D Hochstetler,Greenfield,IN
Breeder: Fred Wittmer,IN

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-ZACHARY MILLER

HR: 83.49 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:511 HOP7/8

4, 1:504 HOP7/8
Power # 76

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 5 4 8 $42,220
Life: 104 19 13 19 $217,905

LAST 4 STS. - $5,970
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 84 7/8 88£ 87 87¢ 75£ 65 :281 1:531 WidgerSam L 49.50 Aintnothingucando,RacingForThree,GotSexyScars 61-0
18Dec25 8Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10001 $19,000 1 :263 :563 1:244 1:534 86 3/10 77¢ 55¡ 75¢ 53¡ 42 :282 1:541 WidgerSam L 47.60 AdashiousHanover,BeautifulLather,LyinEyes 52-1
28Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fmopen Iv $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:514 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DixieDream,TieTheKnot,Teelatini scrtchd-sick 27-0
22Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:53 75 4/7 1o1¢ 11¡ 23¡ 36 57¡ :291 1:542 MillerZac L 11.40 AlwaysInFlight,RecTime,SelinasChoice 40-0
15Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:531 81 2/9 21 11£ 12 12 1hd :274 1:531 TetrickTra L *1.50 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,WholeLottaLuck 60-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $24,000
MOSSDALE LOTTEE N (L) b m 10 Bettor's Delight-Mossdale Charlotte-Mcardle
Owner: Tonya R Nichols,London,OH;Jamie L Cornett,Moraine,OH
Breeder: A G Affleck,NZ

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 81.51 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:502 SCD5/8

9, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 5 3 2 $41,190
Life: 156 36 20 15 $372,847

LAST 4 STS. - $3,330
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 75 1/9 33¢ 3o3¡ 3o2 64¡ 63£ :301 1:55 PageChr L 4.90 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
18Dec25 13Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:55 74 7/7 79 76¡ 75£ 77 79 :294 1:564 SmithTyl L 10.10 CheddaChedda,DelcoKathleen,Firstofanera 52-1
3Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :562 1:241 1:533 75 1/9 55¢ 6o4£ 5oo3 34¢ 34¢ :293 1:542 SmithTyl L *1.00 BluebirdAlexis,LaRockinShania,MossdaleLotteeN 28-0
26Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:243 1:541 81 5/9 44£ 3o2¡ 2o£ 21¢ 2nk :292 1:541 SmithTyl L *.90 LeannesChoice,MossdaleLotteeN,MelsVickiLou 37-1
20Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :551 1:224 1:513 84 1/8 55¡ 4o5 3o2£ 52¡ 53 :284 1:521 SmithTyl L 9.10 JulesHill,JkFancyNancy,Firstofanera 46-0

6
Yellow R

FLAMBOYANCE (L) b m 5 Captaintreacherous-Firestorm-Shadow Play
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH;Robert F Stant,Circleville,OH
Breeder: W J Donovan,FL

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 82.49 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:512 HOP7/8

4, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 101

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 7 6 6 $56,025
Life: 65 12 6 10 $104,084

LAST 4 STS. - $5,500
18Dec25 13Dtn5/8 sy Fm15000clo $11,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:55 74 6/7 67¡ 64£ 6o4¢ 66¢ 68¡ :30 1:563 HannersAus L 7.10 CheddaChedda,DelcoKathleen,Firstofanera 52-1
11Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fm20000clo $14,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:522 77 8/9 89¢ 9o8£ 6o5¡ 76¡ 87£ :281 1:54 HannersAus L 43.70 Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision,BluebirdAlexis 32-0
4Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Fm15000clo $11,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:53 83 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ 1ns :292 1:53 HannersAus L 6.30 Flamboyance,MelsVickiLou,ShotgunPersuasion 20-1
26Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fm20000clo $14,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:53 75 2/10 31¡ 1ons 2o1 44¢ 711¡ :31 1:551 SmithTyl L 3.70 BeautifulSeaside,RacingForThree,PrincessInPink 37-1
20Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fm15000clo $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:524 81 9/10 5o5 4o3¡ 3o1£ 1¡ 11¢ :281 1:524 SmithJer L 3.30 Flamboyance,PolkSaladAnnie,HoneyLove 46-0

7
Pink R

HONEY LOVE (L) b m 6 Big Jim-Mind Over Matter-Art Major
Owner: Redracer LLC,Arcanum,OH;Redline Racing Stables LLC,Troy,OH
Breeder: Millar Farms,ON, CA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ROSS LEONARD

HR: 78.54 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 SCD5/8

4, 1:52 RCR5/8
Power # 78

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 3 1 3 $25,430
Life: 65 14 9 7 $155,693

LAST 4 STS. - $4,680
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 75 4/9 67¡ 6o6¡ 6oo4¢ 76 74¢ :294 1:55 MillerBre L 13.10 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
17Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :27 :564 1:25 1:541 79 5/10 21¢ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 1nk :291 1:541 MillerBre L *1.70 HoneyLove,SuperGirl,SeasideFlirt 48-1
10Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:553 72 8/10 89£ 8o11 7oo3¡ 55 67¢ :313 1:57 TetrickTra L 24.30 SeasideParty,SaulsbrookCHorse,UnderTheDesk 37-1
4Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:53 77 7/9 89 8o7£ 8o7¡ 77¢ 67¢ :292 1:542 MillerBre L 26.50 Flamboyance,MelsVickiLou,ShotgunPersuasion 20-1
26Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 78 1/8 2£ 11¢ 11 11¢ 2£ :301 1:544 MillerBre L *1.70 AuJusHanover,HoneyLove,NorthernStorm 37-1

8
Gray R

PRINCESS IN PINK (L) b m 4 Capt Midnight-Music Matters-Art Major
Owner: Lewayne L Miller,Daleville,IN;Lyndar Stables,Middlebury,IN;Gs Racing,South Bend,IN
Breeder: Lewayne L Miller & Lyndar Stables,IN

LEWAYNE MILLER 165 red-r blu-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-SUSAN MILLER

HR: 82.20 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:522 DTN5/8

3, 1:522 DTN5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 2 5 $63,575
Life: 37 4 8 5 $112,674

LAST 4 STS. - $3,230
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 74 9/9 912 88¡ 85¡ 87¢ 84¡ :293 1:55 MillerLew L 60.90 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
11Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:522 77 6/9 66¢ 7o7¢ 5o4 55 56£ :281 1:534 MillerLew L 20.30 Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision,BluebirdAlexis 32-0
4Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:542 75 2/9 21¡ 21¢ 41¢ 21 51¢ :293 1:543 MillerLew L *.90 LeannesChoice,GotSexyScars,RumorHasIt 26-1
26Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:53 81 6/10 88¡ 8o6¡ 8o4¢ 65¡ 36¢ :292 1:541 MillerLew L 8.90 BeautifulSeaside,RacingForThree,PrincessInPink 37-1
19Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:243 1:522 82 6/10 32£ 34 2o1 21¡ 1hd :273 1:522 MillerLew L *.40 PrincessInPink,FearTheHammer,LockedOutaHeaven 49-0

9
Purple R

SHESALLJACKEDUP b m 7 If I Can Dream-Miss Picasso-Real Artist
Owner: Daniel C & Landon D Coate,Covington,OH
Breeder: Dominick J Rosato,FL

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ROY JUSTICE

HR: 78.06 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 MVR5/8

5, 1:52 MVR5/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 6 3 5 $44,226
Life: 134 19 20 18 $174,810

LAST 4 STS. - $5,990
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 77 2/9 44£ 44¢ 42£ 32 31¢ :292 1:542 TetrickTra 24.20 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
17Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :27 :564 1:25 1:541 76 2/10 56¢ 5o2£ 4o2¡ 53 52¢ :291 1:543 TetrickTra 2.70 HoneyLove,SuperGirl,SeasideFlirt 48-1
10Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:561 76 8/10 32£ 3o1¡ 13 15 15£ :302 1:561 TetrickTra 2.00 Shesalljackedup,BabesDarla,VelocityMcsweets 37-1
26Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 78 4/8 53£ 54¡ 4o2¡ 32¢ 41¡ :294 1:544 HannersLuk 9.00 AuJusHanover,HoneyLove,NorthernStorm 37-1
13Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :55 1:223 1:513 77 7/10 910 910 910 88¢ 812¢ :292 1:54 EbersoleLuk 104.90 AllysTreasure,Flamboyance,GoldiesAdelightA 57-0
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER
HIGH 5

FILLIES & MARES CONDITION/CLAIMER N/W 6 (OH 7) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER L. HANNERS LISTED 6/9 Purse $17,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $36,000
DANCING DRAGON (L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Dance Hall Girl-Real Artist
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS SHORT

HR: 76.62 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 SCD5/8

4, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 78

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 4 5 4 $48,350
Life: 44 6 10 6 $74,557

LAST 4 STS. - $5,600
26Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 77 6/9 3o2¡ 3o1¡ 2o1¢ 52¡ 52£ :30 1:543 SmithTre L 18.60 AuJusHanover,PiratePrincess,StrangeSummer 58-0
18Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:252 1:543 74 5/10 55¡ 4o3 3o3 25 35¡(dh) :293 1:553 HannersLuk L 4.70 ArtOfRacing,RomeosJuliet,KountryCarrots 52-1
11Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:531 77 6/9 2o£ 1o£ 2o1 2hd 23 :293 1:534 HannersLuk L 12.80 ArtOfRacing,DancingDragon,PiratePrincess 32-0
4Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:53 71 9/10 912 7oo6 7o5¡ 98£ 911£ :292 1:552 SmithTre L 88.10 Aintnothingucando,AuJusHanover,DryCreekRegal 21-1

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $36,000
BETTORTHANAMILLION (L) b m 5 Bit of a Legend N-Art's Virtue-Artsplace
Owner: Kenneth R Hurst,Dayton,OH(L)
Breeder: Keith A Speelman,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-KENNETH HURST

HR: 76.72 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:511 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 39 5 5 4 $60,895
Life: 84 11 9 5 $130,100

LAST 4 STS. - $3,850
26Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 76 1/9 54¢ 54£ 85¡ 86 73¢ :291 1:543 MillerBre L 27.90 AuJusHanover,PiratePrincess,StrangeSummer 58-0
18Dec25 13Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:55 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ChddChdd,DlcKthln,Frstfnr scrtchd-sick 52-1
10Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :571 1:244 1:532 80 2/10 55¡ 55£ 58¢ 59¡ 29¡ :284 1:551 MillerBre L .00e FearOurFayth,Bettorthanamillion,MissHulaDancer 37-1
3Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:544 73 1/10 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 21¢ 2nk :29 1:544 MillerBre L 13.80 NorthernStorm,Bettorthanamillion,GoldiesAdelightA 28-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $43,500
STRANGE SUMMER (L) br m 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Summer N Sand-Sand Shooter
Owner: Tonya R Nichols,London,OH;Chris L Page,Delaware,OH
Breeder: Aaron Dale Stutzman,IN

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-TIMOTHY GRUBB

HR: 83.37 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:52 DTN5/8

3, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 4 2 3 $56,418
Life: 25 5 2 6 $82,714

LAST 4 STS. - $8,680
26Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 79 7/9 77¢ 76¡ 5o3 32 3£ :291 1:541 PageChr L *1.20 AuJusHanover,PiratePrincess,StrangeSummer 58-0
21Nov25 13Hop7/8 sy Ballysfmp $51,000 1 :263 :554 1:232 1:504 75 7/10 79 75¡ 76¡ 810 711¡ :282 1:53 BenderAtl L126.70 Canttouchthese,GoodAsYou,SendItDownSlim 48-0
7Nov25 12Hop7/8 ft Cowboyfmp $43,000 1 :263 :551 1:241 1:512 76 1/8 65¢ 66£ 6o4¡ 78£ 713 :29 1:54 BenderAtl L 33.60 Canttouchthese,SendItDownSlim,Westwinds 51-0
23Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :553 1:231 1:52 85 4/8 33 11¢ 11¡ 14 15¡ :284 1:52 PageChr L *.80 StrangeSummer,LookAtMe,KeepTheLightOn 53-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $43,500
CALLMEOVRDAHILL b m 4 Racing Hill-Call Me Lil Terror-Western Terror
Owner: Indiana Stables LLC,Monroe,IN;Hillside Stables,Dundee,OH
Breeder: Theresa Todd Millhoan,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

HR: 80.25 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:532 DTN5/8
3, 1:532 DTN5/8
Power # 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 6 13 3 $68,272
Life: 30 6 13 3 $68,272

LAST 4 STS. - $23,600
30Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:242 1:53 83 3/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 22¡ :284 1:532 SmithTre 1.20 CaviartDonovan,Callmeovrdahill,LittleBitTuff 22-1
23Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:532 82 8/10 32¡ 32£ 3o1 1¢ 1nk :294 1:532 SmithTre *1.10 Callmeovrdahill,EuphoriaRising,SeasideWishes 50-0
17Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :283 :58 1:26 1:54 78 4/9 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1nk :28 1:54 SmithTre *.50 Callmeovrdahill,FearDanie,Tip 41-0
10Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :29 :584 1:271 1:553 78 4/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ :282 1:553 SmithTre *.60 Callmeovrdahill,FearDanie,MandysRottenapple 37-1

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $36,000
GRANNYS WATCHING (L) b m 5 He's Watching-Granny Pants-Bettor's Delight
Owner: David A Omicioli,Macomb,MI
Breeder: Glenn E Bechtel,PE, CA;Jeffery E Ruch,ON, CA

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PHILIPPE BELANGER

HR: 73.89 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 WBSB7/8

2, 1:531 WBSB7/8
Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 2 3 0 $18,594
Life: 42 5 5 3 $45,414

LAST 4 STS. - $1,820
26Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 72 4/9 42£ 43 63£ 75¡ 87£ :302 1:553 KauffmanKay L 53.10 AuJusHanover,PiratePrincess,StrangeSummer 58-0
11Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:531 74 1/9 66 66 75£ 61¡ 55¡ :29 1:541 KauffmanKay L 7.70 ArtOfRacing,DancingDragon,PiratePrincess 32-0
4Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:53 78 5/10 33 32¡ 42£ 43¡ 45 :282 1:54 KauffmanKay 82.00 Aintnothingucando,AuJusHanover,DryCreekRegal 21-1
20Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :272 :57 1:243 1:531 71 8/10 88 9o7¢ 9o7£ 1011 79 :284 1:55 KauffmanKay 74.50 SurvivinFire,DancingDragon,Roll-OnMidnite 46-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $43,500
LORNA DUNE b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Tripleton Hanover-Shadow Play
Owner: D Robinson,Crdngtn,OH;M Robinson,Lws Ctr,OH;R Mondillo,Dlwr,OH;Strollin By Stbs,Mrn,OH
Breeder: Ron P Salcedo,TN

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-BRIAN BROWN

HR: 75.43 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 NFLD1/2

3, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 100

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 5 4 0 $61,485
Life: 16 5 4 1 $62,925

LAST 4 STS. - $20,125
26Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 77 x3/9 88¡ 9o8 7o4£ 64¢ 63 :291 1:543 LunaMar 8.30 AuJusHanover,PiratePrincess,StrangeSummer 58-0
17Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:544 74 3/10 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 1hd :283 1:544 HannersLuk *1.70 LornaDune,ShesALegend,DancinForDollars 43-0
23Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $22,500 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:55 78 4/7 1o1 1ns 1£ 1£ 1¡ :30 1:55 HannersLuk *.90 LornaDune,Fabulous,SweetensCove 40-0
9Nov25 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:251 1:56 72 8/10 1o1 11¡ 11£ 12¢ 21 :31 1:561 HannersLuk 4.20 BadGirls,LornaDune,SpinalCracker 33-1

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $43,500
DRY CREEK REGAL b m 4 Rockin Image-True Shooter-Sand Shooter
Owner: Taylor Racing LLC,Middletown,IN;Steven L Walden,Cowden,IL
Breeder: Steven L Walden,IL

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-ROBERT TAYLOR

HR: 78.31 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 HOP7/8

3, 1:523 HOP7/8
Power # 91

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 3 5 4 $46,625
Life: 29 5 6 8 $66,510

LAST 4 STS. - $10,680
16Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:534 76 2/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 1£ 1¡ :292 1:534 RossJor *2.00 DryCreekRegal,VelImOnIt,OhBeachPlease 35-0
4Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:53 79 3/10 67£ 4o3¢ 3o1¡ 32£ 34¢ :283 1:534 RossJor 45.80 Aintnothingucando,AuJusHanover,DryCreekRegal 21-1
23Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:534 76 8/9 910 911 9o7¢ 89¢ 99£ :291 1:554 GrismoreGre 85.90 RockinBambi,SheComesAndGoes,RumorHasIt 47-0
16Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:551 82 3/9 12¢ 12¢ 11£ ip11¡ *1£ dq2 :302 1:551 MerrimanAar *.40 DryCreekRegal-,Mikado+,TiffanyBlue dq2 41-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $43,500
PIRATE PRINCESS (L) b m 4 Captaintreacherous-Fool Me Again-Roll With Joe
Owner: Royal Wire Products Inc,North Royalton,OH
Breeder: 30 Plus Stb,ON;A P Klemencic,BC;B C Macintosh,ON

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-ROBERT CLEARY

HR: 79.00 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:512 PCD5/8

3, 1:512 PCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 4 4 4 $43,985
Life: 20 4 4 4 $43,985

LAST 4 STS. - $6,380
26Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 79 2/9 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 2¡ 2ns :292 1:54 TetrickTra L 2.40 AuJusHanover,PiratePrincess,StrangeSummer 58-0
18Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:252 1:543 72 8/10 911 108¡ 8o8¡ 89 78¡ :291 1:561 HurleyJam L 60.30 ArtOfRacing,RomeosJuliet,KountryCarrots 52-1
11Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:531 76 4/9 1£ 2£ 11 1hd 34¡ :30 1:54 HurleyJam L 5.90 ArtOfRacing,DancingDragon,PiratePrincess 32-0
28Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Nw35klt $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:53 78 5/9 44¡ 44¡ 3o1¡ 2hd 3£ :271 1:531 MillerMar L 2.00 Chanceyfascination,FullyADragon,PiratePrincess 25-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $36,000
SHE'S A LEGEND (L) b m 5 Bit of a Legend N-Cadie's Sure Shot-Gunthatwonthewest
Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH;Mary M Megerle,Villa Hills,KY
Breeder: Richard H Copp,MI

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 75.07 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 SCD5/8

4, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 4 4 6 $45,000
Life: 65 5 11 12 $79,726

LAST 4 STS. - $10,560
30Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 76 4/9 11¡ 1hd 1¡ 11 1£ :291 1:544 HannersLuk L 3.20 ShesALegend,CaptainMagestic,FearOfTheCity 22-1
17Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:544 74 2/10 21¡ 21¢ 31£ 2£ 2hd :281 1:544 MacdonaldBre L 8.90 LornaDune,ShesALegend,DancinForDollars 43-0
10Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:562 72 2/10 85£ 6o2¡ 5o2¡ 52¡ 52 :293 1:564 MacdonaldBre L 17.00 RomeosJuliet,EuphoriaRising,SweetPeaFran 37-1
3Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:244 1:533 73 8/10 911 98 8o7 77£ 46£ :284 1:55 HannersLuk L157.00 ArtOfRacing,HaveASouperDay,SeasideWishes 28-0

10
Blue-RedT

Clm Prc: $43,500
MADDIE'S DELITE (L) b m 4 Lather Up-Moonlite Delite-Western Hanover
Owner: Scp Stable Inc,Canton,GA
Breeder: Steven C Price,GA

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 78.86 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 NFLD1/2

2, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 93

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 12 7 1 $82,825
Life: 42 25 8 3 $176,574

LAST 4 STS. - $20,880
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:54 -- 6/9 55¡ 55£ 4o6£ 57 46£ :291 1:552 HannersAus L CharlieMay,TwinBSeamonster,ShortysGirl 53-0
18Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:252 1:543 -- 0/10 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ArtOfRacing,RomeosJuliet,KountryCarrots scrtchd-sick 52-1
6Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:524 79 3/10 44¡ 3o2£ 2o¡ 32 53¡ :283 1:532 HannersAus L 4.00 NurseJudy,KountryCarrots,SurvivinFire 56-0
30Oct25 1Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:534 80 7/7 78¡ 4o2¡ 2o1 22 32¡ :282 1:541 MillerBre L 14.40 SweetIllousion,NurseJudy,MaddiesDelite 47-1
MVR - 01/08/26 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (1-2)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $10,500, N/w $2001 (mares $2701) Last 4 Starts Ae: Claiming $6500
W/allowances (winners Over $50,000 In 2025 N/e) Br. Miller Listed 1/4
1 Burton's Hill (L) Pwr #49 2/1 Smith J 170
2 Scorecard Dan (L) Pwr #71 7/2 Smith T 175
3 Tough Muscle (L) Pwr #44 7/2 Finn J 200
4 Double a Goldrush (L) Pwr #66 12/1 Miller B 170
5 Militant Pwr #38 9/1 Smith T 185
6 Timon As (L) Pwr #63 6/1 Widger S 150
7 Adventureful Pete (L) Pwr #64 20/1 Curtin P 190
8 Icingon De Cupcake (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
9 Mr Steele (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Bolen C 200

SELECTIONS: 1-2-3

RACE 2 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5 (2-3-4-5-6)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $32,000, Fillies & Mares Open Ii Side Piece & Aintnothingucando
Burke Entry - Uncoupled With Osrc Permission C. Page Listed 5/7
1 Feetmadefordancin (L) Pwr #69 20/1 Smith T 185
2 Leanne's Choice Pwr #61 20/1 Smith T 175
3 Foxy Hill (L) Pwr #64 6/1 Miller D 152
4 A Girl That Twirls (L) Pwr #62 2/1 Tetrick T 155
5 Side Piece (L) Pwr #73 5/2 Page C 160
6 Fear Our Fayth (L) Pwr #64 20/1 Noble K 160
7 Aintnothingucando Pwr #110 5/2 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 4-5-7

RACE 3 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $15,500, N/w $4501 (fm $5401) Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5,
Fm Oh 6) Pm Races Or $35,000 Lifetime Ae: Claiming $15,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts
From 2nd Tier The Great Emotion Eligible - Double Jump Rule Tr. Tetrick Listed 1/9
1 Four Sixes (L) Pwr #63 7/2 Miller D 152
2 The Great Emotion (L) Pwr #73 6/1 Ebersole L 145
3 Smoke Em Tex (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Hanners A 160
4 Land of Freedom (L) Pwr #55 6/1 Miller L 165
5 College Tuition (L) Pwr #68 7/1 Smith J 170
6 Jimbaran Zon S Pwr #55 20/1 Kauffman K 185
7 Helpspaythebills (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Smith T 185
8 Lightning Frenzy (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Miller B 170
9 Jet Wings (L) Pwr #65 3/1 Tetrick T 155
10 Inaminute Hanover (L) Pwr #72 9/2 Smith T 175

SELECTIONS: 9-1-10

RACE 4 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,500, N/w $3251 (fm $3901) Last 4 Starts Ae: Claiming $10,000
W/allowances) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Jaqen H g̀har Eligible - Double Jump Rule Dv.
Miller Listed 6/7/8/9
1 Sir Maverick Pwr #48 5/1 Mccown C 180
2 Threefiftytwo (L) Pwr #68 5/1 Widger S 150
3 Crypto Currency (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Farmer W 165
4 Up Blueberry Hill (L) Pwr #60 5/2 Smith T 185
5 Jaqen H'Ghar (L) Pwr #59 6/1 Kauffman K 185
6 Penance (L) Pwr #67 20/1 Miller B 170
7 Long Tom Jess Pwr #61 7/1 Page C 160
8 Headoverboots As (L) Pwr #85 20/1 Smith J 170
9 Dirty Money (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Miller D 152
10 Dj Dan (L) Pwr #61 6/1 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2

RACE 5 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (5-6-7-8)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $13,000, N/w 1 (fm 2) Pm Race Or $10,000 Lifetime (5 Year Olds &
Under) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier M. Luna Listed 1/7
1 Good Luck Mark Pwr #54 12/1 Luna M 149
2 Mar's Vic Pwr #35 20/1 Hershberger A 160
3 Laneymaddiejack Pwr #50 12/1 Myers D 160
4 Inspiring Moment (L) Pwr #59 12/1 Miller B 170
5 Tawanda Pwr #65 4/1 Page C 160
6 Mj's Major Tom (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Beattie J 150
7 Stone Noble Lane Pwr #58 6/1 Miller D 152
8 Smoken Gal Pwr #66 5/2 Ross J 150
9 Cs Swan Lexi (L) Pwr #64 20/1 Conrad C 160
10 Strike a Pose Pwr #127 4/1 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 8-5-10

RACE 6 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,500, N/w $3251 (fm $3901) Last 4 Starts Ae: Claiming $10,000
W/allowances) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Ty. Smith Listed 2/3
1 Smokymountainreign Pwr #52 20/1 Ebersole L 145
2 Claiborne (L) Pwr #55 12/1 Smith T 185
3 Unresolved Debt Pwr #53 12/1 Hanners L 180
4 Donato Patriot K (L) Pwr #70 2/1 Page C 160
5 Rose Run Valor Pwr #71 3/1 Kauffman K 185
6 Overpayment (L) Pwr #58 12/1 Micallef M 160
7 Spitfire Oversees (L) Pwr #49 7/2 Miller B 170
8 Turbochargedpete (L) Pwr #53 20/1 Tetrick T 155
9 Sultan of Cash (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Sutton J 147
10 Mister Sweet (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Smith T 175

SELECTIONS: 4-5-7

RACE 7 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,500, Fillies & Mares N/w $9001 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 7 (oh 8)
Pm Races Or $65,000 Lifetime Ae: Claiming $30,000 W/allowances Ty. Smith Listed 4/5/8
1 Galleys Image (L) Pwr #64 12/1 Miller D 152
2 Racing for Three (L) Pwr #74 5/1 Smith T 175
3 Trick of the Light (L) Pwr #58 6/1 Hanners L 180
4 Bluebird Alexis (L) Pwr #85 20/1 Smith J 170
5 Beautiful Lather (L) Pwr #101 5/2 Smith T 185
6 Chedda Chedda (L) Pwr #61 8/1 Tetrick T 155
7 Naked on a Hill (L) Pwr #78 2/1 Page C 160
8 Northern Storm (L) Pwr #64 20/1 Hanners A 160
9 Got Sexy Scars (L) Pwr #71 12/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 7-5-2

RACE 8 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $10,500, N/w $2001 (mares $2701) Last 4 Starts Ae: Claiming $6500
W/allowances (winners Over $50,000 In 2025 N/e)
1 B Medithree (L) Pwr #67 4/1 Beatty A 175
2 Er Nelson (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
3 Poisonpoke (L) Pwr #50 4/1 Smith T 185
4 Mjs Wishinforpete (L) Pwr #51 4/1 Beattie J 150
5 Southwind Mai Tai (L) Pwr #45 15/1 Luna M 149
6 Lanzador (L) Pwr #60 8/1 Miller B 170
7 Dontforgetmaster (L) Pwr #75 5/2 Smith T 175
8 Spur of the Moment (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Mccown C 180
9 Smooth Talkin (L) Pwr #52 20/1 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 7-1-3

RACE 9 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (9-10-11)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $36,000, Fillies & Mares Open Handicap Post Positions 1-2 / 3-6
Drawn 7 Assigned Angel Hill 1st Time Lasix Tr. Tetrick Listed 1/3/4 Adashious Hanover & Angel
Hill Thunder Hill Stbl Owner Entry Uncoupled With Osrc Permission
1 Adashious Hanover (L) Pwr #82 6/1 Miller D 152
2 Rose Run Vision (L) Pwr #68 20/1 Miller L 165
3 Angel Hill (L) Pwr #75 9/2 Tetrick T 155
4 Beautiful Seaside (L) Pwr #112 6/1 Smith T 175
5 Fearless Ginger (L) Pwr #80 4/1 Page C 160
6 Hey Hey Mama (L) Pwr #76 5/1 Hanners L 180
7 No Foolin April (L) Pwr #92 2/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 7-5-3

RACE 10 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $13,000, N/w 1 (fm 2) Pm Race Or $10,000 Lifetime (5 Year Olds &
Under) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier K. Kauffman Listed 2/7 Br. Miller 6/9
1 Silazue (L) Pwr #51 3/1 Greeno Jr E 180
2 Phyllis L (L) Pwr #81 4/1 Kauffman K 185
3 Lions Tracer As Pwr #58 2/1 Page C 160
4 Polishing Station Pwr #39 9/1 Miller D 152
5 Lt Flight Pwr #54 20/1 Ebersole L 145
6 The Good King (L) Pwr #56 20/1 Miller B 170
7 Starts With Love Pwr #49 20/1 Smith T 175
8 Unlimited Tab (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Hanners A 160
9 Money Shot Pwr #70 20/1 Tetrick T 155
10 Sd Imma Superstar (L) Pwr #66 7/1 Smith J 170

SELECTIONS: 3-1-2

RACE 11 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (11-12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,000, Fillies & Mares Condition/claimer N/w 10 (oh 11) Pm Races
Or $60,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $40,000 W/allowances A. Hanners Listed 3/6
1 Miss Hula Dancer (L) Pwr #66 3/1 Miller D 152
2 Cinamontoastcrunch Pwr #59 3/1 Tetrick T 155
3 Shelter in Pace (L) Pwr #58 15/1 Miller B 170
4 Lady Cafe Au Lait Pwr #72 2/1 Page C 160
5 Nurse Judy (L) Pwr #83 7/2 Hanners L 180
6 Au Jus Hanover Pwr #80 8/1 Hanners A 160

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2

RACE 12 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (12-13-14)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $10,500, N/w $2001 (mares $2701) Last 4 Starts Ae: Claiming $6500
W/allowances (winners Over $50,000 In 2025 N/e) Tr. Tetrick Listed 3/4
1 Cv's Serena (L) Pwr #48 2/1 Hanners L 180
2 Fox Valley Britzka (L) Pwr #48 20/1 Sutton J 147
3 Tcs Brenda (L) Pwr #62 4/1 Tetrick T 155
4 Text Me Maybe (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Miller D 152
5 Ima Diamond Babe Pwr #53 3/1 Yoder J 220
6 Six Sticks (L) Pwr #49 4/1 Page C 160
7 Savannahs Dream (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Miller B 170
8 Mission Voyage (L) Pwr #67 20/1 Mccown C 180
9 Fox Valley Corso (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Hanners A 160

SELECTIONS: 1-5-3

Thursday, January 08, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Thursday, January 08, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 13 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE (13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $19,500, Fillies & Mares N/w $6001 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 6 (oh 7)
Pm Races Or $50,000 Lifetime Ae: Claiming $20,000 W/allowances
1 Odds on Cinamon (L) Pwr #61 2/1 Miller D 152
2 Ally's Treasure (L) Pwr #58 7/2 Smith T 185
3 Dry Creek Princess (L) Pwr #65 10/1 Ross J 150
4 Ever a Jk (L) Pwr #76 9/2 Widger S 150
5 Mossdale Lottee N (L) Pwr #56 9/2 Page C 160
6 Flamboyance (L) Pwr #101 12/1 Smith J 170
7 Honey Love (L) Pwr #78 20/1 Miller B 170
8 Princess in Pink (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Miller L 165
9 Shesalljackedup Pwr #64 20/1 Tetrick T 155

SELECTIONS: 1-2-4

RACE 14 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER HIGH 5
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $17,000, Fillies & Mares Condition/claimer N/w 6 (oh 7) Pm Races Or
$50,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $30,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier L. Hanners
Listed 6/9
1 Dancing Dragon (L) Pwr #78 20/1 Smith T 175
2 Bettorthanamillion (L) Pwr #65 20/1 Smith J 170
3 Strange Summer (L) Pwr #67 3/1 Page C 160
4 Callmeovrdahill Pwr #116 2/1 Miller D 152
5 Grannys Watching (L) Pwr #53 20/1 Kauffman K 185
6 Lorna Dune Pwr #100 7/1 Hanners L 180
7 Dry Creek Regal Pwr #91 7/1 Ross J 150
8 Pirate Princess (L) Pwr #69 6/1 Tetrick T 155
9 She's a Legend (L) Pwr #68 20/1 Smith T 185
10 Maddie's Delite (L) Pwr #93 15/1 Hanners A 160

SELECTIONS: 4-3-8

Thursday, January 08, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Thursday, January 08, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Delta Downs
Optional Claiming Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,000. (Includes $32,000 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less
Since January 8, 2024 or Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Best Performer 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Oscar Performance - Kinsley by Pulpit, KY
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

79 $20,000 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (42-3-7-7)

JUAN P. VARGAS (136-20-18-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 2 1 2 $165,650
2025: 8 2 0 1 $58,765 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $56,600
Life: 29 5 2 3 $288,041 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 2 0 0 $50,640
18Dec25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24¶½ :48¾¸ 1:34¶¿ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L-c 68 55-84 5 6 6¸¢ 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¸£ Melancon J 120 L 5.40 Aledean119¶£ Show Me the Candy120¶ Everloving121¨© late bid, missed show 6

Claimed by Hibdon Mark N. from Baronne Farms LLC for $15,000, Landry Allen - Trainer
26Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :47½» 1:13¸¹ 1:39¿¹ 3gk Alw 38000cnd 69 74-78 6 5¹£ 5¹ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¼ Melancon J 120 L 13.00 Floating Beauty120«¬ Legal Empress118»¢ Wonderrand118£ passed tired ones 7
15Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¼ :49^¼ 1:20º¾ 3gk Aoc 30000cnd 68 31-79 6 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 5¶¢ Melancon J 120 L 5.10 Kip the Distance120«¬ Lady Dreamer120¨μ Blessed Assurance112£ contention, weakened 8
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 2/19 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 29/59 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 39/61

2
15-1 White

Ocean Jet 70© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Ocean Knight - Salty's Officer by Officer, LA
Red, White Chevrons on Sleeves

71 Own: Gerald L. Averett, Jr.
Trn: Ronnie Averett (59-12-10-6)

ELIO J. BARRERA (143-20-22-17) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $14,360
2025: 6 2 0 1 $52,620 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $15,360
Life: 13 3 2 2 $94,750 Distance: 11 3 2 2 $92,590

Track: 5 2 0 1 $65,030
21Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸» :45¸¹ :58^^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd 72 49-81 2 6 5º¡ 4º 2¹ 4¼¢ Barrera E J 117 bL 36.70 Jumpin Judy120¹¡ Blushing Belle120¸¡ First Love124¨μ outfinished for third 6
31Oct25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶º :45½½ :58¾¼ 3gk Alw 37000nw2/x 70 77-73 5 3 4¶¡ 3¡ 4¸ 4¼ DelCid V 117 bL 3.70 First Love120¶£ Bet Towinit115¸¡ Gracie Diamond120¶£ wide late, no kick 6
23Aug25 Evd8 fm p 5f¹» :21¿º :44¼¼ :56º¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 49-72 2 8 7¼¢ 7¼¡ 4¼ 3½¢ Hernandez C J 122 bL 40.80 Wupkar124º£ Tommie G122¸¡ Ocean Jet122¶¡ inside bid, moved up 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :40b 9/10 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1bg 16/59

3
5-1 Blue

Lovelyredstilettos 67© (L)
Ch.m.7 Catalina Red - Wild Stilletos by Wildcat Shoes, LA
Red, White 'B' in White Ring, White Stripe Down Sleeves

73 $20,000 Own: Jason Lovern and Pamela Belk Lovern
Trn: Antonio Alberto (51-10-5-11)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 5 1 0 $126,160 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $52,650
Life: 27 12 2 1 $313,380 Distance: 16 6 0 1 $148,230

Track: 9 4 0 1 $106,290
06Dec25 Ded2 ft 4f¶» :22º¸ :46º» 3gk SOC 12500/20000 70 84-89 2 1 1¡ -- 1¹ 1¶£ DelCid V 121 bL *1.40 Lovelyredstilettos121¶£ First Love122¶ Little Bit of That120¹¡ speed, clear, urging 8
12Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¿ :45¾¹ :58¾¾ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L 64 69-88 2 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º 1¹ DelCid V 117 bL 3.40 Lovelyredstilettos117¹ Beautiful Mischief120¡ Our Keepsake120º¡ pulled away, urging 7
23Aug25 Evd8 fm p 5f¹» :21¿º :44¼¼ :56º¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x 76-45 1 5 3¸ 3¸¡ 6¾ 8¶½¢ Rodriguez J L 122 bL 25.20 Wupkar124º£ Tommie G122¸¡ Ocean Jet122¶¡ chased inside, tired 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 4/16

4
20-1 Yellow

You Have No Idea 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 American Freedom - Call Me Baba by Into Mischief, FL
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

68 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (42-3-7-7)

DAVID CARDOSO (23-1-2-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $10,213
2025: 13 1 6 3 $30,224 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $9,125
Life: 32 2 13 9 $95,968 Distance: 15 1 7 4 $61,510

Track: 11 0 4 3 $29,415
05Dec25 Ded8 wf 7f¶» :23¼¿ :48¶½ 1:27¿¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 67 81-74 2 3 3¶ 4¹ 3¹ 3¹ Cardoso D 120 L 25.80 Nomoretanlines119¶£ Incognito Burrito116¶¢ You Have No Idea120¸¢ close throughout 5
15Nov25 Arp7 ft 7f¸^ :23º¼ :47¶º 1:26¿½ 3gk Alw 17400cnd 60 82-67 2 3 4¶¡ 4£ 2«¬ 2º Cardoso D 124 BL 2.00 Virtually124º You Have No Idea124º¢ Communicationiskey126¸¢ ins-2p,dug in,2nd best 6
08Nov25 Arp9 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¸ :46¼¾ 1:12½¿ 3gk Alw 16200cnd 60 43-67 2 3 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Cardoso D 124 BL 2.00 Devil D' Oro124¡ You Have No Idea124º£ Lookout Pass124¶¢ 2p, 5p upr, edged out 4

5
20-1 Green

My Golden Bling 71 (L)
B.m.9 My Golden Song - Singlebling by El Leopardo, TX
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

69 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (152-12-18-29)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 28 6 6 5 $96,900
2025: 8 3 0 2 $23,378 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $12,868
Life: 62 13 6 13 $196,155 Distance: 38 8 6 6 $128,630

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,185
30Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾º :47¿º 1:21º¾ 3gk Clm 7500 72 79-70 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶¢ Dominguez J 120 L 32.80 Bold Exaggeration122¡ Pattern Bet120£ My Golden Bling120¨μ speed, outfinished 10
13Aug25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :22¹¸ :45¸¾ :57»¸ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25) 98-86 2 2 2¡ 2¸ 2¸ 1¨μ Dominguez J 124 L *.60 My Golden Bling124¨μ Sunny San Leon122«¬ She'smysmokeshow120¡ up late, all out 7
23Jul25 Lad4 fm p 5f :22»½ :45¼¿ :58^½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 84-73 6 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Dominguez J 122 L *.60 My Golden Bling122¸¡ Freezer Burn117¶¢ Tiz Sweet Candy122¡ vied2w,kicked away drv 7
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.4b 1/10

6
10-1 Black

Gracie Diamond 60 (L)
B.m.6 Can the Man - Diamond Back Lil by Songandaprayer, FL
Royal Blue, White Band, Blue Sleeves w/White Band

73 Own: Marablue Farm LLC (Allen D. Henderson)
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (105-26-14-17)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (148-25-18-23) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,600
2025: 3 0 0 1 $7,010 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $12,195
Life: 19 3 1 7 $113,117 Distance: 8 1 0 3 $38,070

Track: 6 2 1 2 $57,890
31Oct25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶º :45½½ :58¾¼ 3gk Alw 37000nw2/x 58 81-77 3 2 3¶ 2¡ 3¶ 3º¢ Pompell T L 120 L 5.80 First Love120¶£ Bet Towinit115¸¡ Gracie Diamond120¶£ close throughout 6
16Aug25 Evd8 ft u 5fº^ :21¿½ :44¿¶ :57¸¿ 3gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 85-67 3 2 2¡ 2¶ 4º 4¶¶ Pompell T L 122 L 20.20 Sassi Strutter121¶¡ Jumpin Judy122½£ Kaely's Sister122¶£ pressed pace, gave way 4
03Jul25 Evd5 fm p 5f¹» :21»^ :44º¿ :56¹¿ 3gk Alw 32000cnd 91-88 5 4 7º 6¼ 6¹¢ 5»¡ Pompell T L 122 L 29.80 Bayou Bertie119¶£ Jumpin Judy122¸£ Sassi Strutter119¡ trk4w,willing,outfinsh 8
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :48.0b 5/25 a6 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/19 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 22/71 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 2/53

7
8-1 Orange

First Love 71 (L)
Ch.m.6 Kantharos - R d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Blue 'R' in Blue Circle, Blue Bars on Sleeves

80 Own: Rick L. Olson
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (152-12-18-29)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (115-13-18-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,375
2025: 9 1 1 3 $45,577 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,948
Life: 18 4 2 4 $107,777 Distance: 4 2 0 2 $48,555

Track: 4 1 1 1 $34,440
06Dec25 Ded2 ft 4f¶» :22º¸ :46º» 3gk SOC 12500 - N 79 69-84 6 8 4º¡ -- 3¼ 2¶£ Gonzalez E 122 L 3.30 Lovelyredstilettos121¶£ First Love122¶ Little Bit of That120¹¡ no match, clear 2nd 8
21Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸» :45¸¹ :58^^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 74 66-82 5 3 3¸ 3¹¡ 4» 3¼ Roman K 124 L 10.70 Jumpin Judy120¹¡ Blushing Belle120¸¡ First Love124¨μ no match for top two 6
31Oct25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶º :45½½ :58¾¼ 3gk Alw 37000nw2/x 68 67-89 4 6 6¹ 5¶¢ 2«¬ 1¶£ Gonzalez E 120 L 4.30 First Love120¶£ Bet Towinit115¸¡ Gracie Diamond120¶£ rail bid, clear late 6

8
5-1 Pink

Cajun Cattitude 74© (L)
B.f.4 Ocean Knight - Cajun Martini by Notional, LA
White, Blue Diamonds, White "GD" on Blue Sleeves

75 Own: Geral Dewitt
Trn: Anthony Arey (13-1-1-0)

JANSEN MELANCON (157-27-22-29) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 2 $13,200
2025: 12 6 1 4 $103,480 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 2 $49,480
Life: 12 6 1 4 $103,480 Distance: 12 6 1 4 $103,480

Track: 7 5 1 0 $86,100
17Dec25 Ded6 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¿ :45¿¿ :59º½ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/L-c 81 90-70 5 2 3¨μ 2¶ 2¸ 4¹£ Melancon J 123 bL *1.00 Bet Towinit119¶¢ Don'tcallmepatsy120¶£ Viv's Wild Aces122£ speed, weakened 6

Claimed by Dewitt Geral from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $15,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
04Dec25 Ded1 mys 5f¸¼ :22¶» :45¿½ :59¸¾ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 77 89-87 10 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Melancon J 119 bL *.40 Cajun Cattitude119£ Dolly's Guitar120º¢ Hopeshecanrun120¶ clear, held on well 10
21Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¾ :45»» :58»¼ 3gklSOC 5000/10000-c 73 79-89 1 8 2¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ Melancon J 122 bL 3.70 Cajun Cattitude122¶ Madelyn's Hit120¶£ Tap Galore120¶¡ clear, held on well 9

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Dewitt Geral for $10,000, Arey Anthony - Trainer

9
5-2 Aqua

Ma Rae's Girl 79 (L)
Ch.m.5 Mendelssohn - Isla by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Hoop on Sleeves, Red Cap

91 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (177-25-26-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 0 $34,160
2025: 8 0 2 0 $40,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 3 1 $147,150 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶^ :46^¾ 1:10½¹ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 85 96-91 8 2 3¡ 3¨μ 1¶ 2¹¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 5.00 Nerazurri117¹¡ Ma Rae's Girl119¶ Feasible122¸£ pace 3w,clear,2nd best 8
30Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¶ :45¶º 1:09½» 3g Clm 50000cnd 87 82-93 9 5 9¾£ 9½£ 9½¢ 5½ Mendoza A 112» bL 16.55 Sharp Swinger118¹¡ Bergen120¶ Suncroft120¸¡ 4p,8p1/4,wllng,mss 4th 9
10Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22»¸ :44¿¶ :56»¸ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 79-89 3 3 4¹ 5º 7»¡ 7º¡ Fresu A 120 L 8.70 Miss Roberts120¡ Nay V Belle120¨© Bit's Tiger Magic124¶ 2-3wd,mvd out,no rally 8
Workout(s): a15 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51b 1/3 11 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :38.3b 4/5 18 Nov 25 Cdt 3F sy :39b 3/6 13 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 9/19

10
7-2 Purple

Talkin in Cursive 70 (L)
Ch.m.5 Speightster - Old South Ball by Drosselmeyer, KY
Purple

77 Own: Kantarmaci, Ilkay, Rounds Racing, Keefe, Tyler J. and
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (0-0-0-0)

DAVID COHEN (34-6-5-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $10,980
2025: 13 2 3 1 $91,247 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,570
Life: 20 5 3 2 $146,529 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,980

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Aqu6 ft 7fº^ :22½¹ :45¹¶ 1:23¸¶ 3gk Clm 40000 73 84-92 5 3 4¸¡ 5º 4¹ 3¸£ Cancel E 122 L 17.83 I'm Buzzy120¸¡ Brzina120¨μ Talkin in Cursive122º£ 5path turn,willingly 6
07Aug25 Sar3 ft 6f»¹ :22»^ :45¹^ 1:11¹¸ 3gk Clm 40000 79-73 1 2 2¸¡ 2» 5½ 6¾¢ Franco M 124 L 11.60 Despo's Dream124£ Always Angels122¸ Golden Degree122¸£ chsd out,2p,3p1/4,wknd 7
23Jul25 Sar5 ft 7fº^ :22¼» :45¼» 1:25º^ 3gk Str 12500nw2/3m 93-72 1 4 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 4¸£ Franco M 124 L 2.05 Gone and Forgotten124¶ Problematica124£ April Antics122¶ ins-2p turn,3p1/4,wknd 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 11/18 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 38/90 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 13/23 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.0b 17/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:45 p.m.



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,500. (Includes $5,000 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since
January 8. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 8 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

High Prince 63 (L)
B.h.5 Karakontie (JPN) - Lateen by Henrythenavigator, FL
TEAL, White Ball, White Stripes, White Stripes on Sleeves

76 $4,000 Own: Rodriguez, Angel M. and Hymoff, Richard S.
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (26-4-1-2)

JOSE E. LOPEZ (22-3-1-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,200
2025: 12 3 3 0 $63,730 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,250
Life: 17 3 3 2 $70,260 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,460

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,250
20Dec25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47»½ 1:12¼º 1:40½¿ 3g Clm 15000cnd 71 80-69 2 5¹ 5¹¢ 6½¡ 6¼¡ 6¾¢ Lopez J E 120 bL 16.20 Runnin Munnin120¸¡ French Composer120¨μ Cypress Gold117¶£ never a threat 7
03Dec25 Ded2 ft 7K¸^ :22¿¿ :47¹» 1:34º½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 74 63-79 5 10 7¾¢ 6¿¡ 6º¡ 7º Lopez J E 120 bL 4.10 Barbacoa120¶ Insignis120¶£ Uxmal120«¬ wunprepared st,bid,hung 10
Workout(s): 14 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 11/15

2
8-1 White

Backfire 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 West Coast - Hidden Mystery by Into Mischief, KY
Black, White BD, White Cuffs

71 $4,000 Own: Brent Delahoussaye
Trn: Alan Klanfer (20-2-2-3)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $13,260 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $12,090
Life: 10 3 2 0 $42,260 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,790
05Dec25 Ded7 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¿ :48¹¶ 1:20º¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 65 61-75 6 5 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 4º£ Dominguez J 124 bL 3.60 Izzy's Baby Boy121¹£ Dried Pepper124¨μ B Minor124£ outfinished for third 10
20Nov25 FG3 ft 6f½½ :22¶^ :46^¾ 1:12¶^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 69 82-72 1 5 4¶¡ 4¹¢ 3¶¡ 4¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL *1.90 Premium121¸ Flipping Fish121£ Letshaveonemore121«¬ track, ins bid, wknd 10
Workout(s): 14 Oct 25 Cct 5F ft 1:03.2b 7/13

3
4-1 Blue

Sarah's Vision 65© (L)
B.g.8 Court Vision - My Holy Belle by Holy Bull, LA
Blue

77 $4,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (86-14-16-11)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,520
2025: 7 0 2 1 $8,135 Off (Dirt): 7 2 2 2 $52,295
Life: 38 7 8 4 $167,640 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $32,400

Track: 19 6 5 2 $134,355
23Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :48¸½ 1:20»½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 65 63-76 4 3 6¶£ 5¶¡ 3¹ 3¸£ Roman K 117 L 5.30 Golden Quality118¸£ El Mero Mero120«¬ Sarah's Vision117¸¡ wide bid, missed 2nd 10
01Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¾ :48^¼ 1:20¾» 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 65 44-66 2 3 8º£ 8º 5»¡ 7¾ Thornton T 117 L 5.60 Seehoss118£ Forsaken120¡ Feathers Road120º¡ never a threat 9
Workout(s): a12 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/15 5 Dec 25 Ded 5F my 1:06.4bg 13/15 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 22/40 18 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.3b 20/22

4
3-1 Yellow

El Mero Mero 66 (L)
B.g.5 Street Sense - Magic of Reality (FR) by Galileo (IRE), ON
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

71 $4,000 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (152-12-18-29)

EFIGENIO G. RUIZ (15-1-2-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 3 1 $25,350 Off (Dirt): 5 2 2 0 $20,561
Life: 13 3 3 1 $32,982 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,495
23Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :48¸½ 1:20»½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 65 75-77 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸£ Ruiz E G 120 bL 3.00 Golden Quality118¸£ El Mero Mero120«¬ Sarah's Vision117¸¡ speed, no match,held 2 10
25Nov25 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¹¶ :47¹¾ 1:32¾» 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 67 91-77 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 3½¢ Ruiz E G 120 bL 15.80 Incredible Shot120½¢ Chupapi Munyayo120«¬ El Mero Mero120¶¢ speed, caught for 2nd 10
Workout(s): 17 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.3b 1/1 11 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05.4b 15/24

5
15-1 Green

Dustin the Diamond 63 (L)
B.g.5 Texas Red - Boom Boom Dynamite by Langfuhr, KY
Red/Black Quarters, BMS on Back, Red/Black/White Checkered Sleeves

70 $4,000 Own: BMS Racing Stable (Sarah Martinez) and James E. Ha
Trn: Sarah Martinez (30-3-5-4)

JOHAN RENGIFO (83-9-7-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 2 2 $34,970
2025: 10 1 1 0 $16,020 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $21,210
Life: 26 3 5 4 $71,060 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,420

Track: 7 1 1 2 $18,320
18Dec25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :47»¸ 1:12¶¾ 1:40¸¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 66 65-70 6 4¼¡ 4¿¡ 5¶^ 5¶¸ 6¶¹£ Inirio J 120 L 22.50 Gucci Boy120¹£ Butler Cabin120¶¡ Surprise Road Trip120¡ outrun 6
20Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48º¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¹¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 65 63-84 4 3¹ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶£ Inirio J 120 L 4.10 Dustin the Diamond120¶£ You're On Mute120¶£ Drobny120¸£ contention, clear late 9
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 25/37 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 66/74 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 35/82

6
5-1 Black

Karaoke 66 (L)
Ch.g.5 Yoshida (JPN) - Singsong by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, White 'SPOOKY BUSINESS' and Ghost

69 $4,000 Own: Spooky Business Stable LLC
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (33-2-5-8)

ALEX BIRZER (1-0-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $11,640
2025: 11 2 2 2 $26,063 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 2 3 $42,143 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,595

Track: 4 0 1 1 $4,930
06Dec25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23½» :47½¶ 1:21¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 67 54-72 3 3 8º 6º¡ 5¸£ 2£ Gonzalez E 120 bL 4.30 Stroller Boy120£ Karaoke120¶¢ The Thimble117¡ wide gain, willingly 9
25Nov25 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¹¶ :47¹¾ 1:32¾» 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 68 82-73 2 2 6¶¢ 5¹ 5º 5¿¢ Roman K 120 bL 12.10 Incredible Shot120½¢ Chupapi Munyayo120«¬ El Mero Mero120¶¢ in middle, even effort 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 16/23 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 39/61 22 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 6/35 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 11/82

7
10-1Orange

Butcher Holler 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Dialed In - Upset Brewing by Justin Phillip, KY
Orange

64 $4,000 Own: Timothy C. Guidry
Trn: Keith G. Bourgeois (23-4-2-3)

CARLOS PEREZ (201-19-41-30) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 4 1 $36,650 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 4 1 $36,650 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,800

Track: 3 1 1 0 $11,000
22Dec25 Ded4 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46^¿ :59^½ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L/x 65 53-66 6 7 7º¢ 6» 7º¢ 6»£ Perez C 119 bL 8.70 Detective Bernardo120£ Vodka Martini120¹£ Begforforgiveness119¨© evenly near back 8
20Nov25 FG3 ft 6f½½ :22¶^ :46^¾ 1:12¶^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 62 80-54 3 8 6¶£ 7»£ 7º¢ 8¶^¡ Hernandez C J 119 bL 12.50 Premium121¸ Flipping Fish121£ Letshaveonemore121«¬ btw, 3w, wknd 1/8 10
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.1b 17/26

8
12-1 Pink

Scallywag 60 (L)
B.g.5 Khozan - Tricky Mistress by Clever Trick, FL
Royal Blue, White DD, Royal Blue and White Vertically Halved Sleeves

69 $4,000 Own: Frank DeLuca
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (105-26-14-17)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (148-25-18-23) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 3 3 2 $39,160 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,140
Life: 22 3 6 3 $54,910 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,690

Track: 6 0 1 0 $6,080
23Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :48¸½ 1:20»½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 64 55-59 9 9 9¹ 9» 8»£ 8¶¶¢ Inirio J 120 bL 12.90 Golden Quality118¸£ El Mero Mero120«¬ Sarah's Vision117¸¡ showed little 10
06Dec25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23½» :47½¶ 1:21¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 69 76-68 7 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ Mudd J 115» bL *3.00 Stroller Boy120£ Karaoke120¶¢ The Thimble117¡ pressed, weakened 9
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 5/13 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 14/55

9
5-1 Aqua

Mobster Gun 58 (L)
B.g.8 Liaison - Moon Abduction by Malibu Moon, KY
White, green circled 'GREEN JEANS', green diamond belt, green stripe on sleeves, white and green cap

74 $4,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie K. Slawson), Joey Keit
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (20-6-1-2)

JANSEN MELANCON (157-27-22-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $3,590 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,813
Life: 27 4 4 2 $143,471 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $345

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,990
23Dec25 Ded4 wf 7K¸^ :23¾» :48¹» 1:33º¼ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 58 59-77 3 3 5¸£ 6½ 5½¡ 3½¡ DelCid V 124 L *1.50 Sittin On Go124¹¢ Sam's Promise119º¢ Mobster Gun124¸¢ no match for top two 7
05Dec25 Ded9 wf 7K¸^ :23¼º :48^¹ 1:33½¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 58 72-74 9 9 5¸¢ 6¼ 6¿¡ 4¿ Melancon J 124 L 15.60 Mosquito Fleet124¾¢ Moro Mafia124¡ Golden Quality124¨μ wide, missed 3rd 9

10
20-1 Purple

Lost Da Vinci 64© (L)
Ch.g.4 Catalina Red - Silver Bay by Currency Swap, LA
Teal, Pink and Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves

61 $4,000 Own: Patti Turner
Trn: Owner (27-3-1-1)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (149-12-12-10) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 1 1 $30,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 1 $30,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $630

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
23Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :48¸½ 1:20»½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 61 62-62 10 10 7¸ 8¹¡ 9¼ 6¶^ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 L 30.50 Golden Quality118¸£ El Mero Mero120«¬ Sarah's Vision117¸¡ moved up, no threat 10
07Nov25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¹ :46^¾ :58¾½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 65 54-44 10 1 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 8¾¡ 9¶¸¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 fL 38.90 Double Edge Sword120º£ Butcher Holler117¶ Country Guy116¡ near middle, done 10
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 4/10

11
12-1

AE

Grey
Moro Mafia 60 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Moro Tap - Capellini by Bernardini, TX
Orange, White Ball w/ Navy Outline & Navy Stars

75 $4,000 Own: Blick Stables (Adam Blick)
Trn: George R. Bryant (41-2-3-0)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (166-9-14-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,700
2025: 12 0 2 0 $10,713 Off (Dirt): 9 2 1 0 $27,920
Life: 39 3 7 1 $74,562 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $9,705

Track: 16 2 4 1 $33,975
23Dec25 Ded4 wf 7K¸^ :23¾» :48¹» 1:33º¼ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 63 62-73 6 5 4¸¢ 4º 3¼ 4¿£ Castillo A 124 L 3.60 Sittin On Go124¹¢ Sam's Promise119º¢ Mobster Gun124¸¢ contention, bid, hung 7
05Dec25 Ded9 wf 7K¸^ :23¼º :48^¹ 1:33½¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 64 71-75 3 4 7¸¡ 3¸¡ 2» 2¾¢ Dominguez J 124 L 5.40 Mosquito Fleet124¾¢ Moro Mafia124¡ Golden Quality124¨μ no match, held place 9
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 20/23

12
12-1

AE

Lime
The Thimble 58© (L)
B.g.8 Tale of Ekati - Scarlet Tribute by Gold Tribute, LA
White/Turquoise w/ DEL CID Down Sleeves

65 $4,000 Own: Ovidio Del Cid Orantes
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (36-1-2-4)

JUNIOR INIRIO (43-2-4-4) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $465
2025: 11 0 1 1 $7,270 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $6,485
Life: 46 3 11 8 $79,305 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $7,245

Track: 18 1 6 2 $38,810
06Dec25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23½» :47½¶ 1:21¶¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 57 69-70 9 6 4¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 3¸ NavaMarin J 117 bfL 35.20 Stroller Boy120£ Karaoke120¶¢ The Thimble117¡ contention, no kick 9
14Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¶ :48¶¼ 1:20¿º 3g lClm 5000nw4/L 58 64-62 3 2 2¶ 2¶ 4¼ 4½¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bfL 33.50 Chad's Flash120¶ Dewclaw122£ Pitch and Run115»£ speed, faded 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-6-9 DED-01/08/2026-2

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Delta Downs
Special Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $44,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $39,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight,
121 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $20,000 In Their Last Three Starts). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Periphery© (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapwrit - Bridaria by Harlan's Holiday, LA
White, Black/Blue Football

0.00 Own: Set-Hut, LLC (Jake Delhomme)
Trn: Jeff Delhomme (9-3-1-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (177-25-26-18) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :49.2b 8/25 23 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 10/18 9 Dec 25 Cct 5F ft 1:05hg 9/9 25 Nov 25 Cct 4F sy :51.4hg 17/26

2
15-1 White

Provoker© (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Gormley - Just You Wait by Gemologist, LA
Black, White Ball w/ W, White Stars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Winalot Racing, LLC (Ming Yan Ng et al)
Trn: Andy L. Rogers (5-2-2-0)

CARLOS PEREZ (201-19-41-30) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :53.1hg 35/35 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.3b 11/33 a21 Oct 25 Cct 3F ft :36.4b 1/9

3
15-1 Blue

Dat Hint© (L1)
Ch.f.3 Imperial Hint - Cat Who Dat by Fire Slam, LA
Lime, Black Ball w/ B, Lime/Black/White Checkered Sleeves

0.00 Own: Dale J Barras
Trn: Dane Noel (45-6-7-10)

ELIO J. BARRERA (143-20-22-17) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 19/42 10 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 21/30 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.3b 78/83 22 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2bg 6/25

4
8-1 Yellow

Andale Muchacha 42© (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Exaggerator - Andale Girl by Half Ours, LA
Red, Help A Brother Racing & White Diamond w/

41 Own: Cathlyn M. Cole
Trn: Roy Roberts (13-1-1-4)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (95-4-5-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 2 $11,570 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $7,700
Life: 6 0 0 2 $11,570 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,580

Track: 4 0 0 2 $11,570
22Dec25 Ded3 wf 7K¸^ :24¼¿ :50¼½ 1:35¼^ 2 klMsw 43000 43 43-41 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¼ 3¿£ Ramirez P 121 bL 3.00 Cairo Dancer121¸ Prytania121½£ Andale Muchacha121¶¢ speed, faded 5
05Dec25 Ded6 wf 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :48¼¾ 1:23½¹ 2 klMcl 20000 40 81-40 3 1 1«¬ 3¨μ 4¶ 3¸¡ Ramirez P 120 L 4.20 Educated Wish120¸¡ Prytania120«¬ Andale Muchacha120¶ caught late for second 9
08Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46¿¸ 1:00^½ 2 klMsw 43000 42 46-47 6 1 7¹¢ 7½ 7¼¡ 4½¡ Ramirez P 120 L 17.40 K G's Magic120¸ Justlikelouise120¸£ Casino Gal120¸£ outside, wide gain 9
17Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :48¸º 1:22¸¾ 2 klMsw 43000 35 79-35 1 1 3¶¡ 2¶ 5»¢ 5¶^£ Ramirez P 120 bL 18.30 Sarah's Rolling120¹ Perfect Delight120«¬ Fade to Gold120»¢ pressed, weakened 10
29Aug25 Evd1 sys 6f¹» :23º¼ :47¼¶ 1:13¾¸ 2 klMsw 34000 29-33 9 5 4¸¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ 6¿ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 12.40 Appeal120¹£ Encore d'Oro120¶ One Sweet Deal115¹¢ drifted in, empty 10
15Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46»¿ :59»¶ 2 klMsw 34000 22-36 4 1 8¾ 9¾£ 8½¡ 7¶¶ Santiago E 120 bL 55.40 Allons Betta Lee120¶¢ Hint Hint120«¬ Be Back Again120º¢ no factor, outrun 11
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05.4b 11/11

5
6-1 Green

Hint Hint 48© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Imperial Hint - Kimua's Lil Girl by Zarbyev, LA
Red, White 'S', White Sleeves w/Red Cuffs

52 Own: Dan Sears
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (152-12-18-29)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 2 $16,255 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,800
Life: 4 0 1 2 $16,255 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $16,255

Track: 3 0 0 2 $9,455
03Dec25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :47¼¾ 1:01¹¸ 2 k Mcl 10000-c 49 63-49 6 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Thornton T 119 L 1.40 No Deductible119£ Kara Flash119£ Hint Hint119«¬ outfinished, game 3rd 7

Claimed by Sears Dan from Whispering Oaks Farm LLC for $10,000, Castille Carrol - Trainer
08Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :46¿¸ 1:00^º 2 klMsw 43000 45 76-49 4 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3½ Thornton T 120 L *2.10 Hint of Promise120¶£ Running Faith120»¢ Hint Hint120«¬ speed, clear,no finish 9
22Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¿ :46¼¹ :58½¾ 2 klMsw 43000 39-50 1 7 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¶¶£ Thornton T 120 L 7.80 Little Miss Curlin120º¢ What's Love120º£ Walknto Neworleans120¸£ contention, no kick 10
15Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46»¿ :59»¶ 2 klMsw 34000 76-62 8 4 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶¢ Fusilier C 120 L 42.10 Allons Betta Lee120¶¢ Hint Hint120«¬ Be Back Again120º¢ led late, outfinished 11
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 2/10 10 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :51.2b 3/5

6
12-1 Black

Shadow Dancer 34© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Lone Sailor - Temple Shadow by Temple City, LA
Blue, White 'R ' Little JR in White Circle, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

37 Own: Hance Robbins, Jr.
Trn: Owner (13-0-3-1)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,930 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,580
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,930 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,350

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,930
12Dec25 Ded3 wf 6K¹¾ :24^» :48¶¸ 1:21¶» 2 klMsw 43000 58-39 1 2 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¾ 4¶¼£ Roman K 121 hL 33.10 Justlikelouise121½ Simply Grace121¶¢ Golden Keen121¾¡ contention, faded 5
22Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¾º :59¼¸ 2 k Msw 35000 23-34 2 8 8¼¢ 6¼¡ 6¶¶ 5¶¸£ Barrera E J 117 hL 53.50 Echo Juliet120º Sunnyday Lightning120¡ Be Back Again117º¢ moved up, no factor 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :40b 11/14 5 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :51.3b 13/27 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3bg 12/27 29 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1bg 6/22

7
7-2 Orange

Ev's Spirit© (L)
Ch.f.3 Mor Spirit - Laughing Saint by Vindication, LA
Red, Allen Landry Racing Stable Fleur de lis w/ Racehorse, White & Black Diamonds on Sleeves

54 Own: Allen Landry
Trn: Owner (115-25-22-17)

JANSEN MELANCON (157-27-22-29) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,730 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,730

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,730
19Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22º½ :46»¹ 1:00¶¶ 2 klMsw 43000 75-54 1 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3»¡ Melancon J 121 L 2.70 Be Back Again121¹¡ Mae's Majesty121¸ Ev's Spirit121¹¡ speed, no kick 7
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/32 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 12/83 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 4/61 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 54/59

8
15-1 Pink

Datahalldoll© (L1)
B.f.3 Daaher - Southern City by City Zip, LA
Pink

0.00 Own: Keith Gautreau
Trn: Ricky Courville (19-1-4-3)

JUAN P. VARGAS (136-20-18-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a30 Dec 25 Cct 3F ft :36.2hg 1/5 28 Oct 25 Cct 3F ft :40.0b 16/16 21 Oct 25 Cct 3F ft :40.0b 9/9 14 Oct 25 Cct 3F ft :39.2b 10/13

9
2-1 Aqua

Mae's Majesty 46© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hard Aces - I'm Wild by Precocity, LA
Aqua

47 Own: Scotty James Robin and Jamie Paul Robin
Trn: Antonio Alberto (51-10-5-11)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $13,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $13,880 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $13,880

Track: 5 0 1 0 $13,880
19Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22º½ :46»¹ 1:00¶¶ 2 klMsw 43000 52-59 5 6 7¹¡ 6º£ 3º 2¹¡ DelCid V 121 bfL 12.90 Be Back Again121¹¡ Mae's Majesty121¸ Ev's Spirit121¹¡ no match, clear 2nd 7
06Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :46½^ :59¿¹ 2 klMsw 43000 58-48 1 6 4¸ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4½ DelCid V 121 bfL 7.60 Walknto Neworleans121¸¢ Be Back Again121¡ Ex Gonna121º¢ finished evenly 9
22Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¾º :59¼¸ 2 k Msw 35000 53-45 6 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¼ 4¾£ DelCid V 117 fL 9.20 Echo Juliet120º Sunnyday Lightning120¡ Be Back Again117º¢ contention, evenly 8
08Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46¿¸ 1:00^½ 2 klMsw 43000 56-40 3 7 5¶£ 6» 6»¡ 6¶^ DelCid V 120 fL 30.10 K G's Magic120¸ Justlikelouise120¸£ Casino Gal120¸£ in middle, even effort 9
17Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :48¸º 1:22¸¾ 2 klMsw 43000 78-22 3 4 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 7½¢ 7¶½ Barrera E J 120 L 14.20 Sarah's Rolling120¹ Perfect Delight120«¬ Fade to Gold120»¢ no threat late 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-7-1-5 DED-01/08/2026-3

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)/Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

4 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $11,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 8 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Fouralivia 66© (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Half Ours - Quadriga by Grand Slam, LA
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

70 $4,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (64-9-9-6)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 1 $25,420 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 5 1 5 $122,160 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $24,100

Track: 3 2 1 0 $24,100
11Dec25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46¸» :59¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 62 77-83 7 1 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Dominguez J 121 fL 3.40 Fouralivia121¨μ Going the Distance120¼£ Give Em Hail Gayle119¸ dueled, prevailed 8
22Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¼ :46¹º :59¾^ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 58 71-65 3 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ Dominguez J 117 fL 1.90 Fouralivia117¸¡ Piggy Tales Up118£ Funtimegirl120¹ speed, clear, urging 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 27/35

2
20-1 White

Lady Be Gone 48© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.9 Proud Citizen - Skipping Town by Leestown, LA
Red, Red 'RR' on White Diamond, White Diamonds on Red Sleeves

50 $4,000 Own: Mario Flores Baltazar
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (32-3-0-2)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (149-12-12-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $2,235
2025: 11 1 1 1 $14,615 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $16,595
Life: 35 4 3 4 $84,935 Distance: 12 1 2 3 $38,435

Track: 18 1 1 3 $38,840
11Dec25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46¸» :59¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 53 50-40 6 6 8»¡ 7º¡ 7¿£ 7¶¼¢ Vargas J P 118 bL 44.30 Fouralivia121¨μ Going the Distance120¼£ Give Em Hail Gayle119¸ showed little 8
28Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :48¶¶ 1:22¼¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y 53 58-34 7 9 8» 6¶¡ 8½¡ 9¶º¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL 43.20 Be a Bandit121«¬ Floating124¶¢ Destiny's Grace124«¬ showed little 10
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38b 11/16 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 5/51

3
7-2 Blue

Runtolive 65© (L)
B.m.5 Runhappy - Awesome Music by Ghostzapper, LA
White, Black Diamond w/ 'L/J', Black Dots on Sleeves

65 $4,000 Own: LJ Racing Stables LLC (Juan A. Larrosa)
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (122-28-21-22)

CARLOS PEREZ (201-19-41-30) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 2 2 $38,480 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 1 $25,030
Life: 24 4 6 4 $86,300 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $11,800

Track: 8 0 3 0 $20,740
11Dec25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹¸ :48½» 1:21½¶ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 67 57-65 7 6 2¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 5º Vargas J P 120 bfL 7.70 Deal With It119¶£ Crawfish Burl119«¬ Radiant Rebel120«¬ speed, no finish 8
14Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23»º :48¹¸ 1:28¸» 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 65 85-66 7 1 2¶ 2¶ 4¸¢ 5º¢ Vargas J P 120 bfL 9.90 New Destiny120¨μ Glistening Gal118¡ Swamp Queen118¸¢ pressed, faded 8
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 20/31

4
4-1 Yellow

Jaydyn Cat 69© (L)
Ch.m.5 Peppered Cat - No Fairy Tale by Ide, LA
Green, Yellow MRS Mansfield Racing, Yellow Bands on Sleeves

64 $4,000 Own: Mansfield Racing (Landon Jordan)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (23-4-4-3)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (177-25-26-18) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 2 $27,325 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $7,800
Life: 20 4 3 3 $69,075 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $24,840

Track: 4 0 0 0 $5,130
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 69 92-52 11 5 3¶ 3¸ 2¡ 5¶»£ McMahon C 121 L 7.80 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ 4w, pressed, faltered 11
16Oct25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¶ :45½¼ :58»¼ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 66 47-72 5 8 9º 5º¡ 5º 4¹¡ McMahon C 120 L 14.00 C C Short Drive118¶ Dolly's Guitar120¶£ Viv's Wild Aces120£ late interest 10
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Cct 4F sy :50.2b 7/26 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.3b 12/33 4 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.2b 5/25

5
8-1 Green

Girl Likes Bling 55© (L)
B.m.5 El Deal - Moonlit Bayou by Mr. Greeley, LA
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

58 $4,000 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (152-12-18-29)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 2 $22,610 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $16,740
Life: 24 4 3 3 $82,850 Distance: 14 4 1 3 $61,050

Track: 10 4 1 2 $55,270
03Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :47¶¾ 1:00¹¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 57 77-54 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 3»¢ Roman K 121 bL 7.50 Tiffany's Ferrari121¸ Be Bo124¹¢ Girl Likes Bling121¨μ speed, no finish 5
13Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :46^º :59¹¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 55 72-61 7 1 3¶ 2¸ 2» 3¼¡ Roman K 121 bL 11.10 Debbies Passage121º Tiffany's Ferrari121¸¡ Girl Likes Bling121¨μ speed, no late kick 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :53.1b 32/36 1 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 12/12

6
10-1 Black

Myfriendsawinner 57© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Silent Pleasure - My Girl Max by Musket Man, LA
Red, Red R on White Diamond, White Diamonds on Red Sleeves

60 $4,000 Own: Ramirez Racing (Rosa E. Ramirez)
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (32-3-0-2)

JUAN P. VARGAS (136-20-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $540 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $36,540
Life: 26 8 4 1 $150,200 Distance: 10 4 1 0 $78,580

Track: 11 4 0 0 $76,740
29Oct25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¼ :46º½ :59¾¿ 3gklClm 10000 51 59--- 7 2 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 8¶¸ -- Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bfL 16.60 Custom Sunshine120¶£ Custom Punch120¡ Two Jet120¶¢wbid, bled, eq amb 8
17Oct25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46¸¹ :59^¾ 3gklClm 5000 54 34-51 1 8 10¼ 9¼ 9¾¢ 8¶^ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bfL 24.70 Hopeshecanrun120¹£ Runtolive122¶¢ Cairo Charm117¶¡ never close 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :40b 20/25

7
20-1Orange

Hey Madalyn Claire 58© (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Iron Fist - Montanis by More Than Ready, LA
Orange

54 $4,000 Own: Jeff R. Grizzaffi
Trn: Nason Eschete (16-1-3-0)

CORRINE ANDROS (12-0-1-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 1 $20,605 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 0 $16,470
Life: 36 5 3 1 $62,145 Distance: 11 1 1 0 $18,080

Track: 10 0 0 0 $1,080
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 62 51-41 6 8 7½ 7¶¸ 9¿¢ 8¸^£ Rea H 116» L 140.00 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ no impact 11
17Oct25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46¸¹ :59^¾ 3gklClm 5000 64 34-53 8 10 9»£ 8» 8¾¢ 6¿¢ Fusilier C 120 L 11.70 Hopeshecanrun120¹£ Runtolive122¶¢ Cairo Charm117¶¡ moved up, no threat 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Evd 4F sy :52.3b 4/5 20 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 13/19 5 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 13/35

8
12-1 Pink

Scrapbook 53© (L)
B.m.8 Interactif - Lisa by Capitalimprovement, LA
Burgundy, White "Beavin Racing", Burgundy Sleeves w/White Cuffs

54 $4,000 Own: Judy Beavin
Trn: Owner (24-2-0-1)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (95-4-5-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $7,210
2025: 11 0 2 1 $8,225 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $3,405
Life: 49 4 5 6 $112,350 Distance: 9 1 2 2 $18,515

Track: 24 4 1 3 $85,095
28Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :48¶¶ 1:22¼¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y 54 88-40 4 4 2¡ 1«¬ 6º 7¶¶¡ Ramirez P 121 bL 44.00 Be a Bandit121«¬ Floating124¶¢ Destiny's Grace124«¬ speed, faded 10
13Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :46^º :59¹¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 53 51-57 5 6 6º¢ 6»¡ 5½¡ 5¾ Ramirez P 121 bL 26.30 Debbies Passage121º Tiffany's Ferrari121¸¡ Girl Likes Bling121¨μ bumped, even effort 9
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 51/61

9
6-1 Aqua

Sienna Breeze 57© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.9 Custom for Carlos - Sharp Tongue Lady by Eddington, LA
Yellow, Blue C/R, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

66 $4,000 Own: Charlie Rosier
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

JANSEN MELANCON (157-27-22-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,620
2025: 12 2 2 2 $53,650 Off (Dirt): 9 2 1 1 $44,990
Life: 60 6 7 11 $235,745 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $29,790

Track: 17 2 2 2 $60,580
19Dec25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46^½ :58º» 3gklStr 5000cnd 63 72-63 7 2 2¡ 3¸ 4»¡ 7¶¸ Rosier C R 120 bL 48.30 Won Day122¹£ Two Jet117¸¢ Dolly's Guitar120¸£ brief speed, done 8
30Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾º :47¿º 1:21º¾ 3gk Clm 7500 64 65-66 3 2 5¸ 4¶ 3¶¡ 7¹¢ Rosier C R 119 bL 31.30 Bold Exaggeration122¡ Pattern Bet120£ My Golden Bling120¨μ faded on inside 10
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39b 7/13

10
20-1 Purple

Cece Wave 46© (L)
B.m.7 Tidal Wave - Done Done It by Joe's Son Joey, LA
Red, White Lightning Bolt on Front/Back, White Stars on Sleeves

53 $4,000 Own: Houston Cormier
Trn: Owner (9-0-0-0)

KELVIN ARANA (72-2-4-3) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $200
2025: 11 1 0 1 $11,965 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $3,360
Life: 50 3 8 9 $85,310 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $5,030

Track: 19 1 0 5 $26,880
11Dec25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :49¹¾ 1:14½¾ 1:42¶¸ 3gklClm 5000nw4/L 52 29-47 6 6¿¡ 6¾¡ 5¿¡ 6¿¡ 6¶»¢ Arana K 115» bfL 54.20 Miss Target120«¬ Crystal d'Oro120¹ Little Z120¨μ never close 7
15Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :25¶^ :49º^ 1:21¸º 3gklClm 5000nw4/L 54 21-52 5 2 3¶ 3¶ 4º¡ 5¶¶ Arana K 115» bL 43.90 Deal With It122½£ Crystal d'Oro120¸ Crawfish Burl122«¬ pressed, weakened 7
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53b 25/28 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.2b 74/83 5 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 8/35

11
12-1

AE

Grey
Sister Ella 58© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mitole - Princess Kate by Orientate, LA
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

56 $4,000 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (152-12-18-29)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (115-13-18-18) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 1 $16,248 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $15,030
Life: 24 3 1 4 $90,693 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $10,105

Track: 3 1 0 1 $10,105
17Dec25 Ded1 mys 5f¸¼ :22½¾ :47¹º 1:00º½ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 53 64-64 5 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Dominguez J 120 L 7.10 Sister Ella120¶ Roberts Revenge124¶£ Clever Race114¸ clear, finished well 10
25Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼» :46º¼ :59¹¼ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 53 46-45 2 7 4¶¡ 9¼£ 8¶^ 6¿¡ Dominguez J 120 L 4.80 Wings of a Sparrow118£ Getoutofdaway120¸ Clever Race113¹ contention, steadied 10
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.3b 53/55 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 31/51
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Scrapbook will race with Blinkers Off

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

5 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,500. (Includes $11,000 from Slots)(Plus $3,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Jamesy's Empire 54 (L)
B.g.4 Union Rags - Tiptoe by Tiz Wonderful, KY
Royal Blue, White DD, Royal Blue and White Vertically Halved Sleeves

63 $10,000 Own: Francis DeLuca
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (105-26-14-17)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (149-12-12-10) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $6,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 5 0 1 0 $6,600 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,100

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,800
26Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¹» :47½º 1:21»» 3g Mcl 10000 50 75-66 6 6 6¹£ 5º 3¸ 2¹ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 L 3.20 U Rascal U124¹ Jamesy's Empire122¸¡ Beaudreaux124¡ no match, clear 2nd 10
25Oct25 Ded5 mys 1m¸¸ :47¿¸ 1:13¹º 1:40¶º 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50 75-74 5 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3» 3½ 4¶^¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 L 12.10 C Mac Da Boss122¾ Berndt Marshmallow114¶¡ Pyromania122¶ contention, weakened 7
11Jul25 Evd6 ft u 1m»» :49¶¸ 1:14^¹ 1:40¶¸ 3g Msw 30000 51-51 9 8» 6º¢ 6» 7¶¸ 7¶¾£ Rengifo J 121 L 19.20 Frosty Blue121¨© Not Behavin121¹¢ Date the Prince121¸¢ outside trip,no threat 9
13Jun25 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :23¸½ :46º¹ 1:18¶º 3g Msw 30000 37-67 2 3 5¸¡ 5»£ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ Rengifo J 121 L 22.40 Caspian Wind121¹¡ Not Behavin121¸¡ Red Barron121¡ settled back,late gain 6
31May25 Evd6 ft u 1m»» :49¶¿ 1:13»½ 1:39¼¿ 3g Msw 30000 48-54 2 7» 8º£ 9¾¢ 9¶¸ 9¸^ Pompell T L 121 L 17.20 Steen121½£ Not Behavin121¸¡ Smarty's Back124¨μ wrank early, outrun 9
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.2b 2/22 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 26/59

2
10-1 White

M Tiz Me (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tiz Mischief - Naughty Me by Handsome Mike, TX
Green, Black Horseshoe Yellow M&M, Green/Yellow Checkered Sleeves

0.00 $10,000 Own: Mojica Stables, Inc. (Edith Mojica and Alfredo Mojica)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (69-5-5-11)

ELIO J. BARRERA (143-20-22-17) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Ded 3F wf :39b 9/12 10 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52bg 24/30

3
10-1 Blue

Zoom There It Is (L)
Ch.g.4 Bee Jersey - Wise Deal by Monarchos, TX
Black, Red Panel, Red "BWR" on Sleeves

32 $10,000 Own: Black Widow Racing LLC
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (122-28-21-22)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¿ :49¸½ 1:21¿½ 3g Mcl 50000 52-32 4 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 6º£ 6¶½ Pena J 118» bL 7.30 Two Dollars123¶£ Bold Exchange123¶£ Smarty's Back124½£ pressed, done 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 7/10 3 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4bg 13/38 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 14/71 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 52/61

4
9-2 Yellow

Mischievous Smile 47 (L)
B.g.4 Maximus Mischief - Sutton's Smile by Paddy O'Prado, KY
Blue, White 'R ' Little JR in White Circle, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

56 $10,000 Own: Hance Robbins, Jr.
Trn: Owner (13-0-3-1)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 0 $16,740 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 11 0 2 1 $22,690 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $11,700

Track: 7 0 2 1 $21,790
29Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¾ :48¾¸ 1:20¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000 42 37-56 8 6 4º 4º 2¾ 2¶¸ Roman K 123 bL *1.40 Go Easy120¶¸ Mischievous Smile123¡ Tommie's True120¹ no match, up for 2nd 9
19Dec25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46¼½ 1:00º^ 3g Mcl 10000 46 59-49 5 6 6¸¡ 6º¢ 4»¡ 4»£ Roman K 123 bL 7.40 About the Business120¶¡ Lifelike120¶ Senor Smoke120¹¢ moved up, no factor 7
24Apr25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :47¾º 1:13º¹ 1:40º¹ 3g Msw 30000 88-59 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 4£ 5º 5¶^£ Thornton T 121 bL 13.20 Hegs121¨μ Smarty's Back124»£ Steen121¸£ speed, faded 9
18Mar25 FG8 fm p¸¾ *1m¼» :50¹¸ 1:16¹¶ 1:41¸¿ 3 Msw 52000 84-64 8 6¹£ 7¹¢ 7» 8¿¡ 8¶½£ Wellington K 122 bL 74.00 Sabertooth122«¬ Foligno122¶£ Todo Men122¹£ 4wd,gave way 5p2nd 9
22Feb25 Ded8 mys 7K¸^ :23¸½ :48¶» 1:35¾^ 3g Msw 35000 109-62 2 2 2¶ 1«¬ 4¹ 4¶¶ Thornton T 117 bL *2.00 North of Bali124¶ Steen117¼£ Mariachi Man116¹¢ speed, faded 9
07Feb25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48»¾ 1:21¾^ 3 Msw 35000 66-56 2 1 5¶¡ 5¶£ 3¼ 2º¢ Thornton T 121 bhL 7.00 American Vision121º¢ Mischievous Smile121£ Yorktown Panther118¶£ no match, up for place 8
24Jan25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24^¸ :50^» 1:35½¼ 3 Msw 35000 57-52 2 1 6¸¢ 8» 6¾¡ 5¾£ Thornton T 121 hL 5.90 Spamalot121» Just Nate121£ Follow the Star121¶¡ moved up, no factor 10
07Dec24 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¼ :46¸¹ 1:10¿¸ 2 Moc 50000cnd 10-49 6 6 8¶^ 7¶¶ 8¶¹ 8¶½ Wellington K 115» hL 49.50 Face the Future120¼ Colonel Yorke120¹ Diamond Eyed Jack120¸ brushed st,4p,outrun 8
20Nov24 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¼¿ :48¸» 1:26¿º 2 Msw 35000 70-60 1 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¾¡ 4¶¹£ Rosier C R 120 bhfL 13.90 Perry County120½£ Kevin's Strike120¶ Spamalot120»wstumbled, bid, faded 6
10Oct24 Ded6 ft 7f¹^ :23½¸ :48º¼ 1:26½¿ 2 Msw 35000 64-60 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 3¼ 3¶¶ Melancon J 120 bfL 20.60 Contrabandist120¸ Map of Donegal120¿ Mischievous Smile120¶¢ speed, no finish 6
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.3b 6/11 5 Dec 25 Ded 3F my :39.2b 8/9

5
15-1 Green

Sailor Mike© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Lone Sailor - Pinker Bell by Pink Viper, LA
Red, Blue 'KC', White Stars, Red Cuffs on Blue Sleeves

0.00 $10,000 Own: David Mark Caver
Trn: Roland Lee Bruno (1-0-0-0)

JARRED JOURNET (96-6-8-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
29Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¾ :48¾¸ 1:20¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000 36--- 3 3 5º¢ 9¶½ 9¸¿ 9º¾ Santiago E 120 bL 45.30 Go Easy120¶¸ Mischievous Smile123¡ Tommie's True120¹ outrun 9
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Evd 5F ft 1:06.1bg 1/2 3 Dec 25 Evd 5F ft 1:06.3bg 1/1 26 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :51.4b 1/1 15 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :51.1b 2/4

6
8-1 Black

Easy Eddie A 45© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Midnight Lute - Spanish Ice by Spanish Steps, LA
Black, Red Diamond w/ White G on Back, Red Diamonds on Black Sleeves, Red Cuffs & Collar

46 $10,000 Own: Felton Thomas
Trn: Jonathan Charles (7-0-0-2)

THEODRICK LEDET (15-0-1-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $3,825
2025: 15 0 1 1 $6,735 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 0 $9,760
Life: 30 0 7 3 $31,000 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $6,075

Track: 16 0 4 1 $16,995
12Dec25 Ded9 wf 7f¶» :24^» :49¶¶ 1:30¼^ 3g lMcl 5000 49 34-45 6 5 5½¡ 5» 7¶^ 5¾ Ledet T 124 bL 23.90 Midnight Streak123¹£ Ocean's Ruler123¨© He's Ready to Win123¶¢ in middle, even effort 9
26Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¹» :47½º 1:21»» 3g Mcl 10000 49 35-56 8 9 10¿£ 9½ 5º£ 5½£ Inirio J 121 bL 99.40 U Rascal U124¹ Jamesy's Empire122¸¡ Beaudreaux124¡ mild bid, no factor 10
06Nov25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :48¸¸ 1:15¶¶ 1:43^½ 3g lMcl 10000 50 43-49 2 9¾¢ 8¿¢ 6¹¢ 6¹¡ 6º£ Ledet T 124 bL 33.10 Sailor de Aces122«¬ C F Jimmy Ray122¹¡ Witchology119¡ moved up, evenly late 10
21Aug25 Evd1 ft 1m»» :50¸¿ 1:15¾» 1:42^½ 3g Mcl 7500 27-47 4 5º 7» 6¼ 4»¡ 5¶¶ Magnon D H 121 bL 17.20 Equal Force121»£ Onemotime118¹¡ B D Envisionist116«¬ bid 3w, came up empty 10
08Aug25 Evd9 ft 7f¹^ :23¼» :47½¸ 1:27¶¾ 3g lMcl 5000 ---39 6 3 7¿ 7¿¡ 3º 3»¡ Magnon D H 124 bL 10.30 Louisiana Luca124¹£ Taurean124¶£ Easy Eddie A124¸ broke in, rail bid 8
26Jul25 Evd1 ft u 1m»» :48¹^ 1:14¼¹ 1:40¿¿ 3g Mcl 12500 35-48 4 9¶» 9¶º 8½¡ 7¿¡ 6¶¼£ Magnon D H 121 bL 32.40 My Highmoon121¨© Our Majestic121¹ No Soy Borracho121»wpassed tired foes 9
21Jun25 Evd1 gd p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48º¹ 1:13¼º 1:37¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-15) 59-57 9 8½ 6º 7»¡ 8¿ 8¶º Arana K 116» bL 105.80 Highstakes Hustler121¹ Frosty Blue121£ Problem Solved121º¢ near back3w, no rally 10
06Jun25 Evd1 fm p 7Kº^ :24»½ :49¹» 1:32¿¶ 3g lMcl 15000 23-51 3 9 9¾¡ 9¹ 6¶£ 5¸ Arana K 119» bL 84.90 It's a Secret124¶¢ Temple of Peace124«¬ Aries Honor119¡ swung wide, gaining 9
16May25 Evd6 ft 1m»» :48¿º 1:14^» 1:41^¾ 3g Mcl 10000 47-45 5 5» 5½¡ 6¶¶ 5¶¹ 5¶¿¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 117» bL 52.60 Misterholyroller121º My Highmoon121¶¹ Whatdidwedo119¡ even effort, outrun 7
03May25 Evd1 ft 1m»» :48º» 1:15¸¸ 1:42¾¼ 3g lMcl 5000 50-45 2 6¶¸ 6¾¢ 6¶£ 4¶ 4»£ Arana K 119» bL 31.40 Wicked Punches119¸ Iron Fortune124¶¢ Flamingthunderbird124¸¡woff slw, mld bid, impr 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Evd 5F ft 1:03.2bg 1/1 17 Oct 25 Evd 5F ft 1:03b 1/2

7
7-2 Orange

Fierce Cat 40 (L)
B.g.4 Gunnevera - Sophisticattin by Tale of the Cat, FL
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

55 $10,000 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (42-3-7-7)

DAVID CARDOSO (23-1-2-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 1 $5,200 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,800
Life: 7 0 1 1 $5,200 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $3,100

Track: 4 0 1 1 $3,100
22Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¼ :48^¿ 1:21½º 3g Mcl 5000-c 41 63-63 3 6 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶£ Lopez P 123 bhL 2.70 Our Bodie120¡ Cajun Country116¶¢ Fierce Cat123£ close throughout 9

Claimed by Hibdon Mark N. from Litfin Veronica for $5,000, Litfin Veronica - Trainer
04Dec25 Ded8 mys 6K¹¾ :23½¹ :48º¶ 1:22½¿ 3g Mcl 5000 38 80-52 7 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶£ 6»¢ Melancon J 123 bhL *2.90 Quikonthetrigger120¨© Runner Runner121¸¢ Whatdidwedo124£ pressed, faded 10
12Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :48»» 1:21»¿ 3g Mcl 5000 24 72-69 7 6 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Lopez P 122 bhL 9.60 Flame Rock Fire124¶¢ Fierce Cat122¹¢ Bradford124¶£ speed, no match late 9
17Oct25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼» :46º¶ :59¹¿ 3g Msw 35000 21 30-39 5 3 7º¡ 7»£ 7¿ 7¶¸£ McMahon C 122 bhL 30.80 Army Wildcatter122¶¢ That's Apriority121¨μ Mister O124¹£ never close 7
21Jun25 Mth5 ft 1m¼º :47º» 1:13»¸ 1:40¿½ 3g Mcl 10000 82--- 5 1¡ 2¡ 4¶^ 5¸¸ 5º¿¢ Marin S 119 bL 7.60 Prime Motive119¸£ The Elusive Drwong123¨μ Vino Vidi Vici119¶¶¢ vied 2w, gave way 5
07Jun25 Mth9 gd 1m¼º :48¼¹ 1:14¹¼ 1:40½» 3g Mcl 12500 (12.5-10.5) 48--- 6 5¹¡ 6» 6¶¹ 6¸¼ 6»¼ Marin S 119 bL 8.80 Crossati114¼ Very Satisfactory123¸¢ Emirates Honor119¶¢ wfractious gate, outrun 7
25May25 Mth4 ft 5K¹¸ :22¾¹ :47¸^ 1:06¶¼ 3g Mcl 12500 (12.5-10.5) 29-49 5 10 8º¢ 7º 6¹¢ 5¼¡ Concepcion A 119 bL 8.30 Blue Marble123¶¢ Go Yoshida119¨μ Mine Seeker112£ woff slowly 10
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 42/82

8
15-1 Pink

Jamian 29 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Bradester - In Gold Blood by My Golden Song, TX
Blue, Blue 'S' on White Diamond, White Diamond Belt, White Diamond Band on Sleeves

30 $10,000 Own: James H. Stidham
Trn: John E. Bernard (20-0-2-1)

JONUELLE PENA (72-2-2-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $100 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $100

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
10May25 LS7 ft 5K¹» :23º» :47¹¶ 1:06¸¶ 3g lMcl 7500 28-37 7 6 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¼£ 6¶¹£ Rivera S 124 bL 13.30 1106 Uptown Twounderpar124¹¡ Redfortyseven118¶¢ Six Iron124£ wbroke in, steadied 7
12Feb25 Ded6 mys 6K¹¾ :23½» :48¹º 1:22¸¹ 4g Mcl 15000 70--- 5 4 4¹ 8¾¡ 8¸¸ -- Ramirez, Jr. J 119» bL 60.00 Texas Adopter124¨μ Stick Shift124º£ Hudson's Day121¶¡ wcontention, done,eased 8
18Dec24 Ded5 mys 5f¸¼ :22º½ :47^¾ 1:00»º 3g Mcl 10000 23-47 1 7 7½£ 7½¢ 6»¢ 6»£ Munoz S 124 bL 39.30 Superhero123¨μ Ocean Jackpot120¡ Mr Liam and Alan118£ never a threat 8
06Jul24 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22¼» :46¸¸ 1:06º¸ 3g lMsw 40000 31-18 5 6 7¼ 7¶^ 7¶» 8¸^£ Guerra R 124 bL 15.20 1114 Mr. Texas Charm124¸£ Manifested124¸ Silver Stef Hit124¡ failed to rally 8
16Jun24 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :22½¹ :46¹¼ 1:19¾º 3g lMsw 40000 76-24 1 11 7¹¢ 5¸ 8¶¸ 10¸¹£ Guerra R 124 bL 19.00 1108 Flying Caesar120¶ Mr. Texas Charm119¶^£ Obvious Conclusion118¸¢ unhrd,hrd drv 4w,tired 11
26May24 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸» :47¸» 1:12º½ 3g lMsw 40000 37-8 2 11 8¹£ 8½¢ 11¶¾ 11¹¶ Glass D 119» bL 18.90 1092 Vino Texas Jess119¼£ Flying Caesar119¶£ Comes the Sun119º¢ wdrift out, no rally 11
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 18/36 27 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 9/9 10 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :54b 23/23

9
6-1 Aqua

Iwannabeamachoman 11© (L)
B.g.4 Mucho Macho Man - Spun Lace by Hard Spun, LA
Blue, Gold 'M', in Black Horseshoe, Gold Sleeves, Blue Cuffs

15 $10,000 Own: Darlene Meza
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (2-0-1-0)

JUAN P. VARGAS (136-20-18-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Feb25 FG8 ft 1m»^ :48½» 1:14^¼ 1:40^^ 3g lMcl 10000 18--- 4 9º¢ 11¶^ 10¸» 10¹» 10»¼£ Riquelme J 117 L 25.50 Navarrian125½£ Witchology125¸¡ Contraband Early125¹ drop back btw1st,faded 11
02Jan25 FG8 fm p¶¾ *7K¼^ :25¿¶ :49¿¸ 1:36º» 3 lMsw 58000 72-30 6 7 6¹£ 8»¢ 10¶¶ 9¶¾¢ Barbosa J 120 bL 24.90 Mrdi Gras Empire120¨μ Dogwood Crossing120¸ Wayside Drive120¶¡ bmpd btw,5-3pbtw,faded 10
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :52.1bg 22/25 21 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :52.4hg 42/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Easy Eddie A will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-7-4-9 DED-01/08/2026-5

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. (Includes $8,000 from Slots)(Plus $2,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 8 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Selectively Sweet 56 (L)
B.f.4 Vekoma - White Slippers by Silver Deputy, NY
Red

60 $5,000 Own: Timothy C. Guidry
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (86-14-16-11)

DAVID COHEN (34-6-5-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $480
2025: 13 1 3 3 $26,655 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,955
Life: 19 2 3 3 $47,660 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $18,085

Track: 4 0 2 1 $7,885
05Dec25 Ded5 wf 6K¹¾ :23¶¾ :47½¹ 1:22¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 60 39-53 4 6 8¶^ 7º¡ 7¸£ 7»£ Thornton T 119 bL *1.50 Chattanooga Crew119¶ Brewster County124«¬ Mariah120£ evenly near back 10
13Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :48^¿ 1:21^¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x-c 60 31-68 6 7 9»£ 9¿ 6º¡ 3º¡ Dominguez J 118 bL *1.10 Dinahs Girl122¹¡ Tiff With Jimmy120¶ Selectively Sweet118¶¡ wide rally, up for 3rd 10

Claimed by Guidry Timothy C. from E and G Stable LLC for $5,000, Gonzalez Isai V. - Trainer
01Nov25 Ded5 fts 6K¹¾ :23¼º :48^¹ 1:21¾¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 63 67-70 8 6 6¹¡ 5¸ 4¶¢ 2¨© Rodriguez J L 118 bL 1.80 Grace the Kingdom120¨© Selectively Sweet118£ Tiff With Jimmy120¸¡ dueled, outfinished 9
18Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¶ :48¹^ 1:21¶º 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 61 54-66 3 1 5¶£ 5¹ 4» 2¹¢ Rodriguez J L 118 bL *2.60 Crawfish Burl115¹¢ Selectively Sweet118¨μ Eve of Eve115¶¡ no match, up for 2nd 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 13/16 26 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :40.4b 17/18

2
15-1 White

Dylan's Dream 49 (L)
B.m.5 Palace Malice - Tia Rafaela by Bernardini, KY
White/Turquoise w/ DEL CID Down Sleeves

50 $5,000 Own: Ovidio Del Cid Orantes
Trn: Benjamin Zeno (35-1-4-0)

CARLOS PEREZ (201-19-41-30) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $2,090
2025: 13 1 4 3 $21,350 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $3,390
Life: 26 2 4 4 $32,740 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,070

Track: 11 0 1 2 $8,310
29Dec25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼½ 1:15¹^ 1:42¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 51 49-51 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3» 6¾¡ Rengifo J 120 fL 19.00 Knocked Out119¸¢ Little E117¸¢ Hard Spirits120¸£ pressed, faded 9
18Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¶ :48¹^ 1:21¶º 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 56 50-43 9 8 7¸¢ 6º¡ 6¶^ 8¶º¡ Florian J 115» fL 16.10 Crawfish Burl115¹¢ Selectively Sweet118¨μ Eve of Eve115¶¡ never a threat 9
28Aug25 Evd3 fm p 1m»^ :48¸^ 1:12¾¼ 1:38¸½ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 94-43 7 3¶ 3¶ 7¼¡ 7¶¹ 7¸º£ Rengifo J 124 fL 11.60 Talksalot121¶¡ Capella Red124£ Grace Hazel121¸¡ 2w, through after 1/2 7
12Aug25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1B¶»» :47¾¾ 1:12»¸ 1:44»¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw3/L 79-81 2 3º 3º 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶ Rengifo J 125 fL 12.00 Girls Got Game125¶ Dylan's Dream125¶ Don't Touch125º bid bw,coast lt,wlling 5
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 17/19

3
12-1 Blue

Clever Race 55© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Run Production - Clever Music by Maclean's Music, LA
Green, Degeyter Racing Stables on Back, Yellow Sleeves w/ Green Chevrons

56 $5,000 Own: Ronnie Robinson
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (20-6-1-2)

JANSEN MELANCON (157-27-22-29) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $8,180
2025: 9 1 0 3 $12,400 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $4,180
Life: 15 2 0 4 $29,020 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 2 $13,880
17Dec25 Ded1 mys 5f¸¼ :22½¾ :47¹º 1:00º½ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L-c 60 57-57 2 8 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¸£ Edison J 114» L 4.10 Sister Ella120¶ Roberts Revenge124¶£ Clever Race114¸ pressed, no kick 10

Claimed by Robinson Ronnie from Nixon Thomas W. for $5,000, Nixon Thomas W. - Trainer
25Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼» :46º¼ :59¹¼ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 64 42-63 10 2 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 3º 3¸£ Edison J 113» L 11.10 Wings of a Sparrow118£ Getoutofdaway120¸ Clever Race113¹ no match for top two 10
01Nov25 Ded5 fts 6K¹¾ :23¼º :48^¹ 1:21¾¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 57 87-50 5 1 2¡ 2¡ 6º£ 8¿¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 L 16.70 Grace the Kingdom120¨© Selectively Sweet118£ Tiff With Jimmy120¸¡ brief speed, done 9
15Sep25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21¾¿ :44¼¶ :57^^ 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 89-69 2 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 3¸¢ Edison J 114» L 22.80 Good N Sassy122¶£ Sacred Saint124¡ Clever Race114£ presured,held,even 6

4
6-1 Yellow

Mariah 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Sharp Azteca - Busted Again by Sharp Humor, TX
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (152-12-18-29)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 0 3 $6,448 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $7,235
Life: 21 2 2 6 $62,349 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,295

Track: 7 0 0 5 $14,780
05Dec25 Ded5 wf 6K¹¾ :23¶¾ :47½¹ 1:22¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 58 83-63 8 4 4¹¡ 3¡ 4¶¢ 3¶ Roman K 120 L 11.90 Chattanooga Crew119¶ Brewster County124«¬ Mariah120£ close throughout 10
13Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :48^¿ 1:21^¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 57 66-65 10 6 2¡ 4¸ 4¹ 4¼ Roman K 120 L 7.70 Dinahs Girl122¹¡ Tiff With Jimmy120¶ Selectively Sweet118¶¡ pressed, weakened 10
15Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾º :46»¿ :59¼¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 54 41-63 5 5 6¸¢ 5º 5»¡ 3¹¡ Roman K 120 L 14.60 Cajun Cattitude112¶¢ Destiny's Grace120¸¢ Mariah120£ wide bid, up for third 10
19Jul25 Evd2 gd 5fº^ :22»¿ :46º¼ :59º¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 41-44 2 5 6º 8¼ 8¼¡ 8¾£ Rodriguez J L 124 L 10.90 Day for the Gray124¶¢ Tribest124¨μ Destiny's Grace124¶ wducked out,bumpd start 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :40.4b 10/10

5
12-1 Green

Call Me Susan 56© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Aurelius Maximus - Ransom Red by Red Rocks (IRE), LA
Black, Red Cross w/ D S Robin, Black/White Block Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin
Trn: Antonio Alberto (51-10-5-11)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (166-9-14-12) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 1 $20,235 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $8,250
Life: 16 2 2 2 $55,285 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,995

Track: 3 0 0 0 $6,840
19Dec25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48¸¼ 1:21º½ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 52 82-67 8 4 1¸ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¹ Castillo A 119 L 12.20 Taken It120¶¡ Takeittothehouse119¶¡ Anslie's Gumdrop120«¬ speed, clear, no kick 8
25Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼» :46º¼ :59¹¼ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 54 43-39 5 9 5¸ 5º 10¶¶ 9¶¶£ Castillo A 118 L 4.10 Wings of a Sparrow118£ Getoutofdaway120¸ Clever Race113¹ in middle, done 10
01Aug25 Evd4 ft 6f¹» :22¶¹ :45½^ 1:12½¿ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 85-47 5 9 3¸ 3¹¡ 7¹£ 6¾¢ Rodriguez J L 121 L 10.20 Runtolive119¹ Moion124¨μ Red Whistle124¸¡ brief spd, overtaken 10
30Jun25 Lad7 ft 6K¸^ :22½^ :46¸¸ 1:20¹¶ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 98-62 6 1 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ McMahon C 118 L 4.70 Mo Dixie Diva123¨μ Sacred Saint123£ Call Me Susan118¹¢ led,dueled, grudgingly 9
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 11/46 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 9/53

6
5-2 Black

Brewster County 59 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Wimbledon - No Shanks by Exclusive Quality, TX
Red, White 'B' in White Ring, White Stripe Down Sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Jason Lovern and Pamela Belk Lovern
Trn: Antonio Alberto (51-10-5-11)

ALEX BIRZER (1-0-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,140
2025: 8 2 2 1 $26,165 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $14,300
Life: 8 2 2 1 $26,165 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $10,800

Track: 3 1 1 1 $12,285
05Dec25 Ded5 wf 6K¹¾ :23¶¾ :47½¹ 1:22¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L-c 63 25-63 3 10 10¶¸ 8»¡ 8¹ 2¶ DelCid V 124 L 3.30 Chattanooga Crew119¶ Brewster County124«¬ Mariah120£ wide, up for place 10

Claimed by Lovern, Jason and Lovern, Pamela Belk from Cook II Irby Jack for $5,000, Ramirez Eduardo - Trainer
08Nov25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾½ :48¹¾ 1:22¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 61 43-61 9 9 8»¢ 5¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ DelCid V 124 L *.30 Brewster County124¶ Baby Jane121º Take Her Away116¡ wide rally, clear 10
18Oct25 Ded10 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¿ :46º¸ :59¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 59 15-62 1 9 9¼£ 8¾¢ 7¾¡ 3»£ McMahon C 124 L 2.10 Disposition124º Little Bit O Storm122¶£ Brewster County124¨©wbroke slow, big gain 9
09Aug25 Evd4 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21ºº :45¶¶ :57ºº 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 2-25 1 8 8¶º 8¶¸ 8¶º 8¶º Thornton T 124 bL 3.20 nSecret Rocket116¹¢nCajun Cattitude114¹¢ Lady Cheryl's Song121¸£ wdwelt, no factor 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 23/27 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 54/61

7
3-1 Orange

Takeittothehouse 62© (L)
B.f.4 Country House - Touchdown Trojans by Shanghai Bobby, LA
White, Horseshoe w/ 4 Leaf Clover, Green Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: Sandy Badeaux
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (49-9-5-11)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $6,300
2025: 8 1 3 0 $16,650 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,450
Life: 10 2 4 0 $42,050 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,800

Track: 7 1 3 0 $32,350
19Dec25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48¸¼ 1:21º½ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 61 69-71 2 2 2¸ 2«¬ 3¸ 2¶¡ DelCid V 119 bL *.70 Taken It120¶¡ Takeittothehouse119¶¡ Anslie's Gumdrop120«¬ wide late, clear 2nd 8
14Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¶ :46¾¿ :59º^ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L/x 54 51-69 3 8 6¸£ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 2¹ DelCid V 115 bL 3.00 Destiny's Grace120¹ Takeittothehouse115¶¢ Sister Ella117¡ no match, clear 2nd 10
15Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾º :46»¿ :59¼¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 53 27-57 1 10 8º¡ 6» 6»£ 6»£ DelCid V 117 bL 1.90 Cajun Cattitude112¶¢ Destiny's Grace120¸¢ Mariah120£ moved up, no factor 10
10Sep25 Lad1 fm p 5f :23¶¶ :46»¼ :58¾» 3gklClm 10000nw2/L-c 47-62 3 2 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Dominguez J 118 bL *1.50 Takeittothehouse118¶¢ Ostrica120¨μ Country Angel116¸¡ wins,on heels5/16,best 7

Claimed by Badeaux Sandy from Pruett, Paul and Winston, Simon for $10,000, Gelner Scott - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 30/32 5 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :52.2b 19/27

8
10-1 Pink

Goldzone 56© (L)
B.m.5 Goldencents - Tujuacagofast by Bwana Charlie, LA
Red, White 'S', White Sleeves w/Red Cuffs

61 $5,000 Own: Dan Sears
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (152-12-18-29)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $9,165
2025: 13 2 1 0 $54,065 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $38,000
Life: 16 2 2 0 $62,885 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $35,700

Track: 5 1 0 0 $30,540
19Dec25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48¸¼ 1:21º½ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 58 68-67 1 1 3¸ 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 5¹¢ Roman K 120 L 4.80 Taken It120¶¡ Takeittothehouse119¶¡ Anslie's Gumdrop120«¬ pressed, no late rally 8
28Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23½½ :48¿¹ 1:22¹¿ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 61 57-57 10 5 3º¡ 4¶¢ 5º 4º¢ Roman K 120 L *1.60 Dreamy Deal118¹ Congrats Cadet116¨μ Won Bright Light120¶ wide, mild bid 10
29Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23»½ :48^º 1:21¸^ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 60 77-59 1 2 2¸ 3¡ 3¸ 4¾ Dominguez J 120 L 3.20 Deal With It118¼£ Taken It120¨© Congrats Cadet115¶¢ pressed, no finish 10
10Oct25 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :23º¼ :48¶» 1:34»¸ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 55 93-67 4 4 2«¬ 2¸ 4» 4½¡ Dominguez J 120 L 14.50 Uno Pea120£ Pasila118º£ Glistening Gal118¸ speed, weakened 7

9
9-2 Aqua

Fluffy 73 (L)
B.m.5 Cajun Breeze - Haunting Melody by Songandaprayer, FL
TEAL, White Ball, White Stripes, White Stripes on Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Angel M. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (26-4-1-2)

DAVID CARDOSO (23-1-2-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 2 1 $59,250
2025: 11 2 3 1 $64,750 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,400
Life: 26 2 8 5 $124,530 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $12,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22º¸ :45^½ 1:02¾¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 79 60-70 4 4 5¹¡ 5¹£ 7» 5¾¢ Fuenmayor L 116½ bL 33.00 Spicy Guacamole123¸¡ Vuela Paloma120¸ Face the Music123¹ chased 4 wide,weakened 7
16Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¸^ :45¶¸ 1:03º¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 82 69-63 6 5 5¹¡ 5¼ 6½¡ 5½¡ Martinez C 113¶ b̂L 9.70 Breezey Bella123¹¡ Candy Buzz120¶¢ Gimme Some Luck120¸£ stp slw,3-4w,no kick 6
26Oct25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¶ :43¾¿ :56¸¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 82 70-67 3 4 6» 6¾ 5¼ 5»¡ Panici L 123 bL 22.70 Popstyle120¡ Breezey Bella123«¬ Garuda120¶¢ 2w,gain 1/8,no kick 7
05Sep25 Cnl8 fm o¿^ 5K¿^ :21¾¶ :44¼» 1:02¹^ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 62-80 7 1 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Arrieta F 121 bL *.50 Fluffy121¡ Payrula118» Quirky Ride118£ switched out,in time 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 5/6 18 Oct 25 GP 3F ft :38.3b 41/47
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 7-8)($1 min.)

7 Delta Downs
Optional Claiming Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $45,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $40,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $15,000. Weight, 124
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 8 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating
Allowances). Seven And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Uno Pea 65© (L)
B.m.5 Klimt - Sweet Pea Mama Ve by Hard Spun, LA
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

67 $15,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (64-9-9-6)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $435
2025: 12 4 1 2 $73,850 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $14,250
Life: 18 6 1 2 $107,030 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $37,200

Track: 8 4 0 0 $70,680
12Dec25 Ded8 wf 1m¸¸ :49¸¸ 1:15^º 1:42¶¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m-c 66 57-77 1 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ Vargas J P 118 L *1.20 Uno Pea118¶¡ Hardly Mischievous120¨μ Layla's Song122¨μ wide bid, clear 7

Claimed by Cano Juan Munoz from Martin, Paul E. and Dellbringge, Ronald for $5,000, Larrosa Juan A. - Trainer
06Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¿ :47½¿ 1:20¾º 3gk Str 5000cnd 70 62-64 7 6 5¹ 4º¡ 4» 5¼¡ Vargas J P 121 L 4.90 Raise the Alarm117«¬ Pip Squeek117£ Pharoahs Baby Gyal124»¢ in middle, even effort 8
10Oct25 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :23º¼ :48¶» 1:34»¸ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 71 83-80 2 3 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 1¸ 1£ Vargas J P 120 L 1.60 Uno Pea120£ Pasila118º£ Glistening Gal118¸ clear, held on well 7
30Aug25 Evd6 ft u 5fº^ :22¶¾ :45¿» :58¿^ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 40-68 4 4 10¼£ 7º¡ 4¹¡ 2¹ Vargas J P 122 L 7.80 Madelyn's Hit122¹ Uno Pea122¨© Basile119£ waltered out 1/8, game 12
15Aug25 Evd7 sys 6f¹» :22¶¿ :46¶¿ 1:11¿¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 87-74 4 1 4¶¡ 5£ 2¶ 3¸¢ Pompell T L 119 L 4.70 Pip Squeek119¸ Blessed Assurance119¨μ Uno Pea119¨© awaited room turn 8
12Jul25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :48^¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:40^¹ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 65-60 3 7¾ 7¼¡ 7¹¡ 5»¡ 5¶» Vargas J P 122 L 3.40 Jojo Bean119º¡ Cc Cola119¡ Precious Money119½¢ wrank,lacked a bid 7
28Jun25 Evd8 ft 6K¹» :22½¿ :46¸¶ 1:18»¹ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 50-76 4 5 6º 5¹ 3¸¡ 3¶¢ Dominguez J 122 L *2.60 Country Belle122«¬ Viv's Wild Aces122¶¢ Uno Pea122¹¢ mid-pk,grinding rally 8
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :54b 80/83 30 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 26/30

2
10-1 White

Rusty's Sunrise 61© (L)
B.m.5 Astrology - Lute Song by Midnight Lute, LA
Grey w/Blue Hoops, Blue "G", Grey Sleeves w/Blue Stripes

69 $15,000 Own: Hiram J. Gonzalez
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (152-12-18-29)

CARLOS PEREZ (201-19-41-30) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $22,610
2025: 13 1 3 4 $70,500 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $16,220
Life: 27 3 6 8 $140,180 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $25,240

Track: 10 1 3 3 $56,980
26Dec25 FG2 fm p½ 7K¶¹^ :24¶¹ :48¶º 1:30½¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 67 87-79 1 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 6º¢ Lopez P 120 bL 10.70 Jojo Bean117¡ Lightofmaine120£ Swamp Queen117¶¢ close up ins, wknd 8
06Dec25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :46¾¿ 1:13¶¹ 1:40½¼ 3gklAlw 45000cnd 65 72-69 3 7½¡ 7¾¡ 5¹ 3» 2¼¢ Perez C 120 bL 36.30 Saved by Grace120¼¢ Rusty's Sunrise120¶£ Miss Dealority120¹¡ steady gain, no match 8
26Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :47½» 1:13¸¹ 1:39¿¹ 3gk Alw 38000cnd 70 82-45 5 2¡ 2¡ 6º£ 6¶¹ 6¸¼ Dominguez J 117 bL 44.40 Floating Beauty120«¬ Legal Empress118»¢ Wonderrand118£ brief speed, done 7
14Nov25 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :48»¼ 1:13½» 1:40º½ 3gklAlw 46000cnd 70 64-77 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5º 3º 3¹£ Dominguez J 120 bL 22.30 Island Gold120¶ Ground Control120¸£ Rusty's Sunrise120¶¡ no match for top two 6
17Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48»¼ 1:13½¼ 1:39½¸ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/L-c 72 55-65 9 3¶¡ 4¹ 5¸¡ 6¾ 6¶¹¡ Roman K 120 bL 10.70 Sweet Alexis120¶£ Kalil118»¢ Congratulera120¡ pressed, faded 10

Claimed by Gonzalez Hiram J. from Lavergne Rene for $15,000, Breaux Samuel - Trainer
08Aug25 Evd8 ft 1m»» :48¶¸ 1:12¿¼ 1:38¹¾ 3gklAoc 30000cnd-N 74-83 8 2¸ 2¸ 2¶ 3º¡ 3¾ Dominguez J 120 bL 17.00 Norah G120¼¡ Olivia G120¶¡ Rusty's Sunrise120¸ weakened,safe for show 8
10Jul25 Evd7 sysu 1m»» :50^º 1:14»º 1:40¾¼ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/t/x 56-84 5 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨μ McMahon C 120 bL 6.70 Nodah120¨μ Rusty's Sunrise120¸£ For Harper120¨μ slw pc,lost lead,cm bk 6

3
2-1 Blue

R T's Gem 67© (L)
Ch.m.6 Gemologist - Miss Velocity by Curlin, LA
Red, White Ball w/ Red T, White Dots on Sleeves

76 $15,000 Own: Richard Tate
Trn: Allen Landry (115-25-22-17)

CARLOS LOZADA (57-11-8-7) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,710
2025: 8 2 1 0 $36,050 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $16,560
Life: 33 5 7 4 $173,680 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $9,860

Track: 19 4 5 2 $128,450
13Dec25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿¾ :48¸¹ 1:27º» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 65 60-86 7 6 5¸¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1º£ Lozada C 117 bL 2.30 R T's Gem117º£ New Destiny121«¬ Dinahs Girl119¶¡ clear, finished well 7
10Oct25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹½ 1:14^¿ 1:41^¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 62 66-80 3 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1º 1º£ Lozada C 117 bL *.50 R T's Gem117º£ Talksalot120¹ In Your Life120¶¢ pulled away, best 8
08Aug25 Evd8 ft 1m»» :48¶¸ 1:12¿¼ 1:38¹¾ 3gklAoc 30000cnd-N 68-70 2 3º 3º 5¹¡ 7¾ 8¶»¡ Melancon J 120 bL 22.20 Norah G120¼¡ Olivia G120¶¡ Rusty's Sunrise120¸ rail bid, no response 8
05Jul25 Evd8 ft 6K¹» :22½^ :46^¿ 1:17¿^ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 77-65 1 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 6¸¢ 10¿¢ Dominguez J 122 bL 5.60 Miss Dealority122£ Hopeitsmyluckyday122¸£ Olivia G122¨μ vied, tired 11
15May25 Evd6 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :49¹» 1:14^º 1:38^º 3gklAlw 35000nw1/t/x 60-82 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¶ 5º¡ 5¼ Dominguez J 120 bL 36.50 Grabiq120«¬ Tommie G120¸£ Wonderrand120«¬ middle move, gave way 7
20Feb25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23¸» :47¾¸ 1:26¿» 4gklAlw 46000nw4/L/x 90-73 3 3 5¹¢ 6º 6½¡ 7¶¸¢ Fusilier C 120 bL 15.10 Nodah120º£ Jet Rocket120¹¡ Megans Millions120£ in middle, faded 10
17Jan25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :47½¼ 1:13¸^ 1:40½¹ 4gklAlw 46000cnd 81-66 1 4¸ 5¹ 4º 8¿¡ 8¶¸£ Thornton T 120 bL 4.30 Wonderrand120¶£ Nodah116«¬ Pickin Ana Grinnin120¹ contention, done 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 12/36 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 22/55 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 27/83 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 38/55

4
12-1 Yellow

Crawfish Burl 55© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Clearly Now - Spartanburg by Sharp Humor, LA
Red, White 'B' in White Ring, White Stripe Down Sleeves

57 Own: Jason Lovern and Pamela Belk Lovern
Trn: Antonio Alberto (51-10-5-11)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (166-9-14-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,020
2025: 14 3 3 3 $51,260 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 3 $18,030
Life: 18 3 3 5 $58,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 2 $25,620
23Dec25 Ded7 wf 1m¸¸ :49¼¼ 1:14»½ 1:41º^ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 53 47-67 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3» Castillo A 119 bL 13.60 Cool Lucky Lady119» Pasila119¨© Crawfish Burl119£ speed, clear, no kick 9
11Dec25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹¸ :48½» 1:21½¶ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 54 50-69 3 3 4¸ 5£ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Castillo A 119 bL 60.70 Deal With It119¶£ Crawfish Burl119«¬ Radiant Rebel120«¬ no match, up for 2nd 8
15Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :25¶^ :49º^ 1:21¸º 3gklClm 5000nw4/L 56 29-55 2 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¿£ Dominguez J 122 bL 3.50 Deal With It122½£ Crystal d'Oro120¸ Crawfish Burl122«¬ no match for top two 7
18Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¶ :48¹^ 1:21¶º 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 53 64-73 5 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¢ DelCid V 115 bL 5.70 Crawfish Burl115¹¢ Selectively Sweet118¨μ Eve of Eve115¶¡ clear, kept to task 9
23Aug25 Evd5 ft 7f¹^ :22½½ :46¸¸ 1:26º¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 84-32 9 4 3¨μ 3¡ 6» 7¶½¢ Melancon J 118 bL 6.90 Beautiful Janet124«¬ Eve of Eve118¸ Classic Deal121¹£ duel outs foes,faded 9
24Jul25 Evd2 sys 1m»» :48^¿ 1:14»¶ 1:41¾º 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 90-30 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5¼¡ 6¸º Barrera E J 118 bL *1.40 Bella Carmelina124¸ Tootoo Tourist124¸ World of Hurt116¾ pace,led1/4,tired str 6
12Jul25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :48^¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:40^¹ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 87-64 1 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹ 4¶¸¢ Dominguez J 119 bL 54.40 Jojo Bean119º¡ Cc Cola119¡ Precious Money119½¢ duel,gave way, wknd 7

5
6-1 Green

Magnolia Avenue 65© (L)
B.m.5 Tapiture - Quicaria by Unbridled's Song, LA
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

71 $15,000 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (42-3-7-7)

JUAN P. VARGAS (136-20-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 9 0 2 4 $32,448 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 3 $43,981
Life: 26 2 5 9 $144,259 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 4 0 1 1 $25,950
21Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¶º :46½º 1:20¶» 3gklAlw 45000nw3/L 70 ---77 1 7 8¶¼ 8¶¸ 7¼ 3º¢ Vargas J P 120 bL 19.20 La Nina Dorada120¸ C C Short Drive120¸¢ Magnolia Avenue120¨© no match for top two 8
15Oct25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼º :47½¾ 1:19¿¸ 3gklAlw 45000nw3/L 68 38-66 2 10 10½ 10»¢ 8»¡ 8¶¶ Thornton T 120 bL 8.30 Liam's Mist118º¢ She's Magnificent118«¬ La Nina Dorada120¶ never close 10
23Sep25 Lad5 ft 7f¸^ :22¿¼ :46¸¸ 1:24º¸ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 59-69 5 4 4¹¡ 3¸ 2º 3º¡ Dominguez J 118 bL 2.00 Lady Woopig123£ Be Here Now121¹£ Magnolia Avenue118¶¢ 3-5w,fltoutupr,outkick 6

Claimed by Hibdon Mark N. from Heinsen, Pat, Knuckley, Kevin, Clary, Michael Lynn and Clary, Kaden Michael for $20,000, Clary Jaylan Renay - Trainer
30Aug25 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¿ :46»¾ 1:11º¹ 3gklStk - LaCpFMSprB - 75k 57-91 7 9 9»£ 8»¡ 6º¢ 2¸¡ Pena J 120 bL 11.70 Six String124¸¡ Magnolia Avenue120¹¡ Beleout125«¬ fanned 6w,willing 2nd 9
13Jul25 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22»¶ :46¶½ 1:04½¹ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 38-76 6 5 7º 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 3¶£ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 15.30 968 Regal Rumor124¨© Golly Holly124¶£ Magnolia Avenue124¹¡ off duel,4-6wd,grind 7
17May25 LS7 gd p¸^ 1m¼¸ :49¹º 1:13º» 1:37¿¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 44-59 8 7º¢ 6¹ 6¹£ 9¼¢ 9¿¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 13.90 989 Boltoro124¶£ Arinniti124¡ Missingyoucrazy124¨μ 5-w 2nd, no factor 9
19Apr25 LS10 gd u 1m¹¶ :47¿¹ 1:13¼^ 1:40^» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 77-66 6 5º 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¹ 2¾¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 bfL 2.20 947 Contrabbanda124¾¡ Magnolia Avenue124¼¢ Day for the Gray124¡ vied 5w, 2nd best 8

6
4-1 Black

New Destiny 59© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Tapiture - My Mella Bella by Graydar, LA
Black

70 $15,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (86-14-16-11)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $13,290
2025: 6 3 1 0 $49,900 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $18,727
Life: 33 7 7 5 $221,847 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $22,980

Track: 17 4 5 0 $103,820
13Dec25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿¾ :48¸¹ 1:27º» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 55 53-77 6 5 6¹¡ 6¸£ 5»¡ 2º£ Roman K 121 L 8.20 R T's Gem117º£ New Destiny121«¬ Dinahs Girl119¶¡ closed well,up for 2nd 7
14Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23»º :48¹¸ 1:28¸» 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 54 38-74 5 5 7¾ 7»¡ 2¸ 1¨μ Thornton T 120 L 6.40 New Destiny120¨μ Glistening Gal118¡ Swamp Queen118¸¢ wide bid, up late 8
31Oct25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24º¹ :48¿º 1:21ºº 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y-c 51 36-74 3 5 5¹¢ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Alvarez M 116» L 2.20 New Destiny116¶¡ Mission Belle120¶ Floating122¡ wide bid, clear late 6

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Sanchez Masiel for $5,000, Morales Eduardo L. - Trainer
18Oct25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¾¿ :48»^ 1:28»½ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 53 56-68 8 6 3¹ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶£ Alvarez M 116» L 5.00 New Destiny116¶£ Mission Belle124£ Craftroom116¶ clear, finished well 8
22Feb25 Ded6 mys 1B¶¼ :49¸^ 1:14¼½ 1:47¼^ 4g SOC 5000 - N 68-60 1 9¿¡ 9¼£ 8» 8¶¸ 8¸º¢*Florian J 107» L 66.70 Butler Cabin120«¬ My Uncle Leon120¼ Bayou Jam117¸¡ always near back,PL7th 9
18Jan25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23¼¶ :48¹¸ 1:28¼¶ 4gk SOC 4000 - N 65-67 6 10 7¹£ 5¹¡ 6º¢ 6¸¡ Arana K 114» L 23.80 Zing120¨© Gypsyroselee117¶ Carpe Horseshoe120£ near middle, even try 10
18Dec24 Ded9 mys 1m¸¸ :49º½ 1:15^º 1:42¼º 3gklClm 4000-c 34-38 3 6¹ 8¼ 7»¢ 7¿ 6¶½ Santiago E 119» L 2.40 Gypsyroselee119¶¡ Czar's Ballerina122¡ Courtly Doc120º£ never close 8

Claimed by Cribeiro Lazaro from Guidry Jason S. for $4,000, Larrosa Juan A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 3/16 5 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :52.4b 21/27 26 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :40.4b 17/18

7
3-1 Orange

Ground Control 73© (L)
B.m.5 Mshawish - Cayman Kai by Lemon Drop Kid, LA
Red, White 'B' in White Ring, White Stripe Down Sleeves

78 $15,000 Own: Jason Lovern and Pamela Belk Lovern
Trn: Antonio Alberto (51-10-5-11)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $12,620
2025: 10 1 4 2 $37,280 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $58,800
Life: 16 3 5 4 $111,410 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $15,040

Track: 4 0 1 2 $18,000
06Dec25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :46¾¿ 1:13¶¹ 1:40½¼ 3gklAlw 45000cnd 73 92--- 7 4¸ 5¸¡ 8¿ 8¶¾ -- Castillo A 120 L 2.90 Saved by Grace120¼¢ Rusty's Sunrise120¶£ Miss Dealority120¹¡ wcontention, done,eased 8
14Nov25 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :48»¼ 1:13½» 1:40º½ 3gklAlw 46000cnd 73 67-82 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ Melancon J 120 L 3.60 Island Gold120¶ Ground Control120¸£ Rusty's Sunrise120¶¡ no match, best of rest 6
01Nov25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :23º¸ :47¾» 1:27^¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 74 94-86 5 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 3¹ Melancon J 117 L 5.30 Cincy's Anna120¶¢ Gottotry Mischief120¶£ Ground Control117¶¢ no match for top two 8
16Aug25 Evd2 ft u 1m»» :48¹¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:40¶¼ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 76-76 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 2¹¡ Melancon J 121 L 2.70 Cincy's Anna122¹¡ Ground Control121¨μ Best Performer122¨μ led late, outclosed 7
02Aug25 Evd5 fm p¸^ *7K¶º^ :23¾¸ :48¾¸ 1:31»¶ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L-c 53-73 1 5 5º 4¶£ 1¡ 1¸£ Melancon J 121 L *1.30 Ground Control121¸£ Talksalot121¹¢ Capella Red124¶ mid-pk,bxd,pwrd home 9

Claimed by Lovern, Jason and Lovern, Pamela Belk from Robinson Ronnie for $12,500, Degeyter, Jr. Randy - Trainer
24Jul25 Evd3 sys 7f¹^ :23^½ :46º» 1:25¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L-c 58-79 2 2 4¸£ 5¸¢ 2¶ 2£ Thornton T 121 L *.40 Beamer121£ Ground Control121¶¶£ Selectively Sweet121¸ str duel, 2nd best 6

Claimed by Robinson Ronnie from Love Partnership Interests LP for $10,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
21Jun25 Evd4 ft 7f¹^ :22½¿ :45¾» 1:25¸º 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 75-79 6 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ Thornton T 124 L *1.00 Basile121«¬ Ground Control124¾¡ Plum Wine124¶¢ prssd3w,game finish 6
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4b 2/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)

8 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slots)(Plus $6,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. A
Race Since November 8 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000. Louisiana Bred Claiming Price $5,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Oceola 70© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Custom for Carlos - Coin Toss by Private Vow, LA
Red, White "SIX-S", White Sleeves, Red Cuffs

74 $5,000 Own: Jason Jarvis
Trn: Terry L. Schultz (9-0-2-2)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (166-9-14-12) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,900
2025: 13 2 2 4 $41,035 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $21,485
Life: 38 4 7 6 $94,790 Distance: 18 2 2 3 $42,740

Track: 16 2 2 2 $37,840
12Dec25 Ded5 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45¿º :58¼¾ 3g lStr 5000cnd 70 63-84 1 6 5¸£ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Castillo A 120 bfL 5.70 Drilling Report117¶¢ Prado's Priority124¶¡ Oceola120¹ rail bid, clear third 6
29Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹^ :46¹½ :59º¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 69 65-78 2 9 7¸£ 5¸£ 4¶¢ 2£ Castillo A 121 bfL 16.80 Wild Bert121£ Oceola121¹¢ Global Stage124¡ closed, best of rest 10
15Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :45¿º :58¼¹ 3g lClm 4000 69 51-74 5 4 6» 6¼¡ 5º 3¼ Lozada C 120 bfL 5.00 Drilling Report115¶ Holy Bayou120» Oceola120¡ no match for top two 9

2
20-1 White

Play Rule 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Intimidator - Cats Rule by Sir Cat, TX
Blue, White Band, Blue/White Block Sleeves

62 $4,000 Own: Hamlin Ventures
Trn: Steve Roubion (10-2-1-0)

DAVID CARDOSO (23-1-2-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $185
2025: 9 0 1 0 $5,060 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $7,417
Life: 41 8 6 4 $96,542 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $7,038

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¸ :45º» :59^¼ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 63 85-51 7 3 3¸ 3»¡ 5¼¡ 7¶¸ Roman K 124 L 45.80 Prado's Priority121¸¢ Hoosier116¶¡ Bertie's Galaxy121¸¢ contention, done 7
15Oct25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¶ :46º¿ :59¹¹ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 62 45-57 1 8 7º¢ 7»¢ 6º 8½¡ Roman K 124 L 16.60 Oak Hill Lg121¨μ Half Again121¸ Truvy's Bandit121¸¡ evenly near back 10
23Aug25 Gil7 ft 4f :46¶½ 3g Clm 4000 ---66 3 3 5¸ -- 5¼ 5º¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 128 L 4.00 My Golden M128¸¡ Blingo123£ British Edge123¡ anxious gt early fact 10

3
10-1 Blue

Maximus Freedom 70© (L)
B.g.5 Maximus Mischief - Green Freedom by Not Bourbon, LA
Black, White Stars on Front, White The Concrete Man on Back, White Cuffs

74 Waived Own: Thomas L. Arnaud and Allen Cassedy
Trn: Scott Gelner (21-1-1-3)

ELIO J. BARRERA (143-20-22-17) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 0 $24,165 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,865
Life: 10 4 1 0 $73,605 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $54,840

Track: 5 1 1 0 $34,440
05Jul25 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22¼¶ :46º^ 1:05½» 3g lClm 5000nw4/L 78-82 6 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Barrera E J 122 L *1.30 Maximus Freedom122¶¡ Steauxlit122»¡ Top Priority117£ vied, led, held edge 8
12Jun25 Evd2 sys 5Kº» :22¸º :45½¿ 1:05¶¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 85-69 2 6 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5»¢ Barrera E J 119 L 2.70 Spinning Aces119¡ Chez Whiz124¸¡ Handsome Harold119¸ led, dueled, weakened 9
24May25 Evd8 fm p 5f¹» :21»¿ :45¶¾ :57»½ 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x 115-76 7 1 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 8º Melancon J 122 L 7.30 Sign of War117¨μ Matzoh Ball122¸ Tripple D Ruller122£ dueled, weakened late 10
Workout(s): a30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 1/28 18 Dec 25 Ded 4F wf :49.3b 4/34 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 31/55 11 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 3/20

4
12-1 Yellow

Bad Brad 66© (L)
Ch.g.5 Bradester - Tiffany Ofthe Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, LA
Red, Black VJ Viejo Jacal Racing on Back, Black Sleeves w/ Red VJ Viejo Jacal Racing

64 $5,000 Own: Juan Armando Martinez
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-0)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (149-12-12-10) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $14,700 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,310
Life: 20 3 2 3 $40,955 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $18,900

Track: 9 2 1 0 $25,200
12Dec25 Ded5 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45¿º :58¼¾ 3g lStr 5000cnd 61 81-76 6 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶£ 4»£ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 bfL 26.60 Drilling Report117¶¢ Prado's Priority124¶¡ Oceola120¹ speed, faded 6
07Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46¹¶ :59»º 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 58 57-66 7 2 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bfL 6.80 Bad Brad120¸¢ Flashin Chip120¶£ Alines Valentine120«¬ pressed, clear, urging 8
16Oct25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :46¹¹ :58¿¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 59 64-51 2 8 4¶¡ 6¹£ 5¸¢ 6¾£ Ramirez, Jr. J 117 bfL 17.30 Safe Bet117º¡ Billy Bowlegs117¹¢ Joseph H117£ contention, weakened 10

5
15-1 Green

My Golden M 65
Gr/ro.g.9 My Golden Song - Early M by Early Flyer, TX
Purple, Teal and Pink Chevrons

68 $4,000 Own: Kathy L. Stephens
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (69-5-5-11)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (95-4-5-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 2 1 $36,646
2025: 6 2 0 1 $18,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 5 6 4 $125,362 Distance: 10 1 2 1 $38,698

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug25 Gil7 ft 4f :46¶½ 3g Clm 4000 ---80 6 1 2«¬ -- 1¸ 1¸¡ Vera E T 128 b 2.30 My Golden M128¸¡ Blingo123£ British Edge123¡ duel inside took over 10
10Aug25 Gil6 ft 4f :45¾¿ 3g lClm 5000 ---73 7 1 1«¬ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Vera E T 128 b 7.80 My Golden M128¶¡ I'm a Cowboy128¶¡ Clipper Cove118¶ duel 3 w kicked clear 9
12Jun25 Evd5 sysu 5fº^ :22^¾ :45º¸ :58^¿ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 47-63 3 8 8»¡ 7¼¡ 7º¡ 7¾¢ Arana K 117» bL 79.50 Our Determination119«¬ India Ink122¶£ Pop's Peppysteper119¸¢ passed tiring rival 8
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 7/9

6
5-2 Black

G'wildcat 71© (L)
B.g.8 D'wildcat - Gnacarano by Your Eminence, LA
Black, Red "S" on White Diamond, Red "M/T" on White Diamond Sleeves

85 $5,000 Own: Salli Foushee
Trn: Paul Duhon (9-0-2-1)

JUAN P. VARGAS (136-20-18-16) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 1 $60,970
Life: 23 6 3 7 $216,050 Distance: 7 3 1 1 $56,560

Track: 4 0 1 1 $14,650
18Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¶ :46º¿ :58¾» 4g lClm 20000 (20-15)cnd 75-82 6 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶£ Vargas J P 120 bL *2.40 Black Sword120¶£ G'wildcat120£ Half Again118¸¡ speed, no match late 6
25Jan24 FG8 sys 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45¿¿ 1:11º¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-c 97-88 1 4 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Rodriguez J L 122 bL *.60 Calibrachoa Kid122¡ G'wildcat122¸£ Half Again124¼¡ ins,bid 3w1/4,dueled 8

Claimed by Foushee Salli from Dantin, Jr. Daniel for $20,000, Ducoing Sturges J. - Trainer
01Jan24 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :45½¹ 1:10¸¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw3/L 68-90 7 1 1«¬ 1¸ 1º¡ 1½ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 3.30 G'wildcat120½ Binding Agreement120¸¡ Pinch Me a Penny120¨μ clear 2p,drew off,drvg 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 2/10 13 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.3b 5/13 29 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :40.1b 20/23

7
9-2 Orange

Luv to Win 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Mr. Scotty - Luvaly by One Way Love, ON
Orange

79 $4,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (86-14-16-11)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $27,878
2025: 10 3 1 0 $44,847 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $23,120
Life: 30 10 2 2 $203,098 Distance: 8 4 1 2 $81,923

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22^½ :45¼¸ :58¹» 3g Aoc 15000nw3/L 78 86-69 1 8 2¡ 6¹£ 8¾¡ 9¿¡ Thornton T 120 bL 10.00 Nasty Habit120¸ Chad's Flashy Ways118¨μ Straight Luck120¨μ speed, faded inside 10
09Oct25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :21¾» :44¼» 1:03^¿ 3g Clm 10000 79 73-93 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹ Vazquez R A 120 bL 3.70 Luv to Win120¹ Slick Country Boy120«¬ Jackman120¶ duel, 2w, drew off 9
05Sep25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¾¹ :46¹½ 1:11º» 3g Str 10000cnd 77-55 3 6 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¶» 6¸¶¡ Arrieta R 120 bL 6.40 1138 Wind of Change120º Worth Looking120¹£ Classic Moment122º¢ hustled, vied, stopped 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53.3b 15/16 5 Dec 25 Ded 5F my 1:06.4b 13/15 25 Oct 25 Ded 4F wf :54.1b 16/17

8
7-2 Pink

Courtman 71© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Court Vision - Bella Brina by Frost Giant, LA
Black, Red Chevrons, Red Stripe down Sleeves

78 $5,000 Own: Bankroll Racing Stables LLC (Jason S. Guidry and Jua
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (122-28-21-22)

CARLOS PEREZ (201-19-41-30) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,380
2025: 5 2 1 0 $20,200 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $34,170
Life: 24 6 7 1 $142,080 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $10,680

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,300
12Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸» :48^¶ 1:20¶» 3g lClm 7500 69 47-72 7 6 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 7½¡ 6¾¢ DelCid V 120 bL 4.00 Doctor Leo120º£ Home Visit120¶ San Juan Hill120«¬ even effort, no bid 9
25Oct25 Ded6 mys 5f¸¼ :22½¼ :47¸º :59¿¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 71 52-72 2 6 5¶£ 5¶£ 3¶ 1¡ DelCid V 117 bL 1.60 Courtman117¡ Half Again117»¡ Empire Kid117¡ wpinched bk, up late 6
19Jul25 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22¶º :45¾¶ 1:05¶¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 77-84 9 2 3¸ 3¶ 1¡ 1¹ Barrera E J 119 bL *1.10 Courtman119¹ Apriority Rocket116£ Family Factor122¨μ drew off, driving 9

Claimed by Bankroll Racing Stable LLC from ZRC Squared for $5,000, David, Jr. Sam B. - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39.3b 7/7 6 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :40.4b 27/28 18 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39.2b 23/31

9
20-1 Aqua

Warp Ride 58 (L)
B.g.7 Astern (AUS) - Riding Point by Speightstown, ON
Teal, White 'Secret Racing' and Horseshoe, Teal Stars on White Sleeves

65 $4,000 Own: Secret Racing, LLC
Trn: Veronica Litfin (20-1-2-2)

JANSEN MELANCON (157-27-22-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 2 1 1 $80,691
2025: 11 1 0 1 $10,806 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 6 2 6 $212,923 Distance: 17 4 1 3 $109,728

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Ded7 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¿ :48¹¶ 1:20º¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 71 71-37 4 4 2¡ 2«¬ 8¶^ 10¸¹¢ Santiago E 124 bL 52.40 Izzy's Baby Boy121¹£ Dried Pepper124¨μ B Minor124£ brief speed, done 10
16Oct25 Haw7 gd p¶^ 5K¿^ :22»½ :46¹¸ 1:04¿¶ 3g Clm 7500 74 81-64 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¢ 9¶¶¢ Roman C 122 bL 14.70 Joe the Tailor122¨μ Zoombie124¶ Cane Creek Road122¨μ speed,gave way upr str 9
20Sep25 Cby6 gd p 5f¹^ :22¹¸ :45¼º :58^¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 91-92 8 3 1¡ 1¸ 1º 1» Roman C 123 bL 4.60 Warp Ride123» Kid's Inheritance123¶ Strength of Autism123¶¡ drew off, driving 8

10
6-1 Purple

Ace Ventura (CHI) 58 (L)
Ch.g.5 Timojin - Divine Symphony by More Than Ready, CHI
Purple

66 $4,000 Own: Blaglife Stables LLC
Trn: Amador Merei Sanchez (3-0-0-2)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $7,395 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,191
Life: 12 3 1 3 $17,448 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $9,141

Track: 1 0 0 0 $615
20Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21½º :45^º :58¶¹ 3g SOC 7500 - N 53 79-71 8 4 4¹¡ 4» 5¾¡ 5¶^¡ DelCid V 120 bL 12.80 Double Edge Sword124¹£ Helladic122¡ Holy Stick120¹¡ in middle, even effort 8
28Nov25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :23¸^ :47¸¶ 1:18º¿ 3g Clm 6250 49 71-78 1 4 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3» Gonzalez E 120 bL 19.40 Etendre122¶£ Holy Stick120¹¢ Ace Ventura120¶£ ins,2w upper,stayed 3d 9
26Oct25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¿ :44¾¶ 1:16¿¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 81-49 6 3 7º 7¾ 7¾¡ 7¸¸£ Gutierrez R 121 bL 20.30 Neshume118¨μ Mr. Peeks121¹ Swirvin121£ settled,no factor 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.4bg 38/104 24 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 22/33 17 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.3b 43/43 9 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 9/96

11
6-1

AE

Grey
Handsome Harold 67© (L)
B.h.5 Saint Afleet - Mind Blowing by Friends Lake, LA
Grey

66 $5,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (86-14-16-11)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 1 2 $34,775 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 2 $27,925
Life: 21 5 1 4 $67,465 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $7,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22¶¼ :46¶¼ :59º» 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 71 81-51 5 2 4¶ 5¶£ 6»¢ 6¶¶ Thornton T 120 bfL *2.70 Catalina Day120¶ Running Bayou118¶£ Pennys Deal120£ pressed, retreated 6
22Aug25 Evd7 ft 5Kº» :21¼¼ :45¼¸ 1:05¶¼ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 95-62 3 3 3¹ 3º¡ 5¹¡ 5¶¶¢ Dominguez J 122 fL 4.50 Alvarado Cat122¶¡ Native Red114»¢ Sarah's Runner119£ behind pace, wknd 7
31Jul25 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22¹½ :45½¹ :58¹¼ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m-c 70-80 4 1 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Dominguez J 119 fL 1.90 Handsome Harold119¸ Global Stage122¨© Crime Spree122¸ clear late, driving 5

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Cano Juan Munoz for $4,000, Cano Juan Munoz - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 12/16 19 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.1b 4/10 5 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :50.1bg 7/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



1 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Five Furlongs - OPTIONAL CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000. - Purse
$38,000. (Includes $32,000 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies
And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $12,500 Or Less Since January 8, 2024 or Which Have Never Won
Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Which Have Never Won Three
Races or Claiming Price $20,000.

1 BEST PERFORMER 68 (L) 12 Vargas J 122
2 OCEAN JET 70 (L) 15 Barrera E 119
3 LOVELYREDSTILETTOS 67 (L) 5 Del-Cid V 119
4 YOU HAVE NO IDEA 65 (L) 20 Cardoso D 122
5 MY GOLDEN BLING 71 (L) 20 Dominguez J 122
6 GRACIE DIAMOND 60 (L) 10 Pompell T 122
7 FIRST LOVE 71 (L) 8 Gonzalez E 122
8 CAJUN CATTITUDE 74 (L) 5 Melancon J 119
9 MA RAE'S GIRL 79 (L) 5/2 Thornton T 122
10 TALKIN IN CURSIVE 70 (L) 7/2 Cohen D 122

SELECTIONS: 9-10-3-8

2 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

Seven Furlongs - CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $11,500. (Includes $5,000 from
Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 8.

1 HIGH PRINCE 63 (L) 10 Lopez J 120
2 BACKFIRE 66 (L) 8 Dominguez J 120
3 SARAH'S VISION 65 (L) 4 Roman K 117
4 EL MERO MERO 66 (L) 3 Ruiz E 120
5 DUSTIN THE DIAMOND 63 (L) 15 Rengifo J 122
6 KARAOKE 66 (L) 5 Birzer A 120
7 BUTCHER HOLLER 61 (L) 10 Perez C 120
8 SCALLYWAG 60 (L) 12 Pompell T 120
9 MOBSTER GUN 58 (L) 5 Melancon J 120
10 LOST DA VINCI 64 (L) 20 Ramirez, Jr. J 117
11 AE-MORO MAFIA 60 (L) 12 Castillo A 120
12 AE-THE THIMBLE 58 (L) 12 Inirio J 117

SELECTIONS: 4-3-6-9

3 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

Five Furlongs - SPECIAL MAIDEN. - Purse $44,000. (Includes $1,400 from
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $39,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF )
For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 PERIPHERY (L1) 9/2 Thornton T 121
2 PROVOKER (L1) 15 Perez C 121
3 DAT HINT (L1) 15 Barrera E 121
4 ANDALE MUCHACHA 42 (L) 8 Ramirez P 121
5 HINT HINT 48 (L) 6 Dominguez J 121
6 SHADOW DANCER 34 (L) 12 Roman K 121
7 EV'S SPIRIT (L) 7/2 Melancon J 121
8 DATAHALLDOLL (L1) 15 Vargas J 121
9 MAE'S MAJESTY 46 (L) 2 Del-Cid V 121

SELECTIONS: 9-7-1-5

4 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)/Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

Five Furlongs - CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $16,000. (Includes $1,400 from
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $11,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF )
For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.

1 FOURALIVIA 66 (L) 5/2 Dominguez J 124
2 LADY BE GONE 48 (L) 20 Ramirez, Jr. J 120
3 RUNTOLIVE 65 (L) 7/2 Perez C 120
4 JAYDYN CAT 69 (L) 4 Thornton T 120
5 GIRL LIKES BLING 55 (L) 8 Roman K 120
6 MYFRIENDSAWINNER 57 (L) 10 Vargas J 120
7 HEY MADALYN CLAIRE 58 (L) 20 Andros C 120
8 SCRAPBOOK 53 (L) Blk-off 12 Ramirez P 120
9 SIENNA BREEZE 57 (L) 6 Melancon J 120
10 CECE WAVE 46 (L) 20 Arana K *115
11 AE-SISTER ELLA 58 (L) 12 Gonzalez E 124

SELECTIONS: 1-3-4-9

5 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $17,500.
(Includes $11,000 from Slots)(Plus $3,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Four
Years Old and Upward.

1 JAMESY'S EMPIRE 54 (L) 5/2 Ramirez, Jr. J 124
2 M TIZ ME (L1) 10 Barrera E 124
3 ZOOM THERE IT IS (L) 10 Del-Cid V 124
4 MISCHIEVOUS SMILE 47 (L) 9/2 Roman K 124
5 SAILOR MIKE (L) 15 Journet J 121
6 EASY EDDIE A 45 (L) Blk-off 8 Ledet T 121
7 FIERCE CAT 40 (L) 7/2 Cardoso D 124
8 JAMIAN 29 (L) 15 Pena J *119
9 IWANNABEAMACHOMAN 11 (L) 6 Vargas J 121

SELECTIONS: 1-7-4-9

6 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $14,500. (Includes
$8,000 from Slots)(Plus $2,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 SELECTIVELY SWEET 56 (L) 8 Cohen D 120
2 DYLAN'S DREAM 49 (L) 15 Perez C 120
3 CLEVER RACE 55 (L) 12 Melancon J 117
4 MARIAH 58 (L) 6 Roman K 120
5 CALL ME SUSAN 56 (L) 12 Castillo A 117
6 BREWSTER COUNTY 59 (L) 5/2 Birzer A 120
7 TAKEITTOTHEHOUSE 62 (L) 3 Del-Cid V 117
8 GOLDZONE 56 (L) 10 Dominguez J 117
9 FLUFFY 73 (L) 9/2 Cardoso D 120

SELECTIONS: 6-7-9-4

7 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
7-8)($1 min.)

Seven And One Half Furlongs - OPTIONAL CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $15,000.
- Purse $45,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $40,400 from
Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or Trial or Which Have Never Won
Two Races or Claiming Price $15,000.

1 UNO PEA 65 (L) 6 Dominguez J 120
2 RUSTY'S SUNRISE 61 (L) 10 Perez C 120
3 R T'S GEM 67 (L) 2 Lozada C 120
4 CRAWFISH BURL 55 (L) 12 Castillo A 120
5 MAGNOLIA AVENUE 65 (L) 6 Vargas J 120
6 NEW DESTINY 59 (L) 4 Roman K 122
7 GROUND CONTROL 73 (L) 3 Del-Cid V 120

SELECTIONS: 3-7-6-1

8 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)
Five Furlongs - CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $12,000. (Includes $6,000 from
Slots)(Plus $6,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 OCEOLA 70 (L) 8 Castillo A 117
2 PLAY RULE 60 (L) 20 Cardoso D 120
3 MAXIMUS FREEDOM 70 (L) 10 Barrera E 117
4 BAD BRAD 66 (L) 12 Ramirez, Jr. J 117
5 MY GOLDEN M 65 15 Ramirez P 120
6 G'WILDCAT 71 (L) 5/2 Vargas J 117
7 LUV TO WIN 77 (L) 9/2 Roman K 120
8 COURTMAN 71 (L) 7/2 Perez C 117
9 WARP RIDE 58 (L) 20 Melancon J 120
10 ACE VENTURA (CHI) 58 (L) 6 Del-Cid V 120
11 AE-HANDSOME HAROLD 67 (L) 6 Roman K 117

SELECTIONS: 6-8-7-10

DELTA DOWNS PREVIEW
Thursday, January 08, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 2 lbs. One Mile And One
Sixteenth (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Bravitas 51¢ (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Bragging by Exchange Rate, KY
Light grey, maroon and light blue ribbons, maroon and light blue opposing sleeves, light grey cap

60 $30,000 Own: Soft Bricks Stable (Mike Tiller)
Trn: Andrew McKeever (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (14-1-2-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,481
2025: 5 0 1 0 $7,384 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $7,384 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,309

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Aug25 Ind4 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :48^¿ 1:12^¸ 1:37¶¸ 3g Mcl 12500 59-71 1 4¸ 5¸¡ 5º 5º 4¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 3.30 Personal Creed120¨© Patronage124¶¡ Timbos Tangler120£ angld4p1/4,late rally 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :50b 10/15 24 Dec 25 Kee o 3F ft :38.4b 4/5 18 Dec 25 Kee 3F ft :37.4b 4/5 a6 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :47.3b 1/37

2
12-1 White

Legend of Bobby C 56¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Union Rags - Meg Giry by Eskendereya, KY
Orange, blue diamond belt, blue chevrons on sleeves, orange cap

65 $25,000 Own: Barry Butzer and Robert Anthony Calabrese
Trn: Jeffrey L. Greenhill (0-0-0-0)

JOHN MCKEE (3-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $4,200
2025: 9 0 2 2 $13,386 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,799
Life: 9 0 2 2 $13,386 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,347

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,799
03Dec25 TP5 ft o 1L¼» :47¶½ 1:36¼^ 2:02»¿ 3g Msw 100000 61 95-74 8 8¼¢ 8¼ 10¶¶ 10¿£ 9¶»¢ McKee J 121 L 79.12 Dawn Dragon121º¡ Peak Performer121¨© Rapoport124¡ wbore in st, no menace 11

3
8-1 Blue

No Mo Moolah 45¢ (L)
B.c.4 Uncle Mo - Sea Shadow by Jump Start, KY
Green, white circled 'AR' on orange ball, orange bars and stars on sleeves, green cap

68 $30,000 Own: Ann M. Harrison, Renata D. Hendrickson, Erica Kenwor
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (1-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (6-0-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,812 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,437
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,812 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,437
03Dec25 TP5 ft o 1L¼» :47¶½ 1:36¼^ 2:02»¿ 3g Msw 100000 39 95-74 2 7¼ 7» 9¶¶ 9¾£ 10¶»¡ Machado D 121 bL 38.99 Dawn Dragon121º¡ Peak Performer121¨© Rapoport124¡wbmbd st, never close 11
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 9/55 27 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 36/52 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 33/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 36/143

4
8-1 Yellow

Final Scene 57¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Karakontie (JPN) - Too Cool by Shakespeare, KY
Turquoise, orange diagonal quarters, orange bar on sleeves, orange cap

65 $30,000 Own: Ronald E. Dewolf Trust (R. Bryan Dewolf)
Trn: Robert C. Cline (1-0-0-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (3-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,763
2025: 5 0 2 0 $11,151 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $7,388
Life: 5 0 2 0 $11,151 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,500

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,938
12Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :46¿^ 1:12º¼ 1:38¹¿ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 60 98-85 10 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Murgia A 121 bL 52.45 Aubrey's Max121¡ Final Scene121¨μ Na Pali Joe124¸£ battle on solid effort 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 165/183 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 121/132 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 29/136 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 43/130

5
4-1 Green

Lord Baranof 62¢ (L)
B.g.4 Goldencents - Tiz a Legacy by Tiznow, KY
White, blue circled 'V', blue diamonds on sleeves, white cap

72 $25,000 Own: Gerald Bruno, Jr.
Trn: Robert L. Inman (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL MOJICA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $17,623 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,123
Life: 6 0 2 1 $42,463 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $19,579

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,123
18Dec25 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :47»¶ 1:11½¶ 1:43¾¿ 3g Msw 100000 62 87-66 8 8¼ 8º¢ 6» 10¿¡ 10¶¾ McKee J 121 bfL 92.07 Clear the Beach121¡ Sumood124¾¡ Marshal121¶¢ dropped well back 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :51b 21/28 24 Nov 25 Mnr 4F sl :49b 2/8 9 Nov 25 Mnr 6F wf 1:15.2bgd 1/1 29 Oct 25 Mnr 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/1

6
30-1 Black

The Reinbow Factor 45¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 The Factor - Lifefullofreinbows by Archarcharch, KY
Navy, white sycamore leaf, white bars on sleeves, navy cap

54 $30,000 Own: Sycamores Farm, Inc. (Bert Knight)
Trn: Michael R. Thompson (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (9-2-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,305
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,137 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,137 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22»º :45¹^ 1:23½½ 3g Mcl 20000 47 ---42 8 11 11¶½ 11¶¾ 10¶¾ 8¸¶£ Beschizza A 122 bL 35.74 Matinee Idol122»£ Trouble Ahead124¶¡ Berniedott122£ woff slow,lag,improved 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 5/7 14 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 12/27 25 Oct 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.2bg 8/18 15 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 3/8

7
20-1Orange

Jinxzi 44¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Thousand Words - Boot Scoot N Run by Storm Boot, KY
Purple, silver ball, purple and silver diagonally quartered sleeves, purple and silver cap

58 $30,000 Own: That's Amore Stable (Carl Hansen) and Dare To Dream
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (1-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (2-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,309 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,309 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 CD6 ft 6f¹^ :22½¸ :46¹º 1:11¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000 36 89-65 2 5 5¹¡ 6º¡ 6º 5º£ Cedillo A 122 bfL 12.89 Come On Pop122¨© Trouble Ahead124¶ Sokota122¶ chased inside, evenly 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Skyo 4F ft :51.0b 5/7 a24 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :49.4b 1/6 18 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :49.3b 2/12 7 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :50.3b 12/16

8
7-2 Pink

Billy White Shoes (IRE) 55 (L)
B.g.4 Wootton Bassett (GB) - Verde River (FR) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), IRE
Green, white circled 'M', white bars on sleeves, green cap

74 $30,000 Own: Joseph P. Morey, Jr.
Trn: William E. Morey (1-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (15-3-1-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,632
2025: 4 0 0 0 $7,001 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,369
Life: 4 0 0 0 $7,001 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,120

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,369
12Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :46¿^ 1:12º¼ 1:38¹¿ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 61 75-80 8 11¾£ 11¾¢ 7¸£ 6¹£ 4¹¡ Ramos J D 121 bL 5.68 Aubrey's Max121¡ Final Scene121¨μ Na Pali Joe124¸£ finished up well late 12
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 36/134 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 87/183 6 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 36/61 29 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 8/38

9
8-1 Aqua

Concrete Cruiser 59¢ (L)
B.g.4 Catalina Cruiser - Brilliant Missy by Smart Strike, KY
Blue, white 'C', white blocks on sleeves, white cap

69 $30,000 Own: Contreras Stable, Inc. (Cipriano Contreras)
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $10,000
2025: 4 0 0 0 $7,475 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $6,039
Life: 12 0 2 1 $63,761 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $5,727

Track: 3 0 0 0 $6,039
03Dec25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶^ :45¶¿ 1:17¸¹ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 61 53-78 8 11 10½¢ 9¼£ 7¸£ 4¸ Gutierrez J R 117» L 6.88 Galantini122«¬ Frosty Beer122¨© Love in Lights124¶£ wwell back improved 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.1b 17/38 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 165/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 73/128 a22 Nov 25 Ind 4F my :49b 1/4

10
15-1 Purple

Amalgamate 43¢ (L)
B.g.4 Unified - Another One by Congrats, KY
Black, black 'SDR' on orange and royal blue ball, orange stripes on royal blue sleeves, orange stripes on royal blue cap

63 $30,000 Own: Slam Dunk Racing (Nick Cosato)
Trn: Peter Eurton (1-0-0-1)

DANNY SHEEHY (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,400 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $407
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,807 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $407
30Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22»º :45¹^ 1:23½½ 3g Mcl 20000 50-68 5 6 7½¡ 7½ 4¼ 4¾ Ortiz J L 122 bL 5.45 Matinee Idol122»£ Trouble Ahead124¶¡ Berniedott122£ brk out/bmp,4-6p,outkk 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 7/27 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 24/59 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 12/83 a12 Dec 25 Ttc 4F gd :48.3b 1/5

11
30-1 Gray

Ryu Mo 48¢ (L)
B.g.4 Uncle Mo - Feedback by Violence, KY
Blue, purple 'MT', blue cap

57 $30,000 Own: MT Racing, LLC (Marcelino Torres)
Trn: Marcelino Torres (1-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (6-0-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,424
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,917 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,917 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 Mnr1 gd 5f»^ :22½½ :46¸½ :59^¾ 3g Msw 17000 48 49-63 2 4 3¸ 3¶ 3º¡ 4»¡ Parker D L 121 bL 3.50 Gunner121¶¢ Livehappy126¹¢ Boot Camp121¶ chased ins weakened, 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 16/19 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 17/70 10 Nov 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/2 16 Oct 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 10/12

12
3-1 Lime

Na Pali Joe 63¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Will Take Charge - Na Pali Spirit by Dialed In, KY
Red, gold yoke, black and gold braces, gold inverted chevrons on red and black halved sleeves, red cap

76 $30,000 Own: Michael Gilmore
Trn: Horacio De Paz (1-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (7-1-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $12,464
2025: 7 0 1 4 $17,159 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $3,469
Life: 11 0 1 5 $23,011 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,469
12Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :46¿^ 1:12º¼ 1:38¹¿ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 66 87-85 12 8»¢ 7º¡ 5¸ 4¸ 3£ Carrasco V R 124 L 3.46 Aubrey's Max121¡ Final Scene121¨μ Na Pali Joe124¸£ ang out finished well 12
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 15/27 5 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 18/39 28 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 23/35 14 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 9/37

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Lord Ripley 40¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Tapwrit - Best Diamond by Cozzene, KY
Gold, gold 'SST' on black diamond

65 $30,000 Own: Nirvana Farm, LLC (Charlie Allen)
Trn: Aaron M. West (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (9-2-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $870
2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,020 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $2,020 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $870

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov25 Ind3 gd p 1B½^ :46º¾ 1:10½¼ 1:42¸¼ 3g Mcl 30000 71-65 6 7½¡ 7¾¢ 7½ 7½ 5»¢ Burgos A 122 L 5.70 Kauai Breeze124¡ Hurricane Express124¸£ Weekend Reveille122¨μ well back,mild bid 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :48b 3/21 a23 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :47b 1/16 11 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :53b 33/36 2 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Legend of Bobby C will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:55 p.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $39,600. (Includes $7,700 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 3
Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

All About Croge 46¢ (L)
Wh.h.6 Chief White Fox - P D F Indylite by Count Me In, KY
Black, red diamond, black cap

56 $30,000 Own: Berva Megson
Trn: Paul H. Brown, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,136
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,877 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $350
Life: 22 1 1 1 $33,401 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $350

Track: 1 0 0 0 $350
27Nov25 CD2 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¹ :46½¾ 1:11¶¸ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 45 95-62 5 2 2«¬ 5¸ 7¿¡ 8¶¼¢ Gomez A 120 bfL 61.05 Map to the Stars120¶¢ Risk It120¸¡ Evan On Earth120£ vied ins winner, wknd 8
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :49.2b 1/7 a27 Oct 25 Tdd 4F gd :49.3b 1/3 18 Oct 25 Tdd 5F sl 1:02.0b 1/1 a11 Oct 25 Tdd 4F gd :47.2b 1/6

2
12-1 White

Tap Tap Tap It In 77 (L)
Ch.g.4 Flameaway - Dreams On Tap by Tapit, IN
Blue, white 'TE', blue stars on white sleeves, blue cap

74 $30,000 Own: Joseph Baldassari
Trn: Tim Eggleston (1-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (8-0-2-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 0 $24,320 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 9 1 4 0 $60,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $900
12Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¸ :45¿¸ 1:10¶¹ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 77 74-72 4 5 3¶ 4¶¢ 4¹¡ 5¾£ De La Cruz F 118 bL 11.28 Brie's in Town118»¡ Pulgarcito120¨© Know Who You Are120¸¢ outs to turn no kick 10
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :48.4b 4/14 21 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 7/9 24 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 7/35 17 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 3/27

3
12-1 Blue

Trew Violence 70¢ (L)
B.c.4 Violence - La Pequena Gigi by Sky Mesa, KY
Green, white circled 'AR' on orange ball, orange bars and stars on sleeves, green cap

71 $30,000 Own: Ann M. Harrison
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (1-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (14-2-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,663
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,363 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $42,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jul25 Elp8 fm p¶^ 1m¶½º :44½^ 1:09¼¶ 1:34¸¼ 3 Alw 102000nw2/L 68-55 6 11¶¹ 11¶¾ 12¾ 11¾ 11¸^£ Machado L 120 bL 16.14 Innately Good120«¬ Show of Force120¶¢ Sing Sing120¡ 3p, done early 12
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2bg 6/55 27 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 36/52 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 33/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 36/143

4
4-1 Yellow

Colonel Caliente 73¢ (L)
B.c.4 Army Mule - One Hot Senorita by Sharp Humor, KY
Purple and black quarters, black bars on purple sleeves, purple cap

80 $30,000 Own: Ten Strike Racing (Marshall K. Gramm), Four Corners
Trn: Matt A. Shirer (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (11-1-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 0 $56,818 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,751
Life: 10 1 2 0 $58,741 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,751

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,751
22Nov25 CD9 sys 7fº^ :22¿^ :46^º 1:24½^ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L-c 75 89-74 8 2 4¹ 3¸¡ 5¼ 8¶^£ Esquivel E 118 bL 5.44 Timing Difference120¶¢ Bob's Carrot118¶¢ Riddle Solver120¨μ chsd 4p,place bid,fade 9

Claimed by Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing, Cory Moelis Racing, LLC and Sussman, Jer from TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) for $50,000, Esquivel Jesus - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 4/34 a18 Dec 25 CD 4F my :47.4b 1/32 15 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 11/33 7 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.1b 2/10

5
5-1 Green

Know Who You Are 69¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Union Rags - Birdy Num by Tapit, KY
Green, white hands embracing crowned heart, white 'PTK' on sleeves, green cap

75 $30,000 Own: PTK, LLC (Thomas Haughey)
Trn: William D. Cowans (2-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (6-0-1-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 2 $25,899 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $3,769
Life: 9 1 0 4 $45,911 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,769
12Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¸ :45¿¸ 1:10¶¹ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 72 64-79 7 4 6¸£ 5¶£ 3¹¡ 3»¡ Machado D 120 bfL 5.19 Brie's in Town118»¡ Pulgarcito120¨© Know Who You Are120¸¢ 4wd run leveled off 10
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 1/45 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 39/70 24 Nov 25 Ttc 4F gd :50.2b 29/55 25 Oct 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 18/29

6
30-1 Black

Missionary Man 63¢ (L)
B.g.4 Not This Time - Quebec by Into Mischief, KY
Navy, pink sash, pink diamonds on sleeves, pink cap

70 $25,000 Own: Anna M. Meah, Jamie Noe, Charles Castle and Robin
Trn: Anna M. Meah (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (4-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $10,829
2025: 6 1 0 1 $12,111 AllWeather:4 0 1 1 $10,861
Life: 10 1 1 2 $22,010 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $361
05Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47º¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 74 74-75 10 5¹¡ 5¹ 6¹¢ 6» 8½ Villarreal O 118 bL 4.65 Lookout Kid120¨© Barca Billy121¨μ Jus Too Fly118¶¡ good position no kick 10

Claimed by Meah, Anna M., Noe, Jamie, Castle, Charles and Castle, Robin from Snyder, Connie and Richard for $15,000, Cowans William D. - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 5/27 26 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :47.3b 4/62 18 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/14 9 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:04.2b 17/17

7
15-1Orange

Papiamento 71¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Serena's Image by Curlin, KY
Kelly green, kelly green 'S' on white ball, white blocks on sleeves, kelly green cap

73 $30,000 Own: Spiess Racing, LLC (Jacob and Ryan Spiess)
Trn: Tracey J. Wisner (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (9-2-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $89,644
2025: 7 0 0 1 $12,847 AllWeather:3 0 0 2 $16,531
Life: 12 1 1 2 $106,415 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 2 $16,531
11Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12»¹ 1:36½¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 76 57-77 7 3¸ 3¸ 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 8¶¸ De La Cruz F 118 bL 42.73 Punxsutawney Phil121£ Frosty Indulgence121¹¢ Taunting118»£ tracked 3p,3/4s empty 12
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :46b 2/11 2 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:03.1b 17/20 14 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 18/20

8
10-1 Pink

Sambalover 71¢ (L)
B.h.5 Distorted Humor - Generosidade (URU) by Nedawi (GB), KY
White, black diamonds, white sleeves, red cap

81 $30,000 Own: P.H. Lobo, Inc. (Paulo H. Lobo)
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (4-2-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (6-2-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 1 0 $46,710
2025: 6 0 1 0 $12,089 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $649
Life: 13 1 1 0 $47,359 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $649
04Nov25 Ind6 fm p 1B½^ :46»¿ 1:10¿¼ 1:41½¿ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L/x 79 65-74 6 6» 8¿¡ 8¾ 7»£ 2¹ Roman E A 121 L 3.80 Special Justice121¹ Sambalover121¡ B B Prince121£wrank,rail,late rally 12
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :51.1b 57/80 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :52.2b 59/59 13 Dec 25 Ttc 4F my :51.2b 16/20 25 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :52b 33/36

9
9-2 Aqua

Galantini 65¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bernardini - My Gal Betty by Point of Entry, KY
Yellow, red dots, red sleeves, yellow cap

67 $30,000 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster), Douglas E.
Trn: Eric N. Foster (4-1-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (15-3-1-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,432
2025: 6 1 1 2 $42,401 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $21,583
Life: 9 1 1 3 $54,074 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $37,608

Track: 1 1 0 0 $21,583
03Dec25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶^ :45¶¿ 1:17¸¹ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 65 74-82 5 5 5º 5º¡ 5¸ 1«¬ Rodriguez W A 122 L *3.79 Galantini122«¬ Frosty Beer122¨© Love in Lights124¶£ rallied str prevailed 11

10
8-1 Purple

My Life Story 73 (L)
B.h.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Navy Cruiser by Declaration of War, NY
Yellow, pink circled rose, pink cap

80 $30,000 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Michael J. Maker (2-0-0-1)

KENT DESORMEAUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 1 3 $76,373
2025: 7 0 0 2 $21,873 AllWeather:3 0 2 0 $14,130
Life: 19 1 3 3 $90,503 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct25 Baq9 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¿» :46¹º 1:09¿º 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 88 49-81 4 8 8½ 8»¢ 6¹¡ 3¨μ Prat F 123 bL 3.53 Marcus Gift123¨μ Nano Man123¨© My Life Story123£wbmpd brk,3-4p,7w upper 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 109/120 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 21/75 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 43/155 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 160/178

11
15-1 Gray

Frye Island (IRE) 61 (L)
B.g.4 No Nay Never - Monya (IRE) by Dark Angel (IRE), IRE
Blue, green 'RR' on white ball, white stripe on green sleeves, green 'RR' on white cap

70 $30,000 Own: David M. Rider
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (1-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $19,775
2025: 3 1 0 0 $19,775 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $19,775 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Oct25 Ind8 fm p¸º 5f¶º^ :20¼¼ :43½¸ :56¶¾ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 58 66-75 7 6 8»¡ 7¼£ 7¼ 8º£ Prescott R A 122 bL 31.90 Spoke119¶ Send Cash122¸¢ Fear and Loathing122«¬ 4path,no late bid 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 32/80 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 7/59 4 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48b 4/39 24 Nov 25 Ttc 4F gd :50.4b 43/55

12
7-2 Lime

Comes a Time 70¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Not This Time - Bachelors Walk by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Hot pink, black diamond framed 'P', black band on sleeves, hot pink and black cap

76 $30,000 Own: Flying P Stable (Jason Provenzano)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (2-0-0-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (11-2-4-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $6,520
2025: 5 0 0 0 $14,682 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $65,932 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $50,952

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 CD9 sys 7fº^ :22¿^ :46^º 1:24½^ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L-c 76 102-79 4 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 6¼ 5¾ Torres C A 118 L 18.18 Timing Difference120¶¢ Bob's Carrot118¶¢ Riddle Solver120¨μ press 2w,chsd,gave way 9

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Rice Linda for $50,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/17 18 Dec 25 CD 4F my :48.3b 4/32 4 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.3b 3/4

13
10-1

AE

Brown
Rulookinforrayray 70¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Get Stormy - Star in the Corner by Holy Bull, KY
Purple, pink stars, lime sleeves, pink cap

75 $30,000 Own: Brett Bresser
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (2-0-1-0)

IRVING MONCADA (2-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $11,352
2025: 9 0 3 0 $23,233 AllWeather:4 0 1 0 $10,568
Life: 11 1 3 0 $50,969 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 4 0 1 0 $10,568
18Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48^¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¾¼ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 76 68-83 10 5º 5¹ 4¸ 5»¡ 7º¡ Moncada I 118 bL 9.36 Rachman121¨μ Kauai Breeze121¶¢ Handsome Pants118¶¢ off rail no late kick 10

14
8-1

AE

Maroon
Ask Arthur 64¢ (L)
B.h.5 Unified - Heart of Midway by Stevie Wonderboy, KY
Blue, red, white and blue shamrock, red and white stripes on sleeves, blue cap

74 $30,000 Own: Jim L. Davis
Trn: Kelli Martinez (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (9-1-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $17,400
2025: 7 0 1 2 $23,879 AllWeather:7 0 1 2 $26,403
Life: 18 1 3 4 $94,224 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $491

Track: 7 0 1 2 $26,403
20Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47º¾ 1:12¼^ 1:38¹^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 63 85-82 8 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 7¸¡ 8¹£ 6¹£ Machado D 121 bL *1.95 Your Mission121¶£ Agent Kelly121¨μ Barca Billy121¶¢ 3-2pbtw,gave way,shift 11

Claimed by Davis Jim L. from Hard Knocks Racing Partners LLC for $15,000, Sims Matthew P. - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Kee 5F ft 1:00.3b 6/14 25 Nov 25 Kee 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/6 14 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 28/32 24 Oct 25 Kee 5F ft 1:03.2b 9/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, State Bred, Or Restricted or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Allowed 2 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming
Price $62,500 (Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Tearin'up My Heart 63¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Midshipman - Heartful by Bandbox, KY
Lime, lime 'V' on blue ball, blue bars on sleeves, lime cap

67 $62,500 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and Tr
Trn: Genaro Garcia (6-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (6-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,058
2025: 5 1 0 1 $42,424 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $42,424 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22¿º :46º¹ 1:23¾¿ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 67 65-68 2 3 5¹ 6¸¡ 7¾¢ 6½¢ Esquivel E 120 b 11.53 Have Faith120¶¢ Revel Toast120¸£ Tizianna120¨μ 5-6p, no factor 7
26Oct25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :49¾¼ 1:14ºº 1:45½¼ 2 k Stk - RgsTRchsL - 200k 63 53-70 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 6» 5¾ 5¿¢ Morales E 122 b 29.77 Life of Joy122¸¢ The Grumpy Rabbit122¹¢ Go to Girl122¸¢ ins,faded 2nd,shft out 6
19Sep25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48½¹ 1:13¸¸ 1:44¾^ 2 k Mcl 30000-c 57-81 2 4º 4º 2¹ 1¶ 1¿ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *1.27 Tearin'up My Heart119¿ Zoomaha119¿ Golexgo119¾¢ ins,bid 2wd upr,cleard 7

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Triple V Racing LLC from Hoffman Family Racing LLC for $30,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :52b 21/21 20 Dec 25 Ind 4F wf :51.1b 1/2 16 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 29/51 21 Oct 25 CD 5F ft 1:03.2b 8/8

2
6-1 White

Bramble Blast 61¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Summer Front - Regal Rose by Empire Maker, KY
Black, lime 'BB', lime bars on sleeves, black cap

75 Own: Ballybrit Stable, LLC (Alan Lustig)
Trn: Michael Dini (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (9-2-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $66,630
2025: 5 1 1 0 $66,630 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $66,630 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Lrl6 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23^¿ :46¸^ 1:10^¸ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 67 72-77 7 9 9¼£ 8¾ 8¼¢ 6¸ Hernandez J A 122 b 7.90 Tap Into Grace122¨© Aldene122«¬ In Her Glory119¡wsqzd start,blckd 1/8 10
10Oct25 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :21½¸ :44»º 1:09¶» 2 k Msw 85000 61 110-78 8 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨© Rodriguez J 119 b 8.45 Bramble Blast119¨© Belarosa119¡ Delightful Darling119¶ out,3p turn,lead1/4 10
11Sep25 Baq1 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :47¿¶ 1:12¿¸ 1:42¿¿ 2 k Msw 85000 91-72 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 5¼¢ Davis D 119 b 6.34 Memorized119¶¡ Sweet Little Lila119¶£ Alibi119¸£ keen ins,3p1/4,bid3/16 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 7/25 23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 9/29 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 15/107 5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 5/29

3
30-1 Blue

Piedra Preciosa 51¢ (L)
B.f.3 Maxfield - Dancing Alone by Kingmambo, KY
Black, white 'RH' in horseshoe, black cap

44 $62,500 Own: Alex Doyle and Rey Hernandez
Trn: Rey Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (3-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $23,600 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $23,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Nov25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¶¾ :47¼¾ 1:34¸º 2 k Stk - MyTrstyCtB - 100k 41 84-50 6 4 6¶£ 7¹£ 6¿ 6¶º Castillo A 118 bL 111.20 Actis118º£ Not a Lady120¹£ Ritzaphena122¨μ never close 8
23Oct25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22¶¾ :45»» 1:11¾» 2 k Alw 34000nw2/L 40-47 6 4 5º 4»¢ 4» 3» Sanjur S 118 b 35.20 Magic Seeker118¡ Special Sauce120º¡ Piedra Preciosa118¡ shift3p1/8,gained show 7
03May25 Ind1 gd 5f¸» :23¹¸ :47¹½ 1:01¶¸ 2 k Msw 32000 38-35 5 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 1¨© Sanjur S 119 b 4.20 Piedra Preciosa119¨© Wanna Go Home119¨© Mescat119º£ bid3/8,rail,duel,drvg 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 39/83 10 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :52.3b 34/37 13 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 8/56 17 Oct 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4bg 19/30

4
10-1 Yellow

Tizianna 65¢ (L)
B.f.3 Beau Liam - Radiant Ruby by Tale of the Cat, KY
Purple, silver 'A', purple horseshoes on silver sleeves, purple cap

69 Own: Aveen Campion
Trn: Helen Pitts-Blasi (1-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (14-1-2-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $42,798 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $42,798 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22¿º :46º¹ 1:23¾¿ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 62 38-74 3 7 7½ 7»¡ 6¼¢ 3º Ortiz J L 120 12.77 Have Faith120¶¢ Revel Toast120¸£ Tizianna120¨μwbobble/bump,ins,ran on 7
31Oct25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46¸¼ 1:11¹» 1:37½¶ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 58 77-64 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 5º¡ 4¶^£ Leparoux J R 120 9.30 Hit Parade120¡ Miss Call120¿¢ Grand Luxx120¶ 3pbtw,yield7/16,kpt on 7
11Sep25 CD4 ft 6f»^ :22º¼ :45¿» 1:10º¹ 2 k Alw 127000nw2/L 46-72 2 9 9½¡ 9º£ 6½¡ 5¾ Morales E 122 25.21 On Time Girl122º Boom Boom Bell122¸ Sugaree122¶¡ 3-4p,8p upr,moved up 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/5 10 Dec 25 CD 4F my :49.3b 11/24 23 Nov 25 CD 4F my :51.3b 121/125 15 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 27/54

5
30-1 Green

Storm Cloud Rising 62¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Runhappy - Demigoddess by First Dude, KY
Blue, red chevron, white horseshoe and star, red sleeves, blue cap

59 Own: Bryan M. Carney
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (1-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,456
2025: 5 1 0 1 $66,895 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $754
Life: 5 1 0 1 $66,895 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $754
21Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¹ :45º¶ 1:10^¶ 2 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 57 72-74 7 11 9¸¡ 9»¡ 9¾¢ 8¶^¢ Gutierrez J R 117» b 40.89 Believe in Magic122¡ Music Burst122«¬ Cadenza122¸¡wstmble/bmp brk,swung8w 11
19Nov25 CD8 gd p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :48¾º 1:13¾¶ 1:43¶¾ 2 k Alw 127000nw2/L 56 74-66 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 6½¡ 6¶¹£ Rodriguez W A 120 bf 49.17 Aggressive Lime122¶¡ Conceit120¨μ Dame Laura122¡ vied ins,ins pair,fade 8
24Oct25 Kee6 ft 6fº» :22¶¶ :46^¹ 1:11¾^ 2 k Stk - MyrtlwoodB - 250k 48 103-36 3 2 1«¬ 3¶ 6¾ 6¸¸¢ PadronBarcenas J 118 bf 29.32 A Fine Chardonnay118¶ On Time Girl118¨μ Woodstock120¶¡ vied 2w,btw 5/16,wknd 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Cdt 3F ft :37b 1/2 a7 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/6 30 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 11/18 14 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49b 7/27

6
3-1 Black

Camila Catalina 67¢ (L)
B.f.3 Rock Your World - Beach Getaway by Run Away and Hide, KY
Cardinal, white dots, white cap

79 Own: White Fence, LLC (David Marabella), Larry S. Buckend
Trn: Robert B. Hess, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

KENT DESORMEAUX (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $9,600
2025: 4 2 1 1 $116,918 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 1 $116,918 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $49,406

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :22»¼ :46¶¾ 1:11¶º 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 62 77-84 6 4 6º¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ Leparoux J R 122 *1.02 Camila Catalina122«¬ Victory Music120»¡ Valala120¸¢ 3wbtw1/4,bid,duel,brsh 6
10Oct25 Kee6 ft 6K»^ :22¼¶ :46¼» 1:18¹¶ 2 k½Msw 85000 48 60-83 6 3 6¹¢ 4¶ 1º 1º¡ Leparoux J R 119 10.91 Camila Catalina119º¡ Mighty Nora119º¡ Noulikeabook119¶¡ gain 5pbtw,swept clear 11
24Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22º¼ :45¸¿ :57¼¶ 2 k Msw 80000 77-79 6 8 8»¡ 5»¡ 3¼¡ 3¼¢ Desormeaux K J 122 7.30 Will Happen117º¡ Umbralle122¶£ Camila Catalina122¸¢ inside, gained 3rd 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 1/2 26 Dec 25 Ttc 5F gd 1:02b 1/2 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 23/83 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 18/70

7
10-1Orange

Krissys Star 52¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Authentic - Krissys Manicure by Twirling Candy, KY
Green, white circled 'M', white bars on sleeves, green cap

66 Own: Joseph P. Morey, Jr.
Trn: William E. Morey (1-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (15-3-1-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $16,700 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $7,600
Life: 2 1 1 0 $16,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct25 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :47¹» 1:12¼» 1:38¾¹ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 105-73 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 2¸¢ Martinez W 117 b 4.50 Miss Moxee117¸¢ Krissys Star117¨μ High Yield Hunk120¶ duel,fough-on gamely 6
06Sep25 Btp1 ft 1m¹^ :48¶½ 1:13¾¸ 1:40½¹ 2 k Msw 14000 85-59 2 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1½ 1¶¶ Correa Y L 122 b 1.30 Krissys Star122¶¶ Miss Clarke122¹ Lady Virago122¶¹ set pace, widened 4
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02b 12/38 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 12/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 50/70 13 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03.3b 52/53

8
10-1 Pink

Coco Connect 54¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Connect - Miss Chanel by Commissioner, KY
White, black, 'BSF' on blue horse emblem, white and blue diagonally quartered sleeves, white cap

67 Own: BSF Equine Athlete, LLC (Shawn Hailey)
Trn: John Ennis (5-0-0-2)

EDGAR MORALES (8-0-2-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $68,728 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $68,728 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,165

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD11 ft 1B»^ :46¹¶ 1:11¶¿ 1:43»^ 2 k Stk - GoldnRodG2 - 400k 53 75-62 9 7¶^ 6¶¸ 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¾¡ Beschizza A 122 87.70 Bella Ballerina122¡ Atropa122¡ Just Singing122¸ 3-2p,urged 2nd,tired 10
22Oct25 Kee5 ft *7fº» :22¹¿ :46^¸ 1:29¶¿ 2 k Msw 110000 98-82 5 7 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1£ Morales E 119 b 26.17 Coco Connect119£ Joke Maker119¼£ Sticker Shock119¨© vied 2wbtw,cleard,held 10
25Sep25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :23¶¼ :46¼» 1:16¿¿ 2 k Msw 120000 27-58 8 10 12»¡ 11¼£ 8½¡ 8¶¸ Morales E 119 b 27.05 Counting Stars119º Fashion Designer119¶£ Honfleur119¸ step slw st,saved grnd 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :52.1b 12/17 18 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.1b 3/39 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 7/70 20 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :49b 3/33

9
8-5 Aqua

Cadenza 65¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Charlatan - Maddie's Odyssey by Kitten's Joy, KY
Yellow, burgundy inverted chevron, burgundy stripe on sleeves, yellow cap

80 Own: Stonestreet Stables, LLC (Barbara Banke)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (4-1-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (14-2-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $55,000
2025: 3 1 0 1 $68,855 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $9,855
Life: 3 1 0 1 $68,855 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,855
21Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¹ :45º¶ 1:10^¶ 2 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 50 80-96 8 8 6¶¡ 3¨μ 2¶ 3¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 2.94 Believe in Magic122¡ Music Burst122«¬ Cadenza122¸¡ wbump brk,4-5w,lost 2nd 11
28Aug25 Sar2 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21¿¸ :45¹¾ 1:02¾» 2 k Msw 100000 79-77 6 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *.95 Cadenza119£ Vajra119«¬ Belarosa119¶ 2p turn,4p3/16,chsd,up 10
02Aug25 Sar6 ft 6f»º :22¹^ :45»½ 1:11»½ 2 k Msw 100000 96-68 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 5»¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *2.25 Ornellaia119¸¢ Steer Clear119¡ Fletch's Rockette119¶¢ 2p, dueled turn, wknd 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 9/55 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 104/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 35/132 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 14/136

10
8-1 Purple

I B Flyin 45¢
Ch.f.3 Maclean's Music - Good Fairy by Super Saver, KY
Silver, gold 'TT' on black oval, black diamonds on sleeves, black cap

59 Own: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC (Tommy Stull)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (2-0-1-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (11-2-4-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $63,938
2025: 2 1 0 0 $65,938 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $65,938 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD8 ft 6Kº» :23^º :46^¾ 1:15¾¹ 2 k Stk - FernCreekB - 225k 49-41 9 5 5¸ 5º 9¶¶ 8¸»¢ Rosario J 122 15.08 On Time Girl122¹¡ Paige Turner122¹¡ A Fine Chardonnay122¶¡ chsd 4-3p,faded btw1/4 9
17Oct25 Kee7 fm p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¼^ :45¹¹ 1:04^¸ 2 k Msw 110000 63-77 1 7 6»¢ 6º¡ 4¹ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 4.05 I B Flyin119¡ Epic Lady Luck119¶¢ Paris Twilight119¶¡ ins,4-6p1/4,shift,bid 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 15/27 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 18/128 24 Nov 25 CD 3F ft :38.1b 21/26 16 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 33/51

11
15-1 Gray

Annie's Allie 51¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Tacitus - Tuff But Fair by Violence, KY
Lime, lime 'MK' on fuchsia ball, fuchsia blocks on sleeves, lime cap

71 Own: Maxis Stable (Sidney Karmia), Foster Family Racing (B
Trn: Eric N. Foster (4-1-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (5-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $19,960 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $760
Life: 2 1 0 0 $19,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $760
21Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¹ :45º¶ 1:10^¶ 2 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 72-75 9 10 8¸¡ 7¹£ 7¼¢ 7¶^ Rodriguez W A 122 15.47 Believe in Magic122¡ Music Burst122«¬ Cadenza122¸¡ chased,4-6w turn 11
08Sep25 Ind4 ft 5K¹^ :23¶½ :46¿¾ 1:06¶¸ 2 k Msw 32000 24-63 4 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¸ 1¹ Rodriguez W A 120 6.30 Annie's Allie120¹ Lets Shance It120¶¡ Muriel Sax120¶ bid3p3/16,mild drive 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/17 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 110/143 4 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 21/49 14 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 4/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Coco Connect will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-6-2-10 TP-01/08/2026-3

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 4-9)

4 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 8 Allowed 2
Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000, For Each $500 To $7,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Blossoming 63¢ (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Blossom Rose by Tapit, KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

68 $8,000 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (2-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (14-2-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 3 1 3 $37,615
2025: 8 2 0 0 $12,690 AllWeather:9 4 1 1 $45,135
Life: 39 7 3 5 $94,590 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $730

Track: 2 0 0 0 $765
06Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :46¸½ 1:11»º 1:37º¾ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 76 109-51 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 5½¡ 7¸¸£ Machado L 121 bL 8.26 Spoils of War123¼¢ Jack's Summer121£ Curls Nite Out118¹¢ ins speed 1/2 stopped 7
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 26/30 a31 Oct 25 Btp 3F my :38.0b 1/9 22 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :51.2b 5/5

2
30-1 White

Chica Chula 62
Gr/ro.m.6 Courageous Cat - Rain Forest by Exchange Rate, OH
Navy, silver diamond belt, silver diamonds on sleeves, navy cap

64 $8,000 Own: Kelsie Calvo
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ORLANDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $5,638
2025: 10 1 1 0 $22,167 AllWeather:13 0 0 1 $10,549
Life: 49 4 6 5 $122,583 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $6,750

Track: 12 0 0 0 $7,049
22Oct25 Mvr7 gd 1mº^ :48»¼ 1:13¾¶ 1:41º¸ 3gklClm 15000 59 52-53 4 7º¡ 5º 6»¢ 7¼ 6¿¢ Diaz R 124 9.50 High Fire124£ Lady Jasper124¡ Buckeye Cruiser124¶ wellback 3p, no factor 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :37.2b 8/16 18 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :38.3b 32/39

3
6-1 Blue

Curls Nite Out 66¢ (L)
B.f.4 Higher Power - Curlita by Curlin, KY
White, turquoise stars, white cap

67 $8,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and St
Trn: Genaro Garcia (6-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (6-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 1 2 $55,514 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $3,804
Life: 15 3 3 2 $68,001 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,390

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,804
26Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49¶¹ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 67 39-61 6 8º£ 8»£ 8»¢ 7¼ 7¶¸ Cheminaud V 118 L 33.12 Enticing Sunset121¹ Morning Miracle121¡ Spoils of War121¹¢ 5-2p1st,3p2nd,6p3/16 8
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Ind 4F my :51.4b 2/4 15 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :52.4b 29/29 22 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 22/58 14 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 12/21

4
9-2 Yellow

Peacock Road 68¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Catholic Boy - Season Ticket by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, gold blocks, gold 'W', gold band on sleeves, gold stripe on black cap

71 $8,000 Own: West Venture Racing, LLC (Zach Hausmann)
Trn: Eric N. Foster (4-1-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (11-1-2-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 3 0 $22,875
2025: 8 1 2 0 $31,598 AllWeather:10 2 0 0 $52,751
Life: 22 3 3 3 $84,966 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $11,906

Track: 10 2 0 0 $52,751
26Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49¶¹ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 66 46-64 3 6¹¢ 6¹£ 5¹ 5º 6¶^¡ Barbosa C 121 L 11.06 Enticing Sunset121¹ Morning Miracle121¡ Spoils of War121¹¢ 2w btw,tired,left lead 8
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Ttc 4F gd :51.2b 48/55 15 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 15/45 1 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 16/27 24 Oct 25 Ttc 4F ft :51b 19/25

5
4-1 Green

I Made It 70 (L)
Ch.m.5 Baryshnikov - C J's Sunrise by Artemus Sunrise, IN
Blue, white 'C', white blocks on sleeves, white cap

65 $8,000 Own: Contreras Stable, Inc. (Cipriano Contreras)
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (4-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,300
2025: 7 1 2 1 $44,054 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $4,584
Life: 19 4 5 2 $126,012 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $30,384

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,584
05Dec25 TP2 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:13^¾ 1:45º¶ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 68 72-73 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Burgos A 121 L 5.50 Emerson's Dream119¨μ I Made It121¶£ Ceebee118¨© well handled outkicked 11

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. from Davidson Blaine for $8,000, Fosdick Stephen V. - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03.4b 33/38 14 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 3/20 23 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :51b 14/15 15 Oct 25 Ind 5F ft 1:02b 7/8

6
15-1 Black

Scoop 57¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Divisidero - Boo in the Woods by Yankee Gentleman, KY
Red, red 'S' on blue ball, red bars on blue sleeves, red cap

62 $8,000 Own: Marcelino Salas
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (2-1-0-0) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 2 1 $33,788
2025: 12 1 4 0 $28,153 AllWeather:7 0 3 0 $15,074
Life: 25 3 5 2 $63,894 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 3 0 $15,074
27Dec25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45¼º 1:17¾º 3gk Clm 5000 53 74-75 1 8 4º 4º 4» 5» Gutierrez J R 115» bL 20.08 Goshen122¸¢ Spanish Cara120¶¡ Barb's Vortex120¶ 3-4p,5-6p upr,evenly 12
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Hpt 3F gd :37.4b 1/1 a15 Nov 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/3 1 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 4/6

7
5-2 Orange

Lady Emily Kathryn 75¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Frosted - Our Lady Kathern by Hard Spun, KY
Navy, navy and orange diagonally quartered sleeves, navy and orange cap

78 $8,000 Own: Fausto Gutierrez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (3-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 0 2 $136,474
2025: 9 3 2 0 $54,413 AllWeather:9 3 2 1 $58,359
Life: 21 5 2 3 $198,197 Distance: 10 1 2 1 $37,243

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,119
10Dec25 TP3 ft o 1N¾^ :49^½ 1:14º¶ 1:52¼¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 77 90-77 3 5¸¢ 6¹£ 6¸¢ 7º 5¾£ Gutierrez J R 116» bL 6.82 Embrace Me121¹£ Missy Bee121¡ White Lilacs121¹£ closed up/wide str run 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 8/62 a14 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.3b 1/3

8
15-1 Pink

Our Prayer 59¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Catholic Boy - Sisterhood by Kitten's Joy, KY
Blue, white 'B', white horseshoe on sleeves, blue cap

61 $8,000 Own: Samuel Polanco
Trn: Sergio H. Baez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (5-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $12,394
2025: 13 4 5 0 $49,056 AllWeather:5 1 2 0 $23,632
Life: 19 4 6 0 $60,211 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $7,544

Track: 5 1 2 0 $23,632
19Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¾» 1:14¶¼ 1:40¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 63 58-63 1 10¼¢ 9º£ 9¼¡ 6º¡ 6¾£ Bermudez S E 121 fL 14.65 Cora's Legacy121¶¢ Vino Rosato121¶¢ Sunny's Flame118¹¢ svd grnd to no avail 12
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 46/49 21 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 42/53 12 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 6/56

9
30-1 Aqua

Councilwoman Jilly 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Roi Charmant - Starlet Sky by Skywalker, CA
Blue, white 'B', white horseshoe on sleeves, blue cap

68 $8,000 Own: Yimi Alvarez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BROOKE BAYS (1-0-0-1) 114½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 2 2 1 $55,757
2025: 10 0 3 0 $13,280 AllWeather:15 2 3 1 $46,762
Life: 39 4 6 3 $111,979 Distance: 10 0 0 2 $10,934

Track: 5 0 1 0 $5,786
19Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¾» 1:14¶¼ 1:40¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 72 69-61 8 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 7»¡ 7¶^¢ Bays B 114½ bfL 19.92 Cora's Legacy121¶¢ Vino Rosato121¶¢ Sunny's Flame118¹¢ 3wd close up gave way 12
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 105/130 9 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 58/72

10
30-1 Purple

Hushemup 59 (L)
B.m.8 Violence - Ruliontome by Lion Heart, NY
Pink, black belt and sleeves, pink cap

57 $8,000 Own: Janey Adams
Trn: Nancy L. Adams (2-0-0-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (6-0-1-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 2 1 $11,751
2025: 10 1 1 3 $11,281 AllWeather:11 0 0 0 $8,020
Life: 33 3 4 6 $57,027 Distance: 7 0 2 0 $9,241

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,501
27Dec25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45¼º 1:17¾º 3gk Clm 5000 56 40-59 9 12 11¿ 11¶^ 10¶^ 10¶¸£ Felix J E 120 bL 31.26 Goshen122¸¢ Spanish Cara120¶¡ Barb's Vortex120¶ saved ground,no avail 12
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 114/136 14 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 11/19

11
8-1 Gray

Ceebee 61¢ (L)
B.f.4 Bernardini - Pepper Sprout by Street Sense, KY
Grey, grey 'JS' on red diagonal quarters, red chevrons on sleeves, grey cap

55 $8,000 Own: Ted W. Lucas and Jason Stewart
Trn: Ted W. Lucas (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (9-1-2-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $6,679
2025: 15 3 1 1 $47,159 AllWeather:7 1 1 1 $29,473
Life: 18 3 1 1 $50,378 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $23,767

Track: 7 1 1 1 $29,473
26Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49¶¹ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 59 46-58 2 4¹ 5¹¡ 7» 8½¡ 8¶º Hernandez J N 118 bL 34.68 Enticing Sunset121¹ Morning Miracle121¡ Spoils of War121¹¢ track ins,gave way 2nd 8
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :49.1b 7/23 7 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 15/35

12
30-1 Lime

Lucky Shore 63¢ (L)
B.m.8 Lookin At Lucky - Nearshore by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Royal blue, red 'S' on white diamond, white diamond stripe on sleeves, royal blue cap

68 $7,000 Own: Robert C. Sturgeon
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SUMMER PAULY (2-0-0-1) 114»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 29 4 4 8 $50,281
2025: 9 0 2 3 $8,364 AllWeather:19 0 2 1 $16,475
Life: 61 4 6 13 $75,435 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $4,736

Track: 19 0 2 1 $16,475
27Dec25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45¼º 1:17¾º 3gk Clm 5000 66 44-65 10 6 9¾¡ 10¿£ 11¶^ 9¿£ Pauly S 115» L 40.22 Goshen122¸¢ Spanish Cara120¶¡ Barb's Vortex120¶ 4p btwn, no factor 12
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :51.3b 31/36

13
12-1

AE

Brown
King's Legacy 55¢ (L)
Ch.m.7 Animal Kingdom - Apt to Be Amazing by Aptitude, KY
Burgundy, black framed flags, burgundy cap

72 $8,000 Own: Yoni R. Orantes
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (4-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 2 2 5 $51,955
2025: 11 1 1 3 $18,200 AllWeather:13 2 1 2 $51,715
Life: 34 4 3 7 $105,406 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $8,150

Track: 12 1 1 2 $36,715
01Oct25 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :46¿¼ 1:12¹º 1:36¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000 65 104-83 4 5º 4¸ 3¹¡ 3º 5¹£ Hernandez J N 123 bL 4.50 Blossoming120¶¢ Lucky Shore123¶ Yehawmemaw123¡ sttld2-3w,bid5/16,flat 9
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Lady Emily Kathryn will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. (Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000). Six
Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Romper¢ (L)
B.f.3 Classic Empire - Weekend Prospect by A.P. Indy, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

0.00 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Eoin G. Harty (1-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (5-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03.3b 13/14 9 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3bg 3/34 29 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49.4bg 76/136 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 71/130

2
8-1 White

Naughty by Nature 33¢ (L)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Moonshine Memories by Malibu Moon, KY
Teal, purple chevrons, purple dots on sleeves, purple dots on cap

51 Own: LNJ Foxwoods (Jaime Roth) and Church Street Stable
Trn: G. R. Arnold, II (1-0-0-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,159
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,534 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,534 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,375

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 CD5 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :22¹¶ :45»¿ :57¿º 2 k Msw 120000 91-64 7 10 5¸¡ 5¹ 6»¡ 10½¢ Saez L 119 *2.38 Gianna119¶£ Victor Valley119¶ Bourbon Notes119¡ stp slw/bmpd,3w,6p upr 12
18Oct25 Kee3 ft 6fº» :22¹¶ :46¸¾ 1:12¸^ 2 k Msw 110000 92-37 3 7 2¡ 2¶¡ 7½£ 9¶¿¡ Gaffalione T 119 *1.23 Runadhara119¶¡ Splendid Song119¨μ Maximum Offer119¡ pressed 2wd, wknd btwn 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :47.4b 2/19 21 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 3/30 13 Dec 25 Kee 4F my :49.4b 10/13 18 Nov 25 Kee 4F wf :49.4b 8/10

3
12-1 Blue

Emerald Spun (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hard Spun - Summertime Green by Empire Maker, VA
Turquoise, silver diamond frame, silver diamonds on sleeves, turquoise and silver cap

0.00 Own: Hidden Valley Racing (Mr. and Mrs. Murray West and
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (1-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (6-0-1-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2bg 6/55 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 56/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1bg 12/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 29/53

4
20-1 Yellow

River Rise 51¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Upstart - Promise Ofthe Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Lime, black circled 'N', pink and yellow hoops, pink and yellow bars on sleeves, lime cap

54 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Troy S. Wismer (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (11-1-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $10,475 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $10,475 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD8 ft 6Kº» :23^º :46^¾ 1:15¾¹ 2 k Stk - FernCreekB - 225k 12-37 4 8 9½¡ 9¿¢ 8¶¶ 9¸½ Concepcion A 122 118.36 On Time Girl122¹¡ Paige Turner122¹¡ A Fine Chardonnay122¶¡ step slw/bmp,2p,7p upr 9
05Nov25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¿¾ 1:13»¿ 1:45º¶ 2 k Mcl 100000-c 65-56 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2» 3¶¶£ Concepcion A 119 *.75 I'm a Little Crazy119¶¶£ Dreaming of June119«¬ River Rise119¶ yield 3/8, wknd late 7

Claimed by Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. from Redeemer Racing for $100,000, Walden William - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :51.1b 6/8 23 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :48.3b 9/47 12 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :48.4b 15/90

5
3-1 Green

Law of Lory¢ (L)
B.f.3 Constitution - Lory by Uncle Mo, KY
Green, pink sash, white sleeves, pink cap

0.00 Own: Juddmonte (Fahad bin Khalid)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (4-1-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (14-2-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 14/55 27 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 25/52 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :47.4bg 6/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 69/143

6
4-1 Black

Miss Soothsayer 57¢ (L)
B.f.3 War of Will - Soother by Rahy, KY
Hot pink, black epaulets, black circled 'BB', black cap

72 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (6-0-2-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $13,271
2025: 4 0 0 1 $17,271 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $4,000
Life: 4 0 0 1 $17,271 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 CD5 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :22¹¶ :45»¿ :57¿º 2 k Msw 120000 65 69-69 2 3 10»£ 9»£ 7¼ 6»¡ Gaffalione T 119 4.18 Gianna119¶£ Victor Valley119¶ Bourbon Notes119¡ wstdy erly,ins,chsd btw 12
17Oct25 Kee4 fm p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¶º :44º¿ 1:02¾¹ 2 k Msw 110000 50 83-76 7 4 5» 4»¡ 3¼ 4½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 3.91 Beach Heist119¸£ Lion Lake119¨© Ocala Gala119º¡ bmp st,2p,4p upr,nobid 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 19/27 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 46/128 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 97/143 6 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 14/24

7
6-1 Orange

Lorelei Lee¢
B.f.3 Nyquist - Marilyn Monroan by Tapit, KY
Orange, turquoise ball, turquoise diamonds on sleeves, orange cap

0.00 Own: Skychai Racing, LLC (Harvey Diamond)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (2-0-0-1)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (9-2-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 12/134 27 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/52 20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 25/70 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48b 5/143

8
20-1 Pink

Flower River¢
B.f.3 Cairo Prince - Flower Star by Macho Uno, KY
Light blue, grey hoop, grey hoops on light blue sleeves, grey cap

0.00 Own: David Chavez
Trn: Byron G. Hughes (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (4-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 23/80 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 15/59 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 47/83 10 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :38.1b 4/13

9
8-1 Aqua

West of Lex¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Practical Joke - Classydame by Blame, KY
Black, white triangle, white band on sleeves, black cap

0.00 Own: Main Line Racing Stable (Lou Bucky)
Trn: John C. Servis (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (15-3-1-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 13/16 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 146/183 18 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 5/15 a5 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :47.3bg 1/49

10
30-1 Purple

Seven Belle 28¢
B.f.3 Maximum Security - Regal Song by Noble Mission (GB), KY
Navy blue, red circle, navy cap

29 Own: Colette D. Jackson, Roy W. Jackson, Tanisha Hall and
Trn: Roy W. Jackson (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (3-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $872 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $712
Life: 2 0 0 0 $872 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $712
19Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¾ :45½¶ 1:17¿½ 2 k Msw 100000 99-37 1 6 1¶¡ 1«¬ 10¿£ 11¸¶£ Meza J 119 b 63.41 Resist119¶£ Pink Flamingos119¡ Mony Mony119¶£ quick ins led 1/2 wknd 12
22Oct25 Ind8 ft 5K¹^ :22¶º :46¸º 1:05¶¸ 2 k Msw 32000 61-20 11 1 6¸¡ 8¾ 11¶¼ 11¸¶£ Meza J 120 39.00 Bo Zocka120»¡ Light My Flame120¶ Cup of Coffee120¼£ 5path,faded turn 12
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 Tdd 4F gd :48.1b 1/10 15 Nov 25 Tdd 3F gd :39.1b 8/10 11 Oct 25 Tdd 3F gd :37.2b 2/2

11
10-1 Gray

Ships Inn¢ (L)
B.f.3 Midshipman - Northern Michigan by Broken Vow, KY
White, black circled 'DM', black yoke, white bars on black sleeves, white cap

65 Own: Donamire Farm (Mira Ball)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (14-1-2-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,164
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,164 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,164 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 CD5 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :22¹¶ :45»¿ :57¿º 2 k Msw 120000 90-65 11 7 6¸¡ 7º¡ 9½ 9¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 6.52 Gianna119¶£ Victor Valley119¶ Bourbon Notes119¡ 5p,no bid btw,yielded 12
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 CD 3F ft :38b 1/8 17 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.3b 10/37 a3 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :47.2bg 1/40 22 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :51.2b 50/58

12
10-1 Lime

Bella Street 39¢ (L)
B.f.3 Upstart - Birra by Street Sense, KY
White, green band on sleeves, white cap

50 Own: D and D Racing (Duncan and Lucie D. Lloyd), Delta Da
Trn: Matthew P. Sims (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (8-0-2-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $7,208 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $7,208 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,608

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 CD7 mys 1mº^ :46¼» 1:12»º 1:38¾» 2 k Msw 120000 56-36 1 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¶£ 3» 5¶¸¡ Gutierrez M 119 9.22 Nycon119º£ Intangible119º¢ Rhapsody in Blue119¸ stalk ins,3-4p,yielded 9
25Oct25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¹¸ :46»» 1:12¾¾ 2 k Mcl 150000 83-64 9 4 3¸ 3¡ 3¸ 4¹£ Gutierrez M 119 3.27 Muffin Music119¸¡ Gracie's Delight119£ Leedu119¡ bid 3w-4p,vied,yielded 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Keeo 3F ft :37.4b 2/3 26 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 14/21 18 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :51b 34/39 10 Dec 25 Kee 5F ft 1:00.3b 6/14

13
6-1

AE

Brown
American Tapit 62¢ (L)
B.f.3 American Pharoah - By the Hour by Tapit, KY
Blue, blue seagull on white ball, blue band on white sleeves, white cap

60 Own: JCB Stables, LLC (Ezequiel Valle)
Trn: Horacio De Paz (1-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (7-1-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
2025: 4 0 4 0 $40,800 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 4 0 $40,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Oct25 Ind8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¶½ 1:13^¼ 1:44½¾ 2 k Msw 32000 60 63-59 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2º Cannon D 120 f *1.00 Bounce120º American Tapit120¹ Betsy120 wawk st,press,no match 3
23Sep25 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¿^ 1:12½½ 1:42º¶ 2 k Msw 32000 50-58 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 3¹ 2¿¡ Ortiz J L 120 f *1.30 Conceit120¿¡ American Tapit120¸¢ Actis120½¢ 2p,angld4p1/4,bid 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 12/27 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 29/59 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 23/83 4 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 26/39

14
8-1

AE

Maroon
Conqueress¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 More Than Ready - Conquest Serenade by Unbridled's Song, KY
Maroon, white circled 'W', white bars on sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ron Winchell)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (2-0-1-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (6-2-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 17/27 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 18/128 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 27/49 8 Nov 25 Elp 5F ft 1:02.3hg 18/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: American Tapit will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,400. (Includes $7,500 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $16,000, For Each $1,000 To $14,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

My Romeo Lima 75¢ (L)
B.g.7 Malibu Moon - Fantasy of Flight by Tiznow, KY
Green, white 'O'DONNELL RACING', white cap

82 $16,000 Own: Daniel F. O'Donnell
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (1-1-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (11-2-4-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $41,230
2025: 11 1 4 0 $32,524 AllWeather:10 0 2 3 $36,334
Life: 38 6 5 8 $190,818 Distance: 15 2 0 2 $86,793

Track: 6 0 1 1 $18,884
18Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47º^ 1:11º¶ 1:43»½ 3g Clm 40000 73 103-65 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 9»¢ 9¸^¡ Ramos J D 121 bL 9.60 Time for Trouble121¶¡ Swiss Slang121¨© What Say Thee121»¡ wstagger st,duel,empty 11
05Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¸ :44¾¹ 1:16^¶ 3g Clm 25000 72 90-92 11 1 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Ramos J D 120 bL 23.37 Itsinmyblood120«¬ My Romeo Lima120¸¡ Explosively120¶ duel, led str, nailed 11
16Oct25 Ind8 ft u 1Bº» :48¶¿ 1:13^¸ 1:45º½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 74 82-83 5 1¡ 2¡ 1¡ 3¶ 4º¡ Ramos J D 122 bL 9.70 My Brother Keith122¶¢ Tiz Wicked Strong122¸¡ Liar's Poker122£ press btw,duel,yielded 7
02Sep25 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :48¶¸ 1:13¸» 1:40^» 3g Alw 17500cnd 79-81 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Mojica, Jr. R 125 bL 2.50 Tantrum122¶ My Romeo Lima125«¬ Manfredi122¹£ dueled str, not enough 8
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 71/130

2
20-1 White

Last Chance Luis 72¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Twirling Candy - I Was Looking Up by Empire Maker, KY
Maroon, silver dots, silver cap

67 $16,000 Own: Barbara J. Riley, Toni Ouzts and David H. Mattingly
Trn: Barbara J. Riley (0-0-0-0)

PERRY W. OUZTS (1-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 2 0 $49,594 AllWeather:4 1 1 1 $28,629
Life: 10 3 2 1 $54,302 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $22,219

Track: 4 1 1 1 $28,629
07Oct25 Btp2 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22º» :45º¶ 1:10½¾ 3g Alw 17500cnd 67 37-69 4 7 5»¡ 7¾¡ 7»£ 7½¡ Ouzts P W 118 L 20.30 Halloween122£ Bloodline122¨© Mr. Melo122¡ wbump start,no factor 8
02Sep25 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :48¶¸ 1:13¸» 1:40^» 3g Alw 17500cnd 76-70 6 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 6»¢ 6½£ Ouzts P W 118 L 12.70 Tantrum122¶ My Romeo Lima125«¬ Manfredi122¹£ stalked, flattened out 8
13Jun25 Btp1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¸¾ 1:13¸½ 1:44½¹ 3g Alw 17500nw3/L 60-71 2 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Ouzts P W 121 L *.50 Last Chance Luis121¨μ Talkscheap123º Tom's Spirit118¹ wbmp st,4-3p,ld5/16,hld 5
30May25 Btp3 sys 1m¹^ :48¶º 1:12¼¼ 1:39¼¼ 3 Alw 16500nw2/L 79-82 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Ouzts P W 119 L 3.30 Last Chance Luis119¶¡ Mighty Mo119º¡ Mister Rosso119¸¡ pace,proved best 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 18/128 4 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 42/49

3
5-2 Blue

I Lucked Out 81¢ (L)
Ch.g.6 Lookin At Lucky - Mizzen Out by Mizzen Mast, KY
Lime, navy and silver chevrons, navy cap

78 $16,000 Own: Tim Girten and Marc Mazzocco
Trn: Tim Girten (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (9-2-0-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 0 0 $28,260
2025: 14 3 3 1 $72,106 AllWeather:16 4 4 1 $97,892
Life: 24 6 4 1 $126,652 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $41,358

Track: 8 2 2 0 $56,142
05Dec25 TP4 ft o 1N¾^ :47^½ 1:10½¾ 1:49½¸ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 82 118-98 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ De La Cruz F 121 bfL 4.87 I Lucked Out121¸ Righthere Rightnow121¨μ Tres Soles121¨© well rationed, clear 10
08Oct25 Pid6 ft o 1Bº¾ :46¶¸ 1:11¹¾ 1:44¼» 3g Str 6250cnd 85 140-48 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 7¶¶ 7¸¶£ Martinez G A 123 bfL 1.70 Jimmy the Hat123¸ Beta123¶£ Chico Charlie123¡ press,vied, gave way, 7
19Sep25 Pid4 ft o 1L¹» :48¹º 1:37¿¸ 2:03¸^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 100-88 5 1¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2¶¢ Martinez G A 123 bfL *1.60 Starship Empire123¶¢ I Lucked Out123¸¢ Goose Hunter123¸£ pace, grudgingly 7
02Sep25 Pid5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:10½» 1:39º^ 3g Clm 25000 107-101 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 4¶ Martinez G A 125 bfL *2.10 Fortune Seller123¨μ Swiss Slang123¡ Royal Luck123¨μ overtaken late 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 18/70 21 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 5/23 14 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :47.1b 2/19

4
9-2 Yellow

Bloodline 74¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Uncle Mo - A. P. Dream by A.P. Indy, KY
White, yellow crown on red star, red band on sleeves, red cap

74 $16,000 Own: Jose E. Orantes
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (15-3-1-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $49,550
2025: 7 2 1 1 $30,442 AllWeather:8 2 0 2 $56,908
Life: 19 6 2 3 $181,438 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,830

Track: 8 2 0 2 $56,908
19Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48»¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:38º¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 69 83-94 7 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸ 3¸¢ Rodriguez W A 121 bL 5.54 Bookitwithhaddad118¶¡ Tres Soles121£ Bloodline121¡ angled over kept 3rd 7
27Nov25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¹^ :44¿» 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 20000 73 65-50 5 7 7»£ 9¿¢ 10¶¹ 9¶¾¡ Arrieta F 120 bfL 51.43 Proprietary Trade120½ Show Time120¸£ Top Gun Tommy120¶ bump,5p btw,7p btw3/16 12
06Nov25 CD4 ft 6Kº» :22¾¹ :45¾^ 1:17¼» 3g Clm 12500-c 77 38-60 9 3 9¼ 9»£ 8¼¢ 6¾¡ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 3.80 W W Crazy120¸ Kunshan Bridge120«¬ Mine Own Star120¶£ wellback 5-3p, no bid 10

Claimed by Orantes Jose E. from BTFP, Inc. for $12,500, Canani Nick - Trainer
07Oct25 Btp2 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22º» :45º¶ 1:10½¾ 3g Alw 17500cnd 75 64-84 6 2 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ 2£ Bocachica O 122 bL 3.10 Halloween122£ Bloodline122¨© Mr. Melo122¡ game between foes 8
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Hpt 4F my :48.4b 1/1

5
12-1 Green

Texas Free 78 (L)
B.g.5 Texas Red - Net Free by Zavata, IN
Maroon, maroon 'SS' on grey ball, grey bars on sleeves, maroon cap

79 $16,000 Own: Spiess Stable, LLC (Roger D. Spiess) and Randy L. Klo
Trn: Randy L. Klopp (1-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (3-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 2 $52,180 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 3 $81,380 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Nov25 Ind8 ft 6f¹» :22¸^ :44¾½ 1:10¶¼ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 79 77-83 1 4 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3º¢ De La Cruz F 118 bL 5.20 Mondavila116¨μ Dr. Alex Is In116º Texas Free118¶¢ vied rail,faded1/8 8
15Oct25 Ind6 ft 5K¹^ :21¿¾ :44¾¸ 1:04^¹ 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 75 84-78 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 3º¡ Contreras L 122 bL *1.30 Sleepy122¶¢ Slam Dunk Justice118¹¢ Texas Free122£ vied btw,couldn't last 10
11Sep25 Ind6 ft 6f¹» :22¶¿ :44¿» 1:10»» 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 65-88 2 8 5¸¢ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Contreras L 119 bL 23.90 Cupid's Runaway119«¬ Texas Free119¸ Neutron119¨© wimp,bid3p3/16,vied 10
10Jun25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :21½» :46º» 1:04¼¶ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 90-85 2 5 3¸ 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ Contreras L 122 bL *.80 Texas Free122«¬ Conference Calling118¸ El Michoacano122£wbmp,chk5/8,bmp3/16 7

6
20-1 Black

Moogie Son 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Gallant Son - Moogie by Matty G, CA
Black, white half moon and silver stars, white sleeves, white cap

81 $16,000 Own: Russell McGovern
Trn: Shannon McGovern (0-0-0-0)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (1-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 2 7 3 $107,810
2025: 9 0 2 1 $28,284 AllWeather:5 0 3 1 $29,461
Life: 39 3 12 5 $159,019 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $33,679

Track: 1 0 0 0 $445
18Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47º^ 1:11º¶ 1:43»½ 3g Clm 40000 85 95-62 11 7¹£ 7¸¡ 9¼ 10¾¢ 10¸¸¢ Prescott R A 121 bL 45.53 Time for Trouble121¶¡ Swiss Slang121¨© What Say Thee121»¡ widest 1st turn 11
25Sep25 Ind7 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¾» 1:11»¹ 1:41¶» 3g Clm 25000cnd 88 82-64 3 4¹ 3¹ 5º¡ 7¶¶ 6¸¸¡ Prescott R A 122 bL 19.60 Hern115»£ Tiz Wicked Strong122»¡ Lear122¶¢ wbmp,stlk,5p1/4,faded 8
27Aug25 Ind3 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :47¸¾ 1:11^¶ 1:40º¹ 3g SOC 16000/20000-c 64-85 2 4¶¡ 3¹ 3¹ 3º¡ 3º£ Roman E A 122 bL 5.70 Uncle John122º Gewurztraminer122£ Moogie Son122¨© stalked inside,no bid 8

Claimed by McGovern Russell from Caradia Stable LLC, Moger, Inc., Stormy Ray Stables and Pimentel, Paul for $20,000, Moger, Jr. Ed - Trainer
14Jul25 Ind8 gd p¸º 1B¸¹^ :47¶º 1:11º¶ 1:42^» 3g SOC 16000/20000 99-98 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ Pauly S 115½ bL 12.80 Kitodan122¶ Moogie Son115¨μ Gewurztraminer124£ bid5/8,clear,caught 8
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :47.1b 2/13 5 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 5/13 18 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :48b 3/62

7
4-1 Orange

Tres Soles 77¢ (L)
Ch.g.6 Justify - Chocolate Souffle by Tapit, KY
Blue, white chevrons, blue 'F' on orange ball, blue cap

85 $16,000 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster) and John Da
Trn: Eric N. Foster (4-1-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (2-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 3 0 1 $71,895
2025: 13 2 2 1 $70,201 AllWeather:2 0 1 1 $11,187
Life: 26 5 3 2 $211,968 Distance: 14 2 2 1 $81,237

Track: 2 0 1 1 $11,187
19Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48»¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:38º¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 75 74-95 6 7º¢ 7¸£ 7¹£ 4¹¡ 2¶¡ Moncada I 121 bL 4.08 Bookitwithhaddad118¶¡ Tres Soles121£ Bloodline121¡ outside rally for 2nd 7
05Dec25 TP4 ft o 1N¾^ :47^½ 1:10½¾ 1:49½¸ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 74 113-95 4 3¸ 5¹ 6¹£ 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Moncada I 121 bL 6.39 I Lucked Out121¸ Righthere Rightnow121¨μ Tres Soles121¨© rallied, missed 2nd 10
28Nov25 CD7 ft 1mº^ :45º¸ 1:10¼» 1:36¾½ 3g Clm 12500-c 77 91-73 4 1«¬ 3¡ 2¶ 5º¢ 7½ Leparoux J R 121 bL 4.54 Lend It Tewmey121¹£ American Blaze121¨© Euclid Avenue121«¬ vied 3w-4p,faded btwn 9

Claimed by Foster Family Racing and Dant, John from McCord Carson for $12,500, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
19Oct25 Kee1 sys 1B»^ :47»º 1:12¹¾ 1:44¾^ 3g Clm 16000-c 81 74-60 4 7¾ 7½ 7½ 7¶¸ 8¸¾¢ Leparoux J R 122 L 5.46 Critical Threat122¨μ Interlock Empire122½¡ The Thunderer122¶¡ wchk btw erly,3-4p,tire 9

Claimed by McCord Carson from Dant John for $16,000, Martinez Ralph - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Cdt 4F gd :49.1b 7/17 12 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.4b 7/7 1 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 17/39

8
20-1 Pink

Ahumado 64¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Race Day - Ben's Honor by Ben Bulben, KY
Brown, white 'M' in white horseshoe, white sleeves, white cap

60 $16,000 Own: John G. Smith, Dennis Meredith, Lonnie Meredith, Don
Trn: Charles Meredith (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (6-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $487
2025: 11 3 2 1 $44,192 AllWeather:5 1 0 0 $20,065
Life: 17 3 3 1 $51,606 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $167

Track: 5 1 0 0 $20,065
19Dec25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿» :44½¹ 1:09¹¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 64 59-65 11 7 9»¡ 10¾ 9¿¢ 10¶¼¢ Hernandez L A 120 bfL 127.06 Where Ya At Vince120¶¢ Nation120» Explosively120¶ never factored 11
27Nov25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¹^ :44¿» 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 20000 71 54-37 10 4 11½¡ 12¶º 12¶¼ 11¸» Hernandez L A 120 bL 89.68 Proprietary Trade120½ Show Time120¸£ Top Gun Tommy120¶ brsh early,6-4p,7p upr 12
07Oct25 Btp2 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22º» :45º¶ 1:10½¾ 3g Alw 17500cnd 73 7-70 5 8 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¼£ 6½ Hernandez L A 125 bL 18.90 Halloween122£ Bloodline122¨© Mr. Melo122¡ outrun 8
20Sep25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¶¼ :45º¼ 1:11¾^ 3g Alw 16000nw3/L 62-79 7 7 5º¡ 3º 3¸ 1£ Hernandez L A 123 bfL 3.60 Ahumado123£ Heavy Hitter123£ Memphis Slim119¸¡ up in final strides 7
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Skyo 4F ft :51.1b 2/2

9
3-1 Aqua

Eye Witness 79 (L)
B.h.6 City of Light - Gracilia by Mr. Greeley, NY
Navy, grey 'C', navy cap

88 $16,000 Own: Caraway Racing, LLC (Caio Caramori)
Trn: Caio Caramori (1-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (6-0-1-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $117,870
2025: 7 1 1 1 $40,239 AllWeather:3 2 0 0 $114,800
Life: 17 4 2 3 $293,324 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $27,451

Track: 3 2 0 0 $114,800
08Oct25 Kee5 ft 1B»^ :47¾^ 1:12¹¶ 1:45¿» 3g Clm 32000 79 88-89 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1¨μ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 3.22 Eye Witness122¨μ Inexorable122¹ Trident Hit122¨μ in hand ins,lastd late 8
28Aug25 Cnl8 fm o¶¶^ 1N¶^ :47»½ 1:11º¾ 1:48»» 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 137-84 3 1¸ 1º 1¡ 6¼ 6¾¢ Figueroa S 122 L 43.70 Mister Abarrio122¨μ Boppy O122¡ Curly Larry and Mo124º well clear, caved 8
31Jul25 Haw3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :45½» 1:10¶¼ 1:41½¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 115-83 1 1«¬ 2¶ 2º 2º¡ 3½ Figueroa S 122 bfL 5.40 Empire Builder122¼¡ Protonic Power122¡ Eye Witness122¸¢ duel ins,chase,stubbrn 4
28Jun25 LS7 fm p 5fº¼ :21¹¸ :43»¾ :54¿¶ 3g Stk - GrpTfSprtB - 125k 66-91 1 8 8¼¢ 8¼£ 6»¢ 6»£ Elliott S 120 bL 26.40 1199 Usually Wrong124¶£ High Front120¸£ Mister Mmmmm120¨μ settle,came out,ran on 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 52/83 28 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :39.4b 15/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-9-7-4 TP-01/08/2026-6

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,300. (Includes $8,300 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000, For
Each $2,500 To $20,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Money War 72 (L)
B.g.7 Declaration of War - Money Queen by E Dubai, FL
Orange, 'EL PASANA', white and orange 'EMI' on black sleeves, orange cap

86 $25,000 Own: Campos Family Ventures, LLC (Gladys Campos)
Trn: Agustin Gonzalez, Jr. (1-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (15-3-1-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 2 $56,800
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,968 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $408
Life: 9 3 1 2 $73,768 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $16,560

Track: 1 0 0 0 $408
05Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¸ :44¾¹ 1:16^¶ 3g Clm 25000 88 91-80 10 2 1«¬ 1¡ 4¶¢ 6»£ Bermudez S E 120 bfL 15.15 Itsinmyblood120«¬ My Romeo Lima120¸¡ Explosively120¶ slight lead, wknd str 11
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :47.2b 1/2 24 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 12/13 15 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 20/29 6 Nov 25 Ind 3F ft :38.3b 4/9

2
15-1 White

More Than Destiny 64¢ (L)
B.g.5 More Than Ready - Heart of Destiny by Lion Heart, KY
White, red star framed 'PC', red and blue stars on sleeves, white cap

75 Waived Own: Clay Stables (Michelle Clay)
Trn: Pat Clay (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (4-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $20,469 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $20,069
Life: 9 3 1 1 $59,464 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $17,870

Track: 1 1 0 0 $20,069
20Apr25 Haw4 gd 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¶½ 1:14¼¾ 1:43¼¿ 4g Clm 25000-v 50-61 1 5º 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 6» 6¶¼ Loveberry J 122 bL 3.90 Soul Coaxing122º Readthecliffnotes122¶ Category Ten122¶ wboxed7/16, blocked str 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 FP 3F ft :39.2b 8/8 17 Dec 25 FP 4F ft :49.1b 2/6 12 Dec 25 FP 3F ft :39b 2/6 15 Nov 25 FP 3F ft :37.2b 3/6

3
20-1 Blue

Mr. High Pockets 68 (L)
B.g.6 Music City - Go Go Birdie by Birdstone, OH
Orange, black circled 'K', black cap

60 $25,000 Own: Monica Krummen
Trn: William R. Helmbrecht (1-0-0-1)

SUMMER PAULY (2-0-0-1) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $24,534 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 3 1 $68,715 Distance: 10 3 3 1 $68,715

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸» :45½¹ 1:11º» 3g lAoc 25000cnd-N 71 87-61 3 4 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5¼ 6¿£ Canuto T 122 L 20.30 Blazing Burroughs122¶¢ Golden Flag122¡ Excitement122¨μ vied inside, faded 6
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 36/55 29 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 76/136

4
9-2 Yellow

Furious Anger 77¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Violence - Blossom Special (IRE) by Intello (GER), KY
Blue, blue 'G' on white star, white star stripe on sleeves, blue cap

88 $25,000 Own: Froylan Garcia
Trn: Marcelino Salas (1-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (5-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,461
2025: 8 1 1 1 $85,983 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $452
Life: 20 4 1 3 $262,779 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $105,923

Track: 1 0 0 0 $452
28Nov25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹½ :44¼¿ 1:15¼¼ 3g Clm 25000-c 81 39-87 6 6 7¿¢ 7¶¶ 6¶^ 5¾¡ Lanerie C J 120 L 4.55 Five o' Somewhere120¼¢ Swaggish120¸ Guanare120¨μ 2p,3p upr,stayed on 8

Claimed by Garcia Froylan from Pipe Dream Racing, LLC for $25,000, Romans Dale L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.2b 7/9 a5 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :48b 1/6

5
7-2 Green

Musical Maestro 79¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Maclean's Music - Miss Kilroy by A.P. Indy, KY
Orange, purple diamonds, purple stripe on white sleeves, white and purple cap

85 $25,000 Own: Diamond Club Stables (Kenneth G. Miller, et al.)
Trn: Kenneth G. Miller (1-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (11-2-4-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $21,511
2025: 9 2 1 0 $64,007 AllWeather:5 2 2 0 $60,499
Life: 20 3 2 3 $141,372 Distance: 12 1 1 2 $71,364

Track: 4 2 1 0 $52,099
17Dec25 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹» :44¿¸ 1:16¿¼ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L-c 78 60-87 6 10 10» 10½£ 5¶£ 1¸£ Ramos J D 120 bL *1.16 Musical Maestro120¸£ Capo Luigi120¶¡ Mr. Bali120¶¡ in earnest str, clear 10

Claimed by Diamond Club Stables from Staudacher, David and Paradise Farms Corp. for $15,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 115/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 59/149 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 98/112 29 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 9/63

6
5-1 Black

Tagliatelle 75¢ (L)
B.g.5 Tapwrit - Orecchiette by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Pink, green diamond framed 'F', green bars on sleeves, pink cap

85 $25,000 Own: Diamond F Racing, LLC (Mark Farrar)
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (0-0-0-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $21,655 AllWeather:6 2 0 1 $89,666
Life: 18 4 2 4 $198,035 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $61,703

Track: 6 2 0 1 $89,666
06Jun25 CD5 mys 6Kº» :22¾¶ :45¾» 1:16¹½ 4g Clm 40000-v 47-80 5 6 7»£ 6» 7¼¢ 8¿¢ Torres J A 118 L 5.00 Goodasiwonswas118£ Regal Rey118¨© Suga Steve118¡ bmpd btw,3p,4-6p upr 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49b 18/55 19 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/8 11 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :47.2b 3/57 27 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 2/12

7
5-1 Orange

Halloween 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Tourist - Dream Vacation by Harlan's Holiday, ON
Yellow, purple diamonds, yellow horseshoe, yellow cap

85 $25,000 Own: Rebecca Moore
Trn: Jamie L. Grubbs (2-0-1-0)

LUAN MACHADO (14-2-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,230
2025: 11 2 1 1 $36,368 AllWeather:10 0 2 0 $16,932
Life: 33 5 5 4 $113,071 Distance: 19 2 4 2 $56,743

Track: 10 0 2 0 $16,932
05Dec25 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¸ :44½½ 1:15¼¶ 3g Alw 101000nw1$/x 80 35-82 5 4 9½¢ 8¼ 8»¢ 7½ Villarreal O 120 L 43.71 G T Five Hundred120¶¡ My Own118¶¢ Universal Sound120¶ no response stretch 11
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 26/29

8
20-1 Pink

Wasabi Beach 60 (L)
Ch.g.4 Omaha Beach - Wasabi Girl by Shanghai Bobby, OH
Yellow, black circled 'JR', black bars on sleeves, yellow cap

64 $25,000 Own: Peter J. Sheppell, John W. Royer and Bradley Buchhol
Trn: Susan L. Anderson (1-0-0-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (6-0-1-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $140
2025: 6 3 0 0 $51,399 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 0 0 $51,399 Distance: 5 3 0 0 $51,259

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Dec25 Mvr8 my 6f¶^ :23¹½ :46º¶ 1:11½» 3g lAlw 36200nw4/L 65 41-53 5 2 3¡ 4¸¢ 4» 6¶¶£ Bracho J A 125 L 1.60 Finally Friday123£ Tempered Dream124¶¢ Fourdatesforhoco123º¡ wbump start, gave way 6
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 35/49 12 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 34/56

9
15-1 Aqua

Midnight Escape 68¢ (L)
B.h.7 Speightstown - Enquete by Indian Charlie, KY
Black, white blocks, black cap

86 $25,000 Own: Berva Megson and Silver Lining Racing, LLC (Valerie R
Trn: Paul H. Brown, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (14-1-2-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $13,110
2025: 3 1 0 0 $19,895 AllWeather:4 0 1 1 $22,809
Life: 30 5 6 3 $189,920 Distance: 17 3 3 2 $94,996

Track: 4 0 1 1 $22,809
08Sep25 Mnr1 fm p 1mº¾ :45¼¾ 1:09¼º 1:34½º 3g Alw 20000cnd 106-83 3 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 6º£ 6¼ 6¼¢ Vilchez M 121» bfL 17.20 Dowagiac Chief126¶ Hector126¹£ Legal Titan126£ faded on far turn 9
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :50.0b 3/3 6 Nov 25 Tdd 4F gd :50.0b 4/10

10
15-1 Purple

Turbulent Force 68¢ (L)
Ch.c.4 Violence - Texit by Tapit, KY
Dark grey, teal band on sleeves, dark grey cap

74 $25,000 Own: William Quirk, Paisano Racing Stable, LLC (Gino Along
Trn: Eric R. Reed (2-0-0-0)

JOHN MCKEE (3-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 1 0 $60,727
2025: 9 2 1 0 $89,314 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $43,200
Life: 10 3 1 0 $113,314 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46¹¿ 1:11^^ 3g SOC 20000 - N 85 86-37 6 3 3¶¡ 5½¡ 7¶» 7¸½¡ Lopez C E 122 L 19.30 Goodbye Note123¸¡ Don't Wait Up123¸¢ Mister Lincoln123º¡ stalk 5-3p,backup turn 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 74/183 10 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 16/44

11
6-1 Gray

Scotty's On Edge 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Competitive Edge - Traci Is Ready by More Than Ready, IN
Purple, white 'S', white band on sleeves, purple cap

80 $25,000 Own: Millard R. Seldin Revocable Trust (Scott A. Seldin)
Trn: Robert E. Dobbs, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (2-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $38,800
2025: 6 0 0 0 $7,150 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 6 3 1 $206,438 Distance: 11 2 2 0 $71,180

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 CD1 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :45º¾ 1:10»» 3g Clm 32000 78 116-76 6 5 3¶ 3¸ 5» 6¶¸ Esquivel E 120 bL 8.63 Fiv o' Somwhre120¶£ Honky Tonk Highwy120¨μ Top Gun Tommy120¸£ tracked 3w-5p, faded 6
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :47b 1/27 11 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :51.2b 20/36 a4 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :47.4b 1/18 22 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 22/27

12
8-1 Lime

Sprint Out Pass 72¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Constitution - Light of a Star by Muqtarib, KY
Black, blue and pink 'HM' on pink and blue ball, black cap

78 $25,000 Own: Carla Hans
Trn: Kelli Martinez (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (9-1-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $10,953
2025: 14 3 0 3 $98,529 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 0 3 $107,621 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $16,368

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 Mvr8 wfs 6f¶^ :22¹¶ :44¾¶ 1:10¼¸ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 73 53-70 2 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1¶ Haldar D J 123 bL 1.80 Sprint Out Pass123¶ El Muchacho Alegre123¶ Big Prankster124¾¢wchsd duel,got up late 5
Workout(s): 12 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :50.3b 38/55

13
5-2

AE

Brown
Swill 82¢ (L)
B.g.8 Munnings - Walking Miracle by Into Mischief, KY
Red, gold yoke, black sleeves, gold sunburst on red cap

92 $25,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: William E. Morey (1-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (14-1-2-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 2 3 $167,070
2025: 10 1 2 4 $100,550 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 7 5 6 $429,424 Distance: 9 2 2 2 $136,580

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22^¸ :45¼¼ 1:11¾¸ 3g SOC 12500/20000 93 66-81 6 8 8¶^ 7½ 5¼¡ 3½¢ Kocakaya G 123 bL 4.30 Freeze the Fire126¸¢ Gun It121» Swill123¡ wtoss head,off slw,6wd 8
Workout(s): a7 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :47h 1/28

14
3-1

AE

Maroon
Willie Bird 82 (L)
B.g.5 Bucchero - Take Wing by Pioneerof the Nile, FL
Black, white blossom, white stripe on sleeves, black cap

88 Waived Own: Carolyn Wilson
Trn: Larry Rivelli (1-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (15-3-1-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $480
2025: 2 1 0 0 $14,162 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 2 0 $73,042 Distance: 6 3 2 0 $72,562

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 Tam3 gd 6fº¼ :23ºº :46¹¹ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L-v 47-98 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Gallardo A A 118 bL *.40 Willie Bird118¹¡ El Principito118¹¢ Saybrook118¸ 2p,drw out,mild urging 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2bg 27/183 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 25/34 10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 21/39 a28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48b 1/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Late Daily Double

8 Turfway Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $101,000. (Includes $53,500 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (All
Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Just Deal 62¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Good Magic - Fashion Tap by Tapit, KY
White, royal blue 'QN' and stars, royal blue bars on sleeves, royal blue cap

79 Own: Joseph A. Navarro
Trn: Doug O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (14-2-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $22,100 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 $26,500 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $22,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD3 ft 6f¹^ :22¸½ :45»½ 1:10º¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 47 107-94 4 5 3º 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3»¡ Saez L 118 bL 13.55 Turn Up the Trees120¶£ Pair of Socks118¹£ Just Deal118¶¡ chased ins,held show 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :48.2b 7/18 17 Dec 25 Kee o 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/4 a15 Nov 25 Kee 5F ft :59.3b 1/11 8 Nov 25 Kee 5F gd 1:00.2b 3/8

2
8-1 White

Tom Cat Tuesday 77¢ (L)
B.c.4 Bolt d'Oro - Lake Como by Salt Lake, KY
Lime, lime 'V' on blue ball, blue bars on sleeves, lime cap

81 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and Tr
Trn: Genaro Garcia (6-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (8-0-2-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $416
2025: 12 3 1 2 $127,388 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $760
Life: 15 3 1 2 $134,086 Distance: 9 3 0 1 $110,590

Track: 1 0 0 0 $760
19Dec25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿» :44½¹ 1:09¹¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 79 81-72 5 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 6»¢ 7¶¹ Barbosa C 118 bL 18.50 Where Ya At Vince120¶¢ Nation120» Explosively120¶ btwn to turn faded 11
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 TPo 3F ft :37.4b 6/7 16 Oct 25 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 8/14

3
20-1 Blue

Curious Corn 55 (L)
Ch.g.4 Kettle Corn - Curious Ruth by Langfuhr, OH
Purple, pink braces, white feather, purple cap

66 Own: AFM Stables Limited (Jeff Jarvis, et al.)
Trn: Kathy Jarvis (1-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (4-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $31,020 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $570
Life: 4 1 1 1 $31,020 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $27,080

Track: 1 0 0 0 $570
05Dec25 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¸ :44½½ 1:15¼¶ 3g Alw 101000nw1$/x 57 62-87 2 8 6¹¢ 6¸¡ 6¹¢ 6» Hernandez J N 118 bfL 77.53 G T Five Hundred120¶¡ My Own118¶¢ Universal Sound120¶ evenly trip no kick 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/8 17 Oct 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 14/15

4
4-1 Yellow

My Own 78¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Tapwrit - Dadlani by Niagara Causeway, KY
Lime, lime 'MK' on pink ball, pink blocks on sleeves, lime cap

83 Own: Maxis Stable (Sidney Karmia) and Foster Family Racin
Trn: Eric N. Foster (4-1-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (9-2-0-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $778
2025: 5 1 1 0 $58,000 AllWeather:2 1 1 0 $67,101
Life: 7 2 1 0 $106,164 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $37,483

Track: 2 1 1 0 $67,101
05Dec25 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¸ :44½½ 1:15¼¶ 3g Alw 101000nw1$/x 75 83-94 4 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ De La Cruz F 118 bL 8.80 G T Five Hundred120¶¡ My Own118¶¢ Universal Sound120¶wtardy dueled battled 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 76/134 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 56/183 3 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.2b 36/40 24 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :50.2b 83/95

5
30-1 Green

Zartownis 72¢ (L)
B.g.7 Practical Joke - Cosmic Queen by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Red, gold yoke, red cap

76 Own: Blackhorse Farm (Robert Black)
Trn: Conor Murphy (3-0-1-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $80,131
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,520 AllWeather:3 0 1 1 $23,815
Life: 17 1 4 2 $126,576 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $9,351

Track: 3 0 1 1 $23,815
18Aug25 Ind8 gd p¸º 1m¿» :46¾» 1:11¸¹ 1:36º» 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 103-63 7 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¹ 8¶º 8¸¶ Cannon D 122 bL 38.70 Foligno118«¬ Natural Rights118¨μ Real Fast122¹ stalked4p,faded 1/4 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 16/80 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 21/59 17 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :47.3b 7/19 10 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 19/37

6
10-1 Black

Dr Ruben M 68¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Vino Rosso - Xoxo by Majestic Warrior, KY
Baby blue, black 'Del Mar Group' around gold ball, gold sleeves, gold cap

79 Own: Superfecta King Stable (Gary Margolis)
Trn: Doug O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (7-1-0-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $10,800
2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,548 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $4,048
Life: 8 1 2 0 $83,248 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,048
08Apr25 Kee3 ft 6fº» :22¶º :45½¼ 1:10¾¸ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 67-81 8 3 8»¢ 8¹¡ 6»¢ 6½£ Machado L 118 bL 47.62 Gunmetal118¹£ Thrilla118¡ Retribution120¶ 4-6p, no menace 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Keeo 5F ft :59.4bg 2/3 17 Dec 25 Keeo 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/4 a5 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :47.1b 1/23 15 Nov 25 Kee 3F ft :35.3b 6/15

7
20-1Orange

Virtuosity 79¢ (L)
B.c.4 Complexity - Sandsarita by Street Boss, KY
Grey, purple and lime 'V', grey cap

75 Own: Arnold Davidov and Susan Davidov
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (6-0-2-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 3 0 $79,500
2025: 7 1 5 0 $93,600 AllWeather:2 0 2 0 $13,600
Life: 8 1 5 0 $95,010 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $14,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :21º¿ :45¸¶ 1:11»½ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 85 96-64 1 9 7¾ 7¼¢ 8¶¶ 8¶º¢ Torrealba J 121 bL 8.50 Cattivo Ragazzo121¨© Dewy's Beast123£ Crab Daddy116¶ no factor, swung 6wd 9
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 Faio 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/10 20 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 7/17 a13 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :49.1b 1/8 a22 Nov 25 Faio 3F ft :36b 1/8

8
7-2 Pink

Blanco 67¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Curlin - Dreamologist by Tapit, KY
Royal blue, gold chevron, gold stars on sleeves, gold cap

80 Own: LNJ Foxwoods (Jaime Roth)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (2-0-0-1)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (15-3-1-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $362
2025: 4 1 1 0 $44,467 AllWeather:3 1 1 0 $44,105
Life: 4 1 1 0 $44,467 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 WO9 ft o 7fº^ :22»» :45¸½ 1:23^¿ 3g Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 61 130-99 7 6 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 2¨μ Wilson E 121 L 4.95 Perfect Crime123¨μ Blanco121¶ Chambers121¨© shook clear, caught 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/17 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 43/183 21 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 10/19 23 Nov 25 WO o 5F ft 1:01.4b 6/20

9
12-1 Aqua

Show of Force 79¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Omaha Beach - Life Force by Sky Mesa, KY
Lime, lime 'V' on blue ball, blue bars on sleeves, lime cap

72 Own: Triple V Racing, LLC (Brandon Valentini)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (6-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (6-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $94,717
2025: 8 0 2 0 $55,036 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $838
Life: 12 1 2 0 $108,856 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $838
20Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¹ 1:12¼^ 1:37^º 3g Alw 101000nw1$/x 82 95-89 7 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6º 6½¢ Barbosa C 118 L 18.01 Aristotle118¨© Coalmoon118¸ Tre Italiani118¹ press 2w-3p,vied,wknd 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 103/211

10
3-1 Purple

On the Level 64¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Classic Empire - Siena Grace by More Than Ready, KY
Aqua, black 'PH', black stripes, black cap

84 Own: Blackout Racing (Kyle McGinty) and Patricia's Hope, LL
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (14-1-2-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $73,352 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 1 0 $82,752 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $36,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :23^¹ :46^¶ 1:22½¿ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L-c 56 74-94 5 3 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ Ortiz J L 118 bL 2.93 On the Level118¶ Terrapin Station118¶ The Warden118¶ bmpd btw,3w,held well 6

Claimed by Blackout Racing Stables and Patricia's Hope LLC from Three Diamonds Farm for $80,000, Brion Keri - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 5/16 26 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 5/14 a19 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 1/8 11 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 27/57

11
8-1 Gray

Dr. Saikali 63¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Sapphire Spitfire by Awesome Again, KY
Blue, white circled 'M', black and white blocks on sleeves, blue cap

78 Own: Steve Moger
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (2-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (5-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $15,175
2025: 3 1 1 0 $55,875 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $66,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 CD5 ft 7K»^ :22»º :45^¸ 1:29¿¹ 3g Mcl 100000 66 98-85 2 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¢ Ortiz J L 122 bL *3.80 Dr. Saikali122¸¢ Arthur Jr122¶¢ Barker122¡ ins pair5/16,drove clr 9
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 14/16 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 27/34 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 40/49 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 21/136

12
20-1 Lime

Lil Muggs 77¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Upstart - C Islandsurprise by Badge of Silver, KY
Black, gold 'L', gold bars on sleeves, black cap

83 Own: Lillian Whayne
Trn: Anna Navarrete (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (11-2-4-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,180
2025: 7 0 1 1 $30,430 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 2 2 $136,130 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $119,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Aug25 Ind8 ft 6f¹» :22^¶ :45^º 1:09¾½ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 54-78 7 5 5º¡ 5»¡ 7½ 7½£ Morales E 118 L 5.70 Hawkeye119¶¢ Chocolate Moose119¶£ El Dandi118¡ 4p,rail stretch,no bid 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Skyo 4F ft :49.2b 1/1 27 Dec 25 Sky o 5F ft 1:01b 1/2 a21 Dec 25 Skyo 5F ft 1:02b 1/8 13 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :49b 2/5

13
2-1

AE

Brown
Tre Italiani 86¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Flatter - Fingerprint by Competitive Edge, KY
Aqua, black 'PH', black stripes, black cap

92 Own: Patricia's Hope, LLC (Vince Foglia) and Knollwood Stab
Trn: Larry Rivelli (1-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (15-3-1-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 1 $64,402 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $9,872
Life: 5 1 2 1 $64,402 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $25,800

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,872
20Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¹ 1:12¼^ 1:37^º 3g Alw 101000nw1$/x 78 96-97 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ Rodriguez W A 118 bL *1.54 Aristotle118¨© Coalmoon118¸ Tre Italiani118¹ ins foe-2p,kpt on well 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 55/134 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 110/143 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 19/130 15 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 86/129

14
10-1

AE

Maroon
Big Garry 55¢ (L)
B.g.4 Speightster - Sea Level Drive by Malibu Moon, KY
White, black 'BK', white cap

59 Own: Fab Four Stable, LLC (Robert Shelbure, Joseph Simms
Trn: Barry L. King (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (8-0-2-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
2025: 3 1 0 0 $63,467 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $59,110
Life: 4 1 0 0 $64,085 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $60,485

Track: 2 1 0 0 $59,110
06Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¿¾ 1:10¸º 3g Msw 100000 42 87-84 12 1 3¶ 4¶£ 4¨μ 1¨μ Rodriguez W A 122 L 11.02 Big Garry122¨μ War Legend122¶ Final Countdown122¡ in earnest best wire 12
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/6 20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :51.2b 14/16 27 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/8 a17 Oct 25 Cdt 5F ft :59.2bg 1/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Dr Ruben M, Lil Muggs - have been gelded since last start.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5

9 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 lb. Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Littleredstilleto¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Kantharos - Inny Minnie by Hard Spun, KY
Gold, black quarters, red 'LR' emblem, red diamonds on sleeves, gold cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Lara Run, LLC (Laura Murphy) and David Menard
Trn: Kelsey Danner (4-2-2-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (14-1-2-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 95/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 39/70 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 45/143 20 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:03b 8/13

2
10-1 White

Bowling Blue¢ (L)
B.f.3 Independence Hall - Rill by Giant's Causeway, KY
Blue, red emblem, blue cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: MNM Racing, LLC (Matt Davis), Mike Goetz, Robert Ma
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (8-0-2-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :49.2bg 3/15 24 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :49.1b 9/14 18 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :49b 25/39 10 Dec 25 Kee 5F ft 1:02.3b 11/14

3
6-1 Blue

Full Dolly¢ (L)
B.f.3 Authentic - Exuberance by Archarcharch, KY
White, maroon and navy triangular emblem, maroon band on sleeves, navy cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Lansdon B. Robbins, III and John D. Boyd
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (2-0-1-0)

IRVING MONCADA (2-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 157/183 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 127/143 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4bg 27/49 24 Nov 25 CD 3F ft :37.1bg 12/26

4
12-1 Yellow

Listentourmother 51¢ (L)
B.f.3 Connect - Petunia by Into Mischief, KY
Black, white 'H', white and blue dots, blue dots on sleeves, black cap

34 $30,000 Own: Ashley N. Hillyard, Matthew Hillyard and Shaun Stone
Trn: John A. Hancock (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (11-2-4-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 5 0 0 1 $8,921 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $463
Life: 5 0 0 1 $8,921 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,148

Track: 1 0 0 0 $463
10Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹¶ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¼» 2 k½Msw 48000 47 71-46 8 3¶¡ 2¶ 7º¢ 11¶¸ 10¶¼ Lebron V 119 b 25.47 Unlimited Gold119¶¢ Sudden Squall119¹¡ About and Around119£ chased 2p, empty 1/2 11
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48b 9/49

5
15-1 Green

Don'tmindifido 52¢ (L)
B.f.3 Runhappy - Trust in Hope by Bernardini, KY
Orange, brown 'S' on gold diamond, brown band on gold sleeves, orange cap

51 $30,000 Own: Thomas E. Sherman
Trn: James E. Baker (0-0-0-0)

GAVIN ASHTON (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,950
2025: 6 0 1 0 $20,114 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $380
Life: 6 0 1 0 $20,114 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $6,178

Track: 1 0 0 0 $380
12Dec25 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:13¹¿ 1:46º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 52 76-56 9 6¸£ 6¸¡ 6¹¢ 10»£ 9¿¡ Ashton G 120 b 12.15 Easter Promise120¸£ Firebird Suite120¶¡ Shidoni120¡ wide run 3/4 empty 12
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 2/22 15 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 22/35

6
12-1 Black

Warm Up the Bus 50¢ (L)
B.f.3 Upstart - Jamiche by Awesome Again, KY
Red and gold stripes, red and gold quartered sleeves, red cap

52 $30,000 Own: Michael A. Tomlinson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (9-2-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $15,716 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $15,716 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,028

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 CD6 sys 6Kº» :22¾¹ :46¼¾ 1:19¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 49 66-41 12 10 7º¡ 6» 8¿ 7¶¸£ Torres J A 119 36.96 California Smoke119º¡ Constructively119¶ Sonic Sass119¹¢ step slw,4p,drft 7p1/8 12
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49b 6/16 26 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 11/14 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 14/34 25 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :50.2b 139/177

7
6-1 Orange

Sonic Sass 47¢ (L)
B.f.3 Yaupon - Feeling Bossy by Courageous Cat, KY
Green, black 'S' on gold ball, gold bars on sleeves, green cap

48 $30,000 Own: Stoneway Farm (James L. Stone)
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (1-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (6-0-2-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,520
2025: 4 0 0 2 $19,006 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $19,006 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $975

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 CD6 sys 6Kº» :22¾¹ :46¼¾ 1:19¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 50 93-55 3 6 2¡ 1«¬ 3º 3»¡ Sheehy D 119 h 11.91 California Smoke119º¡ Constructively119¶ Sonic Sass119¹¢ vied 2wd btwn,kept on 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/5 21 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 9/15 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.3b 39/143 8 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 21/54

8
20-1 Pink

Una Roca¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rock Your World - Fiftyshadesograyce by Graydar, KY
Orange, orange 'FRR' on purple circled white ball, purple chevrons on white sleeves, purple cap

49 $30,000 Own: First Rodeo Racing (Matt Scull), Jerome P. Heitz and S
Trn: Thomas Molloy (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (11-1-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $380 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $380
Life: 1 0 0 0 $380 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $380

Track: 1 0 0 0 $380
05Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¶ :45¹¸ 1:10¿¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 61-49 4 10 6¹¢ 8½¡ 9¿ 9¶¶¢ Sheehy D 119 13.41 Unrelenting119¨μ Lolly Poppin119¹£ Once More119£ steady faded from turn 12
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 36/55 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 157/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 64/128 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :51.3b 130/136

9
7-2 Aqua

Heaven's Hope¢ (L)
B.f.3 Frosted - Above Heaven by Mr. Greeley, KY
White, green circled 'A', green stripes on sleeves, green cap

67 $30,000 Own: John Ennis, Mark Arnold and Hayden Noriega
Trn: John Ennis (5-0-0-2)

DANNY SHEEHY (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $744 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $744
Life: 1 0 0 0 $744 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $744

Track: 1 0 0 0 $744
11Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¹» :45¼¹ 1:11^½ 2 k Msw 100000 68-67 7 9 4¸ 3¶ 3¡ 6¼¢ Morales E 119 19.60 Best Girl Magic119¡ Cup of Coffee119¸ Lets Shance It119¶¢ angled out, faltered 12
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.3bg 4/30 20 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :49b 3/33 13 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 34/56 a6 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :36b 1/23

10
15-1 Purple

Inherent Grace¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Essential Quality - Sine Wave by Big Brown, KY
Brown, white 'JB', orange sleeves, orange and brown quartered cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Joanne Batchelor
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (1-0-0-1)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (7-1-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :38.1bg 11/21 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 74/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 118/128 6 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :50.1b 31/37

11
4-1 Gray

Dragon Navy 43¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Midshipman - Ms. Dragonette by Mr Speaker, KY
Black, black 'BC' on green ball, green stripes on blue sleeves, blue cap

46 $30,000 Own: Robert W. McCann, Bradley Scott, Ben Colebrook and
Trn: Ben Colebrook (1-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (6-0-1-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $19,399 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $19,399 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Aug25 Elp7 ft 5K»^ :22½¹ :46¹^ 1:04¾» 2 k Msw 100000 84-50 5 2 2¶ 2¡ 4¹¡ 4½£ Graham J 119 b 8.39 Champagne Candice119¸£ Lil Tipsy119º¡ Noroomformischief119¡ press wnnr 3p,gave way 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :47.4b 3/20 9 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :50.1b 1/2

12
8-1 Lime

Hollybygolly 30¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Yaupon - Lemarchos by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, gold and teal Zia emblem, gold stripe on sleeves, gold, black and teal cap

32 $30,000 Own: Storyteller Racing (Ted Nixon), Open Gate Horse Ventu
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (1-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (14-2-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,583
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,583 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,583 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug25 Elp4 fm p 1B½¼ :47^½ 1:10¾¾ 1:40¾¼ 2 k Msw 100000 78-22 9 7º¡ 7¼¡ 12¶¸ 12¶¾ 12¹¿¡ Leparoux J R 119 b 23.20 Soloist119¡ Love a Little Mo119¡ Nonconsecutivetrms119¸£ 3-2wd btw 1st,wknd 3/8 12
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/17 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2bg 27/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :47.4b 6/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 87/143

13
8-1

AE

Brown
My Secret Dreams 56¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Summer Front - Arty's Secret by Secret Circle, KY
Red, black stripes on white sleeves, red cap

54 $30,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and Br
Trn: Genaro Garcia (6-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (6-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,551
2025: 7 0 0 2 $17,849 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $380
Life: 7 0 0 2 $17,849 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $380
12Dec25 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:13¹¿ 1:46º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 57 85-58 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 8¾¢ Gutierrez J R 115» *3.77 Easter Promise120¸£ Firebird Suite120¶¡ Shidoni120¡ ins duel 3/4s weakened 12
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50b 45/51

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Mescool 38¢ (L)
B.f.3 Catalina Cruiser - Fashionably Cool by Tiznow, KY
Green, white 'G', white cap

18 $30,000 Own: Eddie Gilkison
Trn: Anna Decker (0-0-0-0)

ANDRES CALLEJA (5-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,140
2025: 10 0 0 0 $4,542 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $314
Life: 10 0 0 0 $4,542 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $314
17Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13»^ 1:39¶½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 40 59-37 8 11¶^ 6¸¢ 5¹ 9¶¸ 10¸º¡ Calleja A 120 f 57.18 Spastic Bid115¼ Lady Faye115¡ Sweet Magnolia120¶£ wslow start, mid move 12
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51b 7/9 15 Oct 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 6/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mescool will race with Blinkers On

a
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1 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent
Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather) - Maiden Claiming
$30,000-$20,000. - Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens,
Four Years Old and Upward.

1 BRAVITAS 51 (L) 15 Beschizza A 122
2 LEGEND OF BOBBY C 56 (L) Blk-on 12 McKee J 120
3 NO MO MOOLAH 45 (L) 8 Machado D 122
4 FINAL SCENE 57 (L) 8 Murgia A 122
5 LORD BARANOF 62 (L) 4 Mojica, Jr. R 120
6 THE REINBOW FACTOR 45 (L) 30 De La Cruz F 122
7 JINXZI 44 (L) 20 Moncada I 122
8 BILLY WHITE SHOES (IRE) 55 (L) 7/2 Rodriguez W 122
9 CONCRETE CRUISER 59 (L) 8 Garcia M 122
10 AMALGAMATE 43 (L) 15 Sheehy D 122
11 RYU MO 48 (L) 30 Villarreal O 122
12 NA PALI JOE 63 (L) 3 Carrasco V 122
13 AE-LORD RIPLEY 40 (L) 15 De La Cruz F 122

SELECTIONS: 12-8-5-3

2 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Claiming $30,000-$20,000. - Purse
$39,600. (Includes $7,700 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.

1 ALL ABOUT CROGE 46 (L) 30 Sheehy D 120
2 TAP TAP TAP IT IN 77 (L) 12 Morales E 120
3 TREW VIOLENCE 70 (L) 12 Machado L 120
4 COLONEL CALIENTE 73 (L) 4 Saez G 120
5 KNOW WHO YOU ARE 69 (L) 5 Machado D 120
6 MISSIONARY MAN 63 (L) 30 Garcia M 119
7 PAPIAMENTO 71 (L) 15 De La Cruz F 120
8 SAMBALOVER 71 (L) 10 Burgos A 120
9 GALANTINI 65 (L) 9/2 Rodriguez W 120
10 MY LIFE STORY 73 (L) 8 Desormeaux K 120
11 FRYE ISLAND (IRE) 61 (L) 15 Prescott R 120
12 COMES A TIME 70 (L) 7/2 Ramos J 120
13 AE-RULOOKINFORRAYRAY 70 (L) 10 Moncada I 120
14 AE-ASK ARTHUR 64 (L) 8 Bermudez S 120

SELECTIONS: 12-4-9-5

3 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 3-4-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Allowance Optional Claiming
$62,500. - Purse $102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Fillies Three
Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, State Bred, Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $62,500.

1 TEARIN'UP MY HEART 63 (L) 20 Barbosa C 118
2 BRAMBLE BLAST 61 (L) 6 De La Cruz F 122
3 PIEDRA PRECIOSA 51 (L) 30 Gonzalez S 122
4 TIZIANNA 65 (L) 10 Beschizza A 122
5 STORM CLOUD RISING 62 (L) 30 Garcia M 122
6 CAMILA CATALINA 67 (L) 3 Desormeaux K 122
7 KRISSYS STAR 52 (L) 10 Rodriguez W 120
8 COCO CONNECT 54 (L) Blk-on 10 Morales E 122
9 CADENZA 65 (L) 8/5 Machado L 122
10 I B FLYIN 45 8 Ramos J 122
11 ANNIE'S ALLIE 51 (L) 15 Contreras L 122

SELECTIONS: 9-6-2-10

4 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 4-5-6) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 4-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather) - Claiming $8,000-$7,000. - Purse
$30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old
and Upward.

1 BLOSSOMING 63 (L) 6 Machado L 121
2 CHICA CHULA 62 30 Bocachica O 121
3 CURLS NITE OUT 66 (L) 6 Barbosa C 121
4 PEACOCK ROAD 68 (L) 9/2 Saez G 121
5 I MADE IT 70 (L) 4 Garcia M 121
6 SCOOP 57 (L) 15 Gutierrez J *116
7 LADY EMILY KATHRYN 75 (L) Blk-off 5/2 Gonzalez S 121
8 OUR PRAYER 59 (L) 15 Contreras L 121
9 COUNCILWOMAN JILLY 63 (L) 30 Bays B **114
10 HUSHEMUP 59 (L) 30 Villarreal O 121
11 CEEBEE 61 (L) 8 Bermudez S 121
12 LUCKY SHORE 63 (L) 30 Pauly S *114
13 AE-KING'S LEGACY 55 (L) 12 Hernandez J 121

SELECTIONS: 7-5-4-1

5 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

Six Furlongs (All Weather) - Maiden Special Weight. - Purse $100,000.
(Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 ROMPER (L) 8 Contreras L 120
2 NAUGHTY BY NATURE 33 (L) 8 Sheehy D 120
3 EMERALD SPUN (L) 12 Machado D 120
4 RIVER RISE 51 (L) 20 Saez G 120
5 LAW OF LORY (L) 3 Machado L 120
6 MISS SOOTHSAYER 57 (L) 4 Moran P 120
7 LORELEI LEE 6 De La Cruz F 120
8 FLOWER RIVER 20 Garcia M 120
9 WEST OF LEX (L) 8 Rodriguez W 120
10 SEVEN BELLE 28 30 Gonzalez S 120
11 SHIPS INN (L) 10 Beschizza A 120
12 BELLA STREET 39 (L) 10 Morales E 120
13 AE-AMERICAN TAPIT 62 (L) Blk-on 6 Carrasco V 120
14 AE-CONQUERESS (L) 8 Burgos A 120

SELECTIONS: 5-6-7-13

6 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather) - Claiming $16,000-$14,000. -
Purse $38,400. (Includes $7,500 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 MY ROMEO LIMA 75 (L) 6 Ramos J 121
2 LAST CHANCE LUIS 72 (L) 20 Ouzts P 121
3 I LUCKED OUT 81 (L) 5/2 De La Cruz F 121
4 BLOODLINE 74 (L) 9/2 Rodriguez W 121
5 TEXAS FREE 78 (L) 12 Correa Y 121
6 MOOGIE SON 74 (L) 20 Prescott R 121
7 TRES SOLES 77 (L) 4 Moncada I 121
8 AHUMADO 64 (L) 20 Barbosa C 121
9 EYE WITNESS 79 (L) 3 Villarreal O 121

SELECTIONS: 3-9-7-4

7 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 7-8-9)

Six Furlongs (All Weather) - Claiming $25,000-$20,000. - Purse $42,300.
(Includes $8,300 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 MONEY WAR 72 (L) 4 Rodriguez W 120
2 MORE THAN DESTINY 64 (L) 15 Bendezu A 120
3 MR. HIGH POCKETS 68 (L) 20 Pauly S *115
4 FURIOUS ANGER 77 (L) 9/2 Contreras L 120
5 MUSICAL MAESTRO 79 (L) 7/2 Ramos J 120
6 TAGLIATELLE 75 (L) 5 Sheehy D 120
7 HALLOWEEN 75 (L) 5 Machado L 120
8 WASABI BEACH 60 (L) 20 Villarreal O 120
9 MIDNIGHT ESCAPE 68 (L) 15 Beschizza A 120
10 TURBULENT FORCE 68 (L) 15 McKee J 120
11 SCOTTY'S ON EDGE 72 (L) 6 Moncada I 120
12 SPRINT OUT PASS 72 (L) 8 Bermudez S 123
13 AE-SWILL 82 (L) 5/2 Beschizza A 120
14 AE-WILLIE BIRD 82 (L) 3 Rodriguez W 120

SELECTIONS: 13-14-5-1

8 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Late Daily Double
Six Furlongs (All Weather) - Allowance. - Purse $101,000. (Includes $53,500
from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750
Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 JUST DEAL 62 (L) 12 Machado L 121
2 TOM CAT TUESDAY 77 (L) 8 Morales E 121
3 CURIOUS CORN 55 (L) 20 Hernandez J 121
4 MY OWN 78 (L) 4 De La Cruz F 121
5 ZARTOWNIS 72 (L) 30 Sheehy D 121
6 DR RUBEN M 68 (L) 10 Carrasco V 121
7 VIRTUOSITY 79 (L) 20 Moran P 121
8 BLANCO 67 (L) 7/2 Rodriguez W 121
9 SHOW OF FORCE 79 (L) 12 Barbosa C 121
10 ON THE LEVEL 64 (L) 3 Beschizza A 121
11 DR. SAIKALI 63 (L) 8 Contreras L 121
12 LIL MUGGS 77 (L) 20 Ramos J 121
13 AE-TRE ITALIANI 86 (L) 2 Rodriguez W 121
14 AE-BIG GARRY 55 (L) 10 Morales E 121

SELECTIONS: 13-10-8-4

TURFWAY PARK PREVIEW
Thursday, January 08, 2026
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9 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5
Six Furlongs (All Weather) - Maiden Claiming $30,000-$20,000. - Purse
$37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 LITTLEREDSTILLETO (L) 10 Beschizza A 120
2 BOWLING BLUE (L) 10 Morales E 120
3 FULL DOLLY (L) 6 Moncada I 120
4 LISTENTOURMOTHER 51 (L) 12 Ramos J 120
5 DON'TMINDIFIDO 52 (L) 15 Ashton G 120
6 WARM UP THE BUS 50 (L) 12 De La Cruz F 120
7 SONIC SASS 47 (L) 6 Moran P 120
8 UNA ROCA (L) 20 Saez G 120
9 HEAVEN'S HOPE (L) 7/2 Sheehy D 120
10 INHERENT GRACE (L) 15 Carrasco V 120
11 DRAGON NAVY 43 (L) 4 Machado D 120
12 HOLLYBYGOLLY 30 (L) 8 Machado L 120
13 AE-MY SECRET DREAMS 56 (L) 8 Barbosa C 120
14 AE-MESCOOL 38 (L) Blk-on 30 Calleja A 120

SELECTIONS: 9-11-3-7

TURFWAY PARK PREVIEW
Thursday, January 08, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



EARLY NO CARRYOVER PICK 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,300. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000, For Each
$1,000 To $8,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Runningthenumbers 47 (L)
Ch.g.5 Beautyinthepulpit - Camille's Comet by Bustin Stones, NJ
PURPLE, Red Ball, Black "RK", White Chevrons on Sleeves

55 $10,000 Own: Robert Bruno
Trn: Mark Joseph Racanelli (1-0-1-0)

JOSE MONTANO (2-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $5,219
2025: 15 2 1 3 $43,086 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,702
Life: 23 2 1 3 $53,450 Distance: 7 0 0 1 $6,595

Track: 16 2 1 3 $44,390
29Nov25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¸ :48¾¾ 1:28¹» 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 49 45-53 4 7 6» 6¼ 6¼¡ 6¶» Belisario J 119» bfL 49.60 Deadpan124¶£ C R's Uncle Lino126¨© Chasing Colton122¶¡whop start, no factor 7
01Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¹^ :46¾¸ 1:20¾¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 51 39-58 3 8 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¾£ 8¶¸¢ Chilo M 122 bfL 82.80 Wecallemfuncoupons115¡ Chasing Colton120¶¡ C R's Uncle Lino124¼¡ wawkward st, faltered 8
16Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :47½¶ 1:21^^ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 55 34-33 3 2 8¾¢ 8¶¶ 8¶^ 8¸º£ Hiraldo J 120 bfL 46.50 Frosty the Giant120¸£ Rick'swarmheart118¡ Tour Guide113«¬ fractious gate,no bid 8
16Aug25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¿º :47¼½ 1:20¾» 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 17-77 6 6 6¿¡ 6½¡ 6» 1¶¢ Mendez M 122 bfL 14.90 Runningthenumbers122¶¢ Big Dilemma117¨μ Chasing Colton118¨μ woutrun,7w,rolled on by 6
07Aug25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24^½ :48¶¶ 1:20½» 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 36-55 1 1 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 7½¡ 6¶¸£ Mendez M 122 bfL 15.40 Barong122¶¡ Estrella Fugaz124º¢ Defiant Giant115«¬ roused ins1/4,no gain 7
17Jul25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23^½ :46¹^ 1:20^º 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 46-67 5 7 8¿ 6¼¡ 6»¡ 5»¢ Chilo M 120 bL 59.70 Jester's Song120¶£ W V Lad120¡ Laddie Dance120¶¡ urged btw1/8,no kick 8
26Jun25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23½» :47¼¿ 1:22¶¼ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 20-64 4 6 6¶¸ 6¶» 5½ 2¹£ Mendez M 122 bfL 24.50 Don Tequilas122¹£ Runningthenumbers122£ Lord of Cork124£wtangled st,5w-rallied 6
22May25 CT5 sys 6K»^ :24½¾ :48½¸ 1:21¶º 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L ---57 6 7 7¶^ 6º¡ 5¹ 4»¢ Mendez M 124 bfL 12.20 Tour Guide123¶ Head Lad122¨μ El Gunner122º wbroke in air,improved 7
Workout(s): 13 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 1/1

2
2-1 White

Chasing Colton 65 (L)
B.c.4 Leofric - Hoboken Honey by Rockport Harbor, NY
WHITE, Red, Green and Black Horseshoe Heart, Green Blocks on Red Sleeves

74 $10,000 Own: Mr. Amore Stables (Ron Lombardi)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (10-0-2-1)

J. D. ACOSTA (12-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 3 2 $52,494 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 6 3 $103,532 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $31,158

Track: 10 2 3 2 $49,714
29Nov25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¸ :48¾¾ 1:28¹» 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 66 78-78 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶£ Acosta J D 122 bfL *2.00 Deadpan124¶£ C R's Uncle Lino126¨© Chasing Colton122¶¡ vied ins1/8,stayed on 7
01Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¹^ :46¾¸ 1:20¾¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 63 66-83 1 1 3½ 3½ 2¸ 2¡ Acosta J D 120 bfL 8.10 Wecallemfuncoupons115¡ Chasing Colton120¶¡ C R's Uncle Lino124¼¡ wbid3w1/8,game try 8
02Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24^¼ :47»¶ 1:20½º 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 56 64-79 4 1 4¸ 3¹ 3¸ 1¸¡ Acosta J D 120 bfL 2.70 Chasing Colton120¸¡ Beechmont120¸£ Mo Joke113¶¢ bid4w1/8,clear driving 7
24Aug25 Tim2 ft *6K¶» :23¶¾ :47^º 1:18¹¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 43-74 2 2 6¾¡ 6» 3» 4¸¡ Acosta J D 121 bL 12.10 Fear Nothing114¨μ Celtic Pride126¶¢ Brindano126¶ inside trip,mve,flttnd 6
16Aug25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¿º :47¼½ 1:20¾» 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 73-73 4 4 3¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ Acosta J D 118 bL *1.00 Runningthenumbers122¶¢ Big Dilemma117¨μ Chasing Colton118¨μ rail bid1/4, willingly 6
26Jun25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24º¸ :49¹½ 1:28¾¼ 36 Msw 27800 61-77 6 4 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¶ Acosta J D 118 bL *.80 Chasing Colton118¶¶ Mitby124¼£ Scar Nose119¶¸¢ clear1/4,convincingly 6
09May25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23»½ :47¸¶ 1:27^¹ 36 Msw 27800 77-69 3 1 2¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 2¸¡ Cruz A 118 bL 9.40 No Brake Needed124¸¡ Chasing Colton118¨μ Bernie the Star114¸ vie btw1st,willingly 8
23Apr25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24º½ :48¼¾ 1:22^¾ 36 Msw 27800 53-61 1 4 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 4¸ 5¸¢ Acosta J D 118 b 6.80 My Yoke118¶ No Brake Needed124¨© Zaptastic124£ stalked inside,empty 8

3
5-2 Blue

Sobieski 55 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Mission Impazible - Northern Analyst by Freud, NY
White, Purple Ribbon, White Hoop on Purple Sleeves

60 $10,000 Own: Life Is Good Stables and Hart, Sr., William D.
Trn: Anthony Farrior (10-2-3-2)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (8-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $25,890 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,760
Life: 13 2 0 3 $55,227 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $25,210

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :47¿¸ 1:13¸^ 1:41^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 82-76 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Rivera L R 123 bL 2.00 Sobieski123¸£ Charlieslitldevil124«¬ Judge Rules124º¡ dueld ins foe,shk free 7
29Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :46º^ 1:11¿^ 1:38¼½ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 50 75-56 3 8»£ 6¸¡ 6»¢ 6¾ 6¿ Elliott C 120 bL 26.28 Union Express123£ Prince of Dance123¨© The Boondocker120£wbmp brk,squeezed back 8
09Sep25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :22¿º :47¶¶ 1:13¼» 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 56-56 7 1 7»¢ 7¼¡ 6»¢ 5½¢ Alvarado N 121 bL 47.59 Billy At the Gate124¶¢ Saratoga Warrior121º Two Thirty A. M.121¶£ rail trn, no factor 8
28Aug25 Sar3 ft 7fº^ :22¿¶ :46ºº 1:24¸º 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 78-44 6 2 6¸¡ 5º 8¶¹ 8¸º£ Maragh R R 120 bL 51.75 Shattuck124»¢ Mo for the King120¶¢ Mo Go124¨μ 2-3w pursuit, faltered 8
23Mar25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22¾¹ :47^¿ 1:20¸¾ 3 Clm 32000 55-59 1 5 6½ 5¹¡ 3½¡ 3¾£ Maragh R R 122 bL 21.40 Three B's122½£ Tapwrits Temper122¶ Sobieski122¶¡ wbrush gate, one paced 6
28Feb25 Aqu8 ft 6K»» :23^¶ :46º^ 1:18»¹ 3 SOC 50000 - N 90-49 7 4 3¶ 4¹¡ 6¶¼ 8¸»£ Maragh R R 120 bL 47.25 Uncle Jim122¹£ Jerry's Out120¶¸£ Gimme Gimme120¶ chased 5-4w, faltered 8
31Jan25 Aqu7 ft 6f»º :22¾½ :46½¾ 1:11¾» 3 SOC 50000 - N 66-58 4 5 5¹ 4º¡ 6º 5¿ Maragh R R 120 bL 11.50 Just Clarity120¶ Tapwrits Temper115º¢ Vamonos Vamonos120¨© 4-5w upper, weakened 6
03Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6K»¸ :23¸¹ :47º¾ 1:21º¸ 3 SOC 50000 - N 79-58 2 4 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3º Maragh R R 120 b 15.50 Chipotle122¶ Tapwrits Temper115¹ Sobieski120¸ bmp brk,2-3p turn,wknd 6
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :53.1b 14/15 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04b 13/16 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 125/142 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 40/175

4
8-1 Yellow

Toodleswasmyname 56® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Fiber Sonde - Rock n' Gold by Medallist, WV
AQUA, Purple Belt, Purple Band on Sleeves

65 $10,000 Own: Fraco 1 LLC (Sean Cosgrove)
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (2-0-0-0)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (6-2-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 0 2 $38,311 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $15,734
Life: 17 3 0 3 $57,775 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $8,527

Track: 17 3 0 3 $57,775
26Nov25 CT8 gd 6K»^ :24¸¶ :48^¹ 1:21¶¾ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 58 46-65 5 5 4¸¡ 5£ 4¸ 1¨μ Araujo D V 122 bfL 3.70 Toodleswasmyname122¨μ Candy Man Martin117¶£ Jack's Aloha117¶¡ btw1/8,relentless up 9
01Nov25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¸ :48¾½ 1:27½º 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 59 60-68 6 6 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¾¡ Reynolds L C 120 bfL 3.00 Boundforabruisin120¶¡ Jack's Aloha117¼£ Prime Shopping123¨μ bid4w,needed more str 8
01Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24»¸ :48^¹ 1:19¿¶ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 57 41-69 1 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3½¡ Reynolds L C 120 bfL 4.00 Sharpasadiamond122º£ Bold Rock120¸£ Toodleswasmyname120¡ off duel3w,evenly show 8
17Jul25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¼ :47¸½ 1:27¾¾ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 66-63 3 4 3º¡ 3¹¡ 2¡ 3¸¢ Reynolds L C 120 bfL *1.30 Bid On Blue120¶£ Juba's Heart113¡ Toodleswasmyname120¡ loomed3w1/8,evenly 6
03Jul25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :25^¿ :49¸¹ 1:26¹¼ 3 lAlw 29800nw3/L 13-78 1 1 3¸ 4¹ 4¹¢ 5» Reynolds L C 121 bfL 50.10 Spotafreeone120¸ Bail Is Denied118¶£ Yankee Doodle Kid121¶ saved ground, no kick 6
21Jun25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¼ :47¼½ 1:27¾¶ 3g lAlw 29800nw3/L 63-56 5 2 7º¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 7½¡ Araujo D V 120 bfL 17.30 Manny Too121¡ Annapolis Road118¡ Direct Appeal116¸£ chased4w,faded str 10
30May25 CT2 sys 6K»^ :23»¿ :47¹½ 1:19¼^ 3 lAlw 29800nw3/L 61-74 1 2 5º 5º 3¹ 4»£ Reynolds L C 121 bfL 10.70 Zachamundo118¶ Ray of Sunshine118¹¡ Flyin Mayan120¶¢ saved ground,evenly 6
08May25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48º¾ 1:27¸º 3 lAlw 29800nw3/L 50-74 7 8 7» 7º 5º¡ 4º¢ Reynolds L C 121 bfL 44.20 Manny Too121¶¢ Flyin Mayan118¸£ John's Notion118¨μ weaved1/4,no extra str 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51b 27/37

5
20-1 Green

Badlands Ruler 54 (L)
B.g.5 Sky Mesa - Ten Penny Princess by Thunder Gulch, KY
RED, White Star, White Sleeves

62 $10,000 Own: Guyana Rocky LLC (Dronacharje Balgobin)
Trn: Laura Carson (2-0-1-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (13-1-4-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 8 0 0 1 $9,059 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $12,390
Life: 23 2 1 3 $80,363 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $14,300

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,729
05Dec25 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :48¶¸ 1:13º» 1:47»º 3g SOC 5000/10000 58 70-63 4 7» 7¼£ 7½ 7¾¡ 6¶¹¡ Lewis J M 122 fL 83.20 Ascendance122£ Head Lad121¶ Rhumjar122¿¢ trailer1/4, no factor 7
29Nov25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¸ :48¾¾ 1:28¹» 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 61 51-58 3 3 5º 5»¡ 5º¡ 5¶¸¡ Lewis J M 124 fL 17.10 Deadpan124¶£ C R's Uncle Lino126¨© Chasing Colton122¶¡ saved ground,weakend 7
01Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¹^ :46¾¸ 1:20¾¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 60 46-64 2 2 5¶^ 5¶¸ 5¾ 5¿¡ Maldonado C 122 fL 57.90 Wecallemfuncoupons115¡ Chasing Colton120¶¡ C R's Uncle Lino124¼¡ wbumped start,no kick 8
19Oct25 Baq2 ft 6f»¹ :22¸½ :44¿¶ 1:10º¾ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 55 82-62 6 2 3¶ 6¿¡ 6¶^ 7¿¡ Hernandez Moreno O 123 L 75.91 My Man Matty123¨© Complex Music120¡ Dads Good Runner123¡ btwn1/2,2-4p turn,wknd 7
03Oct25 Med4 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :22¹^ :44½º :56¶¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L 58 32-58 5 8 9½¡ 8¶^ 9¶¹ 8¶¶¢ Jara F 121 L 17.10 Jerry's Turn121¶¢ Highs N Goes120¡ Heavy Timber121£wsteadied after start 9
27Sep25 Baq2 ft 7fº^ :22¼^ :45¾¼ 1:23¹¼ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 65 60-45 1 6 6» 4¸ 7¶¸ 7¶¿£ Hernandez Moreno O 123 bL 38.17 Hours in a Day123¹¡ Knox123¡ Ride Up123¶£ ins to 5w uppr, tired 7
01Feb25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾» :49½» 1:14¿¹ 1:53¾¶ 4g Clm 16000cnd 76-68 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¨μ 3º¡ 5¶¶ Davis K 123 fL 9.70 Strong Light123¶¡ Bold Victory123½¢ Portos123«¬ ins trns,drft out,wknd 8
26Jan25 Aqu2 ft 7f»^ :23¸» :46½½ 1:25¾^ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 75-65 4 1 4¸ 3¸ 3½¡ 3¾£ Davis K 123 fL 14.10 Abadin123¹¡ Patriarchal123»¢ Badlands Ruler123¹¡wbumped 9/16, weakened 5
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37.1b 12/26

6
10-1 Black

Hawkstone 62 (L)
B.g.4 Catalina Cruiser - Lady by Malibu Moon, KY
BLACK, Black "N" on Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

69 $10,000 Own: Nazario Racing Stable LLC (Pedro Nazario)
Trn: Pedro Nazario (0-0-0-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (1-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $27,550
2025: 11 0 0 1 $15,540 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,440
Life: 16 2 1 2 $72,990 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Lrl6 gd 5K»» :22¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:07^¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 65 10-69 7 8 9¶º 9¶º 8¶^ 5»£ Rodriguez Y 117» bL 37.10 Find Faith123¶ Lou's Birthday118¸¢ Nola Boss122¶£ off duel,circled 5wd 9
23Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :47»¾ 1:12½¸ 1:38¹¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 70 58-69 5 9½¡ 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 8¶¹ 7¶¼¢ Mena R E 121 bfL 110.00 Indy Charges On116¼ Straight to Water114¶ Happy Jaunt123»¢ trailed 3p, no factor 9
01Nov25 Lrl11 ft 6f¼^ :22^¾ :46^^ 1:11¶» 3g SOC 16000 - N 70 2-63 2 7 7¶½ 7¶½ 7¶^ 6¶º¢ Mena R E 121 bfL 43.70 Shootersgottashoot116¼£ Rapidity123¶¡ Nola Boss121¡wsqueezed start,outrun 7
18Oct25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :21¿¸ :45¾^ 1:05¼¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 67 56-75 2 6 5» 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 5¹¡ Crispin A 119 bfL 15.90 Just for the Money122¶ Epitaph120¨μ Minister119¶¡ outpaced, no late bid 7
01Oct25 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46½¸ 1:11½¿ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-45)cnd 66 18-71 3 8 8¾¢ 8¼£ 7º¢ 7½¢ Hernandez J A 119 bfL 62.60 Frack Baby119¶¡ Wistucky122¨μ Pedro Nunes119¨© wbmpst, trail most 8
11Sep25 Del3 fm p¾ 5f¶^ :22¹^ :45¾^ :57¼^ 3g SOC 16000/16000-c 62-76 7 8 8½¡ 8¾ 8½£ 7½ Cruz A 119 bfL 3.60 Discreet Devil122¸ Uptowneagleslanded122¶£ Zingales King122£ wslow st, 4p, 6p lane 8

Claimed by Nazario Racing Stable LLC from Lynch Racing LLC and Nick Sanna Stables LLC for $16,000, Lynch Cathal A. - Trainer
26Jul25 Del3 fm p¶½ *5f¶^ :22^^ :45¶¸ :56¾¶ 3g SOC 25000/32000 68-86 2 6 6»¡ 7º¡ 6» 5¸¢ Crispin A 112 bfL 5.20 Up for It118¶£ Colonel Bob118¨© Just for the Money118¨μ brushed start, closed 8
08Jun25 Mth1 gd p¶¸ *5K 1:04^^ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 8-72 4 6 6¾¡ 5¼¡ 5º¡ 5º Maldonado G 119 bfL 7.00 Front End117¶£ Love Hate117£ Korrongo121¶ inside trip, mildly 7

7
9-5 Orange

Yankee Doodle Kid 62® (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Bullsbay - Magic Fillsthe Air by More Than Ready, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

65 $10,000 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (9-4-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (12-3-0-1) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 4 1 1 $62,508 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,089
Life: 13 5 1 1 $78,240 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $13,956

Track: 13 5 1 1 $78,240
29Nov25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24^¹ :48¿¿ 1:28¹» 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 62 62-82 5 5 5¹¡ 5¸ 2«¬ 1¨μ Santaella M 119» bL *.80 Yankee Doodle Kid119¨μ The Hound122¡ Boundforabruisin124¸£ vie3w1/4,wore dnw foe 7
06Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾^ :47½¿ 1:21¼^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 58 64-75 7 6 5º¡ 3¹ 2¡ 1¡ Santaella M 119» bL *1.00 Yankee Doodle Kid119¡ Full Proof124¹¢ Go Go Prancer122¿¡ bid4w1/8,lef-ld,drivin 7
15Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸½ :46¼¾ :53^^ 3g lClm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L 56 64-72 7 1 3¸¡ -- 1¡ 1º¢ Santaella M 113» bL *.50 Yankee Doodle Kid113º¢ Cedar Runs Fiber122£ Fungo Fungo120¸ 4w,left-ld,drew away 7
01Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24»¸ :48^¹ 1:19¿¶ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 56 37-69 6 4 4¸¡ 5º 6¾ 4¾ Araujo D V 120 L *1.40 Sharpasadiamond122º£ Bold Rock120¸£ Toodleswasmyname120¡ bid4w1/4,needed more 8
16Aug25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¼^ :48¸¹ 1:26»¶ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 82-69 7 6 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 9¼¢ 9¶¶£ Cespedes J 113½ L 62.70 Life Is Daily120¹¢ K. Bee120¨μ Ray of Sunshine121¶¡ wpinched st,press,faded 9
19Jul25 CT3 my 6K»^ :23¼º :47¹¸ 1:18¾º 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 30--- 1 3 6½ 6¶¶ 6¸¸ 6º»¡ Hiraldo J 120 L 17.30 Bail Is Denied116¶£ Annapolis Road116¶¡ Midnight Mesa118¡ rank gate, eased home 6
03Jul25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :25^¿ :49¸¹ 1:26¹¼ 3 lAlw 29800nw3/L 19-80 6 3 2¶ 2¡ 3¨μ 3¹£ Lopez C E 121 L 24.30 Spotafreeone120¸ Bail Is Denied118¶£ Yankee Doodle Kid121¶ vie/duel2w,evenly str 6
29May25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22^¸ :46¹¶ :52¾¼ 3g lAlw 28800nw1/x 67-65 7 4 4¸ -- 2¶ 1¸£ Lopez C E 123 L *1.90 Yankee Doodle Kid123¸£ Our Brightest Star120«¬ In High Gear121¨μ drew even1/8,clr drvn 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, if for $12,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Four And One
Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Hello Foxy 56® (L)
Ch.m.5 Friend Or Foe - Spicetown by Speightstown, WV
NAVY BLUE, Lime Green Dots

60 $15,000 Own: Robin Grams
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (2-0-0-0)

LARRY C. REYNOLDS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 1 $34,903 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 $34,903 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $34,047

Track: 7 2 0 1 $34,903
06Dec25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46¶¿ :52¼¸ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 58 60-63 3 5 4¹¡ -- 5¸£ 6º¢ Reynolds L C 122 fL 66.90 Allformenoneforyou121£ Jlodiamond117¡ Funding the Kids123¸¡ urged3w5/16,faded str 7
12Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :45¿¹ :52º¶ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 62-65 6 3 4¸¢ -- 4º¡ 5¼ Reynolds L C 120 fL 31.20 Candy Tricks122¶ Tomorrow's Edge124¹£ Golden Circles120£ reluctant,2w1/4,empty 7
21Aug25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¼º :47»½ :54¸¼ 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 61-55 4 5 4¶¡ -- 4¶¡ 1¨μ Reynolds L C 122 fL *2.40 Hello Foxy122¨μ Juba B Wild113¶£ Our Memories120¸¢ 4-5p,kicked on,up late 6
24Jul25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :45¾¶ :52¸¾ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 80-54 8 1 5¶¢ -- 6¼ 6¿¢ Mendez M 120 fL 20.60 Candy Tricks120¸¢ Funding the Kids118¨μ Classy Bay113¡ roused5w1/4,weakened 8
27Jun25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :46¼^ :53¶¹ 3gklAlw 28800nw2/L 75-65 6 3 5¸£ -- 4»¡ 3¼£ Mendez M 122 fL 17.90 Marilyn Moonroe118£ Candy Tricks120¼ Hello Foxy122¹¡ wstdy chute, willingly 8
12Jun25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¿» :47¿» 1:21¶¿ 3gklAlw 28800nw2/L 71-51 2 2 2¶ 2¡ 3¸¡ 5¿¢ Mendez M 124 fL 7.70 Our Street Angel121¹ Marilyn Moonroe120¸£ Barapha121¸¡ whard bump,vie,g-way 8
24May25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾^ :53¶» 36klMsw 27800 63-63 5 2 1¶ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Reynolds L C 124 fL 3.90 Hello Foxy124¡ Lil Knockout124¡ Cry Tough124¸¡ pace inside,determined 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37b 5/23 15 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50.4b 14/30

2
9-2 White

Cry Tough 63® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Outwork - Fade to Black by Street Cry (IRE), WV
CERULEAN AND BLACK QUARTERS, Cerulean Sleeves

58 $15,000 Own: David M. Raim
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (1-0-0-1)

WARREN EBOW III (11-1-1-3) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 1 $40,490 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $18,332
Life: 8 2 2 1 $45,734 Distance: 8 2 2 1 $45,734

Track: 8 2 2 1 $45,734
04Dec25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¸ :46º¹ :52¾½ 3gklAlw 31700nw1/x 65 65-65 4 5 5¸¡ -- 5¹¢ 4º¡ Belisario J 121» L 3.30 Juba B Wild116¶¡ Golden Circles122¶¢ I'm a Cool Queen121¶£ bid3w1/8,left-ld,flat 7
13Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22º¼ :46¿¶ :53º¾ 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 60 90-71 4 4 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¹¢ Belisario J 117½ L *1.50 Cry Tough117¹¢ Box Top122¶ Medallion of Ash124¶£ pressured pace,driving 7
22Oct25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22^¹ :46¸¹ :52¿º 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 60 68-58 7 1 5¹¡ -- 5¸¡ 7»£ Bocachica A 120 L 9.80 Funding the Kids118¸¡ Classy Bay112¨μ Juba B Wild113£ press4w,weakened 7
25Sep25 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :45½¾ :52¶¾ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 62 65--- 2 8 4¸¡ -- 7¾¡ 8¸½* Bocachica A 120 L 2.90 First Print122º Moonlight Mistress118¶¢ Lil Knockout124¸wthrottled off heels,PL7th 8
19Jul25 CT8 my 4K¶^ :22¸¸ :46¶½ :52»½ 36klMsw 30600 67-65 7 1 1«¬ -- 1¸ 1»¢ Bocachica A 124 L *.70 Cry Tough124»¢ Our Memories116¹£ Lil Knockout124«¬ duel ins,convincingly 8
10Jul25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22º¸ :46¸¸ :52¼º 36klMsw 27800 72-66 1 5 1¡ -- 1¡ 2¡ Bocachica A 124 L 1.90 Classy Bay120¡ Cry Tough124¹¢ Meemaw's Girl116º¢ battled inside, game 8
24May25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾^ :53¶» 36klMsw 27800 56-60 2 3 3¶ -- 4£ 3¶ Bocachica A 124 L *.90 Hello Foxy124¡ Lil Knockout124¡ Cry Tough124¸¡ chase ins,willingly 6
01Aug24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¼º :46¸½ :52»¹ 36klMsw 26500 42-59 1 6 2¶¡ -- 2¶ 2¸¡ Bocachica A 119 L *1.00 Crafty Candygram119¸¡ Cry Tough119¸£ Aim's Redirect119¨© close turn,even finish 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 5/11

3
5-1 Blue

Our Street Angel 58® (L)
Ch.f.4 Street Boss - Rocky's Angel by Rock Slide, WV
ROYAL BLUE, White Dots

64 $15,000 Own: Grams Racing Stable LLC (Judith Grams)
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (2-0-0-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (4-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 1 $43,411 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,426
Life: 8 2 0 1 $43,411 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,376

Track: 8 2 0 1 $43,411
18Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¸º :48¸¾ 1:21¾» 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 61 56-53 3 4 5º 4¸¡ 6»¡ 7¶¸¢ Reynolds L C 120 bfL 2.80 Ivylgudropout117¨μ Our Miss Crossbow118¶£ Jnnette the Jet112¶¢ 3w/4w1/4,flatered str 7
15Aug25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶½ :48^¿ 1:19¼¸ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 53-73 2 1 4¸ 3¶ 4¼¢ 3¼¡ Chilo M 116 bfL 8.40 Navy Band120¹£ Skie's Music120¸£ Our Street Angel116¸¡win tight1st,3w,willing 8
26Jul25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23»^ :47¾^ 1:25¾¶ 3 klStk - SBishpMemB - 75k 78-65 2 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¼ 5¶º Reynolds L C 122 bfL 27.60 Zip Start122º£ Summon the Glam122½ Italian Song122¶£win tight1st,checked1/4 6
12Jun25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¿» :47¿» 1:21¶¿ 3gklAlw 28800nw2/L 64-70 4 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¹ Chilo M 121 bfL 2.20 Our Street Angel121¹ Marilyn Moonroe120¸£ Barapha121¸¡ stalk3w,outs1/16,drvn 8
15May25 CT7 gd 7f¼^ :23¸¾ :47»¿ 1:27¾½ 3gklAlw 28800nw2/L 92-57 6 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4½ Reynolds L C 121 bfL 8.60 Full of Charm122¶¢ Summon the Glam117º¢ Our Miss Crossbow120¶¡ chase2w,flattened str 8
24Apr25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23º¿ :47¿¹ 1:22¶¶ 3 klAlw 29800nw3/L 110-66 1 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 4¹ Reynolds L C 121 bfL 8.50 Jeannette the Jet118¸ Climate Change118¶ Summon the Glam118«¬ hustled,vie ins,evenly 6
14Mar25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¹¹ :48½¿ 1:22¾¹ 3 klMsw 27800 82-69 3 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Reynolds L C 122 bfL 4.30 Our Stret Angl122¨μ Our Miss Crossbow122¸£ Kep Shining On Us117¨μ vied ins1st,held drvn 10
27Feb25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶^ :46¹½ :53^½ 3 klMsw 27800 24-55 6 4 7¶^ -- 5¶¸ 4¼¡ Reynolds L C 122 bfL 4.10 Redhotchiliphilly122¨© Allformenoneforyou122¼¢ Moon Rox122¨μ wflip pre-st,willingly 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48.4b 3/20 15 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37b 10/26

4
9-5 Yellow

Golden Circles 61® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Golden Years - Truly Theresa by Bwana Charlie, WV
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

63 $15,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (10-2-3-2)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (8-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 1 $25,271 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 12 2 1 1 $41,227 Distance: 10 2 1 1 $40,947

Track: 12 2 1 1 $41,227
04Dec25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¸ :46º¹ :52¾½ 3gklAlw 31700nw1/x 57 81-74 7 1 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¶¡ Bocachica A 122 bL *2.30 Juba B Wild116¶¡ Golden Circles122¶¢ I'm a Cool Queen121¶£ vied2w1/8,lef-ld,ranOn 7
01Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46½¹ :53¹º 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L-c 62 59-68 2 4 6¹£ -- 5¹¢ 5¶£ Larrosa G 122 L 5.30 Juba B Wild115«¬ Our Memories113¶ Grand Intentions120¡ ins1/4,4w,no extra str 7

Claimed by Burnsworth Richard from Lewis, Jr. William R. for $15,000, Lewis, Jr. William R. - Trainer
11Oct25 CT10 ft 4K¶^ :22^¶ :46^¼ :52¼½ 3gklStk - BluGldBrCl - 75k 63 52-57 9 1 9¼£ -- 9¿ 8¾£ Larrosa G 123 L 130.30 Maggie's Girl123¸£ Candy Tricks123£ Party Time for Me123¶ 5wd upper,no threat 10
12Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :45¿¹ :52º¶ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 59-68 3 4 5¸£ -- 5»¡ 3º£ Larrosa G 120 L 41.30 Candy Tricks122¶ Tomorrow's Edge124¹£ Golden Circles120£ rail bid1/8,willingly 7
02Aug25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶º :45¾¼ :52¹º 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 64-63 1 5 7¹ -- 6º£ 6¼£ Maldonado C 120 L 37.00 Marilyn Moonroe118¡ Party Time for Me120¶ Candy Tricks124¹£ saved ground,weakened 7
24Jul25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¿ :45»» :51¿¾ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 37-64 6 9 9½¡ -- 9¶¶ 5½£ Larrosa G 120 L 42.00 Coal Country121¡ Speedy Bubbles120¼£ All Caps120¨μ slw st,bid btw1/8,flat 9
21Jun25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23»¼ :47º¸ 1:20¹» 3gklAlw 29800nw3/L 62-43 6 5 4º 5¸¡ 7¾ 7¶»£ Maldonado C 120 L 19.10 Over the Bull116¹¢ Summon the Glam120¸£ Ghost of Alcina121¡ wloose pre-start,g-way 7
07Jun25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22^¼ :45»¸ :52^¶ 3gklAlw 29800nw3/L 62-70 2 2 4¸ -- 3¸¡ 4¸ Maldonado C 120 L 45.60 Boss Lady K P117£ Candy Tricks120¶ Party Time for Me119¨μ ins1/8,needed more 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :52b 47/54 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48.2b 4/37 29 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.4b 16/33 21 Nov 25 CT 4F gd :49.3b 14/23

5
15-1 Green

Butterfly Effect 54® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bullsbay - Michaels Butterfly by Jump Start, WV
WHITE, Black Yoke and Bulldog, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

54 $15,000 Own: Fugget About It Racing Stables (John J. Zanotti, Jr.)
Trn: Kent Knudsen (2-0-1-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (12-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 2 4 $38,722 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,402
Life: 14 2 2 4 $39,241 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $20,029

Track: 12 1 2 3 $26,901
11Dec25 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¹¿ :48½^ 1:22¼¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L-c 55 47-50 2 2 3¹¡ 7º¡ 7» 6¼¢ Belisario J 118» bfL 4.10 Lovely Odds123¨μ Still Grumpy124¶£ Moonshine Mama123¸¡ saved ground,no punch 10

Claimed by Fugget About It Racing Stables from Brown, Nicole, Brown, Ronney W. and Taste of Victory Stables for $5,000, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer
21Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :46½¶ :53¸¼ 3gklClm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L 52 36-55 4 2 3¹ -- 3½ 2¸¡ Belisario J 113½ bfL 3.00 Audible the Play122¸¡ Butterfly Effect113¨μ Ruby Bay120¹¡ bid3w1/4,late rally 7
30Oct25 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :22^½ :47¶¸ :53½¿ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 56 62-57 1 6 4º -- 5º¡ 2¡ Belisario J 113½ bL 2.30 Oscor121¡ Butterfly Effect113¶¡ Flying to Neptune120¶¢ surged thru,game try 8
16Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24»^ :49¸^ 1:21¿¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 60 57-54 3 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 3¿ Belisario J 113½ bL 1.30 Drem Street Rose122¹¡ Moonshine Mama113»¡ Butterfly Effect113¹ forced pace3/8,evenly 6
03Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23º» :47¼» 1:28¿¹ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 59 83-46 2 1 4¸ 5¸¢ 4¾ 3¿ Araujo D V 120 bfL 2.70 Collcting Angls112¶¢ Drm Street Rose122½£ Butterfly Effect120£wshuffle,wait1/4,up shw 6
08Sep25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¶ :46¹» 1:13^¶ 3gklAoc 10000nw3/L-N 72-71 5 2 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3»¡ 3º¢ Whitacre B 118 bL 3.10 Full of Charm123¸¢ Zen Nation121¸ Butterfly Effect118¹¡ held others safe ins 7
02Jul25 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22»» :46¸¾ 1:06¹¿ 3gklAlw 18000nw2/L 74-64 4 5 2¶¡ 2» 2¹ 1¸¡ Whitacre B 116 bL 1.70 Butterfly Effect116¸¡ Flying to Neptune121¿¢ Cold Cash120¹ steady surge5w clear 5
12Jun25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¿» :47¿» 1:21¶¿ 3gklAlw 28800nw2/L 65-53 7 4 3¸ 4»¡ 4º¡ 4¾¢ Araujo D V 116 bfL 37.40 Our Street Angel121¹ Marilyn Moonroe120¸£ Barapha121¸¡ whard bump1/2,evenly 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.2b 10/23

6
2-1 Black

Funding the Kids 71® (L)
B.f.4 Uncle Lino - General Fund by Justin Phillip, WV
LIGHT BLUE, Maroon Hearts, Yellow Sash

68 $15,000 Own: Michael J. Miller
Trn: David Walters (3-0-1-0)

JEIRON BARBOSA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 2 1 $52,281 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,283
Life: 6 2 2 1 $52,281 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $52,281

Track: 6 2 2 1 $52,281
06Dec25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46¶¿ :52¼¸ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 69 84-72 6 2 1¡ -- 1«¬ 3¶¢ Barbosa J 123 L 3.40 Allformenoneforyou121£ Jlodiamond117¡ Funding the Kids123¸¡ vied ins1/4,grudgingly 7
22Oct25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22^¹ :46¸¹ :52¿º 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 64 92-75 2 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¸¡ Barbosa J 118 L 2.10 Funding the Kids118¸¡ Classy Bay112¨μ Juba B Wild113£ vie ins,convincingly 7
25Sep25 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :45½¾ :52¶¾ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 60 75-52 1 6 2¶ -- 4» 6¾* Peltroche F 118 L *.80 First Print122º Moonlight Mistress118¶¢ Lil Knockout124¸ wpress ins,bad drift1/4,PL5th 8
04Sep25 CT6 mys 4K¶^ :22^^ :45¸¿ :51»¹ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 78-71 3 4 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2º£ Peltroche F 119 L 1.80 Tomorrow's Edge120º£ Funding the Kids119¶¢ Classy Bay120¶ vied ins1/8,chased on 6
24Jul25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :45¾¶ :52¸¾ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 89-75 2 6 1«¬ -- 1¡ 2¸¢ Peltroche F 118 L *1.30 Candy Tricks120¸¢ Funding the Kids118¨μ Classy Bay113¡ vied ins1/4,held place 8
21Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¹¶ :52¾¸ 36klMsw 27800 73-68 1 8 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¹¢ Peltroche F 118 L 1.80 Funding the Kids118¹¢ Sonde Tails124£ Lil Knockout124¸£ wveer in st,rushed,clr 8
Workout(s): a25 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :35.4b 1/19

7
10-1Orange

Moonlight Mistress 56® (L)
Ch.f.4 Juba - Suzy Moonlight by Blame, WV
ROYAL BLUE, White "C", Purple Sleeves

60 $15,000 Own: James M. Casey
Trn: Lawrence E. Perry, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (12-1-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 1 $37,855 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $18,852
Life: 9 2 0 1 $37,855 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $34,158

Track: 8 2 0 1 $37,255
06Dec25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46¶¿ :52¼¸ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 57 47-64 4 3 6»¡ -- 6¹¢ 5º Lopez A 121 bL 33.90 Allformenoneforyou121£ Jlodiamond117¡ Funding the Kids123¸¡ chase3w1/4,weakened 7
01Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46½¹ :53¹º 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 58 53-68 1 7 7º£ -- 4¹¢ 4¶¡ Lopez A 120 bL 4.20 Juba B Wild115«¬ Our Memories113¶ Grand Intentions120¡ slow st,5w,improving 7
18Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¸º :48¸¾ 1:21¾» 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 57 73-63 5 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5½¢ Lopez A 122 bL 28.10 Ivylgudropout117¨μ Our Miss Crossbow118¶£ Jnnette the Jet112¶¢ chase ins3/8,weakened 7
08Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¶¼ :48^º 1:21¹¹ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 47 75-66 2 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹£ Mendez M 121 bL 21.60 Ivyleaguedropout113¸ Stars Over Juba122¨μ Subtle Storm120¶¡ vied inside1/4,flatten 9
25Sep25 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :45½¾ :52¶¾ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 40 48-64 7 2 6» -- 3º 2º* Lopez A 118 bL 35.50 First Print122º Moonlight Mistress118¶¢ Lil Knockout124¸ ins1/4,3w1/16,willing,PL1st 8
23Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :47º¿ :54¸^ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 53-57 6 3 3¸¡ -- 1¶¡ 1»£ Hiraldo C 120 bL *1.40 Moonlight Mistress120»£ Tina's Back124«¬ Eyesonthecandy116»¢ 3-2p,bid3/16,kick away 7
25Jul25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¿ :47¶¹ :53¾º 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 19-44 2 7 7½ -- 5º 3¸£ Maldonado C 118 L 5.10 Count the Flowers119¶£ Tina's Back124¶ Moonlight Mistress118¹¢ angled in1/16,improved 8
23Apr25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23»^ :48¹¹ 1:28½¿ 3 klMsw 27800 73-33 4 7 4º 5»¡ 5¶¶ 6¶¿¡ Hiraldo C 122 L 41.10 Our Miss Crossbow122»¡ Keep Shining On Us122¶ Preshow Hype122¹£ saved ground,faded 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-6-2-3 CT-01/08/2026-2

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$15,000, if for $12,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Four And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Corri Felice 57 (L)
B.m.6 Runhappy - One Show Only by Distorted Humor, NY
BROWN, Brown "RS" on Yellow Cross Sashes

56 $15,000 Own: Robert Snyder
Trn: Kristy Gazzier (3-0-0-1)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $336
2025: 12 2 3 1 $56,385 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $7,452
Life: 22 2 4 4 $86,829 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 2 3 0 $53,685
12Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¶^ :46¾¿ 1:22¶¼ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 63 101-31 2 1 4º 6½ 10¼¡ 10¸^£ Latchman R 122 bfL 11.00 Fine Whining123£ Notiptoni125¨μ Maddie Ten123¶¢ chase duel ins,falter 10
30Oct25 CT1 my 6K»^ :23º¹ :46¿^ 1:20¹¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 59 83-72 5 4 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 4» Latchman R 122 bfL 5.70 Ran the Red120«¬ Miss Menetes121º¡ A Cozy Thing120¡ chase3w1/4,flattened 7
05Oct25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¿¾ :46¾¶ 1:12¼º 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 60 57-45 7 2 2¸ 3¸ 6º 6½¡ Latchman R 123 bfL 5.50 Anotherhope113¸¢ Bond's Belle121¡ Whatta World123¶£ chased,3w 1/4,weaknd 8
23Aug25 Tim7 ft *6K¶» :23¾º :47¾½ 1:19»¶ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 84-71 5 1 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸ 3¸¢ Latchman R 126 bfL 2.10 Antonacci Girl121¶¡ Lost River121£ Corri Felice126¹¢ wbump 3/8,flttned out 5
31Jul25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :22¿¸ :46¾¹ 1:20¸¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 113-72 4 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Latchman R 122 bfL 2.10 Seven Natty Patty117¶£ Corri Felice122º¢ Bull's Legacy122¶¡ pace inside,grudgingly 6
11Jul25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23»» :47¹½ 1:20¸¶ 3gk Alw 29800nw3/L/x 89-70 3 5 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 4¹£ Latchman R 120 bfL 10.50 Petty Perfect124¶£ Notiptoni122¶¡ Sherunsthistown119¡ sent hard st,flattened 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :40.2b 22/23 29 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :51.3b 29/33 21 Nov 25 CT 4F gd :51.4b 23/23 14 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37.4b 2/5

2
6-1 White

Naughty Destiny 61 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Destin - Mo Justice by Lemon Drop Kid, NY
WHITE, White "SC" on Black Diamonds, Black "SC" on White Diamonds on Black Sleeves

64 $12,500 Own: Steven Chircop
Trn: Owner (3-1-1-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (1-1-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 0 6 $44,527
2025: 9 2 1 2 $27,563 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $380
Life: 18 2 1 7 $70,863 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 WO2 ft o 6fº^ :22»¹ :45¾¶ 1:12º¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 58 94-79 2 8 5¹¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1¹¢ Hernandez R M 125 bL 3.55 Naughty Destiny125¹¢ Not So Swift118¶ Rosieposie121¹¢wcheck11/16,drew off 9
23Nov25 WO2 ft o 7fº^ :23¾¸ :46¼¹ 1:26¸¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 60 86-68 6 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ 3¶ Flores E 125 bL 3.15 Lemoncella Spritz118¨μ Speak Up125£ Naughty Destiny125¹¢ off rail,clear,no kick 7
13Nov25 WO2 ft o 5K¸^ :22»^ :46¼¸ 1:06¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 62 82-53 10 2 3¹ 3¡ 4¶¡ 4¼ Flores E 125 bL 4.65 Zipfire120¹£ Rosieposie123¡ Not So Swift118¶£ 4w,bid 1/4,no extra 10
30Oct25 WO1 ft o 6fº^ :22¼¼ :46¼¾ 1:13»¼ 3gk Mcl 9500 (10-9.5) 58 113-64 8 2 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1º 1¶ Flores E 122 bL *3.45 Naughty Destiny122¶ Dancin Mary Marie114¸¢ Serious Green121¶£ loose lead,held sway 9
16Oct25 WO3 ft o 7fº^ :23¿¶ :47º¸ 1:25º» 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-9.5) 61 72-44 9 1 2¡ 2¡ 7½¡ 9¶º¡ Jones S 124 bL *1.80 Sultry Sophie121¶¡ Strike a Note121¡ Fedorova124¶¢ ask 5/16, no response 10
02Oct25 WO3 ft o 7fº^ :23»¸ :47¹¹ 1:25¸¶ 3gk Mcl 14000 (15-14) 60 91-73 6 3 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Civaci S 122 bL *1.25 Crumlin Trouble120¶¢ Naughty Destiny122¹¢ Froginapond124¸¡ dug in gamely, yielded 9
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :36b 1/23

3
12-1 Blue

Talented Lord 63® (L)
B.m.5 Lord Nelson - Talent N Passion by City Place, WV
LIGHT BLUE, Cerise Sash, Cerise Bars on Sleeves

60 $15,000 Own: Dennis P. Finger
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (2-0-0-0)

LARRY C. REYNOLDS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 1 $39,581 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $11,880
Life: 13 4 2 1 $71,953 Distance: 9 3 1 1 $54,642

Track: 11 2 2 1 $49,449
12Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¼ :47º¾ :54¶º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 58 23-58 3 5 7¼¡ -- 6¹£ 5¸¡ Belisario J 121» fL 3.20 Diakonissa125¨μ Climate Change120¶¡ Sweet Manhattan123¨μ ins1/4,5w1/16,flatten 7
24Oct25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22½¼ :46»^ :53¶½ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 66 27-48 2 4 4º¡ -- 3¼ 2»£ Belisario J 115½ fL *.10 Juba Baby124»£ Talented Lord115¹¡ Lil Jersey Girl122¸ sluggish st,chased on 5
25Sep25 CT8 sys 6K»^ :23º¼ :46¾» 1:19¼¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L/x 66 21-65 4 7 7¶^ 7¶¹ 7¿¡ 7½¡ Reynolds L C 124 fL 12.90 Lona Lee124¸¡ Marilyn Moonroe122¶¢ Poppy Mac122¨μwhard bump, no factor 8
11Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21½¼ :45º¿ :51¿¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 50-52 2 8 7½£ -- 8½¢ 7¶¹¢ Almodovar G 120 fL 4.20 Redhotchiliphilly118½£ Speedy Bubbles120«¬ Oso120¸ off inside 1/4,empty 9
24Jul25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¿ :45»» :51¿¾ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 47-65 5 3 7¼ -- 7¿¡ 4½¡ Almodovar G 121 fL *1.40 Coal Country121¡ Speedy Bubbles120¼£ All Caps120¨μ swung6w1/8,needed more 9
03Jul25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21»¼ :45¹¿ :51¾¸ 3gk Alw 28800nw1/x 43-85 2 3 5¿ -- 5½ 3£ Almodovar G 122 fL 9.00 Miss Bee Bop120¡ Redhotchiliphilly118¨μ Talented Lord122¶wlost action chute,gain 5
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :38.2b 11/11 24 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50b 2/6

4
20-1 Yellow

Fair Trade 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Hoppertunity - Glimpse by Touch Gold, MD
BLACK, Gray Circled "PEZ", Gray Sleeves

53 $12,500 Own: Gus Pesaturo and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (7-1-0-1)

WARREN EBOW III (11-1-1-3) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $7,700
2025: 15 2 4 1 $69,519 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $22,910
Life: 16 2 4 1 $70,819 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $264

Track: 4 0 0 0 $939
10Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :47¶º 1:22¼½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 57 52-46 9 9 8½¡ 7½ 8»¡ 5»¢ Rodriguez V 123 bfL 12.00 Kiss Cam123£ Emm Ess Eh124¶£ Dame Catherine119¶¢ 4w/5w1/4,no late kick 9
03Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46»» :53¶¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 64 73-55 9 1 6¸¢ -- 6º 6»£ Lewis J M 123 bfL 8.00 Cameo114¶¢ Arrivedercci123¸¢ Centimorgan121¨μ rouse5w1/4,no kick str 9
30Oct25 CT1 my 6K»^ :23º¹ :46¿^ 1:20¹¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 65 84-42 3 1 3¸¡ 4» 5¿¡ 7¶¿¡ Araujo D V 120 bfL 7.50 Ran the Red120«¬ Miss Menetes121º¡ A Cozy Thing120¡ tracked1st,retreated 7
18Oct25 Lrl5 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22»» :45¹¿ 1:03¸¼ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 69 21-62 5 8 8¶¶ 9¶^ 9¶^ 9¿£ Montano J 120 bfL 35.40 Big Earn123¶ She's No Uncle123¶£ Diane Lee120¶¢ no factor 9
26Sep25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¹¸ :46»¹ 1:18¹¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 67 68-40 8 6 6¹£ 7¾ 8¶¹ 8¸¼£ Montano J 121 bfL 17.50 Green Eyed Monster119¸¡ In My Memories118» Seven Ntty Ptty124¸£ rouse4w3/8,faltered 8
20Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¶^^ 5K»» :21¾½ :44¾» 1:03¸^ 3gk Clm 16000cnd-c 83-76 4 3 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¹ 2¶¡ Torrealba J 118 bL 6.60 She's No Uncle121¶¡ Fair Trade118¡ Afterneath124¶¢ ins-2p,3w uppr,move in 9

Claimed by Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J. from Applegate Christine Berkeley for $16,000, Bailes W. Robert - Trainer
Workout(s): a24 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :35.3b 1/8 11 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 9/26

5
2-1 Green

Country Cherry 67 (L)
Ch.f.4 First Mondays - Encore Saritta by Consolidator, MD
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

71 $15,000 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (9-4-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (12-3-0-1) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 1 $40,458 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,746
Life: 5 2 0 1 $40,458 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $39,882

Track: 5 2 0 1 $40,458
14Nov25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46»¿ :53¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 64 104-65 4 5 2«¬ -- 4¹ 5¼£ Belisario J 117½ bL 3.60 Battleshipper122¨μ Molly Factor120¶¢ Redhotchiliphilly124£ press btw,left-ld,fade 8
24Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21½¸ :45¾¼ :52¸½ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 49 99-81 4 2 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¿¢ Belisario J 111½ bL 3.50 Country Cherry111¿¢ Sweet Manhattan120¡ Naval Hospital122¹¡ 2w,frenzied duel,drivn 6
25Sep25 CT7 sys 4K¶^ :21¿» :45¼^ :51¾¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 54 59-61 3 6 4¹¡ -- 4»¡ 3½ Belisario J 111½ bL 5.30 Caribbean Comedy120»¡ Kass N Kiki122¶¡ Country Cherry111£ wpinballed st,ins,tryin 6
13Jun25 CT5 sys 6K»^ :23º¸ :47¶¼ 1:20»¶ 3gk Alw 28800nw2/L 56-59 6 5 4¼¡ 4¼ 5»¡ 6¿¡ Araujo D V 116 bL 1.50 Loving Gaze122¶ Wynsome Cat116¸¢ Avalanche Is Comin120¶£ churned3w1/4,weakend 6
22Mar25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46»¼ :52¾º 3 k Msw 27800 84-85 6 2 1º -- 1¼ 1¶^¢ Maldonado C 117» bL *.80 Country Cherry117¶^¢ Double Spirit122¸¢ Irish Delight122¸¡ widened thru out,drvn 6
Workout(s): a17 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 1/5

6
9-2 Black

Coal Country 63® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Juba - Three Belles by Flatter, WV
RED AND WHITE

69 $15,000 Own: Kendrick Bullard
Trn: Timothy Shanley (5-0-0-2)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (13-1-4-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 5 2 3 $90,471 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 2 $32,771
Life: 19 5 2 6 $98,351 Distance: 17 5 2 6 $97,656

Track: 18 4 2 6 $87,331
12Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼½ :53¹½ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 66 93-73 2 7 3¶ -- 3¡ 3¸ Lewis J M 121 bL 4.10 Forgotten Gift122¡ Mor Mor Mor117¶¡ Coal Country121£ 3w-pursuit1/8,willingl 8
13Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :46½¹ :53º¸ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 69 109-74 2 5 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 3¸¡ Lewis J M 124 bL 2.20 Caribbean Comedy124¨μ Amalfi Sunset122¸¢ Coal Country124¶£ sent,vie ins1/8,stayed 7
11Oct25 CT10 ft 4K¶^ :22^¶ :46^¼ :52¼½ 3gklStk - BluGldBrCl - 75k 69 96-68 7 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 6»¢ Mendez M 121 bL 51.80 Maggie's Girl123¸£ Candy Tricks123£ Party Time for Me123¶ vied turn, weakened 10
26Sep25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :45¹¸ :51¼½ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 66 70-54 6 2 3¶¡ -- 4º 5¶^ Nunez J M 121 bL 67.00 Little Bit of That124¸¢ Overnight Pow Wow122»¡ Molly Factor119¨μ 4w/6w1/16,no kick str 7
22Aug25 CT12 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¹ :46^º :52»¶ 3gklStk - Autumn - 40k 96-71 2 5 3¶ -- 4¶¢ 5» Batista L A 122 bL 66.70 Party Time for Me119¨© Overnight Pow Wow122¹¡ Moonlit Kiss119£ prompted ins-2p,faded 8
02Aug25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾º :45»¿ :52¶¶ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 90-57 7 1 4¶ -- 4¸¡ 6¶^¢ Batista L A 122 bL 7.30 Overnight Pow Wow124¹¡ Kluvymenndnsty120¶¢ O K Smrty Pnts124¶ chase4w1/4,faded str 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.2b 11/50

7
8-1 Orange

Kluvyameanandnasty 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Midshipman - Kluvyabye by Windsor Castle, VA
WHITE, Black Star, Black Band on Sleeves

67 $15,000 Own: Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Owner (7-1-0-1)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (4-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 2 4 $31,528 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $17,141
Life: 21 2 3 5 $69,953 Distance: 12 1 2 3 $42,096

Track: 21 2 3 5 $69,953
13Dec25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23^» :47¼º 1:28¿½ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x 57 97-63 7 7 6» 5º 5»¡ 7¿ Almodovar G 122 gL 21.80 Amalfi Sunset122¡ Ready to Rocknroll121¹¡ Let's Go Mo123¨μ press4w3/8,faded str 10
13Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :46½¹ :53º¸ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x-c 64 75-69 3 6 6» -- 6»£ 4º¢ Almodovar G 124 gL 6.50 Caribbean Comedy124¨μ Amalfi Sunset122¸¢ Coal Country124¶£ wbump early,3w1/8,flat 7

Claimed by Julia John from Atkins Michael G. for $15,000, Atkins Michael G. - Trainer
24Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24^¼ :47¶¹ 1:20^¿ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 63 72-70 5 5 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸ 3»£ Almodovar G 120 gL 14.30 Shewonttalktome124¶ Wynsome Cat118º£ Kluvyameanandnasty120¨μ sent hard st,held show 7
17Oct25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :46»¹ :53¸¿ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 61 80-75 2 4 4¸£ -- 3¶ 2¸ Almodovar G 120 gL 24.40 Dreamy Sonde124¸ Kluvyameanandnasty120«¬ Ran the Red121¸¡ 4w1/8,rally up place 5
01Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¹¾ :46¾^ 1:19¹» 3g Alw 32800nw3/L 68 83-46 4 4 4¸¡ 5¼ 7¶¶ 7¸¸¡ Almodovar G 121 gL 32.40 Radar Alert120¡ In the Chase118¹¡ Blanches Mule113¨μ chase3w,faltered str 7
12Sep25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :47^½ 1:19¹¸ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 94-70 2 1 1¶¡ 2¡ 3½¡ 4¶¸ Almodovar G 120 gL 28.30 Drink This Cup119¿¢ Wynsome Cat118¶¢ Serenade Me120¶¡ sent,vie ins,faded str 6

8
5-2 Pink

Miss Menetes 69 (L)
Ch.f.4 Lord Nelson - Hearts of Red by Lion Heart, KY
BLUE, White Circled White "Z", White Diamonds on Sleeves

68 $15,000 Own: Nick Zavolas
Trn: David J. Rose (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (7-1-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 1 $38,227 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,857
Life: 7 2 1 1 $38,227 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $32,975

Track: 7 2 1 1 $38,227
15Nov25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¾» :48¾^ 1:29¼» 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 70 100-68 4 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 5¹ Rodriguez V 121 bL 2.30 Heart's Compass122£ Somesugarnspice126¶¡ Good Accelebrate122¨© sprinted clr,flattened 7
30Oct25 CT1 my 6K»^ :23º¹ :46¿^ 1:20¹¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 64 101-82 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2«¬ Rodriguez V 121 bL *2.40 Ran the Red120«¬ Miss Menetes121º¡ A Cozy Thing120¡ caught1/8,re-rally ins 7
09Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46^¶ :52¼º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 53 88-82 5 1 1º -- 1¼ 1½£ Rodriguez V 121 bL *.40 Miss Menetes121½£ Irish Delight115¹£ Saburo's Vow123¨μ broke sharp,kept2task 5
25Sep25 CT7 sys 4K¶^ :21¿» :45¼^ :51¾¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 40 52-59 4 3 5º¡ -- 3º¡ 4½£ Rodriguez V 121 b 15.30 Caribbean Comedy120»¡ Kass N Kiki122¶¡ Country Cherry111£ slow chute,4w,flattend 6
26Feb25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :45¿^ :52¶¹ 3gk Alw 28800nw2/L 50-53 4 6 7º£ -- 6¶¸ 5¶¹¡ Rodriguez V 121 b 14.20 Mudslide122º¢ Molly Factor118º Ariel Moon120»¢ rail bid,needed more 8
01Feb25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º^ :46»½ :53¸¼ 3 k Msw 27800 80-72 7 2 1¶ -- 1¼ 1» Rodriguez V 122 b 13.20 Miss Menetes122» Point Unlimited117¶¡ Antonacci Girl122¡ clear,left lead,drivin 8
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.1b 1/3 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 11/20 18 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.3b 6/8 12 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-8-6-2 CT-01/08/2026-3

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 6 (Races 4-5-6-7-8-9)

4 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,400. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Aztec Melody 46® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Sharp Azteca - Starvista by Maclean's Music, WV
WHITE, Orange Hoops

46 $5,000 Own: Jason DaCosta
Trn: Michelle R. Wilson (1-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (7-0-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $18,149 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 5 1 0 0 $18,149 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
19Nov25 CT7 gd 4K¶^ :22»¹ :46»¾ :53^¹ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 45 69-50 6 2 2¶ -- 3¸¡ 7¿ Bocachica A 120 L 12.20 First Print122¹¢ Sonde Tails124¶ Modest Kay124¡ chase2w, retreated 8
06Nov25 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¶ :47¶¶ 1:14¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 42 83-39 5 1 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 5¼¢ Salazar Becerra F 122 L 12.40 Chapter and Verse122¨μ Fiveminutsofpasion124¹£ Solo Surprise122¸ duel,gv way 7/16,rebid 6
25Oct25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¶^ :47¶¿ 1:13¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 40 77-55 1 3 1¶ 1¡ 3¨μ 5½£ Salazar Becerra F 121 L 2.70 Our Lady Peace121¸¡ Geegee's Story121º¡ Power Party121¡ speed,vied,tired 6
03Oct25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¿ :45ºº 1:11¾½ 3gk Alw 28000nw2/L 84-30 6 1 2¶¡ 3º¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¾¢ Salazar Becerra F 115 L 5.90 Khali J117¶¢ She's So Sexy119¶£ Honduras Passion119¶ through after half, 6
23Apr25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23º¼ :48^¼ 1:07¼¼ 3gk Msw 26400 50-48 5 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1¡ Salazar Becerra F 119 L 2.20 Aztec Melody119¡ Vespera119¶¢ Gran Roxy123¸¡ pace,clear,lasted 5

2
12-1 White

Crazy Anita 39® (L)
Ch.m.5 Limehouse - Deputy Jolie by Deputy Rummy, WV
RED AND WHITE HALVES, Red "NS", Red and White Sleeves

35 $5,000 Own: Analia R. Gomez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO LARROSA (2-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 0 $23,549 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,874
Life: 13 1 1 3 $31,373 Distance: 10 1 1 3 $30,953

Track: 13 1 1 3 $31,373
05Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47º¿ 1:19¼¶ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 45 59-16 7 1 3¸¡ 8½ 8¶¹ 10¹¸¢ Larrosa G 122 bL 71.60 R Special121¼£ Tina's Back119»£ Saronic Bay118£ save ground,no factor 10
28Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47½º 1:21¸» 3gklClm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L 44 50-43 3 3 8»¡ 8½£ 7½ 7¶º¡ Larrosa G 122 bL 58.40 Sweet N Tricky123¹¡ Smart Cry122¡ Medallion of Ash119º£ trailer1/4, no factor 8
29Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23^¼ :47¸¹ :53½¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 44 49-34 2 5 2«¬ -- 3¸¡ 5¿ Larrosa G 122 bL 2.90 Margarita Sunset122»¡ Moon Rox121¶ Saronic Bay115¨μ urged inside1/4,faded 7
24May25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :47^» :53ºº 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 59-36 7 1 4£ -- 2¡ 6½¡ Larrosa G 122 bL 17.70 Golden Circles122¸¡ Collecting Angels123¶¡ Moon Rox118¡ press3w,weakened 7
26Apr25 CT4 gd 4K¶^ :22º¼ :47¸^ :53¾½ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 78-51 1 5 1¡ -- 2¡ 5¹£ Larrosa G 122 bL 4.70 All Aboard118¶ Collecting Angels122¶ Far More122¶¢ press inside, faded 7
19Apr25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸¹ :48»½ 1:23¸» 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 86-19 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 5» 8¸¸ Larrosa G 122 bL 12.10 City of Arches120¶ Ruby Bay118¡ Barapha124¶ vied inside, faltered 8
05Apr25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22º¿ :46º» :53^» 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 31-39 2 5 4º¢ -- 3¿ 2¼£ Larrosa G 124 bL 4.50 Coal Country118¼£ Crazy Anita124¶¢ Far More120¶£wwaited5/16,left-ld,up2 6
07Mar25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :47¼º :54»¶ 36klMsw 27800 79-62 3 5 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Larrosa G 124 bL 5.30 Crazy Anita124£ Bully's Notion120¶¢ Mischievous Broad120¸ vied ins,left-ld,drivn 7
Workout(s): a24 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 1/11

3
15-1 Blue

Count the Flowers 46® (L)
B.m.6 Aldrin - Plungeinthemoat by Windsor Castle, WV
HUNTER GREEN, Tan Sash, Tan Chevrons on Sleeves

39 $5,000 Own: Michael G. Atkins
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 1 $18,868 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,978
Life: 23 1 0 2 $26,658 Distance: 21 1 0 2 $26,378

Track: 23 1 0 2 $26,658
13Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22º¼ :46¿¶ :53º¾ 3gklClm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L 43 63-44 6 1 5º -- 5º 5¿ Maldonado C 122 hL 104.40 Cry Tough117¹¢ Box Top122¶ Medallion of Ash124¶£ press btw1/4,no kick 7
29Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23^¼ :47¸¹ :53½¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 45 43-23 7 1 3¶ -- 4¹ 7¶¸£ Almodovar G 122 hL 25.30 Margarita Sunset122»¡ Moon Rox121¶ Saronic Bay115¨μ press4w,gave way str 7
02Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :47¸¹ :53¿½ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 42 62-47 3 4 4¸¢ -- 4¹ 5¹¢ Almodovar G 122 hL 10.70 Ruby Bay120¨μ Moon Rox120¶¢ Juba's Topaz120¡ press ins,lef-ld,flat 6
21Aug25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¼º :47»½ :54¸¼ 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 51-43 5 6 5¹ -- 3¶¡ 4º¢ Radcliffe A 122» L 26.90 Hello Foxy122¨μ Juba B Wild113¶£ Our Memories120¸¢ 2p,cut corner str,fade 6
25Jul25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¿ :47¶¹ :53¾º 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 53-52 3 4 2¸ -- 1¶ 1¶£ Radcliffe A 119» hL 7.90 Count the Flowers119¶£ Tina's Back124¶ Moonlight Mistress118¹¢ sent2w1/8,left-ld,drvn 8
27Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :48¹½ :55¹¸ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 78-28 1 6 1«¬ -- 2¶ 4¼¢* Maldonado C 124 L 5.30 Eyesonthecandy118¶ Aim to Please119¸¡ Tina's Back124¸£ vied inside,faded str,PL3rd 7
21Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¹¶ :52¾¸ 36klMsw 27800 47-28 4 7 7¹£ -- 8¾ 8¶¹¡ Maldonado C 124 L 21.00 Funding the Kids118¹¢ Sonde Tails124£ Lil Knockout124¸£ slow start, no factor 8
26Apr25 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :47^¸ :53½¼ 36klMsw 27800 78-56 3 4 3¶ -- 4º 5º¢ Bocachica A J 124 L 54.00 Grand Intentions120¡ I'm a Cool Queen118¶£ Italian Song118¨μ roused inside,no punch 7

4
20-1 Yellow

Verdi's Surprise 37® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Peace and Justice - Midway Magic by Street Magician, WV
BLUE, White Stripe, El Salvador "Emblem", White Hoop on Sleeves

31 $5,000 Own: Isaac Barahona
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (13-1-4-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $18,696 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $18,696 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $18,556

Track: 4 1 0 0 $18,696
28Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47½º 1:21¸» 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 38 60-16 4 7 6º 7º£ 8¶^ 8¸¾ Mawing A 124 fL 94.40 Sweet N Tricky123¹¡ Smart Cry122¡ Medallion of Ash119º£ urged4w3/8,flatered 8
13Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22º¼ :46¿¶ :53º¾ 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 32 76-30 3 6 4¸ -- 6º¢ 7¶¹£ Mawing A 127 fL 48.90 Cry Tough117¹¢ Box Top122¶ Medallion of Ash124¶£ chase3w,gave way str 7
17Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¿ :48¸^ :55¶¼ 36klMsw 30600 70-48 2 4 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Batista L A 124 fL 15.70 Verdi's Surprise124¨μ Golden Plunge120¨μ Fancy Conchita124¸¢ pace ins,determined up 7
27Sep25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹^ :46¶½ :52º¾ 36klMsw 30600 ---21 5 9 9¶^ -- 9¶¹ 7¶» Batista L A 124 fL 17.30 Stars Over Juba118º Cuddler118¸¢ Sonde Tails124¹wawkward st,no threat 9

5
5-2 Green

Moon Rox 53® (L)
Ch.f.4 Aldrin - Toni Rox by Broken Vow, WV
BLACK, Yellow and White "KR"

47 $5,000 Own: Alex Kazdan
Trn: Javier Contreras (1-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (6-0-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 3 3 $23,496 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $8,024
Life: 13 1 3 3 $24,814 Distance: 9 1 3 2 $21,879

Track: 12 1 3 3 $23,614
05Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47º¿ 1:19¼¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 46 32-50 6 10 8¼¡ 5» 5¾ 6¶»£*Nunez J M 123 bL 8.70 R Special121¼£ Tina's Back119»£ Saronic Bay118£ rouse3w1/4,emepty str,PL5th 10
29Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23^¼ :47¸¹ :53½¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 49 42-44 1 7 4¶¢ -- 2¸ 2»¡ Nunez J M 121 bL *2.00 Margarita Sunset122»¡ Moon Rox121¶ Saronic Bay115¨μ wantsy,4w,willingly 7
15Oct25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¶¼ 1:22¶^ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 49 68-55 1 4 1¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¹ Latchman R 120 bL *.70 Juba's Topaz120¶¡ Sparkleinyoureye122¶¡ Moon Rox120«¬ vie/duel ins,stayed on 6
02Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :47¸¹ :53¿½ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 47 49-56 1 5 5º¢ -- 5º 2¨μ Latchman R 120 bL *1.90 Ruby Bay120¨μ Moon Rox120¶¢ Juba's Topaz120¡ bid6w1/8,chased on 6
23Aug25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22½º :47^¹ :53»¿ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 58-51 7 1 3¶¡ -- 2¹¡ 2»£ Latchman R 119 bL 3.90 Audible the Play118»£ Moon Rox119¶¢ Juba's Topaz118¡ stalk3p,chased stretch 7
28Jun25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¿º :48^¾ :54¾¿ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 64-44 4 4 4¶¡ -- 2¶ 4»¢ Bocachica A 118 bL 1.90 Sing Me to Sleep124£ Collecting Angels120¹¢ Cold Cash120¶¢ wbump,loom4w,flattnd 6
06Jun25 CT6 sys 6K»^ :23»¾ :47º¼ 1:20¾¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 68-17 10 9 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 9½¢ 10¸º Nunez J M 122 bL 11.90 Climate Change118¨μ Bully's Notion120¹¡ Saronic Bay118¹ rank gate, faltered 10
24May25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :47^» :53ºº 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 63-46 2 6 2«¬ -- 4¶ 3º Bocachica A 118 bL *1.50 Golden Circles122¸¡ Collecting Angels123¶¡ Moon Rox118¡ rail bid1/8, up show 7

6
7-2 Black

Sparkleinyoureye 49® (L)
Ch.m.6 Golden Years - Lucky Candy by Luftikus, WV
BLUE, Black Horse and "MEJ", Black Diamonds on Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Michael E. Jones, Jr.
Trn: Owner (10-0-2-1)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (7-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 2 6 $15,771 Off (Dirt): 11 0 1 3 $14,787
Life: 47 1 9 12 $103,973 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $11,802

Track: 46 1 9 11 $102,173
05Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47º¿ 1:19¼¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 49 45-55 8 2 5º¡ 6»¡ 4¾ 4¶¹¢*Diaz, Jr. S 124 gL 16.20 R Special121¼£ Tina's Back119»£ Saronic Bay118£woff heels1/2,improved,PL3rd 10
19Nov25 CT6 gd 7f¼^ :24»º :49¸^ 1:28¸º 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 49 42-56 4 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 4º¡ Nunez J M 124 gL 6.10 Addy Mae124¶ Saronic Bay117¸¡ Alice's Moon112¶ chase3w1/4,flattened 7
01Nov25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿½ :48¿¹ 1:29º¹ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 48 67-55 3 4 3¸¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3»¡ Nunez J M 123 gL 13.10 Keep Shining On Us122¸ R Special113¹¡ Sparkleinyoureye123¶¢ vied2w, willingly late 6
15Oct25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¶¼ 1:22¶^ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 49 61-58 5 1 2¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ Diaz, Jr. S 122 gL 9.20 Juba's Topaz120¶¡ Sparkleinyoureye122¶¡ Moon Rox120«¬ vie/duel2w,grudgingly 6
05Sep25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24^¼ :48¹» 1:28¾» 3gklClm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 59-48 4 1 4¶¢ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4»¢ Diaz, Jr. S 120 gL 18.40 Lovely Odds120¶¡ Addy Mae122¶¢ Saronic Bay120¸¡ press3w1/4,faded str 6
17Aug25 Mnr7 gd 5K»^ :22¿» :46¿^ 1:06¾¿ 3gklAlw 18000nw2/L 38-61 4 6 6» 5¼¡ 4¿¡ 3¼ Diaz, Jr. S 120 gL 6.00 Zen Nation118¸¢ R Special116¹£ Sparkleinyoureye120¾¡ rallied past others5wi 6
11Jul25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¾ :48»½ 1:28º¼ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 60-47 1 1 4¸ 3¶ 3¸¡ 4¾¢ Batista L A 122 gL 7.40 Collecting Angels118¸¢ Addy Mae122»£ Vigilante118¨μ bid3w1/4,flattened str 6
13Jun25 CT8 sys 6K»^ :23»¼ :47¾º 1:21½º 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 57-51 5 2 6»¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3¼ Batista L A 123 gL 5.00 Oscor120¶ Addy Mae122» Sparkleinyoureye123º£wcheck1st,5w,willingly 9

7
30-1Orange

Palacio 42® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Windsor Castle - Desert Daylight by Seeking Daylight, WV
LIME GREEN, Red "W" on Black Diamond

39 $4,500 Own: Charles Welch, Sr.
Trn: Edwin L. Tobin (0-0-0-0)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (6-2-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 0 2 $7,096 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 0 $9,781
Life: 39 1 1 4 $30,316 Distance: 16 1 1 0 $17,021

Track: 37 1 1 4 $29,686
05Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47º¿ 1:19¼¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 36 39-40 9 6 6»¡ 4º¡ 7¿¢ 8¸^¡ Araujo D V 124 bL 89.60 R Special121¼£ Tina's Back119»£ Saronic Bay118£ chase3w3/8,gave way 10
28Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22^¼ :46»» :53º¶ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 40 33-46 5 4 7¾¡ -- 8¾¡ 4½ Araujo D V 122 bL 85.60 Flying to Neptune112º¡ Margarita Sunset126¨© Sing Me to Sleep124¸¡ 3w1/8,evenly late 9
19Nov25 CT6 gd 7f¼^ :24»º :49¸^ 1:28¸º 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 36 28-40 3 1 5º 5¹¡ 5¾ 5¶¹ Araujo D V 122 bL 51.40 Addy Mae124¶ Saronic Bay117¸¡ Alice's Moon112¶ off pace3w,weakened 7
29Oct25 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :23^½ :46¿¼ 1:05¿¹ 3gklAoc 10000cnd-N 36 53-34 3 5 2¡ 5¸£ 6¿ 6¶º£ Weatherly B 123 bL 47.10 Spuns Kitten118£ Shotgun Margaret116¹ Neutral Cause123¼ flashed speed, faded 6
15Oct25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¶¼ 1:22¶^ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 36 8-31 6 6 6¿ 6¿ 6½¢ 6¶º¡ Mawing A 122 bL 39.20 Juba's Topaz120¶¡ Sparkleinyoureye122¶¡ Moon Rox120«¬ rouse3w1/4,no threat 6
26Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¸¹ 1:21½¿ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 37 28-36 4 4 6º 4» 4¼¡ 4¾ Mawing A 122 bL 60.10 Gogogetem122¶¢ Heart of Gold122¼ Going to Ombra120£ bid btw1/4,one paced 8
18Sep25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24¾½ :49¸¶ 1:29¶¸ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L ---29 6 7 7¼ 7¾ 7¾¡ 7¶½¡ Belisario J 115½ bL 64.20 Lughintothebnk122£ Collecting Angels120¾¢ Drem Street Rose122¹£ slow start, no factor 7
01Sep25 Tim1 ft 4f¹^ :22¾º :47¹½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 42-44 1 6 6¿¡ -- 4¾¡ 5¼£ Perez X 126 bL 55.10 Seap119¸ Blueskyslookinatme126¹£ New Boots122¡ wbump start, rail 6

8
4-1 Pink

Saronic Bay 50® (L)
B.f.4 Bullsbay - Rushlyns Tribute by Forestry, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (9-4-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (12-3-0-1) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 5 $27,671 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 2 $16,094
Life: 14 1 2 5 $28,449 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,226

Track: 14 1 2 5 $28,449
05Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47º¿ 1:19¼¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 51 35-57 3 7 7¼ 7¼¡ 6¾¢ 3¶¸¡*Santaella M 118» bL 2.40 R Special121¼£ Tina's Back119»£ Saronic Bay118£ circled 4w1/8,willing,DQ7th 10
19Nov25 CT6 gd 7f¼^ :24»º :49¸^ 1:28¸º 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 43 28-62 7 6 6º 6º 3¸ 2¶ Santaella M 117» bL 1.70 Addy Mae124¶ Saronic Bay117¸¡ Alice's Moon112¶ circled5w1/4,rallied 7
29Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23^¼ :47¸¹ :53½¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 48 32-42 5 4 6¸£ -- 6º¡ 3¼¡ Santaella M 115» bL 5.50 Margarita Sunset122»¡ Moon Rox121¶ Saronic Bay115¨μ 6w1/4,left-ld,up show 7
15Oct25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¶¼ 1:22¶^ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 47 21-55 3 3 5½ 4¼ 4¹ 4¹ Santaella M 115» bL 2.70 Juba's Topaz120¶¡ Sparkleinyoureye122¶¡ Moon Rox120«¬ bid4w1/8,evenly str 6
05Sep25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24^¼ :48¹» 1:28¾» 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 35-53 5 6 6º£ 5¼ 4¸ 3¸£ Batista L A 120 bL 5.10 Lovely Odds120¶¡ Addy Mae122¶¢ Saronic Bay120¸¡ bid4w1/8,left-ld,tryin 6
04Jul25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¸ :48¹¿ 1:28^½ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 44-53 1 1 5º 5º 4¸ 3¼£ Araujo D V 118 bL *2.60 Creed Calling120»¡ Lovely Odds120¶¢ Saronic Bay118«¬ bid3w1/8,along show 7
06Jun25 CT6 sys 6K»^ :23»¾ :47º¼ 1:20¾¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 15-59 4 4 9¶^ 8¶º 5º 3¹£ Araujo D V 118 bL 10.10 Climate Change118¨μ Bully's Notion120¹¡ Saronic Bay118¹ altered2x1/4,gaining 10
19Apr25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸¹ :48»½ 1:23¸» 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 35-59 8 6 8½¡ 8¾£ 7»¡ 4¸¡ Bocachica O 122 bL 6.00 City of Arches120¶ Ruby Bay118¡ Barapha124¶ 6w-upper,improved str 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,400. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. NO WVB CLAUSE. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Kissed At Dawn 47 (L)
B.m.5 Great Notion - Minister's Deputy by Iron Deputy, MD
BLACK, White Diamonds

50 $5,000 Own: Hillside Thoroughbreds LLC (A. Scott DeMario)
Trn: Charles A. DeMario (0-0-0-0)

INOEL BEATO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 12 1 0 1 $31,212 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $24,242
Life: 12 1 0 1 $31,212 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,792
07Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¹ :47¹» 1:13^¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 56 55-39 8 4 4¹ 4º 4¼ 6¶º¡ Briceno J G 122 L 6.50 Tierra Santa116¹ Ready for Magic120¶ Sweet Honey Bee116º midpack 5-4p, retreat 8
19Nov25 Pen8 ft 6f¼» :22¼¶ :46»^ 1:12¼¹ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 61 90-58 6 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 5¶^¢ Aguilar M 122 L 13.90 Tempting Lady123¡ Sparkling Ruby120¶ Bugged Out122¼ 3w, bid, retreated 6
07Nov25 CT6 mys 6K»^ :23»½ :47»¹ 1:22¶^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 61 87-50 8 7 3¸ 3º 2º 3¾¡ Beato I 124 L 2.50 Ready to Rocknroll122½¡ Sassy Maxine124¶ Kissed At Dawn124½¡ off duel3w,drift,show 8
01Nov25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^¾ :47¶º 1:12¼¾ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 58 60-51 3 4 4¹ 2¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¶^¡ Beato I 126 L 11.50 Fabia119¶£ Centsamilla119¶¡ Ready for Magic114¼¡ 4-deep turn,5w upr,wkn 6
26Sep25 Lrl1 gd p¶½ 5K½» :22»¾ :44¿» 1:02¼¾ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 61 11-53 5 7 9¶^ 9¿¡ 9¶¸ 9¶¸£ Beato I 126 L 62.00 Flame Dancer122¹¢ J Z's Last Schance122¶¡ Frappart126¹ outrun 9

2
30-1 White

Talavera 43 (L)
Ch.m.5 Kantharos - Rise Above by Violence, KY
YELLOW, Green Chevrons

35 $4,500 Own: Jacob G. Hess
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (12-3-0-1) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $540
2025: 9 1 0 1 $9,654 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $7,290
Life: 14 1 0 1 $15,294 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $9,385

Track: 10 1 0 1 $9,864
13Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¶ :48¼º 1:31½º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 41 48-24 3 8 9¶^ 10¶^ 8»£ 8¶¸£ Santaella M 117» bfL 32.10 Impetus Echo123¨μ Wac Is Fast115¶£ Tidbit122¡ slow start, no threat 10
04Dec25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46¿^ :53»º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 38 47-51 2 8 6º -- 3º¡ 3»¢ Santaella M 117» bfL 95.30 Swan124¶£ P B Foxy124¹¡ Talavera117¸¢ rail bid1/8,willingly 10
13Nov25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22º½ :47¶¼ :53¼¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 43 54-30 2 7 7»¢ -- 7¾¡ 7¶¼ Larrosa G 122 bfL 92.60 Running Rio122»¡ P B Foxy124» Camelia Rod124¡ trailed throughout 7
15Aug25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :46¶¸ :52¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 41-39 6 3 5½ -- 4¾ 5¶¶¢*Marrero C 122 bL 42.10 Lovely Lucy122¶¢ Instagrand Girl120¸¡ P B Foxy123º¢ rail bid1/8,no factor,PL4th 6
27Jun25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹^ :47¹¿ :54^¸ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 60-18 5 4 6» -- 7¶^ 7¶½¢ Hiraldo C 120 bL 54.70 Notiptoni120¹¢ Sunshine Hazel118£ Lovely Lucy122¹¡ slow start, no threat 8
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 2/9

3
8-1 Blue

Perfect Pink 57 (L)
B.f.4 Greatbullsoffire - Pinkout by Outflanker, PA
WHITE, Black Star, Black Band on Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Owner (7-1-0-1)

JOE STOKES (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 1 3 $9,893 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $14,960
Life: 15 1 1 4 $26,756 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Pen9 ft 5f¼^ :23^¸ :47^º :59»¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 57 63-54 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3º¡ Vargas J E 116½ b 2.10 Vivid Artiste125¹£ Savannah Georgia122£ Perfect Pink116¸£ pace 3p-ins, fade late 6
12Nov25 Pen9 ft 5K¼» :21¿¶ :45ºº 1:04¿^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 58 78-50 8 1 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 4»¡ 6¶^£ Vargas J E 115½ b 4.50 Beach Queen122¹¢ Mandy's Miss122¶£ Red Head Italian123¸£ chased4-5w, weakened 9
23Oct25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22»¾ :45½¼ 1:11½^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 54 62-59 1 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2£ Vargas J E 115½ b 12.70 Drifting125£ Perfect Pink115¼¢ Maggie K123¹¡ ins-3p,cued5/16,ran on 7
01Oct25 Del6 ft 5K¼º :22¹¸ :47¸½ 1:06¹½ 3gk Clm 5000 (7.5-5)nw2/L 56 67-53 8 2 1¹ 1¸ 2¹ 6»¡ Vargas J E 113½ b 17.80 Tempting Lady122¡ C. C. Foxii122¨μ Mandy's Miss119¹£ speed, lost grnd, fade 8
29Aug25 Tim2 ft 4f¹^ :22¿¾ :47¼¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 53-46 1 5 5½¡ -- 6½ 6»¡ Acosta J D 121 b 30.70 Countryclub Couple126¶£ Bollo de Crema121¨© Somethingwonderful126¶¡ failed keep pace 6

4
6-1 Yellow

Arditamente 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mendelssohn - Thunder and Honey by Thunder Gulch, KY
TEAL, Black Shield Framed Horse Head, Black Sash

52 $5,000 Own: Ira Ashwal
Trn: Gregory Viands (1-0-0-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (5-0-0-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $592 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $23,181 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,806
Life: 8 1 1 1 $24,435 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $19,813

Track: 4 1 0 1 $19,813
02Jan26 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :47¶¼ :54¶º 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 55 65-53 7 6 3¹ -- 3¹ 4º¡ Peltroche F 124 bL 1.50 Flying to Neptune126¶¡ True Buckpassing124¶¢ Camelia Rod119¶£ wbump,chase3w,flatten 10
12Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¼ :47º¾ :54¶º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 49 59-59 4 4 2¶ -- 2«¬ 4¸ Batista L A 125 bL 12.50 Diakonissa125¨μ Climate Change120¶¡ Sweet Manhattan123¨μ 2w-pursuit1/4,evenly 7
21Nov25 CT6 mys 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46¸» :52»» 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 50 61-40 4 4 4¸ -- 4¹ 3¿£ Batista L A 124 bL 1.00 Don't Blink115½¡ Blueskyslookinatme114¸¢ Arditamente124¶£ wawkward st,4w,willing 7
29Oct25 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¼ :45¿¹ 1:11½^ 3gk Alw 18000nw2/L/x 48 71-45 5 7 4¶£ 3¸ 5¼¡ 7¶½¡ Negron L 118 bL 11.50 Aurora's Music118¶¡ Miss Jane Planar111¡ Zen Nation121¸£ chased, spent lane 7
14Oct25 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¼½ :46»¶ 1:06¼¶ 3gk Alw 18000nw2/L/x 46 65-75 6 3 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ Parker D L 118 bL 10.10 Zen Nation118¶ Arditamente118«¬ Pincara118¡ loomed, saved 2nd 6
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :47.2b 1/16

5
9-5 Green

My Grey Humor 50 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 City of Light - Cauy's Humor by Distorted Humor, KY
YELLOW, Red Moon and Stars, Red Sleeves, Yellow Hoop

64 $5,000 Own: Charles L. Biggs
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (2-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (7-0-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $31,400
2025: 6 1 0 2 $22,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 2 $31,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Lrl1 gd p 5K¼^ :22¾¸ :45¾¿ 1:04¹º 3gk SOC 16000 - N 67 98-68 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4º¢ Cruz A 124 bfL 15.90 Ticklers124¡ Lazy Days124£ Regal Miss Lily126¹ rail, weakened 9
01Nov25 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¼½ :45¸¸ 1:03»» 3gk SOC 16000/16000 61 120-67 6 5 2¶¡ 2¹ 3¸¡ 10¼¢ Centeno D 124 bfL 8.80 Beyond Question120¸ Ariel Moon117£ Coda Mia126£ chased, gave way 12
28Sep25 Lrl10 gd p½^ 5K¸^ :22»¼ :46^¾ 1:04¶¾ 36k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 57 121-72 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ Centeno D 122 bfL 3.40 My Grey Humor122¹¡ Hail No122¨μ Julia's a Fox115¨© ins,met bid,duel,drvng 11
06Sep25 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22»¸ :45¶¹ 1:03¸» 36k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 57-65 6 2 3º¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¸£ Cruz A 122 fL 4.30 Fahnee115¸¡ Stars Align122¨μ My Grey Humor122¡ flattened out 8
20Jul25 Mth1 gd p¶¸ *5K 1:05^^ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 4-44 8 8 7¼¢ 7¾ 8¶¸ 7¶¶ Maldonado G 119 fL 5.10 Gold Stamp119¨μ Emoji119¸£ Stars Align119¶¢ wbumped start, 3w 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :50b 11/21 20 Dec 25 Faio 5F ft 1:02b 7/17 13 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 6/11 29 Nov 25 Fai o 4F ft :50b 18/27

6
9-2 Black

P B Foxy 59 (L)
Ch.m.5 War Correspondent - Poseidon's Bluff by Fusaichi Pegasus, NY
AQUA, Black Circled Black "C"

55 $5,000 Own: VC Stables LLC (Lyn Dee Venham)
Trn: Lyn Dee Venham (0-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (6-0-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 4 1 $11,810 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,792
Life: 21 1 4 4 $28,276 Distance: 18 1 4 4 $27,788

Track: 21 1 4 4 $28,276
04Dec25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46¿^ :53»º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 61 61-61 4 7 2¸ -- 2¶¡ 2¶£ Nunez J M 124 bfL *1.20 Swan124¶£ P B Foxy124¹¡ Talavera117¸¢ 2w-pursuit1/4,chased 10
13Nov25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22º½ :47¶¼ :53¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54 76-61 3 5 2¸ -- 2¶¡ 2»¡ Nunez J M 124 bfL 4.00 Running Rio122»¡ P B Foxy124» Camelia Rod124¡ 3w-pursuit1/4,willing 7
23Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¾ :46½º :53¹^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 47 73-64 6 1 3¡ -- 2«¬ 2¶¢ Nunez J M 123 bfL 4.70 Lovely Lucy122¶¢ P B Foxy123º Camelia Rod122¸ vied2w, game effort 7
02Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22º¸ :47^¼ :53»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 42 69-55 5 4 4¶ -- 2«¬ 3¸£ Nunez J M 123 bfL 12.80 Cairnhill117¶¡ Lovely Lucy122¶¢nWac Is Fast122¸£ loomed3w1/8,willingly 9
04Sep25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46º¹ :52¾½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 58-45 3 3 3¡ -- 3¶ 4º¡ Nunez J M 122 bfL 9.40 All Aboard122¹¡ Karpathian Dream122¨μ Another Fine Juba124£ 3w1/8,4w1/16,flattened 7

7
4-1 Orange

Song and a Breeze 57 (L)
Ch.f.4 Cajun Breeze - Humorous Song by Jimmy Creed, FL
YELLOW, Pink "MOTHER"

51 $4,500 Own: Robert L. Cole, Jr.
Trn: Ollie L. Figgins III (2-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (8-2-2-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 10 1 1 1 $19,323 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $370
Life: 10 1 1 1 $19,323 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,104

Track: 4 1 0 1 $10,173
13Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¶ :48¼º 1:31½º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 58 119-43 7 4 2«¬ 1¸ 2«¬ 4¸¡ Latchman R 123 fL *1.80 Impetus Echo123¨μ Wac Is Fast115¶£ Tidbit122¡ duel2w1st,flattened 10
29Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¿^ :47»¶ :54¶¼ 36k Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 61 66-63 2 3 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1¸¢ Latchman R 122 fL *.10 Song and a Breeze122¸¢ Miss Shack Attack126£ Citified119¸¡ duel ins1/4,clr drivin 10
24Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24¸^ :48¸¼ 1:21¿» 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 62 67-47 1 1 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 3»£ Latchman R 120 bfL *.80 Sassy Maxine121¶£ Cicatriz120º Song and a Breeze120¨μwbump,pace,held show 9
04Oct25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾½ :48^¼ 1:22¼¼ 36k Msw 30600 61 85-35 5 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 6¶^ Latchman R 120 bfL *1.10 Slanderous120¹£ Party Queen121«¬ Suzies Pride118º¡ frac,vie ins,gave way 7
23Aug25 Cnl1 fm o¶^^ 5fº» :21¼¹ :44¶¶ :56º¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 84-51 8 5 6¸¢ 6º 8»¡ 6» Centeno D 119 bL 8.60 Motown Omi121¡ Orquidea Real119¶¢ Galene119¶¡wsteadied3/8,3-4p turn 10

8
12-1 Pink

Irish Delight 46 (L)
Ch.f.4 Irish War Cry - Delightfullstorm by Stormy Atlantic, MD
BLACK, Orange "D", Orange Sleeves

42 $5,000 Own: Yvonne G. Davis
Trn: Russell E Davis III (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (13-1-4-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 1 $20,164 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $538
Life: 10 1 2 1 $20,164 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $18,796

Track: 10 1 2 1 $20,164
04Dec25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46¿^ :53»º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 52 41-44 1 9 8» -- 6¼ 4½¡ Lewis J M 123 L 5.00 Swan124¶£ P B Foxy124¹¡ Talavera117¸¢ cut corner, improved 10
07Nov25 CT6 mys 6K»^ :23»½ :47»¹ 1:22¶^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 49 40-27 4 8 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 5¶¿¡ Almodovar G 122 L 15.10 Ready to Rocknroll122½¡ Sassy Maxine124¶ Kissed At Dawn124½¡ off pace3w,no threat 8
24Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21½¸ :45¾¼ :52¸½ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 46 34-42 5 5 6¿£ -- 5¶^ 4¶¹¢ Santaella M 113» L 30.70 Country Cherry111¿¢ Sweet Manhattan120¡ Naval Hospital122¹¡ off pace4w,no kick str 6
09Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46^¶ :52¼º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 45 31-59 1 4 4¾¡ -- 3¼¡ 2½£ Santaella M 115» L 7.10 Miss Menetes121½£ Irish Delight115¹£ Saburo's Vow123¨μ ins1/8,left-ld,ran on 5
09Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22½º :47¸» :53½¹ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 51-62 5 3 4¸ -- 2¡ 1½¡ Hiraldo C 122 L 6.40 Irish Delight122½¡ New York Lights114¨μ Tale of Power122¶£ rolled by3w1/8,handily 9

9
20-1 Aqua

His Choice 47 (L)
B.m.5 Maximus Mischief - Dress for Ballet by Drosselmeyer, KY
WHITE, Black Star, White Band on Sleeves

37 $5,000 Own: Barbara A. Chiuve and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (7-1-0-1)

MAXIMO CHILO (4-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 18 1 2 5 $42,499 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $903
Life: 26 1 3 6 $53,099 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $24,509

Track: 10 1 1 1 $24,789
13Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¶ :48¼º 1:31½º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 47 119--- 5 3 1«¬ 3¸ 10¾£ 10¸»¢ Belisario J 119» bL 24.40 Impetus Echo123¨μ Wac Is Fast115¶£ Tidbit122¡ duel ins1st,retreated 10
21Nov25 CT6 mys 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46¸» :52»» 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 52 71-35 7 2 3¡ -- 3¸ 4¶¶¡ Rodriguez V 124 bL 20.20 Don't Blink115½¡ Blueskyslookinatme114¸¢ Arditamente124¶£ press3w1/4,flattened 7
13Nov25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22º½ :47¶¼ :53¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 48 76-45 1 6 3¸ -- 4¼¡ 4¶¶ Rodriguez V 124 bL 14.00 Running Rio122»¡ P B Foxy124» Camelia Rod124¡ wshied1/4,flattened str 7
23Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¾ :46½º :53¹^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 46 76-46 1 7 2«¬ -- 4º 4½¢ Rodriguez V 122 bL 5.90 Lovely Lucy122¶¢ P B Foxy123º Camelia Rod122¸wshuffled out1/4,evenly 7
09Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46^¶ :52¼º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 47 41-30 4 3 3½ -- 5¶¶ 5¶½¡ Montano J 124 bL 4.30 Miss Menetes121½£ Irish Delight115¹£ Saburo's Vow123¨μ chase1/4,weakened 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,300. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December
8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000, For Each $1,000 To $8,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Candy Connection 58® (L)
Ch.g.4 Connect - Mining for Candy by Mineshaft, WV
RED, White Circled "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

62 $10,000 Own: Kenneth L. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (9-4-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (12-3-0-1) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 1 $30,444 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,437
Life: 8 2 2 1 $30,444 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 2 1 $20,584
11Dec25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46¼» :53¸½ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L-c 62 94-70 5 3 2«¬ -- 1¡ 2¶£ Bocachica A 123 bfL *.50 Fungo Fungo121¶£ Candy Connection123¶¢ Youthful Energy124¡ wclr1/8,lef-ld,wandered 7

Claimed by Brown Kenneth L. from Hester Leanne for $10,000, Figgins III Ollie L. - Trainer
21Nov25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¼» :48¹» 1:20¼¾ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L-c 61 87-73 8 5 1¹ 1¸ 1» 1»¢ Bocachica A 124 bL *.10 Candy Connection124»¢ Riverlee124»£ Heart of Gold122¶£ cruised clr1/2,driving 9

Claimed by Hester Leanne from Burnsworth Richard for $5,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
08Nov25 CT1 gd 6K»^ :24¹º :48º½ 1:21¾½ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 59 59-48 4 7 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 6¿£ Barbosa J 124 bL *2.30 Candy Man Can124¶¢ Mexicali Mike115¸ Show Time Allen124¸¡wbroke inAir,press,g-wy 7
29Oct25 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22º¶ :46¼» 1:06¼½ 3g lMsw 17000 47 82-67 2 4 1«¬ 1¹ 1» 1» Parker D L 121 bL *.10 Candy Connection121» All Roads to Denis126£ Doom Loop121¶£ shook clear held firm 9
26Sep25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22^¼ :46º» :53^½ 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10)-c 47 76-54 7 5 2«¬ -- 1¡ 2¶¡ Bocachica A 120 bL *1.10 Jack's Aloha115¶¡ Candy Connection120¡ Gimme a Holler121¸£ vie/duel2w,lef-ld,game 10

Claimed by Burnsworth Richard from Curtis Larry F. for $12,500, Mangual Manolo - Trainer

2
9-2 White

Roark 58® (L)
Ch.g.5 Limehouse - Dixie Dazzle by Peak Dancer, VA
LIME, Pink and Yellow Diamonds

60 $10,000 Own: Darlene Bowlin
Trn: Javier Contreras (1-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (6-0-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,400
2025: 9 1 1 1 $22,175 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $818
Life: 14 1 1 1 $25,646 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $16,854

Track: 9 1 1 1 $20,046
06Dec25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¹¼ 1:27¼½ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 61 64-61 2 3 5¸£ 4¹ 4¸¢ 3½£ Nunez J M 124 bL 3.20 Mexicali Mike118» Show Time Allen124¸£ Roark124¸£ knifed in1/8, willing 6
17Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¼¶ :49¼¾ 1:29¶½ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 59 52-74 3 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶ 2£ Nunez J M 123 bL 4.90 Jack's Aloha115£ Roark123¸¡ Candy Man Can122¹¢ bid3w1/8,rallied late 6
20Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶» :48º^ 1:21¾¸ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 47-58 7 6 5º¡ 5¸£ 5º 4»£ Nunez J M 124 bL 5.60 Boundforabruisin119¨μ Candy Man Can122º¢ Grandpa Joe122¶¢ 4w/3w1/8,no late kick 7
22Aug25 Cnl8 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :45¾º 1:09¿^ 1:35¸½ 3g jClm 16000nw2/L 72-74 4 8¿ 8¶¸ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 7¾¢ Ashton G 123 bL 64.90 Rector123¨μ Motion Granted123¶ Sweet Tone123¸ 3w1/4,tipd late,no bid 10
01Aug25 Cnl6 fm h¹^ 1m¿» :48¸¹ 1:12¸¿ 1:36¿½ 3g jClm 16000nw2/L 67-60 2 2¶ 2¹¡ 3¸¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ Ashton G 123 bL 107.80 Lothario123¨© Devil Anse118¹¢ Sweet Tone125¸¢ tracked inside, tired 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51b 27/37 a11 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :47.3b 1/12

3
12-1 Blue

Prime Shopping 51® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tonalist - Holiday Shopping by Harlan's Holiday, WV
BLUE, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

65 $8,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC (Guillermo Valls)
Trn: Jean L. Adorno (3-1-1-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (12-1-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $7,567 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,532
Life: 14 2 3 3 $63,521 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $16,723

Track: 14 2 3 3 $63,521
10Dec25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :25»¹ :50º^ 1:29^^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L-c 52 ---47 8 9 9¼¢ 8º£ 5¹¡ 4¶^ Nunez J M 124 bfL 2.40 Court Tudor124»¢ Bold Rock123¶£ Grandpa Joe126¹ circled5w1/4,improved 9

Claimed by Valls Thoroughbreds LLC from Contreras Lorena for $5,000, Contreras Javier - Trainer
26Nov25 CT8 gd 6K»^ :24¸¶ :48^¹ 1:21¶¾ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 55 32-57 7 9 7º¡ 7¸¢ 5¸¡ 5º Nunez J M 124 bfL 7.20 Toodleswsmynme122¨μ Cndy Man Martin117¶£ Jack's Aloha117¶¡ 4w/5w1/8,lef-ld,nokick 9
01Nov25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¸ :48¾½ 1:27½º 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 55 46-69 7 8 8º£ 6¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¾¢ Nunez J M 123 bfL *2.70 Boundforabruisin120¶¡ Jack's Aloha117¼£ Prime Shopping123¨μ 5w1/4,left-ld,hld show 8
16Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48º¿ 1:21º¸ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 57 41-73 3 4 5º 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸£ Nunez J M 123 bfL 3.20 Bold Desert120¸£ Prime Shopping123¸¡ Bull Rider121¸¡ 4w1/8,lef-ld,rallied 6
25Sep25 CT6 sys 6K»^ :24¶¶ :48^¸ 1:19¶¹ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 57 20-60 5 7 7¼¡ 7º¢ 7¼ 7¶¹ Nunez J M 122 bfL 42.10 Pascaline118¸¡ Rum N Coke118¡ Midnight Mesa120¶ trailed throughout 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37b 13/26

4
20-1 Yellow

El Pacho 50® (O)
Ch.g.6 Saratoga Syndicate - I'vegotadate by Kokand, WV
WHITE, Red Vertical Stripes, Black "R", Black Sleeves

43 $8,000 Own: Ruben D. Reyes
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (11-1-1-3) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $18,507 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $42,334
Life: 16 2 1 2 $52,101 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 16 2 1 2 $52,101
11Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48¼¾ 1:21^º 3g lClm 12500 (15-12.5)nw3/L 48 66-55 6 3 1¶ 5¸¡ 5¾ 5¶¹ Belisario J 117» b 77.10 Fortunate Son121¡ Candy Man Can124¸¢ Candy Man Martin123º¡ wstdy,loose horse,weakn 7
15Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸½ :46¼¾ :53^^ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 53 81-18 6 3 1¡ -- 4¸¡ 6¶¾¢ Larrosa G 122 bL 9.50 Yankee Doodle Kid113º¢ Cedar Runs Fiber122£ Fungo Fungo120¸ sent hard2w,gaveway 7
11Sep25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¸ :46¹º :52¾¸ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 70-42 1 7 4¸ -- 5º¡ 7¶¶¡ Larrosa G 121 bL 45.90 John's Notion118¸¢ Super Puncher120¨μ Dadsnumbronehelpr119¡ hustled st, faltered 7
08Aug25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¸ :46¼¼ :53¶¾ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 82-37 6 1 2«¬ -- 3¹¡ 8¶¸¢ Larrosa G 120 bL 47.80 Pleasenthanku116¨μ Dadsnumbronehelpr118º¡ Harley Sioux121¶£ vied2w, faltered str 8
08Feb25 CT6 gd 4K¶^ :22»¶ :47^¾ :53¿^ 3g lAlw 28800nw2/L 85-70 4 4 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¡ Bocachica O 120 bL 13.60 El Pacho120¡ Show Time Allen116£ Harley Sioux121¶¢ repelled all,determind 7
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :38b 18/19

5
5-2 Green

Candy Man Martin 59® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Candygram - Ellie Martin by Olmodavor, WV
BLUE, Purple "MCJ", Purple Hoop on Sleeves

62 $10,000 Own: Mark C. Judy
Trn: Lela G. Hanagan (0-0-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (7-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 2 6 $47,772 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,776
Life: 15 2 2 6 $48,406 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $31,660

Track: 15 2 2 6 $48,406
11Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48¼¾ 1:21^º 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 58 56-76 7 5 3¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¸£ Diaz, Jr. S 123 bL 9.00 Fortunate Son121¡ Candy Man Can124¸¢ Candy Man Martin123º¡ chase loose foe,trying 7
26Nov25 CT8 gd 6K»^ :24¸¶ :48^¹ 1:21¶¾ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L-c 56 56-65 4 3 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¨μ Belisario J 117» bL *2.40 Toodleswasmyname122¨μ Candy Man Martin117¶£ Jack's Aloha117¶¡ vied ins1/4,game try 9

Claimed by Judy Mark C. from Brown Kenneth L. for $10,000, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer
23Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¸^ 1:28¶¶ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 50 86-74 4 1 1¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2¨μ* Belisario J 112½ bL 4.90 Fiber Proof120¨μ Candy Man Martin112¹£ Swift Waters120¹¡ pace,ins,bump,game,PL1st 6
01Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¼ 1:20½» 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 45 47-70 1 3 6¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¸ Araujo D V 118 bL 12.40 Easy Pass122¶£ Entice Me120¨μ Candy Man Martin118¶ 3w, late rally show 7
11Sep25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48¹^ 1:21»¸ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 72-63 4 1 4¶¡ 3¡ 2¶ 3¹ Lara V 110¶ b̂L 3.00 Shrpsadiamond120¸£ Show Time Allen122¨μ Candy Man Martin110¸ loomed4w1/4,evenly str 8

6
30-1 Black

Cedar Runs Fiber 40® (L)
Ch.g.5 Fiber Sonde - Run Louis Run by Louis Quatorze, WV
YELLOW, Black Diamond, Yellow "B", Black Diamonds on Slevees

47 $10,000 Own: Boykins Racing Stable LLC (Kevin Boykins) and Micha
Trn: Kevin Boykins (4-0-0-0)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 1 0 $48,893 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 0 $7,944
Life: 32 2 4 0 $66,116 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 32 2 4 0 $66,116
02Jan26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :48^¿ 1:21½» 4g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 57 95-33 4 4 3¶ 6º¡ 7¿ 7¸º¡ Mawing A 126 bfL 75.40 Love Is Wicked126¸¢ Highly Potent124¡ Powered by Love124¶¡ press3w1/2,faltered 7
11Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48¼¾ 1:21^º 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 57 ----- 4 7 -- -- -- -- Latchman R 124 bfL 22.80 Fortunate Son121¡ Candy Man Can124¸¢ Candy Man Martin123º¡ wstumbled, lost rider 7
04Dec25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22º^ :46º¿ :52¿^ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 61 24-50 3 8 8¾¢ -- 8¼ 6¿¡ Latchman R 122 bfL 80.30 Coastal Cruise122¶¢ Holiday Cash120¡ Dadsnumbronehelpr121»£ slow start, no factor 9
20Nov25 CT4 gd 6K»^ :23½¶ :47½¾ 1:18¿» 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 57 87-76 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4½¢ Latchman R 122 bfL 41.90 Zachamundo115¹¡ Gimmethatsugar120¶ Coastal Cruise122¸£ pressured pace,faded 5
06Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46¶^ :52»¿ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 58 47-61 5 6 6¼£ -- 5¼ 5¿ Latchman R 122 bfL 45.00 Tico Grande124»¢ Dadsnumbronehelpr120¶¢ Mic'd Up122£ wpinch start, no kick 6

7
10-1Orange

Grandpa Joe 53® (L)
B.g.5 Kobe's Back - Secret Garden by Weigelia, WV
WHITE, Red "CR", Green Sleeves

61 $8,000 Own: Shade Tree Farm LLC (Abel Ramos)
Trn: M. Joanna Boggs (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (12-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 1 3 $38,988 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,370
Life: 21 2 3 3 $48,307 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $25,364

Track: 21 2 3 3 $48,307
10Dec25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :25»¹ :50º^ 1:29^^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 51 ---53 9 6 5º 4¹ 3¸¡ 3½ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bfL 6.30 Court Tudor124»¢ Bold Rock123¶£ Grandpa Joe126¹ 4w/5w1/8,willingly 9
26Nov25 CT8 gd 6K»^ :24¸¶ :48^¹ 1:21¶¾ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 53 36-58 3 8 6º 6¶¢ 6¹ 4¹¡ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bfL 12.40 Toodleswsmynme122¨μ Candy Man Martin117¶£ Jack's Aloha117¶¡ press btw1/4,flattened 9
15Nov25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¿ :48½¿ 1:22»¼ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 49 67-73 2 5 4» 3¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¼¢ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bfL 1.90 Grandpa Joe124¼¢ Ed's Prophecy115¸£ Tap the Arches119¡ 4w1/4,convincingly clr 6
08Nov25 CT1 gd 6K»^ :24¹º :48º½ 1:21¾½ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 51 45-56 3 4 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 4»£ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bfL 6.90 Candy Man Can124¶¢ Mexicali Mike115¸ Show Time Allen124¸¡ swung7w1/8,no kick 7
23Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¸^ 1:28¶¶ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 49 49-60 3 4 6»¡ 5º¡ 6º 4½¡ Diaz, Jr. S 120 bfL 15.10 Fiber Proof120¨μ Candy Man Martin112¹£ Swift Waters120¹¡ 5w,by-fades,improved 6

8
7-2 Pink

Jack's Aloha 57® (L)
B.g.4 Golden Years - Braefield by Hard Spun, VA
YELLOW, Pink "MOTHER"

58 $10,000 Own: Robert L. Cole, Jr.
Trn: Anthony Farrior (10-2-3-2)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (8-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 2 1 $35,655 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $3,395
Life: 15 2 2 1 $37,106 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $17,109

Track: 15 2 2 1 $37,106
11Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48¼¾ 1:21^º 3g lClm 12500 (15-12.5)nw3/L 54 49-67 3 4 5¸¡ 3¶ 4¹ 4½¢ Bocachica A 121 bL 2.60 Fortunate Son121¡ Candy Man Can124¸¢ Candy Man Martin123º¡ bid4w1/8,never fired 7
26Nov25 CT8 gd 6K»^ :24¸¶ :48^¹ 1:21¶¾ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L-c 54 42-61 6 4 5¹ 4£ 2¶ 3¸ Santaella M 117» bfL 2.80 Toodleswasmyname122¨μ Candy Man Martin117¶£ Jack's Aloha117¶¡ chase3w1/4,willingly 9

Claimed by Cole, Jr. Robert L. from Covello, Andrea A. and Miranda, Marlene for $10,000, Wilson Michelle R. - Trainer
01Nov25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¸ :48¾½ 1:27½º 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 50 78-82 8 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Santaella M 117» bfL 4.00 Boundforabruisin120¶¡ Jack's Aloha117¼£ Prime Shopping123¨μ pace3w,ins1/8,game 8
17Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¼¶ :49¼¾ 1:29¶½ 3g lClm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 37 65-75 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Santaella M 115» bfL 2.50 Jack's Aloha115£ Roark123¸¡ Candy Man Can122¹¢ vie ins1/4,clr driving 6
26Sep25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22^¼ :46º» :53^½ 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 38 48-59 3 7 7º¢ -- 5¹¡ 1¶¡ Santaella M 115» bfL 5.20 Jack's Aloha115¶¡ Candy Connection120¡ Gimme a Holler121¸£ 4w1/8,surged clear 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-5-8-2 CT-01/08/2026-6

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (7-8) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,600. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Fiber Rocks 39® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Fiber Sonde - Rock of Windsor by Windsor Castle, WV
ROYAL BLUE, White Dots

45 Own: Grams Racing Stable LLC (Judith Grams)
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (2-0-0-0)

LARRY C. REYNOLDS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,054 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,054 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $914

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,054
11Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¿½ 1:22¶½ 2 lMsw 30600 92-50 2 4 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 8¿ Reynolds L C 122 fL 7.70 Red Dawn Coming122¹¢ Julita Bonita121¶ Spicy Years114¡ whop st,pace ins,g-way 10
29Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¶¾ :52ºº 2 lMsw 30600 88-40 4 5 2«¬ -- 3¸ 5¶¸ Reynolds L C 122 fL 5.60 Coach Siggy122»¡ Seatherny122¹£ Direct to Heaven122¸¢ vied2w1/4,fade str 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37b 5/23 25 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37b 5/19 18 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50.1bg 3/8 8 Nov 25 CT 4F my :49.3bg 4/15

2
7-2 White

Mayorofgreencounty® (L)
Ch.c.3 Mitole - Toby Girl by Flatter, WV
ROYAL BLUE, Royal Blue "JM" on White Ball, Light Blue Stars, Royal Blue Bars on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: James F. Miller and Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (10-2-3-2)

J. D. ACOSTA (12-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a12 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :47.3bg 1/15 a5 Dec 25 CT 4F my :48.2b 1/13 14 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :48.3bg 5/23 7 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.2b 8/17

3
15-1 Blue

Ifthedevildanced 40® (L)
B.g.3 Declan's Warrior - Brass Magnolia by Great Notion, WV
RED, Blue "L" on White Ball, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

50 Own: William R. Lewis, Jr.
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $7,559 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $7,559 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,559

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,559
20Sep25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¹ :46^¿ :52º¸ 2 lStk - HMercerMmB - 75k 59-47 6 3 7¼¡ -- 7¼ 7¶¹£ Rodriguez V 122 bL 96.30 Gurney Halleck120¡ Chuck Town120¶¢ Tricks R for Juba120¸ rouse ins1/4,weakened 7
06Sep25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :45¿¿ :52¹¹ 2 lMsw 30600 36-42 4 4 5¹¡ -- 4¼¡ 4¶¹ Rodriguez V 122 b 6.90 Chuck Town122¨μ Gurney Halleck122¾£ Trust the Climb124ºwbump chute, no kick 7
09Aug25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :45½¸ :52^¸ 2 lMsw 30600 66-61 7 1 4¹¡ -- 3¼¡ 2¶^£ Rodriguez V 122 b 105.90 Irish Jubalee122¶^£ Ifthedevildanced122¨© Foolish Rabbit122¹¡ chased4w1/8,game try 9
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51.4b 16/18 21 Nov 25 CT 3F gd :39.3b 14/14 31 Oct 25 CT 4F gd :53.4b 3/3 11 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37b 13/26

4
5-2 Yellow

Seatherny 54® (L)
B.c.3 Instagrand - Broad But Nice by Seeking Daylight, WV
YELLOW, Black "CTR"

55 Own: Harley Rotruck, Jr. and Javier Contreras
Trn: Javier Contreras (1-0-0-0)

JOMAR TORRES (1-0-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $9,739 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,046
Life: 3 0 1 1 $9,739 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $9,138

Track: 3 0 1 1 $9,739
11Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¿½ 1:22¶½ 2 lMsw 30600 78-55 9 6 4¸ 3¡ 3¡ 6¼¢ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL *.90 Red Dawn Coming122¹¢ Julita Bonita121¶ Spicy Years114¡ press3w1/4,late fade 10
29Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¶¾ :52ºº 2 lMsw 30600 75-59 5 3 4¸ -- 2¸ 2»¡ Ho W 122 bL 2.70 Coach Siggy122»¡ Seatherny122¹£ Direct to Heaven122¸¢ ins pursuit1/8,chased 7
30Oct25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸½ :45¿» :52¸º 2 lMsw 30600 60-52 4 5 5¹ -- 3» 3¼ Ho W 122 bL *1.90 Yolo Manolo122¸¢ Coach Siggy122¹£ Seatherny122½¢ rail move1/4,willingly 7
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :36b 4/8 24 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :48b 4/23 16 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :48bg 2/9

5
3-1 Green

Ryan's Run® (L)
B.c.3 Runhappy - Saturday Nthe Park by Any Given Saturday, WV
BLUE, White "CF" on Green Diamond, Green Blocks on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Coleswood Farm Inc. (Jeff C. Runco)
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (1-0-0-1)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (8-2-2-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :48.1bg 1/8 a17 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :47.2bg 1/6 5 Dec 25 CT 4F my :48.4b 6/13 a24 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :35.3b 1/8

6
12-1 Black

Laugh Out Loud® (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Fiber Sonde - Holler by Strong Hope, MA
ROYAL BLUE, Royal Blue "M" on Hot Pink Diamond, Hot Pink Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Elizabeth E. Meehan
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (6-0-2-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49bg 3/8 29 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :51.3b 29/33 8 Nov 25 CT 3F my :39.2b 20/22 1 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :39.4b 25/28

7
15-1Orange

Theycallhimgoldie® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Golden Years - Charitable Harlow by Charitable Man, WV
BLACK, Black Racehorse on Yellow Ball, Yellow "DJ", Yellow Dots on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Dewayne C. Johnson
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-0)

ELIAS PELTROCHE (1-1-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :38.1b 8/11 1 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :48.3bg 3/25 a24 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 1/11

8
15-1 Pink

Just Agree® (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Unified - Justlookatmenow by Old Fashioned, WV
RED, Blue Circled Blue "C", Blue Stripes on Sleeves

41 Own: Chester Stables LLC (Cynthia T. Curtis)
Trn: Manolo Mangual (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (7-0-2-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,523 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,523 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,523

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,523
29Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¶¾ :52ºº 2 lMsw 30600 82-41 7 1 3¶ -- 4¸¡ 4¶¶¡ Cruz A 122 bL 13.50 Coach Siggy122»¡ Seatherny122¹£ Direct to Heaven122¸¢ hard press3w1/4,flat 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50bg 9/30 7 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :36.2bg 2/8

9
15-1 Aqua

Direct to Heaven 37® (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Redirect - Jenny Redi Made by Hero's Tribute, WV
BROWN, Green "M"

40 Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC (Cynthia McKee)
Trn: Cynthia E. McKee (1-0-1-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (7-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,569 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,523
Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,569 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,569

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,569
29Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¶¾ :52ºº 2 lMsw 30600 62-48 6 2 5º -- 5¸£ 3¿¢ Diaz, Jr. S 122 L 19.60 Coach Siggy122»¡ Seatherny122¹£ Direct to Heaven122¸¢ ins1/8,left-ld,willing 7
30Oct25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸½ :45¿» :52¸º 2 lMsw 30600 47-31 1 7 6» -- 6¾¡ 4¶¹¢ Diaz, Jr. S 122 L 10.60 Yolo Manolo122¸¢ Coach Siggy122¹£ Seatherny122½¢ saved ground,by-faders 7
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 CT 5F ft 1:05.4b 2/2 25 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.4bg 4/19 15 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 2/8

10
20-1 Purple

Thunder Pass® (L)
Ch.r.3 Siente El Trueno - Rite of Passage by Prized, WV
LIME, Blue Sash, Blue Sleeves

0.00 Own: Joseph P. Stehr
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :51.3b 40/54 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50bg 25/50 7 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :39b 8/8

11
15-1

AE

Grey
My Max® (L)
B.c.3 Maximus Mischief - Brigintine Island by Jersey Town, WV
BROWN, Green "M"

0.00 Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC (Cynthia McKee)
Trn: Cynthia E. McKee (1-0-1-0)

GUSTAVO LARROSA (2-0-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51.1bg 7/11 11 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :38.3b 5/7 29 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :40b 20/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-5-2-1 CT-01/08/2026-7

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (8-9)

8 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,700. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8
Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 8 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Barsoom 52® (L)
B.g.4 Denis of Cork - Strolling North by North Light (IRE), WV
LIME, Black Triangle and "FTF", Black Bars on Sleeves

55 Own: FTF Racing LLC (Marcus Scott)
Trn: Angelo G. Jackson (3-1-0-0)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (6-2-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $24,563 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $947
Life: 7 1 0 0 $24,563 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,582

Track: 7 1 0 0 $24,563
29Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¼» :49»º 1:28½º 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 54 58-46 6 5 2¡ 2¡ 5»¡ 6¶¼¡ Araujo D V 122 L 17.30 Fortunate Son121¶£ Magical Surprise122º Sharpasadiamond120¸ prompted btw,gaveway 7
20Nov25 CT5 gd 6K»^ :24^º :47½½ 1:19½^ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 53 50-67 4 1 5¹¡ 6¹¢ 4º 5¶^ Araujo D V 122 L 18.10 Holiday Cash115¹£ Renegade Rabbit122¸¡ Entice Me123¶£ press ins1/4,empty str 7
23Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¸^ 1:28¶¶ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 51 73-55 5 5 4¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 5¶^ Cruz A 122 L 8.30 Fiber Proof120¨μ Candy Man Martin112¹£ Swift Waters120¹¡ urged3w3/8,weakened 6
03Oct25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾^ 1:15»¹ 1:49ºº 36 lMsw 31600 48 64-62 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Cruz A 119 L 3.50 Barsoom119£ Fortunate Son119¸ Jungle Boogie118¹¡ control tempo,driving 7
19Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :48^¸ 1:21¹^ 36 lMsw 30600 90-52 1 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4½ Barbosa J 118 L 3.30 Swift Waters118¶£ Felicias Cinco118» Orienteer124¨μ constant urging inside 10
06Sep25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :45½º :52¶¹ 36 lMsw 30600 52-53 8 1 6º¡ -- 5¾¡ 4¶^¢ Belisario J 110¶ L̂ 19.00 Tico Grande121¼¢ Aye Direct118¶¢ Bold Boomer118¸£ roused off pace,noKick 8
09Aug25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46»¶ :53¶» 36 lMsw 30600 56-50 9 2 7º -- 7¾ 7½¡ Reynolds L C 120 L 29.50 Holiday Cash116¸£ Aye Direct121¶ Tico Grande120¶ broke out,press,weaknd 9

2
8-5 White

Entice Me 56® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Enticed - Tracings by Indian Charlie, WV
BROWN, Green "M"

66 Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC (Cynthia McKee)
Trn: Cynthia E. McKee (1-0-1-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (6-0-2-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 2 $45,218 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,080
Life: 10 1 3 2 $45,218 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $26,470

Track: 10 1 3 2 $45,218
20Nov25 CT5 gd 6K»^ :24^º :47½½ 1:19½^ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 58 57-75 1 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¼¢ Nunez J M 123 bL 5.00 Holiday Cash115¹£ Renegade Rabbit122¸¡ Entice Me123¶£ hard ask1/4,along show 7
05Nov25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48»¾ 1:28¿¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 58 35-61 5 7 7½ 7½¡ 6¼ 5¾¢ Bocachica A J 120 bL 3.40 Racing Hot Line122¨© Holiday Cash115¸£ Bold Desert124¶ bid4w1/8,no late kick 7
11Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23»¸ :47¾¶ 1:26º½ 3 lStk - WVRusRdBCB - 75k 54 62-79 9 9 6»£ 7º¡ 6» 7¶^ Bocachica A J 122 bL 51.40 Spotafreeone122¨μ Pascaline122º¡ Flyin Mayan122£ 4-5w far turn,no rally 10
01Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¼ 1:20½» 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 54 53-71 7 6 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Bocachica A J 120 bL 3.00 Easy Pass122¶£ Entice Me120¨μ Candy Man Martin118¶ chase2w,willingly str 7
22Aug25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¶ :48½¾ 1:29¶¼ 36 lMsw 30600 65-66 8 8 7¸£ 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ Bocachica A J 116 bL *.90 Entice Me116¡ Swift Waters120£ Felicias Cinco116¸ 3-2p,led1/4,dug in,hld 10
02Aug25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47¼½ 1:20¿½ 36 lMsw 30600 57-68 6 3 5º 3» 3¹¡ 2¸£ Bocachica A J 116 bL 3.60 Captain Hallett119¸£ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters120¹¢ 3w1/8,lug in,chased on 10
12Jul25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :48¶» 1:28^¹ 36 lMsw 27800 55-63 7 6 6º¡ 4º¡ 2¶ 2¸ Bocachica A J 116 bL 4.10 Mexicali Mike118¸ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters118»£ bid3w1/8,2nd best 10
06Jun25 CT3 sys 6K»^ :24¶¹ :47½¿ 1:20½º 3 lMsw 27800 10-43 1 2 6¾ 7¶¹ 7¶º 6¶¸¡ Bocachica A J 122 bL 2.90 Rum N Coke122¸£ Renegade Rabbit122¼¢ Mexicali Mike122¶wsteadied1st, weakened 9
09May25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¼¾ :47½¸ 1:20¼¸ 3 lMsw 27800 72-61 8 6 2¶ 2¸ 2º 3¹ Bocachica A J 122 bL 6.50 Wish On Juba122¸£ Swift Waters122¨μ Entice Me122¶ hard chase,yielded str 10
Workout(s): a11 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:02b 1/3

3
8-1 Blue

Swift Waters 56® (L)
Ch.c.4 Saratoga Syndicate - Work Wife by Philanthropist, WV
BLACK AND GREEN DIAGONAL QUARTERS, Yellow Cross Sashes, Yellow, Green and Black Sleeves

63 Own: Kirlew Racing Stables LLC (Lenworth Kirlew)
Trn: Lenworth G. Kirlew (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO LARROSA (2-0-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 4 3 $52,461 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $8,694
Life: 18 1 4 3 $57,194 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $17,956

Track: 18 1 4 3 $57,194
20Nov25 CT5 gd 6K»^ :24^º :47½½ 1:19½^ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 54 36-71 2 6 7»¡ 7º¢ 5» 4¾ Rivera J 120 bfL 21.00 Holiday Cash115¹£ Renegade Rabbit122¸¡ Entice Me123¶£ off pace5w, no kick 7
23Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¸^ 1:28¶¶ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 55 59-67 2 3 5º 6¼ 5¹¡ 3º Rivera J 120 bfL 9.40 Fiber Proof120¨μ Candy Man Martin112¹£ Swift Waters120¹¡ slow st,4w,rallied shw 6
19Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :48^¸ 1:21¹^ 36 lMsw 30600 63-67 7 4 4º 4¶ 3¨μ 1¶£ Rivera J 118 bfL *1.50 Swift Waters118¶£ Felicias Cinco118» Orienteer124¨μ circled4w1/8,allout up 10
22Aug25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¶ :48½¾ 1:29¶¼ 36 lMsw 30600 66-65 7 7 6¸£ 6¸¢ 1¡ 2¡ Hiraldo C 120 bfL 4.50 Entice Me116¡ Swift Waters120£ Felicias Cinco116¸ 4-3p,led1/8,repelled 10
02Aug25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47¼½ 1:20¿½ 36 lMsw 30600 47-66 10 9 7»¡ 4¼ 4» 3º Hiraldo C 120 bfL 12.10 Captain Hallett119¸£ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters120¹¢ off duel4w,along show 10
12Jul25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :48¶» 1:28^¹ 36 lMsw 27800 48-60 9 9 8»¡ 5» 4¸¡ 3¹¢ Hiraldo C 118 bfL 7.60 Mexicali Mike118¸ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters118»£ stalked ins,willingly 10
06Jun25 CT3 sys 6K»^ :24¶¹ :47½¿ 1:20½º 3 lMsw 27800 7-47 9 9 7¾¡ 6¿¡ 6¿¡ 5¶^¢ Santiago W 122 bfL 4.80 Rum N Coke122¸£ Renegade Rabbit122¼¢ Mexicali Mike122¶ 5w1/8, empty lane 9
09May25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¼¾ :47½¸ 1:20¼¸ 3 lMsw 27800 51-61 4 1 7º¢ 6» 5¼¡ 2¸£ Hiraldo C 122 bfL 6.70 Wish On Juba122¸£ Swift Waters122¨μ Entice Me122¶ waited1/4,surged btw 10
11Apr25 CT1 sys 7f¼^ :23¸½ :47»¿ 1:28»º 3 lMsw 27800 53-63 4 6 8½¢ 7¾£ 3º¡ 2¡ Hiraldo C 122 bfL 8.30 Going to Ombra122¡ Swift Waters122¹¢ Renegade Rabbit122¹¡ wpinch st,left-ld,rally 8
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36b 1/25 a16 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :35.4b 1/5

4
3-1 Yellow

Fiber Proof 58® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Fiber Sonde - Two Hundred Proof by Malibu Moon, WV
YELLOW, Yellow "MVR" in Red Diamond, Red Diamond Belt

67 Own: Mountain View Racing LLC (Robert L. Winters)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (10-0-2-1)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (12-1-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 1 $36,718 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $631
Life: 10 1 2 1 $36,718 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $10,113

Track: 10 1 2 1 $36,718
20Nov25 CT5 gd 6K»^ :24^º :47½½ 1:19½^ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 61 49-62 6 7 6¹¡ 5¹ 7¼ 6¶¸¡ Bocachica A 120 bL 3.50 Holiday Cash115¹£ Renegade Rabbit122¸¡ Entice Me123¶£ rouse5w3/8,weakened 7
05Nov25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48»¾ 1:28¿¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 65 69-60 7 6 5¸ 5¸¡ 5º 6¾£ Bocachica A 120 bL 1.90 Racing Hot Line122¨© Holiday Cash115¸£ Bold Desert124¶ bid3w,left-ld,weakened 7
23Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¸^ 1:28¶¶ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 63 76-74 1 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ* Bocachica A 120 bL *.40 Fiber Proof120¨μ Candy Man Martin112¹£ Swift Waters120¹¡wstdy1st,2w,bump,drvn,DQ2nd 6
01Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¼ 1:20½» 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 59 57-68 6 7 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¹ Acosta J D 118 bL *1.40 Easy Pass122¶£ Entice Me120¨μ Candy Man Martin118¶ ins1/4,left-ld,flatten 7
13Sep25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :45¿½ :52º¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 43-65 10 1 9¼£ -- 8»¢ 5¼¢ Acosta J D 119 bL 4.60 Coastal Cruise120¹ Holiday Cash120¶£ Renegade Rabbit121¡ 5w5/16,by-faders str 10
22Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¼½ :48¹¼ 1:27¾» 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 71-70 5 7 8¹¡ 7¸£ 4¹¡ 3¼ Hiraldo C 120 bL *2.00 Gimmethatsugar116»¢ Holiday Cash113£ Fiber Proof120º wstdy early,3p1/4,1pace 8
19Jul25 CT7 my 7f¼^ :23¹¹ :47¸¾ 1:24¿» 3 lStk - RGLeavitt - 75k 87-75 5 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 4¸ 6¶^ Hiraldo C 122 bL 33.80 Spotafreeone122¨μ Pascaline122¸¢ Ray of Sunshine122¸£ pace inside,gave way 7
21Jun25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸» :48¹º 1:20¶º 36 lMsw 27800 61-78 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1½¡ Hiraldo C 118 bL 1.70 Fiber Proof118½¡ Mexicali Mike118½ Buzz Bunny124¹¡ pace ins,convincingly 7
31May25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46½¶ :53º¶ 36 lMsw 27800 55-53 8 2 4¸¢ -- 3¶¡ 2¶£ Hiraldo C 119 bL *.40 Easy Pass124¶£ Fiber Proof119¸¢ Tico Grande121¡ bid3w1/8,left-ld,tryin 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :36.2b 5/14 23 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/6

5
30-1 Green

Town Hot 41® (L)
Ch.g.5 Capo Bastone - African Rainbow by Kinshasa, WV
RED, YELLOW, AND GREEN THIRDS, Black Diamond

41 Own: Joseph Pyke
Trn: Owner (2-0-1-0)

OMELIO G. FRANCIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 0 1 $4,611 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $958
Life: 22 1 0 2 $30,298 Distance: 11 0 0 1 $6,732

Track: 21 1 0 2 $29,398
15Nov25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¿ :48½¿ 1:22»¼ 3g lClm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 35 30-47 3 6 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¿ 6¶¸£ Ebow III W 112¶ f̂L 41.80 Grandpa Joe124¼¢ Ed's Prophecy115¸£ Tap the Arches119¡ outrun, no response 6
22Oct25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22½½ :46¾¹ 1:13»¼ 3g lAlw 18000nw2/L 33 14-43 4 5 5½¡ 5º 5½ 4» Simpson J 123 bfL 13.50 Red Roscoe120¸£ Why Winchill Why123¡ Zenergy Unbridled120¶£ played no factor 5
09Oct25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23½¸ :48¹¹ 1:28¸¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 27 60-55 2 2 3º¡ 4»¡ 6½¡ 5¶^£ Mayhew G W 122 L 70.00 Break the Chains119¹£ Bid On Blue114£ One Candy Castle124¹ saved ground,gaveway 6
26Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¸¹ 1:21½¿ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 26 8-32 1 2 8½ 8¶¶ 8¿£ 6¿£ Mayhew G W 122 bL 58.00 Gogogetem122¶¢ Heart of Gold122¼ Going to Ombra120£ outrun, no factor str 8
11Sep25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48¹^ 1:21»¸ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 22-42 7 8 8¿¢ 8¶¶ 8¾¡ 7¶¹¢ Belisario J 112¶ b̂L 133.60 Sharpasadiamond120¸£ Show Time Allen122¨μ Candy Man Martin110¸ sluggish st, no threat 8
21Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :48¾¾ 1:28¾^ 3g lClm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 56-21 7 5 7º£ 7½¡ 6¶^ 6¸¸£ Lara V 110¶ b̂L 58.80 Cano's Baby122¶¡ Grandpa Joe122¶ Candy Man Martin120¶¹ 5p,ins far turn,no bid 7
07Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :49¶º 1:29¿º 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 16-27 7 6 7¾¡ 7¶» 7¶¾ 7¶»¡ Peltroche F 122 bfL 62.00 Bold Desert123¨μ Abolitionist120¶¢ Rudd's Rocket122¹ trailed throughout 7
22May25 CT6 sys 6K»^ :24¶º :47½½ 1:20¼^ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L ---15 7 8 9¶¶ 9¶½ 9¸¹ 9¸¿ Hiraldo C 122 bL 92.60 Juba's Heart118£ Abolitionist123º¡ Rudd's Rocket122¸¢ trailed through out 9
24Apr25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24^¾ :48¼» 1:27¿¹ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 14-30 3 6 6¶^ 6¶º 6¸¼ 6¸¿£ Radcliffe A 121» bL 29.40 Love Is Wicked122¶¹¡ Callisto's Brigade122¶¢ Abolitionist123º¢ trailed through out 6

6
2-1 Black

Fiber Network® (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Fiber Sonde - Olin's Honor by Uncle Mo, WV
ROYAL BLUE, Black "O", White "C"

66 Own: Odessa J. Clelland
Trn: Javier Contreras (1-0-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (7-1-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $18,108 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $18,108 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,108
12Dec25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½» :48¸¿ 1:22½½ 36 lMsw 30600 98-66 5 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Diaz, Jr. S 125 bL 9.30 Fiber Network125¶¢ Orienteer126¸£ Megs Golden Boy126¨μ vied2w1/4,kicked away 9
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37.1bg 8/19 15 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :51.4b 21/30 8 Nov 25 CT 4F my :52.1b 13/15 1 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :51.2b 22/25

7
20-1Orange

Heart of Gold 46® (L)
Ch.g.4 Golden Years - Little Bop Peep by Bop, VA
PURPLE, Yellow Sleeves

42 Own: Fox Run (John Volpe)
Trn: Tyler S. Shanley (1-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (13-1-4-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 3 $17,968 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 11 1 1 3 $17,968 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $280

Track: 10 1 1 3 $17,468
21Nov25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¼» :48¹» 1:20¼¾ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 45 54-51 1 3 3» 6»¡ 4½¡ 3¶¶ Lewis J M 122 bL 6.90 Candy Connection124»¢ Riverlee124»£ Heart of Gold122¶£ cut corner1/8,evenly 9
15Nov25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¿ :48½¿ 1:22»¼ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 41 74-54 1 1 2º 4º¡ 4º 4¿¡ Lewis J M 122 bL 8.90 Grandpa Joe124¼¢ Ed's Prophecy115¸£ Tap the Arches119¡ chase2w1/8,flattened 6
19Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :45½^ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 41 74-22 5 2 3¸¡ 7¶¹ 7¶½ 7¸¼¢ Gonzalez C 112½ bL 21.30 City Panda119¹£ Brindano126¸¢ Buthespretty119«¬wbobble st, 2p, retreat 7
26Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¸¹ 1:21½¿ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 40 55-50 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Nunez J M 122 bL 9.30 Gogogetem122¶¢ Heart of Gold122¼ Going to Ombra120£ vie/duel ins, game try 8
26Jul25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¹¼ :47»^ 1:21¿^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 55-30 6 4 4¼ 5¿ 6½ 7¶¸£ Nunez J M 121 bL 17.90 Favorite Road118¶ San Sebastian122¹¡ Juba Marches On113¨μ bid btw1/4,weakened 9
10Jul25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¸¾ :48½¼ 1:23º¹ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 65-42 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Nunez J M 121 bL 3.10 Heart of Gold121¡ Jack's Aloha114¨μ Candy Man Martin118¸¡ vied inside,all out up 10
12Jun25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¾ :49¶¶ 1:30¼¼ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 60-26 5 3 2¶ 2¸ 3¸ 7¾¢ Bocachica A 118 bL *.70 Funkle124¡ No Conversation119¶¢ Musical Entourage119¶¢ chased2w,weakened 9
17May25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :47¿º 1:21¶¶ 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 52-48 7 6 3¹ 3» 2¹ 3½¡ Diaz, Jr. S 119 bL 3.40 Favorite Road121»£ Felicias Cinco118¶£ Heart of Gold119¡ chase3w,evenly str 7
11Apr25 CT1 sys 7f¼^ :23¸½ :47»¿ 1:28»º 3 lMsw 27800 87-35 8 8 4¸ 4¹¢ 7¿ 7¶»¢ Latchman R 122 bL 12.30 Going to Ombra122¡ Swift Waters122¹¢ Renegade Rabbit122¹¡ track4w,gave way 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:06b 2/3 6 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50.2b 3/9 31 Oct 25 CT 3F gd :37b 2/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Barsoom will race with Blinkers On

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

9 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,100. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 8, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A
Mile Or Over Since July 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)(W V A Races Not
Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Blameitonthefun 60 (L)
B.g.7 Blame - Six Tonsafun by Not For Love, MD
ORANGE, Orange "MS" on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Meagon Shanley
Trn: Timothy Shanley (5-0-0-2)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (13-1-4-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 15 2 3 4 $42,139 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 1 $26,306
Life: 50 7 7 6 $149,241 Distance: 17 4 3 4 $60,519

Track: 25 4 5 4 $64,384
05Dec25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:14»¸ 1:48^^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 59 74-69 4 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 2¼ 2½ Maldonado C 124 bL 2.70 Swift Tap119½ Blameitonthefun124º¡ Overly Critical121¶¡ 2w-pursuit1/8,chased 10
13Nov25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:15¶½ 1:50¹½ 3g SOC 5000/10000 62 99-65 3 5¹ 3¹¡ 5¸ 5¹¡ 5¶^¢ Montano J 122 bL 8.50 Arcadian124¡ Tour Guide115½ Solomons Gold112¶¢ off pace ins,faded str 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :52.4b 18/20

2
20-1 White

Long Astride 60 (L)
B.g.5 Catholic Boy - Ultimate Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
BLACK, Blue Rocking "R", Black Bars on Blue Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Emeterio Rodriguez
Trn: Jesus Rodriguez (3-0-0-0)

MAIKOL M. MOLINA (3-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $420
2025: 14 3 4 2 $47,440 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $6,604
Life: 26 3 5 4 $61,235 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $25,520

Track: 4 1 2 0 $12,980
05Dec25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:14»¸ 1:48^^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 68 62-52 6 8¹ 8º£ 9»£ 10¶¹ 9¶¾¢ Villasmil E 126 bL 14.50 Swift Tap119½ Blameitonthefun124º¡ Overly Critical121¶¡ save ground, no threat 10
06Nov25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :51¶½ 1:17^¼ 1:51¶½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 70 42-64 5 3¨μ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º£ Mauricio J 124 bL 3.10 Long Astride124º£ Sackett124¶£ Blood Brother124¨© stalk3w,kicked away 6

3
3-5 Blue

Strava 69 (L)
B.g.7 Into Mischief - Catch My Drift by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (10-2-3-2)

WARREN EBOW III (11-1-1-3) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $93,417
Life: 20 6 2 3 $472,326 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $57,256

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Oct24 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :48¸» 1:12½^ 1:45¼¹ 3g Clm 32000-c 69-83 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 1¨© Santana, Jr. R 122 bL *1.70 Strava122¨© Show Time122¶£ Huge Bigly122¸£ press 2w-3p,chased,up 10

Claimed by Johnson Troy from AJ Suited Racing Stable LLC for $32,000, Casse Norm W. - Trainer
24Aug24 Sar4 ft 1m¸^ :47»» 1:11½» 1:37¹¸ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 65-65 1 3¹¡ 3¹ 4¹ 4¼ 5¶»¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 9.30 Arro Smash122¶¢ Costa Terra122¶£ Can't Hush This124¿¡ whit gate,bmp,ins,2p1/4 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/6 a12 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:02b 1/3 6 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.1b 4/14 29 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.1b 5/33

4
12-1 Yellow

Iceteca 61 (L)
Ch.g.6 Keen Ice - Right Decision by Bernardini, KY
RED AND WHITE

68 $5,000 Own: Kendrick Bullard
Trn: Timothy Shanley (5-0-0-2)

ANGEL CRUZ (7-0-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,140
2025: 13 2 5 0 $32,270 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $13,831
Life: 36 3 9 4 $77,510 Distance: 19 2 7 0 $47,129

Track: 20 2 7 2 $47,558
05Dec25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:14»¸ 1:48^^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 64 37-60 8 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 9¶¹ 4¶¹ Lewis J M 124 bfL *2.70 Swift Tap119½ Blameitonthefun124º¡ Overly Critical121¶¡ fractious,6w,improved 10
13Nov25 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :48¿º 1:15¸½ 1:51^¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 62 58-74 6 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 5» 6»¢ 2¡ Lewis J M 124 bfL 4.00 Lawyer Up Riley119¡ Iceteca124¸¡ Swift Tap119º bid4w1/8,rallied late 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 32/50

5
20-1 Green

Run Rocky Run 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Irish War Cry - La Tina by Labeeb (GB), MD
BLUE, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

62 $4,500 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC (Guillermo Valls)
Trn: Jean L. Adorno (3-1-1-0)

ALEXIS ESPINOZA (1-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,630
2025: 17 2 3 0 $27,633 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,106
Life: 36 3 8 2 $64,485 Distance: 8 0 1 0 $7,154

Track: 27 3 6 1 $51,425
06Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¹» :46¾º 1:19»» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 54 75-60 6 3 5º 5¹¡ 4º 5¶º¡ Nunez J M 126 bL 68.80 Sisyphus126¼¡ Gabriel Seven124¡ Valhalla's Palace121£ rouse5w1/8,no impact 8
14Nov25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¶ :47¾» 1:29^¶ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 51 92-67 1 5 7» 5¾ 5¾¡ 4½¡ Belisario J 117½ bL 25.70 Larz124¶¡ Rol Again Dancer124¨μ Genghis124»£ ins1/4,3w1/8,flattened 7

6
20-1 Black

Strollinginthewind 56® (L)
Ch.g.6 Windsor Castle - Strolling North by North Light (IRE), WV
BLUE, Gold 'DND', Gold Stripes on Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Joe Mascolo Legacy (Danielle Bocachica)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (10-0-2-1)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (7-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $188
2025: 12 2 1 1 $22,358 Off (Dirt): 13 1 1 4 $42,855
Life: 48 6 4 7 $126,639 Distance: 11 1 0 2 $17,915

Track: 45 5 3 7 $117,799
03Dec25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49¸¹ 1:15^º 1:48¼¼ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 59 65-63 5 6¹¢ 6º 6»¡ 5» 4¶¸ Diaz, Jr. S 122 fL 41.10 Royal Pain122£ No Love for Juba124¼£ Love Is Wicked122º¡ off pace3w,no kick str 6
29Oct25 CT8 my 1B¾^ :49^¹ 1:13¾¾ 1:48¼¿ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 58 50-56 6 7¾¡ 7¶^ 6¶» 5¶» 5¶¼£ Diaz, Jr. S 120 fL 72.10 No Love for Juba122¹¢ Royal Pain120¡ Juba's Notion120¸£ saved ground,wekened 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.2b 11/37 a21 Nov 25 CT 3F gd :37.1b 1/14 24 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :39.3b 10/11

7
15-1Orange

Overly Critical 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Overanalyze - Sense of Beauty by Street Sense, KY
NAVY, White Diamond, White diamond band on Sleeves

72 $5,000 Own: Top Notch Racing (Martin Shaw)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (10-0-2-1)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (12-1-1-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,550
2025: 12 3 1 5 $33,100 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 3 $15,014
Life: 42 12 7 9 $264,811 Distance: 8 0 2 3 $13,934

Track: 28 9 5 6 $176,231
05Dec25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:14»¸ 1:48^^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 61 69-62 3 6¸¡ 7¸£ 7º£ 5¶^ 3¶¶¡ Belisario J 121» bfL 6.50 Swift Tap119½ Blameitonthefun124º¡ Overly Critical121¶¡ cut corner1/8,willingl 10
22Nov25 CT5 gd 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :47½» 1:26¸¼ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 61 48-62 4 6 5º 5¼¡ 4¿¡ 3¶º Santaella M 119» bfL 3.00 Jester's Song124¶^ Well Spotted126º Overly Critical119¹¢ urged4w1/4,along shw 7

8
4-1 Pink

Mo Joke 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Practical Joke - Oh Flo by Uncle Mo, KY
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (9-4-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (12-3-0-1) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,040
2025: 18 3 6 2 $52,356 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $10,761
Life: 19 3 6 2 $52,737 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $6,911

Track: 11 2 5 2 $32,785
06Dec25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¾½ 1:20¹¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 55 64-80 3 3 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1£ Belisario J 119» bL 1.90 Mo Joke119£ Nay's Only One119¹¡ Goldfire124¸£ 4w,sustained rally clr 7
26Nov25 CT4 gd 1B¾^ :49¿¿ 1:15¾» 1:49¾º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 58 54-61 7 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Belisario J 119» bL 3.90 Cuchulain122«¬ Mo Joke119«¬ Goldfire114¼¢ vied ins1/4,stubborn 7

9
20-1 Aqua

Likeagentleman 51 (L)
B.c.4 Mastery - Uniquely Chic by Union Rags, MD
BLUE, Blue "D & D" on White Ball, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

59 $4,500 Own: D and D Stables LLC (Francis DeLuca)
Trn: Keith A. Brown (0-0-0-0)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (3-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 15 3 2 0 $30,634 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,074
Life: 20 3 2 2 $37,644 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $3,595

Track: 17 3 2 1 $33,814
06Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¸¿ :46»¹ 1:19¾¶ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 51 46-71 3 8 8¾£ 8¾¡ 6¿ 5½£ Maldonado C 123 bfL 84.50 Trainer Please124£ Grand Park View126¹£ Well Spotted126¶£ saved ground,flattened 10
14Nov25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23»^ :48»¹ 1:29»½ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 50 97-65 2 4 3¸¡ 3» 4º 2»¡ Lewis J M 122 bfL 28.10 Crown That Saint122»¡ Likeagentleman122¶¡ Bold Ambition126¨μ off duel ins, willing 7

10
15-1 Purple

Cuchulain 51
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Barbados - Lucy Boo by Rock Slide, MD
LIGHT BLUE, Maroon Hearts, Yellow Sash

60 $4,500 Own: Michael J. Miller
Trn: David Walters (3-0-1-0)

JEIRON BARBOSA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 1 $19,522 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,194
Life: 12 3 0 1 $39,245 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $17,958

Track: 10 2 0 1 $21,125
26Nov25 CT4 gd 1B¾^ :49¿¿ 1:15¾» 1:49¾º 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 52 30-61 3 5¸¡ 5½ 3¡ 3¡ 1«¬ Barbosa J 122 b 11.40 Cuchulain122«¬ Mo Joke119«¬ Goldfire114¼¢ 4w1/8,allout rally up 7
06Nov25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :51¶½ 1:17^¼ 1:51¶½ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 51 34-54 6 6¸£ 6¹¡ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 4¼¡ Barbosa J 122 b 6.60 Long Astride124º£ Sackett124¶£ Blood Brother124¨© bid5w1/8,needed more 6

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Martini Martin 58 (L)
B.g.6 Lookin At Lucky - Madeira Park by Langfuhr, KY
BLUE, Blue "D" on White Diamond

69 $5,000 Own: Mayra Cazares Martinez
Trn: Jose S. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (0-0-0-0) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 12 2 2 1 $37,005 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $45,089
Life: 31 6 4 5 $176,755 Distance: 12 3 2 2 $59,515

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,625
28Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1N¹» :50¶¿ 1:15¸º 1:54¶¶ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 64 23-64 6 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¶º 5¶¹ 5¶¹£ Vargas J E 113½ bL 32.20 Waldrip118º¡ Prince Khozan119¼¡ Admit Nothing123¶¢ no speed, inside 6
08Nov25 Lrl4 mys 1B¶¶^ :48^¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:47¾» 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 69 41-44 4 9¶½ 9¶º 9¶º 9¶¼ 8¶¿¢ Luna P A 119 bL 41.50 Passioned123«¬ Catatumbo116º Hay Chief118«¬ wsqzd early,5wd 3/4 9
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.4b 6/18 23 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 14/31

12
9-2

AE

Lime
Ray's Blue Wagon 64 (L)
B.c.4 Hard Spun - Radiant Beauty by Orb, NY
BLACK, White "Stevark Racing"

70 $5,000 Own: Stevark Stable, Inc. (Bruce M. Kravets)
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (2-1-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (8-2-2-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $4,200
2025: 12 3 3 0 $38,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 3 0 $38,700 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $14,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Pen7 fts 1B½^ :49¾¹ 1:14½¿ 1:49^¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 64 77-72 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¹ 2¼£ Chiappe R 124 bL 5.80 Spurs Up125¼£ Ray's Blue Wagon124«¬ Here's Waldo123¹£ made pace,held 2nd 7
05Dec25 Pen2 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»¹ 1:46¸º 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 66 95-73 5 3¶¡ 3¡ 4¶¡ 6º 7¶¶£ Corujo L 124 bL 15.50 Rob the Rich125¶ Skimble Shanks121¶£ Cody Pass121º£ track rail,retreat str 7
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :49.2b 3/16 31 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :51.2b 10/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"


